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Pinal County Delinquent Property
Tax Sale Set for February 8, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE
(ARS 42-18112)

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that I will offer a tax lien on the following described real property, upon which there are delinquent taxes, at a Public Internet Sale on the 8th day of February 2024, and 
on succeeding days, for an amount necessary to pay the taxes, interest, penalties and charges thereon to-wit:
For detailed instructions, bidder registration and bidding procedures go to https://treasurer.pinal.gov/parcelinquiry/Main/TaxLienSale
Bidders MUST do their own research or hire qualified professional advisors, to learn and understand what they are purchasing and what their rights and liabilities may be with regard to their purchases. ALL 
SALES ARE FINAL. The investor is only purchasing the tax lien certificate and therefore has no claim to the property until the lien is foreclosed upon, and a Judgment deed is issued.
Successful bidders will be held responsible for completing the purchase. Final payments must be made no later than 4:00 pm MST on February 9, 2024 through the Online Auction site.

1 100-05-028D7 WALTON ELIZABETH LIVING TRUST 512.46 0.00 512.46
2 100-06-005C4 SEIBERT LINDA GRACE 2,697.97 0.00 2,697.97*
3 100-06-027F1 O’MALLEY DAWN 45.78 0.00 45.78
4 100-07-008L1 KUNZE JOHN F & SCHUPBACH-KUNZE CHRISTINE 1,053.81 0.00 1,053.81
5 100-07-011C4 REZOANA ROMIO 1,001.99 0.00 1,001.99
6 100-07-027B8 MARSLAND KASEY 2,921.18 0.00 2,921.18
7 100-08-002G4 SMITH DEANNA S 139.98 0.00 139.98*
8 100-08-004C1 MCCANN CHERYL J 119.25 0.00 119.25
9 100-08-004D9 MCCANN CHERYL J 712.15 0.00 712.15

10 100-08-016B9 LATHAM KAREN S 1,472.98 0.00 1,472.98
11 100-08-018H4 MINEER JACK P FAMILY TRUST 482.78 0.00 482.78
12 100-08-018J3 HOOK CATHERINE 206.40 0.00 206.40
13 100-08-027F7 PRUSA HOLDINGS LLC 137.66 0.00 137.66
14 100-09-004H8 LANGAKER PAUL C & DONNA L 270.36 0.00 270.36
15 100-09-004J7 BENNETT MARK L & SHAWN C 116.80 0.00 116.80
16 100-09-014E2 FELBAB MISCHELLE 747.46 0.00 747.46
17 100-09-024C5 FJELD MICHAEL P & NATALYA 806.84 0.00 806.84
18 100-10-029F1 CATHER MICHAEL & MIKAELA 398.47 0.00 398.47
19 100-11-004C5 KELLY MARJORIE J TR 1,744.56 0.00 1,744.56
20 100-11-012C5 HATHAWAY PENNY 47.50 0.00 47.50*
21 100-11-013C4 HAPIP CHARLES K 633.61 0.00 633.61
22 100-11-018D7 KRAMER LARRY D 627.48 0.00 627.48
23 100-11-035A2 RAMSEY PATRICK & KRISTIN 1,048.89 0.00 1,048.89
24 100-12-006C1 WAKEHAM HOLDINGS LLC 49.93 0.00 49.93
25 100-12-017G9 CLEAVER JOHN D & ANNE O 139.32 1,530.11 1,669.43
26 100-13-04607 TOSKO FAYE L 47.50 0.00 47.50*
27 100-14-008F8 MEJS LEGACY HOLDINGS LLC 966.17 0.00 966.17
28 100-14-027E7 FARRAN ZACHARY W 889.56 0.00 889.56
29 100-15-03703 BILLBE MICHAEL J TR 3,677.64 0.00 3,677.64
30 100-16-03404 HARSHMAN KRISTINA L & MARSHALL G 2,143.19 0.00 2,143.19
31 100-17-034E1 CARVER DANIEL 47.50 0.00 47.50*
32 100-18-011F4 KLOSINSKI GREGORY 189.52 0.00 189.52*
33 100-20-03307 LOWTHER JOHN & MARY ANN 447.90 0.00 447.90
34 100-21-039B5 CRAFTS CHARLES & MICHELLE 4,489.05 0.00 4,489.05
35 100-22-026B8 HOLDEN ANITA M 2,224.88 0.00 2,224.88*
36 100-23-02204 GALLAGHER MICHELLE 40.67 0.00 40.67
37 100-24-033G4 BLUE STAR CONSTRUCTION CO INC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
38 100-25-04106 SHORT ROGER L 47.50 0.00 47.50*
39 100-25-11309 K&M DEVELOPMENT LLC 731.48 0.00 731.48
40 100-26-01407 LUETKEMEYER DERIC & CHELSEA 872.34 0.00 872.34
41 100-26-018K7 KODET LEROY L & SUSAN TRS 988.80 0.00 988.80
42 100-28-031A0 MELLOTT P L TRUST 2,655.37 0.00 2,655.37*
43 100-29-003D6 AUGUSTA INVESTMENTS LLC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
44 100-29-004C7 AUGUSTA INVESTMENTS LLC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
45 100-30-022C3 HASSLE FREE HOUSE BUYERS LLC 448.12 0.00 448.12*
46 100-31-028G6 RANDALL CHRISTOPHER NEAL 47.50 0.00 47.50*
47 100-32-024A1 CARTER LANA E & VIRGIL E 1,245.24 0.00 1,245.24
48 100-32-026B7 ROUSAN PAULA 598.61 0.00 598.61
49 100-32-027A8 PHILLIPS CECIL F TRUST 1,810.34 0.00 1,810.34
50 100-32-030A3 KETOLA RUSSELL 1,371.99 0.00 1,371.99
51 100-33-025B6 RICHARDS GARY 1,313.23 0.00 1,313.23
52 100-33-051B3 1923 N WARNER LLC 305.13 0.00 305.13
53 100-33-052C0 MOTA ANGIE 314.47 0.00 314.47
54 100-33-06709 PENNINGTON MARVIN KENNETH 1,204.87 0.00 1,204.87
55 100-33-07103 SECOR LOUISE 554.08 0.00 554.08
56 100-33-073A9 BAUGHER TODD DENNIS 47.50 0.00 47.50*
57 100-35-021B5 HAACK JOHN 1,040.98 0.00 1,040.98
58 100-36-00101 CRONIN HEATHER L 1,208.98 0.00 1,208.98
59 100-36-02404 HUCKEY LINDA D 872.00 0.00 872.00*
60 100-37-011E6 DR PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 429.86 0.00 429.86
61 100-38-021B9 LOOTENS JAMES H 37.50 6,859.52 6,897.02
62 100-38-023C5 THE KISSELL CO 47.50 0.00 47.50*
63 100-38-026A6 PLACE RAYETTA 47.50 0.00 47.50*
64 100-38-026B4 PLACE RAYETTA 47.50 0.00 47.50*
65 100-39-00303 BACA FRED G 436.59 0.00 436.59
66 100-39-006A8 POTTER ROBERT NELLIS 47.50 0.00 47.50*
67 100-41-04400 PHOENIX ASSET & ACQUISITIONS INC 50% 856.24 0.00 856.24
68 100-42-04101 FARBISHEL TATIANA 701.83 0.00 701.83
69 100-42-08904 FOSTERS QC2 LLC 436.65 0.00 436.65
70 100-42-10801 HARRISON MARIA 606.61 0.00 606.61
71 101-02-08906 CASTANEDA LAZARO 1,495.44 0.00 1,495.44
72 101-02-11702 TJND HOLDINGS LLC 193.84 0.00 193.84
73 101-03-020A4 2162 AT LLC 3,681.31 0.00 3,681.31
74 101-03-02808 224 N OCOTILLO LLC 1,019.37 0.00 1,019.37
75 101-03-06700 LACY KEVIN R 727.12 0.00 727.12
76 101-03-076B5 IRELAND ANTHONY  L 803.14 0.00 803.14*
77 101-03-09803 GRAVE ELIA MARINA 282.37 0.00 282.37
78 101-05-01003 ARTEAGAS INVESTMENTS LLC 634.66 0.00 634.66
79 101-05-067A3 QUINONES DE MUCHA MARTHA E 644.73 0.00 644.73
80 101-05-07109 SALINAS JOSE VICTORINO MARTINEZ 577.63 0.00 577.63
81 101-05-10301 MOCK LINDA 161.08 0.00 161.08
82 101-05-11606 SMITH KAREN L 338.58 0.00 338.58
83 101-07-00803 WAKEHAM HOLDINGS LLC 146.13 0.00 146.13
84 101-08-01809 URIOSTEGUI SERVANDO 726.76 0.00 726.76
85 101-08-03003 GAYTAN FRANCISCA 596.18 0.00 596.18
86 101-08-07301 NATIONAL CONSULTING GROUP LLC 279.82 0.00 279.82
87 101-09-00304 TJND HOLDINGS LLC 46.71 0.00 46.71
88 101-09-114A8 PROPERTIES & INVESTMENTS LLC 2,271.64 0.00 2,271.64

89 101-10-09204 TJND HOLDINGS LLC 69.74 0.00 69.74
90 101-10-09600 PRUSA HOLDINGS LLC 85.05 0.00 85.05
91 101-10-14709 MARQUEZ JULIO HERNANDEZ 1,134.55 0.00 1,134.55
92 101-10-15003 PERKINS CALVIN L & SONYA K 867.56 0.00 867.56
93 101-13-012C9 JAZ INVESTMENTS CO LLC 2,888.29 0.00 2,888.29
94 101-13-04506 TJND HOLDINGS LLC 53.75 0.00 53.75
95 101-14-005E1 PERRY ESTATE COMPANY 47.50 0.00 47.50*
96 101-14-005F9 DAYBREAK INVESTMENTS INC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
97 101-15-00202 VALDEZ EDDIE 8,610.46 0.00 8,610.46
98 101-15-04303 JARRETT TIMOTHY A 919.71 0.00 919.71
99 101-15-045B7 ABOU-HABIB ANTHONY J 827.92 0.00 827.92*

100 101-15-05003 FAST MICRO LLC 2,374.68 0.00 2,374.68
101 101-15-10607 COTTAGES AT SUPERSTITION MOUNTAIN HOMEOW 83.90 0.00 83.90
102 101-16-00804 RED VALLEY TRUCKING LLC 570.16 0.00 570.16
103 101-16-009A1 RED VALLEY TRUCKING LLC 429.44 0.00 429.44
104 101-16-011D1 RED VALLEY TRUCKING LLC 380.48 0.00 380.48
105 101-16-15208 RSTK PHOENIX OWNER 1 LP 2,337.23 0.00 2,337.23
106 101-17-03301 STEWARD JENNIFER LOU 906.91 0.00 906.91
107 101-17-06007 MAIN EDWARD T JR 287.49 0.00 287.49
108 101-18-035E6 PRUSA HOLDINGS LLC 451.15 0.00 451.15
109 101-18-058A7 AVILA HERIBERTO 669.58 0.00 669.58
110 101-18-075D0 RAMSEY DOROTHY & RAMSEY PATRICK 333.14 0.00 333.14
111 101-19-009P1 MANN DONALD LEE 956.35 0.00 956.35
112 101-19-010A2 PROJECT 5 LLC 1,570.15 0.00 1,570.15
113 101-19-010B0 PROJECT 5 LLC 1,741.71 0.00 1,741.71
114 101-19-01707 PROJECT 5 LLC 2,858.08 0.00 2,858.08
115 101-22-033E0 RABADAN JONATHAN 764.93 0.00 764.93
116 101-22-036C2 GARCIA ZACHARY C 75.28 0.00 75.28
117 101-24-03000 MCCULLOUGH CORINNE SUE 616.53 0.00 616.53
118 101-25-02108 IRELAND ANTHONY L 921.30 0.00 921.30*
119 101-25-03908 TJND HOLDINGS LLC 123.05 0.00 123.05
120 101-25-04302 ESPARZA JOSE 477.06 0.00 477.06
121 101-26-07709 MENDOZA JUAN EDUARDO VAZQUEZ 317.77 0.00 317.77
122 101-27-04407 O CONNOR JOHN R & TAMMY S 1,075.00 0.00 1,075.00*
123 101-27-05701 BEVAN SHIRLEY 1,003.31 0.00 1,003.31
124 101-30-09400 MCMONAGLE JOHN 889.36 0.00 889.36
125 101-30-16306 JEFFERSON DON & HELEN FAM TRUST 936.25 0.00 936.25
126 101-31-03807 JENSEN DIANA 1,605.70 0.00 1,605.70
127 102-03-07904 JOLLEY PARTNERS LLC 1,349.00 0.00 1,349.00
128 102-03-29601 PACIFIC SOUTHWEST DIST OF THE WESLEYAN C 2,892.38 0.00 2,892.38
129 102-06-01603 BULLDOG HOMES LLC 1,736.43 0.00 1,736.43
130 102-07-05206 HARRIS JARED 225.94 0.00 225.94
131 102-07-07202 JOLLEY PARTNERS LLC 649.93 0.00 649.93
132 102-07-10503 LYE WILLIAM R 231.31 0.00 231.31
133 102-07-15304 HAWXBY DENNIS EUGENE LIV TRUST 582.17 0.00 582.17
134 102-07-16708 LEMONTREE PROPERTIES LLC 566.51 0.00 566.51
135 102-08-05600 AMS SECURITY LLC 116.99 0.00 116.99
136 102-08-05709 AMS SECURITY LLC 116.99 0.00 116.99
137 102-08-05808 AMS SECURITY LLC 116.99 0.00 116.99
138 102-08-05907 AMS SECURITY LLC 116.99 0.00 116.99
139 102-08-06103 AMS SECURITY LLC 116.99 0.00 116.99
140 102-08-06202 AMS SECURITY LLC 116.99 0.00 116.99
141 102-08-06301 AMS SECURITY LLC 116.99 0.00 116.99
142 102-08-07606 AMS SECURITY LLC 147.49 0.00 147.49
143 102-08-07903 AMS SECURITY LLC 147.49 0.00 147.49
144 102-08-14404 SHERIDAN MICHAEL J & VALERIE L TRS 1,699.99 0.00 1,699.99
145 102-09-00609 TJND HOLDINGS LLC 45.91 0.00 45.91
146 102-12-07301 WAKEHAM HOLDINGS LLC 45.91 0.00 45.91
147 102-12-08200 WAKEHAM HOLDINGS LLC 45.94 0.00 45.94
148 102-13-06004 MORALES JORGE GONZALES 975.35 0.00 975.35*
149 102-13-10204 HARRISON JIMMY RAY 1,041.30 0.00 1,041.30
150 102-13-15609 ENDRE DANIEL P TRUST 1,087.16 0.00 1,087.16
151 102-14-03603 LOZANO YOLANDA 677.23 0.00 677.23
152 102-14-03702 CASTANEDA ABEL 519.80 0.00 519.80
153 102-15-017A1 CUEVAS ANTONIO DELGADILLO 572.36 0.00 572.36*
154 102-15-023D7 HIGH JOHN C & MARJORIE L 47.50 0.00 47.50*
155 102-15-026C6 RIVERA CESAR Y GONZALEZ 258.77 0.00 258.77
156 102-18-013D3 BROWN RICHARD A 363.55 0.00 363.55
157 102-19-005F6 STARDUST DEVELOPMENT INC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
158 102-19-012B6 UNITED ASSET MANAGEMENT TR COMPANY TR 7,261.63 0.00 7,261.63
159 102-19-02109 STARDUST DEVELOPMENT 47.50 0.00 47.50*
160 102-20-016B0 TOMAHAWK & BASELINE LLC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
161 102-20-017E2 TOMAHAWK & BASELINE LLC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
162 102-22-14009 HARVEY VIRGIL E 1,341.66 0.00 1,341.66
163 102-22-25203 HAYNIE HEATHER LAREE 1,010.50 0.00 1,010.50
164 102-24-09104 WEST DOLORES J & BRET D 35.85 0.00 35.85
165 102-25-05109 JAZ INVESTMENT CO LLC 4,173.41 0.00 4,173.41
166 102-25-07105 BAKER GRETCHEN 127.88 0.00 127.88
167 102-26-03508 JOLLEY PARTNERS LLC 983.10 0.00 983.10
168 102-26-04605 MERCEDES INVESTMENT CO LLC 3,357.42 0.00 3,357.42
169 102-27-17506 SANDERS VANILLA S 1,179.82 0.00 1,179.82
170 102-27-26002 DAVIS JAMES F 47.50 0.00 47.50*
171 102-28-00906 LOVELESS EVERETT 418.70 0.00 418.70
172 102-28-02605 BOLTON JAMES & DONNA 384.50 0.00 384.50
173 102-28-03702 GRAVELY JODY DUANE 405.59 0.00 405.59
174 102-28-04601 WALTON KENNETH L & DONNA J 621.43 0.00 621.43
175 102-28-04700 WALTON KENNETH L & DONNA J 924.77 0.00 924.77
176 102-28-06200 HONG KEITH 465.73 0.00 465.73
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177 102-33-03405 JABIL PROPERTIES LLC 485.42 0.00 485.42
178 102-34-001A0 MADRIGAL JESUS CAMPOS 897.10 0.00 897.10
179 102-34-004C3 O’NEAL DARREN * 329.84 0.00 329.84
180 102-34-00607 COPPER TODD L 440.89 0.00 440.89
181 102-34-064A4 MURIDAN SHERRY D 47.50 0.00 47.50*
182 102-35-05603 IVERSON FLOYD E & MARGARET A 309.39 0.00 309.39*
183 102-35-06205 ERICKSON SHERRI 56.08 0.00 56.08
184 102-35-10900 BUTT NANCY 348.99 0.00 348.99
185 102-35-43109 CARTER BARBARA ANN 348.87 0.00 348.87
186 102-35-49700 KUNZ FRANCES C REV TRUST 348.87 0.00 348.87
187 102-35-65607 JOHNSTON THOMAS A 313.04 0.00 313.04
188 102-36-06609 BUZA WALTER J & LINDA A * 371.68 0.00 371.68
189 102-36-11500 GUMBINGER KRISTIN L 687.98 0.00 687.98
190 102-36-31607 CHOUINARD SONJIA 473.47 0.00 473.47
191 102-42-04800 ASSOC OF HOMEOWNERS SUPERSTITION HGHTS 43.30 0.00 43.30*
192 102-43-00707 TJND HOLDINGS LLC 47.64 0.00 47.64
193 102-45-06600 DEYBROOK JEANETTE 315.75 0.00 315.75
194 102-46-07200 DIAMOND SHERRY L 288.59 0.00 288.59
195 102-46-18603 HESSELBACH VICKI 249.05 0.00 249.05
196 102-47-05509 SANCHEZ FERMIN G 150.01 0.00 150.01
197 102-48-19300 JENSEN RONALD P 1,820.57 0.00 1,820.57*
198 102-49-00100 GORMAN TIMOTHY & RUTH 718.62 0.00 718.62
199 102-49-00605 KIRKPATRICK EMMA 358.45 0.00 358.45
200 102-50-31400 KRESS DAVID L 1,561.25 0.00 1,561.25
201 102-51-01906 RENARBOR LIMITED LLLP 1,802.59 0.00 1,802.59
202 102-52-13404 HUFFMAN RONALD 1,491.95 0.00 1,491.95
203 102-52-16001 GUTIERREZ JAMIE 1,509.33 0.00 1,509.33
204 102-52-36504 ROMERO BENNY M & LINNIE M LIV TRUST 846.94 0.00 846.94
205 102-52-40704 GONZALES VICKY L 1,204.79 0.00 1,204.79
206 102-52-50505 DECALUWE KATHY KIMBERLY 2,298.75 0.00 2,298.75
207 102-53-27105 DAVIS JAMES F 50.31 0.00 50.31*
208 102-54-00506 DANIEL JOHN A 45.45 0.00 45.45
209 102-54-03500 SRC HOMES INC 84.14 0.00 84.14*
210 102-55-19701 BOHDIEWICZ ALAN 186.97 0.00 186.97
211 102-59-00307 BRADY JOHN PATRICK & APRIL MICHELLE 1,648.43 0.00 1,648.43
212 102-61-00808 CMF&S INVESTMENTS LC 1,285.72 0.00 1,285.72*
213 103-01-008B8 DOLCE VITA AT SUPERSTITION MOUNTAIN LLC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
214 103-02-069A4 REESE-HAMBLIN TERESA LYNN 450.96 0.00 450.96
215 103-03-00709 CLARK JAMES D 5,002.07 0.00 5,002.07*
216 103-03-026A4 TORMANEN LEE A & JANET M 1,420.51 0.00 1,420.51
217 103-05-007A2 MCGGINN MICHAEL ROBERT 1,046.59 0.00 1,046.59
218 103-05-061A5 M & M HOME SOLUTIONS LLC 913.40 0.00 913.40
219 103-05-062A4 GODWIN LORENE R 1,445.47 0.00 1,445.47*
220 103-07-008K3 SCHROEDER KATHERINE 37.50 871.19 908.69
221 103-07-01005 CATHER MIKE 1,999.74 0.00 1,999.74
222 103-07-028F2 GREGAN MAUREEN 2,497.19 0.00 2,497.19
223 103-07-03506 JONES DAVID O TR 2,715.10 0.00 2,715.10*
224 103-08-05202 LOPES DORI S 2,102.57 0.00 2,102.57
225 103-12-004C7 COMERFORD MARK LEE 476.12 0.00 476.12
226 103-12-045E3 CHRISTIAN VERA LOUISE 47.50 0.00 47.50*
227 103-12-045G9 YANEZ SAUL M & SOLEDAD 1,369.48 0.00 1,369.48*
228 103-13-005C4 ZANGANA HALKO J 2,182.76 0.00 2,182.76
229 103-13-04007 ZANELLA AMBER M 1,510.24 0.00 1,510.24
230 103-18-019B9 PONTE FELIX O 815.06 0.00 815.06
231 103-18-043B9 LABORIN JULIO HECTOR 420.42 0.00 420.42
232 103-18-048D0 VAPA INVESTMENTS LLC 230.34 0.00 230.34
233 103-18-048E7 DELUCHE WILLIE RUTH 302.41 0.00 302.41
234 103-18-053F7 NICHOLS KEITH DALE & JOANNE LEE 437.29 0.00 437.29
235 103-19-033E2 HEINE MARISSA 957.58 0.00 957.58
236 103-20-018B6 MCCORMICK DANIEL J 788.05 0.00 788.05
237 103-21-00701 GREGAN DAVID WILLIAM & MAUREEN ELIZABETH 1,127.24 0.00 1,127.24
238 103-21-04109 ALTON JENNY & BENEDICT JOHN JR 1,651.34 0.00 1,651.34
239 103-23-01606 HUFFMAN SUSAN L 552.81 0.00 552.81
240 103-26-025B4 ARCHER NATHAN IVAN 617.24 0.00 617.24
241 103-27-011A0 LEWIS MELODY ROSE 1,058.11 0.00 1,058.11
242 103-27-016A5 SILLY MOUNTAIN BOYS LLC 1,043.31 0.00 1,043.31
243 103-27-016B3 SILLY MOUNTAIN BOYS LLC 1,043.31 0.00 1,043.31
244 103-28-008B1 G5 INVESTMENTS LLC 717.70 0.00 717.70
245 103-29-03906 NORATO JULIANA RODRIGUEZ 211.89 0.00 211.89
246 103-34-03203 ROBERTSON LLOYD & CONNIE 1,050.95 0.00 1,050.95
247 103-34-04409 ROBERTSON LLOYD W & CONNIE M TRUST 1,050.95 0.00 1,050.95
248 103-35-05205 FROHRIB GEORGE & CAROL 268.13 0.00 268.13
249 103-35-05908 MARSHALL CAROLYN L 567.53 0.00 567.53*
250 103-35-14900 LAFER PHILIP J & MARILYN M REV TR 268.13 0.00 268.13
251 103-35-15402 GRAGT PAMELA S & JON E TRS 238.55 0.00 238.55
252 103-35-23208 LAFER PHILIP J & MARILYN M TRS 268.31 0.00 268.31
253 103-35-25203 ALBERS ROBERT & DIANE 361.37 0.00 361.37
254 103-35-29502 DANIEL KEVIN S & KIMBERLY R 539.79 0.00 539.79
255 103-35-30807 WILLIAMS DON A & CARMA L 268.13 0.00 268.13
256 103-35-37000 HARTWELL MADELINE J 238.55 0.00 238.55
257 103-35-41200 LIVINGSTON GARY PHILBERT 268.13 0.00 268.13
258 103-35-44600 MANDRACHIA STEPHEN & CELIA 269.87 0.00 269.87
259 103-35-501C6 GOLDEN VISTA RV RESORT ASSOCIATION INC 41.99 0.00 41.99*
260 103-35-501D4 GOLDEN VISTA RV RESORT ASSOCIATION INC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
261 103-35-62503 SCHMITT ROSEANN 238.55 0.00 238.55
262 103-35-888B1 GOLDEN VISTA RV RESORT ASSOC INC 43.30 0.00 43.30*
263 103-35-900B5 GOLDEN VISTA RV RESORT ASSOCIATION INC 43.18 0.00 43.18*
264 103-35-90108 GOLDEN VISTA RV RESORT ASSOC INC 43.30 0.00 43.30*
265 103-36-02309 MCNABB MARY E 799.57 0.00 799.57*
266 103-36-04602 NELSON DEBRA 293.00 0.00 293.00
267 104-04-012K2 SCOTT DEAN 643.36 0.00 643.36
268 104-04-033A1 HIEROGLYPHIC 92 LLC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
269 104-08-008A3 MARIN FEDERICO & MARIE S TRS 3,766.06 0.00 3,766.06
270 104-08-012B5 RIST DAWN 363.21 0.00 363.21
271 104-08-46907 NORTH CREEK COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 41.65 0.00 41.65
272 104-08-47004 NORTH CREEK COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 40.10 0.00 40.10
273 104-08-47103 NORTH CREEK COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 40.78 0.00 40.78
274 104-08-47202 NORTH CREEK COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 40.50 0.00 40.50
275 104-08-47301 NORTH CREEK COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 35.87 0.00 35.87
276 104-09-016L9 PIKE WAYNE W 283.23 0.00 283.23
277 104-09-03906 PERALTA CANYON II LLC 420.59 0.00 420.59*
278 104-09-54909 O’NEIL JAMES E & MARY ELLEN 1,724.71 0.00 1,724.71
279 104-10-009D2 FRANZESKOS JIMMIE & CAROL A 47.50 0.00 47.50
280 104-11-016F6 GF REALTY DEVELOPMENT LLC 10,905.04 0.00 10,905.04
281 104-11-016G4 GF REALTY DEVELOPMENT LLC 7,455.05 0.00 7,455.05
282 104-11-016H2 GF REALTY DEVELOPMENT LLC 7,455.05 0.00 7,455.05
283 104-11-016J1 GF REALTY DEVELOPMENT LLC 8,055.04 0.00 8,055.04
284 104-13-08907 SERENITY INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 291.84 0.00 291.84
285 104-16-003V2 GARCIA ANDREW LEE & RILEY RAE 275.48 0.00 275.48
286 104-17-006E7 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS CO TR 8753 667.01 0.00 4,841.32S
286 104-17-416A0 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INS CO TR 8753 87.46 0.00 4,841.32S

286 104-17-417B7 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO TR NO 3,523.72 0.00 4,841.32S
286 104-17-422B0 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO TR NO 563.13 0.00 4,841.32S
287 104-17-04006 SKAR JASON PAUL & MELANIE R 2,874.23 0.00 2,874.23
288 104-17-19202 BRIGHAM JEREMY & DANIELLE 2,057.51 0.00 2,057.51
289 104-18-001L7 HARE ROBERT L 47.40 0.00 47.40*
290 104-18-021A5 SPEELMON STEPHEN D 646.22 0.00 646.22
291 104-18-022A4 SPEELMON STEPHEN D & GRACE E 646.22 0.00 646.22
292 104-19-09100 BERRY FREDERICK C JR TRUST 365.12 0.00 365.12
293 104-19-10306 PREUSS STEVEN J 224.77 0.00 224.77*
294 104-19-104A3 DICKINSON ROBERT L 203.05 0.00 203.05
295 104-19-104B1 DICKINSON ROBERT L & JULIE R 224.77 0.00 224.77
296 104-19-194A4 MATTY GEORGE S 798.60 0.00 798.60
297 104-19-20206 PHILLIPS NED 234.96 0.00 234.96*
298 104-21-003B9 HOWELL ROBERT A 500.20 0.00 500.20
299 104-22-001K7 WOODSIDE HOMES SALES AZ LLC 72.42 0.00 72.42
300 104-22-027N3 SWEEZY CHRISTOPHER M 2,353.17 0.00 2,353.17
301 104-22-038E9 LINKS AT QUEEN CREEK  DJSP  LLC 45.17 0.00 45.17*
302 104-22-040E5 LINKS @ QUEEN CREEK DJSP LLP ETAL 210.88 0.00 210.88*
303 104-22-040G1 JSP LLC 45.17 0.00 45.17*
304 104-22-04303 SOUTH MICHAEL SCOTT 1,427.14 0.00 1,427.14
305 104-22-04501 ELIAS JOSE LUIS HERNANDEZ 5,014.77 0.00 5,014.77
306 104-22-081C0 BARCLAY HOLDINGS XXXIV LLC 49.32 0.00 49.32
307 104-23-06702 AGUILAR JUAN A & LORI W 769.08 0.00 769.08
308 104-23-107A2 SANCHEZ STACY D LOPEZ 1,305.48 0.00 1,305.48
309 104-25-00601 SAVEDRA TREASURES LLC 8,012.81 0.00 8,012.81S
310 104-26-04106 HODGKINSON-HAMM JUDITH & HAMM WILLIAM RV 1,841.45 0.00 1,841.45
311 104-26-11200 NAVALUA JEDDAH 1,326.78 0.00 1,326.78
312 104-27-011B6 GOT DIRT LLC 10,943.49 0.00 10,943.49
313 104-27-011D2 GOT DIRT LLC 7,812.09 0.00 7,812.09
314 104-28-007E3 COLAZO SERGIO & ALICIA 344.58 0.00 344.58
315 104-28-007F1 COLAZO SERGIO & ALICIA 248.92 0.00 248.92
316 104-38-06502 TOMLINSON PHILLIP F SR & ELAINE C TRS 917.03 0.00 917.03
317 104-39-00909 WARRINGTON RUSSELL C & CHRISTINE LOUISE 181.03 0.00 181.03
318 104-40-00600 ZOHAR SUSAN M 1,059.70 0.00 1,059.70
319 104-40-00808 LEWIS MARJORIE H 168.66 0.00 168.66
320 104-41-02901 SCOTT JASON RANDOLPH 362.52 0.00 362.52
321 104-43-11304 GULMON RODGER C TR 156.35 0.00 156.35
322 104-43-114A1 GULMON RODGER C TR 1,309.00 0.00 1,309.00
323 104-44-01600 TURULA DWIGHT R 154.63 0.00 154.63
324 104-44-038A2 LACHOTTA CYNTHIA 515.55 0.00 515.55
325 104-44-04406 HILL SANDRA 428.05 0.00 428.05
326 104-44-05502 MASON CHRISTINE JUNE 368.25 0.00 368.25
327 104-47-02007 MAYNARD DOUGLAS W & COOK TIA C TRS 1,685.71 0.00 1,685.71
328 104-47-03104 HILAI-VILLALPANDO ALFRED JR 6,679.55 0.00 6,679.55
329 104-48-00900 COOLIDGE CHRISTY L 139.86 0.00 139.86
330 104-48-183B4 KEITH RALPH W & BONNIE A 50.00 0.00 50.00*
331 104-48-206A9 MOORE RICHARD L 1,003.28 0.00 1,003.28*
332 104-50-008B3 TOUTOUNCHIAN TOURAN & SADRISABET MIR MEH 1,215.71 0.00 1,215.71
333 104-51-010G6 WALDEN MICHAEL & JACQUELINE 3,478.70 0.00 3,478.70
334 104-51-05705 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 1,865.69 0.00 1,865.69
335 104-51-05903 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 2,310.86 0.00 2,310.86
336 104-55-004C4 TYE LLC 1,740.32 0.00 1,740.32
337 104-55-005K3 VIENE IGLESIA DEL DIOS VIVO JESUSCRISTO 1,220.28 0.00 1,220.28
338 104-55-039E8 RAY STEVEN 36.11 435.57 471.68
339 104-55-73704 MARTIN JOHN PAUL & ELIZABETH WHITTINGTON 620.29 0.00 620.29
340 104-56-006D8 MURAKAMI ALAN Y 2,183.06 0.00 2,183.06*
341 104-61-09805 BRADFORD DEVIN JAKE 3,214.65 0.00 3,214.65
342 104-63-019E6 5275 PINAL LLC 9,013.84 0.00 9,013.84
343 104-64-003S9 RED TREE LLC 15,767.50 0.00 15,767.50
344 104-67-01601 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.71 0.00 718.71
345 104-67-01700 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.71 0.00 718.71
346 104-67-01809 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.71 0.00 718.71
347 104-67-01908 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 720.03 0.00 720.03
348 104-67-02005 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 717.89 0.00 717.89
349 104-67-02104 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
350 104-67-02203 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
351 104-67-02302 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.05 0.00 718.05
352 104-67-02401 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
353 104-67-02500 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
354 104-67-02609 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.89 0.00 718.89
355 104-67-02708 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 717.69 0.00 717.69
356 104-67-02807 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.89 0.00 718.89
357 104-67-02906 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 719.84 0.00 719.84
358 104-67-03003 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.54 0.00 718.54
359 104-67-03102 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.39 0.00 718.39
360 104-67-03201 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
361 104-67-03300 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
362 104-67-03409 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
363 104-67-03508 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
364 104-67-03607 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
365 104-67-03706 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
366 104-67-03805 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 719.03 0.00 719.03
367 104-67-03904 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.54 0.00 718.54
368 104-67-04407 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
369 104-67-04506 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 719.03 0.00 719.03
370 104-67-04605 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 719.03 0.00 719.03
371 104-67-04704 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.39 0.00 718.39
372 104-67-04803 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 717.00 0.00 717.00
373 104-67-04902 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
374 104-67-05008 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
375 104-67-05107 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.54 0.00 718.54
376 104-67-05602 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 719.03 0.00 719.03
377 104-67-05909 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
378 104-73-006J3 POWERLINE PROPERTIES LLC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
379 104-74-31604 SIFFERATH WARREN N & SHAREE R 1,412.26 0.00 1,412.26
380 104-76-15909 HELD SHARON 3,137.51 0.00 3,137.51*
381 104-77-04000 HUTCHINSON KATHERINE TR 4,315.51 0.00 4,315.51
382 104-78-12902 NUEST MIKE & RITA M TRS 1,988.10 0.00 1,988.10
383 104-83-21101 EDWARDS VERONICA H TRUST 35.36 0.00 35.36
384 104-88-03603 MANN JAMES W & NANCI J REVOCABLE TRUST 5,484.79 0.00 5,484.79*
385 104-92-05501 MARRA ERNESTO E 1,534.53 0.00 1,534.53
386 104-92-05600 T T 88 GROUP LLC 10,771.31 0.00 10,771.31
387 104-93-01409 ROBERTS WILLIAM SEAN 1,319.68 0.00 1,319.68
388 104-93-02407 NIU JOSHUA & AMY 1,801.48 0.00 1,801.48*
389 104-93-02506 BEGIN AGAIN INVESTING LLC 1,261.97 0.00 1,261.97
390 104-93-07802 VISTA BUILDING CORPORATION 828.35 0.00 828.35
391 104-94-00607 SLUSAR BRUCE J FAMILY TRUST 10,112.27 0.00 10,112.27
392 104-95-05207 MARTINEZ EDUARDO 620.68 0.00 620.68
393 104-95-09407 STICKNEY ERIC & TAMMY 2,157.33 0.00 2,157.33
394 104-98-83604 GERNENZ DENNIE LEE & KATHIE E 1,160.15 0.00 1,160.15
395 105-03-018R9 WILT DR GLENN A JR TRUSTEE 141.05 0.00 141.05
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286 104-17-417B7 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO TR NO 3,523.72 0.00 4,841.32S
286 104-17-422B0 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO TR NO 563.13 0.00 4,841.32S
287 104-17-04006 SKAR JASON PAUL & MELANIE R 2,874.23 0.00 2,874.23
288 104-17-19202 BRIGHAM JEREMY & DANIELLE 2,057.51 0.00 2,057.51
289 104-18-001L7 HARE ROBERT L 47.40 0.00 47.40*
290 104-18-021A5 SPEELMON STEPHEN D 646.22 0.00 646.22
291 104-18-022A4 SPEELMON STEPHEN D & GRACE E 646.22 0.00 646.22
292 104-19-09100 BERRY FREDERICK C JR TRUST 365.12 0.00 365.12
293 104-19-10306 PREUSS STEVEN J 224.77 0.00 224.77*
294 104-19-104A3 DICKINSON ROBERT L 203.05 0.00 203.05
295 104-19-104B1 DICKINSON ROBERT L & JULIE R 224.77 0.00 224.77
296 104-19-194A4 MATTY GEORGE S 798.60 0.00 798.60
297 104-19-20206 PHILLIPS NED 234.96 0.00 234.96*
298 104-21-003B9 HOWELL ROBERT A 500.20 0.00 500.20
299 104-22-001K7 WOODSIDE HOMES SALES AZ LLC 72.42 0.00 72.42
300 104-22-027N3 SWEEZY CHRISTOPHER M 2,353.17 0.00 2,353.17
301 104-22-038E9 LINKS AT QUEEN CREEK  DJSP  LLC 45.17 0.00 45.17*
302 104-22-040E5 LINKS @ QUEEN CREEK DJSP LLP ETAL 210.88 0.00 210.88*
303 104-22-040G1 JSP LLC 45.17 0.00 45.17*
304 104-22-04303 SOUTH MICHAEL SCOTT 1,427.14 0.00 1,427.14
305 104-22-04501 ELIAS JOSE LUIS HERNANDEZ 5,014.77 0.00 5,014.77
306 104-22-081C0 BARCLAY HOLDINGS XXXIV LLC 49.32 0.00 49.32
307 104-23-06702 AGUILAR JUAN A & LORI W 769.08 0.00 769.08
308 104-23-107A2 SANCHEZ STACY D LOPEZ 1,305.48 0.00 1,305.48
309 104-25-00601 SAVEDRA TREASURES LLC 8,012.81 0.00 8,012.81S
310 104-26-04106 HODGKINSON-HAMM JUDITH & HAMM WILLIAM RV 1,841.45 0.00 1,841.45
311 104-26-11200 NAVALUA JEDDAH 1,326.78 0.00 1,326.78
312 104-27-011B6 GOT DIRT LLC 10,943.49 0.00 10,943.49
313 104-27-011D2 GOT DIRT LLC 7,812.09 0.00 7,812.09
314 104-28-007E3 COLAZO SERGIO & ALICIA 344.58 0.00 344.58
315 104-28-007F1 COLAZO SERGIO & ALICIA 248.92 0.00 248.92
316 104-38-06502 TOMLINSON PHILLIP F SR & ELAINE C TRS 917.03 0.00 917.03
317 104-39-00909 WARRINGTON RUSSELL C & CHRISTINE LOUISE 181.03 0.00 181.03
318 104-40-00600 ZOHAR SUSAN M 1,059.70 0.00 1,059.70
319 104-40-00808 LEWIS MARJORIE H 168.66 0.00 168.66
320 104-41-02901 SCOTT JASON RANDOLPH 362.52 0.00 362.52
321 104-43-11304 GULMON RODGER C TR 156.35 0.00 156.35
322 104-43-114A1 GULMON RODGER C TR 1,309.00 0.00 1,309.00
323 104-44-01600 TURULA DWIGHT R 154.63 0.00 154.63
324 104-44-038A2 LACHOTTA CYNTHIA 515.55 0.00 515.55
325 104-44-04406 HILL SANDRA 428.05 0.00 428.05
326 104-44-05502 MASON CHRISTINE JUNE 368.25 0.00 368.25
327 104-47-02007 MAYNARD DOUGLAS W & COOK TIA C TRS 1,685.71 0.00 1,685.71
328 104-47-03104 HILAI-VILLALPANDO ALFRED JR 6,679.55 0.00 6,679.55
329 104-48-00900 COOLIDGE CHRISTY L 139.86 0.00 139.86
330 104-48-183B4 KEITH RALPH W & BONNIE A 50.00 0.00 50.00*
331 104-48-206A9 MOORE RICHARD L 1,003.28 0.00 1,003.28*
332 104-50-008B3 TOUTOUNCHIAN TOURAN & SADRISABET MIR MEH 1,215.71 0.00 1,215.71
333 104-51-010G6 WALDEN MICHAEL & JACQUELINE 3,478.70 0.00 3,478.70
334 104-51-05705 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 1,865.69 0.00 1,865.69
335 104-51-05903 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 2,310.86 0.00 2,310.86
336 104-55-004C4 TYE LLC 1,740.32 0.00 1,740.32
337 104-55-005K3 VIENE IGLESIA DEL DIOS VIVO JESUSCRISTO 1,220.28 0.00 1,220.28
338 104-55-039E8 RAY STEVEN 36.11 435.57 471.68
339 104-55-73704 MARTIN JOHN PAUL & ELIZABETH WHITTINGTON 620.29 0.00 620.29
340 104-56-006D8 MURAKAMI ALAN Y 2,183.06 0.00 2,183.06*
341 104-61-09805 BRADFORD DEVIN JAKE 3,214.65 0.00 3,214.65
342 104-63-019E6 5275 PINAL LLC 9,013.84 0.00 9,013.84
343 104-64-003S9 RED TREE LLC 15,767.50 0.00 15,767.50
344 104-67-01601 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.71 0.00 718.71
345 104-67-01700 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.71 0.00 718.71
346 104-67-01809 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.71 0.00 718.71
347 104-67-01908 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 720.03 0.00 720.03
348 104-67-02005 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 717.89 0.00 717.89
349 104-67-02104 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
350 104-67-02203 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
351 104-67-02302 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.05 0.00 718.05
352 104-67-02401 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
353 104-67-02500 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
354 104-67-02609 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.89 0.00 718.89
355 104-67-02708 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 717.69 0.00 717.69
356 104-67-02807 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.89 0.00 718.89
357 104-67-02906 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 719.84 0.00 719.84
358 104-67-03003 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.54 0.00 718.54
359 104-67-03102 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.39 0.00 718.39
360 104-67-03201 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
361 104-67-03300 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
362 104-67-03409 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
363 104-67-03508 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
364 104-67-03607 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
365 104-67-03706 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
366 104-67-03805 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 719.03 0.00 719.03
367 104-67-03904 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.54 0.00 718.54
368 104-67-04407 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
369 104-67-04506 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 719.03 0.00 719.03
370 104-67-04605 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 719.03 0.00 719.03
371 104-67-04704 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.39 0.00 718.39
372 104-67-04803 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 717.00 0.00 717.00
373 104-67-04902 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
374 104-67-05008 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
375 104-67-05107 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.54 0.00 718.54
376 104-67-05602 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 719.03 0.00 719.03
377 104-67-05909 HIGHLAND COMMUNITIES LLC 718.17 0.00 718.17
378 104-73-006J3 POWERLINE PROPERTIES LLC 47.50 0.00 47.50*
379 104-74-31604 SIFFERATH WARREN N & SHAREE R 1,412.26 0.00 1,412.26
380 104-76-15909 HELD SHARON 3,137.51 0.00 3,137.51*
381 104-77-04000 HUTCHINSON KATHERINE TR 4,315.51 0.00 4,315.51
382 104-78-12902 NUEST MIKE & RITA M TRS 1,988.10 0.00 1,988.10
383 104-83-21101 EDWARDS VERONICA H TRUST 35.36 0.00 35.36
384 104-88-03603 MANN JAMES W & NANCI J REVOCABLE TRUST 5,484.79 0.00 5,484.79*
385 104-92-05501 MARRA ERNESTO E 1,534.53 0.00 1,534.53
386 104-92-05600 T T 88 GROUP LLC 10,771.31 0.00 10,771.31
387 104-93-01409 ROBERTS WILLIAM SEAN 1,319.68 0.00 1,319.68
388 104-93-02407 NIU JOSHUA & AMY 1,801.48 0.00 1,801.48*
389 104-93-02506 BEGIN AGAIN INVESTING LLC 1,261.97 0.00 1,261.97
390 104-93-07802 VISTA BUILDING CORPORATION 828.35 0.00 828.35
391 104-94-00607 SLUSAR BRUCE J FAMILY TRUST 10,112.27 0.00 10,112.27
392 104-95-05207 MARTINEZ EDUARDO 620.68 0.00 620.68
393 104-95-09407 STICKNEY ERIC & TAMMY 2,157.33 0.00 2,157.33
394 104-98-83604 GERNENZ DENNIE LEE & KATHIE E 1,160.15 0.00 1,160.15
395 105-03-018R9 WILT DR GLENN A JR TRUSTEE 141.05 0.00 141.05

396 105-03-018T5 HATCH BRIAN & LISA RAE 47.76 0.00 47.76
397 105-04-00504 HCF 242 HEINER LLC 151.38 0.00 151.38
398 105-04-008B7 ORRANTIA RUDY P 715.06 0.00 715.06
399 105-04-01502 ROBERSON-CURTIS JOANNE 146.29 0.00 146.29*
400 105-04-03003 GUDINO VICTORIA ANDREA 741.34 0.00 741.34*
401 105-04-04506 MCDANIEL BRIAN P 584.71 0.00 584.71
402 105-04-05107 ORRANTIA RUDY P 323.94 0.00 323.94
403 105-04-05602 ORRANTIA RUDY P 863.19 0.00 863.19
404 105-04-09406 TOWNSEND GEORGE A & CATHERINE R 170.53 0.00 170.53*
405 105-04-12400 BARKER KAREN 319.59 0.00 319.59
406 105-04-14000 MONTIEL FLOSSIE  MARIE 221.14 0.00 221.14
407 105-04-14109 MONTIEL MICHIEL GARY 133.50 0.00 133.50*
408 105-04-183A6 CASILLAS CHRISTOPHER 1,086.81 0.00 1,086.81
409 105-04-19306 APACHE LEAP INC 98.92 2,940.09 3,039.01
410 105-04-19702 THREE E PROPERTIES LLC 474.29 0.00 474.29
411 105-04-22102 FELIX ERNIE 57.71 0.00 57.71*
412 105-04-22904 ACEVEDO JOSE & GARCIA ROSE 217.96 0.00 217.96
413 105-04-23407 APACHE LEAP INC 103.04 0.00 103.04
414 105-04-23803 CHAIDEZ MANUEL Y 191.92 0.00 191.92*
415 105-04-239E1 SANDOVAL PATRICIA Z 903.88 0.00 903.88
416 105-04-27606 JUANS CENTRAL BAKERY LLC 319.59 0.00 319.59
417 105-04-29305 GUERRERO BRIAN 716.76 0.00 716.76
418 105-04-29701 MUNOZ MARTIN (EST OF) 47.71 662.20 709.91
419 105-04-31301 SUMMERS SAM 1,076.39 0.00 1,076.39
420 105-04-319A3 CASTRO MARIA PATRICIA 214.55 0.00 214.55
421 105-05-02002 SYMOLON ROSALIE 210.69 0.00 210.69
422 105-05-08900 NOAHS ANIMAL REFUGE & CHILDREN S CHARITI 47.71 774.66 822.37
423 105-05-09304 ENCINAS PATRICK H 1,699.64 0.00 1,699.64
424 105-05-09502 ENCINAS PATRICK H 278.48 0.00 278.48
425 105-05-108B3 KAY ROBERT E 206.21 0.00 206.21
426 105-05-13900 SHIELDS HEATHER KRISTINE 848.17 0.00 848.17
427 105-05-14809 GARCIA MARIA D 951.97 0.00 951.97
428 105-05-154A8 E D PROPERTY LLC 4,695.89 0.00 4,695.89
429 105-05-16200 BA REALTY LLC 2,335.62 0.00 2,335.62
430 105-05-17703 FERNANDEZ PATSY 137.41 0.00 137.41
431 105-05-18008 JOHNSON ROSEMARY 481.04 0.00 481.04
432 105-05-204B6 ANDREWS ROBERT W & JEAN MAE CAYANONG 568.42 0.00 568.42
433 105-05-224B2 BROMBYS PROPERTIES LLC 78.05 0.00 78.05*
434 105-05-23206 ROWELL TIFFANY 112.17 0.00 112.17*
435 105-05-24600 DENOGEAN JUSTIN A 193.08 0.00 472.64S
435 105-05-24808 DENOGEAN JUSTIN A 279.56 0.00 472.64S
436 105-05-25102 HERRERA DAVID P & HERRERA MARISA L 1,311.98 0.00 1,311.98
437 105-05-29104 PEREZCHICA URIEL MIGUEL 1,114.31 0.00 1,114.31
438 105-05-32306 PERALTA SOLYA L 1,061.05 0.00 1,061.05
439 105-05-32801 SUMMERS SAM & JONES JEFF 69.51 0.00 69.51
440 105-05-32900 SUMMERS SAM & JONES JEFF 78.85 0.00 78.85
441 105-06-00608 BORZA ALBERT H 50.17 0.00 50.17*
442 105-06-052B7 DARPA LLC 178.15 0.00 178.15
443 105-06-062C3 BERUMEN JESUS F JR 580.54 0.00 580.54
444 105-06-090A3 DENOGEAN MARY MARTHA 154.54 0.00 154.54
445 105-07-01208 GILBERT DAVID J 826.27 0.00 826.27*
446 105-07-01307 GILBERT DAVID J 408.74 0.00 408.74
447 105-07-02404 MEZA JOSE RICARDO RAMOS 412.41 0.00 412.41
448 105-08-00505 CARMICHAEL MARJORIE * 225.44 0.00 225.44*
449 105-08-06601 PEREZCHICA LINDA ELENA 199.11 0.00 199.11
450 105-08-08508 ROGERS DELBERT F 159.06 0.00 159.06*
451 105-08-135B4 MCILVOY BARNEY & KAREN 57.52 0.00 57.52
452 105-08-13607 MCILVOY KAREN RITA LIV TRUST 319.35 0.00 319.35
453 105-08-14803 NORTON TRACI & CHRIS 664.22 0.00 664.22
454 105-09-03002 MENDEZ EUGENIA 1,246.41 0.00 1,246.41
455 105-09-03309 FERNANDEZ ALFRED C & HENRIETTA A REV LIV 725.94 0.00 725.94
456 105-09-08100 GEROLA FRANK 608.93 0.00 608.93
457 105-09-08704 LOPEZ MARISA R 1,543.98 0.00 1,543.98
458 105-09-12102 MARTINEZ CARLOS J 1,141.69 0.00 1,141.69
459 105-09-12300 ALVAREZ HENRIETTA F 556.09 0.00 556.09
460 105-09-12904 CLINE ROSEMARY D & LONNY D 46.97 0.00 46.97
461 105-10-03307 ARIOLA ELSA ANCIRA RIVERA 156.64 0.00 156.64*
462 105-10-04701 HERNANDEZ ARTHUR EUGENE 391.38 0.00 391.38
463 105-10-04909 NELSON JOHNNIE R 44.95 0.00 44.95
464 105-11-02802 COLE AUDREY 84.53 0.00 84.53*
465 105-11-02901 COLE AUDREY A 346.33 0.00 346.33*
466 105-25-04808 BARRERAS LOUIE R & VANESSA J 1,345.35 0.00 1,345.35
467 105-25-08304 ARREOLA JOSE ISAI ALBERTO 234.01 0.00 234.01
468 106-09-01608 ARMITAGE MARY MA 920.88 0.00 920.88
469 106-09-09502 ATKINSON NADINE 43.19 0.00 43.19
470 106-09-09601 ROWELL TIFFANY A 336.40 0.00 336.40*
471 106-12-00505 DENOGEAN MARY MARTHA 85.35 0.00 85.35
472 106-12-037D9 DOLBERG MELANIE 263.35 0.00 263.35*
473 106-12-07906 DE LA ROSA URIEL & PAULA 589.29 0.00 589.29*
474 106-12-08805 HERRERA DAVID P 234.67 0.00 234.67
475 106-12-09001 HERRERA DAVID P 136.14 0.00 136.14
476 106-12-11502 OLMOS EDDIE & SYLVIA 279.39 0.00 279.39
477 106-12-12401 HOBBS-DECOSTE ANNALYSSA 273.82 0.00 273.82
478 106-12-13409 CAVINESS KYMBERLY D 390.20 0.00 390.20
479 106-12-13607 BROWNWOOD JOHN B JR 108.92 0.00 108.92
480 106-12-15503 CASTANON CHARLIE M 185.05 0.00 185.05*
481 106-12-16600 FIGUEROA MANUELA 50.17 0.00 50.17*
482 106-12-18002 NELSON JOHNNIE REYES 40.00 0.00 40.00
483 106-12-184B4 MARQUEZ CAROLINA S 57.71 0.00 57.71*
484 106-12-18606 DAMASCO LOUIS 129.42 0.00 129.42
485 106-12-19109 MORENO ABRAM B & ANDREA R 762.35 0.00 762.35
486 106-12-23002 SABAC INVESTMENTS LLC 133.50 0.00 133.50*
487 106-12-28605 ROBERTS CHRISTINA 328.59 0.00 328.59
488 106-12-30502 MURRIETA CRUZ L 352.59 0.00 352.59
489 106-12-31302 PRESBYTERY DE CRISTO 133.50 0.00 133.50
490 106-12-31401 KAI JOHN L 519.16 0.00 519.16
491 106-12-31500 KAI JOHN L 50.17 0.00 50.17
492 106-12-33506 OURTIME 7 LLC 1,684.63 0.00 1,684.63
493 106-12-33605 OURTIME 7 LLC 50.17 0.00 50.17
494 106-12-380A8 APACHE LEAP INC 40.00 0.00 40.00
495 106-12-380C4 APACHE LEAP INC 57.52 0.00 57.52*
496 106-12-38208 QUIROZ ARGEL H & ROSEMARY ARROYOS 120.86 0.00 120.86
497 106-12-38505 BECERRA DANIEL 1,179.62 0.00 1,179.62
498 106-12-39305 MARTINEZ CARLOS 3,115.18 0.00 3,115.18
499 106-12-39404 MARTINEZ CARLOS 165.01 0.00 165.01
500 106-12-40907 MAGALLANEZ IGNACIO E 87.56 0.00 87.56
501 106-19-002A1 JOHNSON MITCHELL W & KARLA D 137.41 0.00 137.41
502 106-51-01303 BOYD MIKE 244.06 0.00 244.06*
503 107-21-03409 BLAIRHARPER LLC 1,477.54 0.00 1,477.54
504 107-24-01704 BRAUN WAYNE A & KRIS A TRS 2,555.96 0.00 2,555.96
505 107-25-12500 DIMANG SEREIVUTHY 1,564.10 0.00 1,564.10*

506 107-25-16204 DIMANG SEREIVUTHY 2,198.82 0.00 2,198.82
507 108-03-01201 ROVID PROPERTIES LLC 1,207.97 0.00 1,207.97
508 108-23-00805 OLSON SHANE & RHONDA 2,163.13 0.00 2,163.13
509 108-65-11001 BURROWS CHARLES E & RYAN K 2,112.58 0.00 2,112.58
510 108-71-01505 GRAVING ROBERT & KRISTEN 6,289.87 0.00 6,289.87*
511 108-72-01602 OLDSON KURT E & JILL M 6,381.54 0.00 6,381.54
512 108-74-00907 GROTBERG DWIGHT & ALISON 3,387.07 0.00 3,387.07
513 108-74-17703 CORRELL KIRK & JILL 2,777.83 0.00 2,777.83
514 108-74-51603 MIKE & MONA PHEIFER LLC 2,342.00 0.00 2,342.00
515 109-21-146B6 SUN VALLEY FARMS PROPERTY OWNER’S ASSC O 43.52 0.00 43.52*
516 109-21-32107 PENCZAR LIDIA 1,189.79 0.00 1,189.79
517 109-22-09400 DE LA TORRE REFUGIO & ERIKA E 1,531.72 0.00 1,531.72
518 109-22-10606 WEISMANTEL INVESTMENTS LLC 1,709.05 0.00 1,709.05
519 109-22-24706 KEITH JAMIE 1,762.91 0.00 1,762.91
520 109-23-09002 LAMB KEVIN & BARBARA 154.99 0.00 154.99
521 109-23-09200 MORRIS TIMOTHY T & LEANNA 1,735.64 0.00 1,735.64
522 109-26-36503 ALLEN MARY & NANCY 1,486.30 0.00 1,486.30
523 109-26-42402 WAYNE RANCH COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 1,137.80 0.00 1,137.80*
524 109-26-57103 FORD WYNN 35.35 0.00 35.35
525 109-26-72300 THORNES JOSHUA M 1,485.62 0.00 1,485.62
526 109-27-00200 TYE LLC 1,756.52 0.00 1,756.52
527 109-27-02909 JOHNSON DIANE MARIE 768.44 0.00 768.44
528 109-27-62804 CERAME THOMAS 1,482.81 0.00 1,482.81
529 109-28-07906 COSTELLO CHARLES E JR & KELLY M 1,830.97 0.00 1,830.97
530 109-28-09605 RIVERA JARED WILLIAM & LAURA GALLOWAY 43.75 0.00 43.75
531 109-28-54007 SCHUOLER MICHAEL 1,521.73 0.00 1,521.73
532 109-29-27704 CARTER BLAKE M & GAIL D 1,565.53 0.00 1,565.53
533 109-30-23305 TAYLOR BRIAN S 1,485.30 0.00 1,485.30
534 109-30-39004 CASTLEGATE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 150.95 0.00 150.95*
535 109-30-46306 RIOLA JAMES JR 967.65 0.00 967.65
536 109-31-05607 DELORIO FRANK 948.86 0.00 948.86
537 109-31-14203 SCHILLING DONALD L & CHARLOTTE A 1,001.04 0.00 1,001.04
538 109-46-09508 CONNERS ERIN S 1,580.01 0.00 1,580.01
539 109-52-238E3 ENCANTERRA COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 1,050.22 0.00 1,050.22*
540 109-52-31906 SCHEELE DREW 3,606.42 0.00 3,606.42
541 109-52-37903 SOPER PHILLIP K 5,583.27 0.00 5,583.27
542 109-53-31805 BISHOP LESLIE A REV TRUST 7,612.59 0.00 7,612.59
543 109-53-88805 JPBM RUBICON HOLDINGS LLC 6,271.52 0.00 6,271.52
544 200-11-08303 GAIRNS ALEXANDER KENT 1,471.42 0.00 1,471.42
545 200-11-14509 KIRCHNER MICHAEL F 1,429.89 0.00 1,429.89*
546 200-13-447B6 GILBERT ERIC R & KRISTEN M 44.73 0.00 44.73
547 200-13-57900 SKLUTE KENNETH LEE 2,613.53 0.00 2,613.53
548 200-24-052F0 PRICE JEREMY & TIFFANY 151.43 0.00 151.43
549 200-24-079H5 OSINGA DAVID R 46.09 0.00 46.09*
550 200-24-10500 GRAY MICHAEL ROY 126.61 0.00 126.61
551 200-31-009E1 EXTREME REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT LLC 39.41 923.74 963.15
552 200-31-010B5 LNS FELIX LLC 35.36 0.00 35.36
553 200-32-005C8 ARUBA INVESTMENTS LLC 253.36 0.00 253.36*
554 200-32-006A1 ROSS TIMOTHY J 167.55 0.00 167.55
555 200-41-02402 ESCALADE LLC 466.56 0.00 466.56
556 200-41-02907 RUIZ CAYETANO C JR & MARY 326.00 0.00 326.00
557 200-43-02408 PADILLA DANNY & EVA FAMILY TRUST 459.03 0.00 459.03
558 200-43-07209 MULBERRY & BUTTE LLC 153.32 0.00 153.32*
559 200-43-13207 MATOS JANET 935.66 0.00 935.66
560 200-44-06100 GILBERT DAVID 488.65 0.00 488.65
561 200-45-008B9 SILVAS RACHEL 706.88 0.00 706.88*
562 200-47-001B2 BUCCELLATO PIERO 280.03 0.00 280.03
563 200-47-001D8 BUCCELLATO PIERO & PAOLO 1,857.19 0.00 1,857.19
564 200-47-019A4 ROMERO VIOLA R 434.04 0.00 434.04
565 200-47-068B2 FRAZIER BOBBY L 94.62 0.00 94.62
566 200-47-07002 ANDREA SAMUEL J & JULIA G TRS 456.55 0.00 456.55
567 200-47-08208 HARMON TALMA BEAL 563.40 0.00 563.40
568 200-48-01409 CRAIG DOREEN A 843.01 0.00 843.01
569 200-48-067A3 AGW HOLDINGS LLC 479.84 0.00 479.84
570 200-49-005B4 PADILLA DANIEL E & EVA M 642.42 0.00 642.42
571 200-49-016A3 FLORENCE IRONHORSE RODEO CONSORTIUM LLC 77.37 0.00 77.37*
572 200-49-053A7 PALOMINO MANUEL JOSE SANTOS 542.91 0.00 542.91
573 200-50-007B0 DEL MAR CONTRACTING LLC 632.77 0.00 632.77
574 200-50-024A1 JABORAS LLC 410.70 0.00 410.70
575 200-50-050G5 ROONEY JOHN E 271.29 0.00 271.29*
576 200-51-003A4 SALVATORE GATTO PARTNERS LP 515.82 13,462.69 13,978.51
577 200-52-090B4 HARDENBURG VICTORIA 435.39 0.00 435.39
578 200-52-13307 TURNER SUSAN F 564.09 0.00 564.09*
579 200-52-19502 WEIR RAY M & PATRICK M & WILSON GAIL LYN 176.04 0.00 176.04
580 200-52-34303 JT SOTOMAYOR CONSTRUCTION/AFFORDABLE MAT 176.04 0.00 176.04
581 200-52-37405 SQUIRES RUSSELL 298.94 0.00 298.94
582 200-53-29103 BASS RANDY REV TRUST 1,873.41 0.00 1,873.41
583 200-54-17205 LAING ROBERT B & JESSIE H CO-TRS 176.04 0.00 176.04
584 200-55-07401 PALMER MILDRED 297.00 0.00 297.00
585 200-56-15006 HOLMES KRISTINA M 47.25 0.00 47.25
586 200-56-43107 NELSON VERNON & BARB 156.40 0.00 156.40
587 200-58-003Q1 VALLEY EXPRESS TRUCKING INC 709.75 0.00 709.75
588 200-58-004C4 MONTANA RESOURCES LLC 46.09 0.00 46.09*
589 200-58-024F3 TUCKFIELD DUSTY L 257.15 0.00 257.15*
590 200-58-03305 ATVANTIX LLC 657.06 0.00 657.06
591 200-58-035B9 DURAI DEIVAN 258.81 0.00 258.81
592 200-58-03602 DURAI DEIVAN & PARASURAM GEETHA 198.46 0.00 198.46
593 200-60-007E2 GDC PROPERTIES LLC 168.12 0.00 168.12
594 200-67-05400 STRAIT MICHAEL J 439.08 0.00 439.08
595 200-73-01704 GENTRY PAMELA JO 478.00 0.00 478.00
596 200-73-09202 WALZ JOYCE O 184.72 0.00 184.72*
597 200-75-41309 HOFFMAN LORRAINE 1,443.73 0.00 1,443.73
598 200-75-516B1 THE OASIS @ MAGIC RANCH HOMEOWNERS ASSOC 42.38 0.00 42.38*
599 200-75-58600 PADILLA CYNTHIA 1,294.62 0.00 1,294.62
600 200-76-552D0 RMG MONTERRA SOUTH LLC 42.98 0.00 42.98
601 201-08-00502 DANIELS ALFRED C W 210.59 0.00 210.59
602 201-08-00809 LECLAIR REBECCA G 287.90 0.00 287.90
603 201-08-014B7 LECLAIR REBECCA G 163.35 0.00 163.35
604 201-12-001L4 SMERDELL JAMES 224.36 0.00 224.36
605 201-12-001S4 CORDOVA BRANDON BLAKE 119.40 0.00 119.40
606 201-12-001T2 CORDOVA BRANDON BLAKE 132.96 0.00 132.96
607 201-27-004A1 FISHER THOMAS 40.17 0.00 40.17
608 201-27-004B9 FISHER THOMAS 37.41 0.00 37.41
609 202-02-001B3 CURTIS THOMAS L 43.48 0.00 43.48
610 202-02-001C1 CURTIS THOMAS L & JULIE L 44.66 0.00 44.66
611 202-02-001D9 CURTIS THOMAS L & JULIE L 50.79 0.00 50.79
612 202-03-06409 WITTEN ESTHER S 1,104.82 0.00 1,104.82
613 202-03-082B3 CERROS MANUEL DEJESUS PEREZ 553.76 0.00 553.76*
614 202-03-118E4 NEAL VALERIE YVONNE 162.22 0.00 162.22*
615 202-03-11904 PICKLED IRONWOOD CRATIONS AND DESIGNS LL 532.06 0.00 532.06
616 202-03-23404 ARMAS LUZ DEL CARMAN GARCIA 157.43 0.00 157.43



4B – Casa Grande, Ariz. CASA GRANDE DISPATCH    Thursday, January 25, 2024
	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE	 PUBLIC NOTICE

					    2022	 Prior	 Sale						      2022	 Prior	 Sale
	 Item#	 Parcel#		 Name	 Amount	 Years	 Amount	 Item#	 Parcel#	 Name	 Amount	 Years	 Amount

  B = PARCEL IN BANKRUPTCY NOT ELIGIBLE FOR SALE   * = PRIOR PURCHASED CERTIFICATES MAY EXIST ON THIS PARCEL	                   S = PRIOR YEAR  AMOUNT INCLUDES DELINQUENT TAXES INVOLVING SPLITS

617 202-03-24709 RIEFFER FAMILY TRUST 868.33 0.00 868.33
618 202-03-24808 RIEFFER FAMILY TRUST 222.13 0.00 222.13
619 202-03-24907 DURAN LINDA M 617.02 0.00 617.02
620 202-04-017A3 MORAGA CHARLES R 208.80 0.00 208.80*
621 202-04-06704 MANJARRES JOANN C 615.47 0.00 615.47
622 202-06-008B7 STINSON COREY 521.88 0.00 521.88
623 202-07-006A9 BROADWAY AVENUE LLC 673.57 0.00 673.57
624 202-07-01906 NEAL DAVE 720.26 0.00 720.26
625 202-07-08505 VIOLA CARMELO J 824.33 0.00 824.33
626 202-08-004C5 EMANIKA ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS INC 423.28 10,477.77 10,901.05
627 202-08-004D3 EMANIKA ASSOCIATIES ARCHITECTS INC 712.47 0.00 712.47
628 202-09-02207 CARRASCO JIM & MELISSA 566.02 0.00 566.02
629 202-09-027A0 MAIN STREET FAMILY PRACTICE PC 13,666.69 0.00 13,666.69*
630 202-21-014A0 NUTT EILEEN & FRANCES D 45.12 0.00 45.12*
631 202-22-00303 BAKER BILL V & JOAN M 157.47 0.00 157.47
632 202-22-00501 GRAMMER CHRISTOPHER 57.86 0.00 57.86*
633 202-22-01509 BIES DAVID 57.86 0.00 57.86*
634 202-22-04800 MORALES OSCAR RODRIGUEZ 57.86 0.00 57.86*
635 202-22-04909 MORALES OSCAR RODRIGUEZ 57.86 0.00 57.86*
636 202-22-05005 MORALES OSCAR RODRIGUEZ 57.86 0.00 57.86*
637 202-22-125A4 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 57.86 0.00 57.86*
638 202-22-12605 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 57.86 0.00 57.86*
639 202-22-12704 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 57.86 0.00 57.86*
640 202-22-12902 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 57.86 0.00 57.86*
641 202-22-13108 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 57.86 0.00 57.86*
642 202-22-13207 LOPES ANTERO J & MARY R 57.86 0.00 57.86*
643 202-25-005E3 ROGERS JOHN WESLEY 288.36 0.00 288.36
644 202-25-005N4 MOREIRA MARC 213.76 0.00 213.76
645 202-25-005P8 MOREIRA MARC 213.76 0.00 213.76
646 202-25-005Q4 MOREIRA ANGEL LIONEL 213.76 0.00 213.76
647 202-25-008K5 MELONY AUTUMN & WILLIAM MATTHEW II 536.51 0.00 536.51
648 202-25-008U3 NAVARRO MANUEL III & STACIE D 400.35 0.00 400.35
649 202-27-003R0 SAENZ ENRIQUE AVIDRES 1,869.38 0.00 1,869.38
650 202-28-009E3 WRIGHT CLAYTON & WRIGHT CHESTINA MICHELL 622.44 0.00 622.44*
651 202-28-009K8 PARDIGM HOLDINGS LLC 46.49 0.00 46.49
652 202-28-010D3 GRIFFIN CHANTEL R 368.18 0.00 368.18
653 202-28-01506 MOROYOQUI ALEJANDRO SOTO & ARROYO MARIA 1,331.80 0.00 1,331.80
654 202-28-019A0 SMOOT CHASE 992.28 0.00 992.28
655 202-28-023C0 BBS REAL ESTATE LLC 455.52 0.00 455.52
656 202-28-023D8 BBS REAL ESTATE LLC 456.19 0.00 456.19
657 202-28-023E5 BBS REAL ESTATE LLC 454.55 0.00 454.55
658 202-28-023F3 BBS REAL ESTATE LLC 642.87 0.00 642.87
659 202-28-028C5 BBS REAL ESTATE LLC 394.68 0.00 394.68
660 202-28-028D3 BBS REAL ESTATE LLC 389.86 0.00 389.86
661 202-28-028E0 BBS REAL ESTATE LLC 394.68 0.00 394.68
662 202-28-028F8 BBS REAL ESTATE LLC 391.80 0.00 391.80
663 202-28-028G6 BBS REAL ESTATE LLC 388.90 0.00 388.90
664 202-28-04104 GARCIA JOSE MANUEL & MARIA J 411.21 0.00 411.21
665 202-29-01801 339 PROPERTIES LLC 902.26 0.00 902.26
666 202-29-02304 PALM LANE PROPERTIES LLC 597.75 0.00 597.75*
667 202-29-05109 BAKER JOAN 713.18 0.00 713.18
668 202-29-05703 HUGHES JACK A & LILY FAYE TRS 723.19 0.00 723.19
669 202-40-03200 NOWLIN LYDIA M 1,633.99 0.00 1,633.99
670 202-42-00202 EMANIKA ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS INC 176.44 0.00 176.44*
671 202-42-05904 CORONA EVANGELINE R 177.41 0.00 177.41*
672 203-16-010C8 INLAND PPD CHARTER COOLIDGE LLC 303.03 0.00 303.03*
673 203-19-001A7 SUN CREEK DEVELOPMENT INC 869.09 24,290.49 25,159.58
674 203-19-01909 MIRAMONTES-ARELLANO JAIME 1,065.28 0.00 1,065.28
675 203-19-089A2 SUN CREEK DEVELOPMENT INC 137.60 0.00 137.60*
676 203-20-00602 GILLESPIE IAN & BIANCA 37.87 0.00 37.87
677 203-20-00701 GILLESPIE IAN & BLANCA 37.33 0.00 37.33
678 203-20-01303 TORRES ZOE Y 316.68 0.00 316.68
679 203-20-076B3 DONG JACK 37.50 834.25 871.75
680 203-21-00600 JUSTIS SHEILA ANN 1,625.13 0.00 1,625.13
681 203-21-01905 CARPENTER IAN M 1,724.39 0.00 1,724.39*
682 204-05-01609 DUARTE MIRANDA DANIELLE 427.31 0.00 427.31
683 204-08-00704 GLORIA-BONI ALBERT F 450.56 0.00 450.56
684 204-08-04300 SMITH CHARLES & ELIZABETH 271.44 0.00 271.44
685 204-08-048A3 GARRETT TERRI LIVING TRUST 893.87 0.00 893.87*
686 204-08-05802 HOLMES CHRISTOPHER SCOTT 426.66 0.00 426.66
687 204-08-07600 STEELE ROGER C 384.61 0.00 384.61
688 204-08-08202 BRUNSTEIN ROBERT 483.93 0.00 483.93
689 204-08-10208 MURILLO ALBERT & VICKIE SUE 37.60 0.00 37.60
690 204-08-11909 PALM LANE PROPERTIES LLC 760.55 0.00 760.55
691 204-08-133B7 GRANILLO LUIS V 93.58 0.00 93.58
692 204-08-13509 BOHLEN ANN M 358.29 0.00 358.29
693 204-08-16809 ABERNETHY BONNIE 620.70 0.00 620.70*
694 204-08-18904 BAGNALL NATALIE M 792.07 0.00 792.07
695 204-08-22302 RODRIGUEZ ROSA & PADILLA ABEL 250.42 0.00 250.42
696 204-09-01106 WYNN CHRISTINE C 598.98 0.00 598.98
697 204-09-03805 BROWNMILLER JILL 775.84 0.00 775.84
698 204-09-07202 GARCIA STEPHANIE 834.20 0.00 834.20
699 204-09-08408 WHITE LISA GAYLE 319.57 0.00 319.57
700 204-09-09703 CARSWELL MICHAEL & MARJORIE 1,145.04 0.00 1,145.04
701 204-11-00609 SHAWS INTERIORS INC 35.70 0.00 35.70
702 204-11-00906 CARSWELL MICHAEL & MARJORIE 515.00 0.00 515.00
703 204-11-01300 GARCIA SANTIAGO JR 435.73 0.00 435.73
704 204-11-02100 FERRANDI JUSTIN C TR 1,119.04 0.00 1,119.04*
705 204-11-038A9 RAMIREZ ALEXES 276.92 0.00 276.92
706 204-11-041B2 IDEAL PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LLC 1,408.63 0.00 1,408.63
707 204-11-04809 KRETLER EDNA 120.42 0.00 120.42
708 204-11-05400 WALTON NEVA VIOLA 354.96 0.00 354.96
709 204-12-002A9 DE VALK JOYCE E REVOCABLE TRUST 432.13 0.00 432.13
710 204-12-02702 COLEMAN JOYCE A (EST OF) 265.31 0.00 265.31
711 204-13-02007 FIELDS-CARDONA ROBERTA 288.52 0.00 288.52
712 204-13-030A3 SANDERS GEORGIA 49.95 833.47 883.42*
713 204-13-04805 MORROW MORAL D 815.04 0.00 815.04
714 204-14-00108 PALM LANE PROPERTIES LLC 380.02 0.00 380.02
715 204-14-05800 MERCADO KIMBERLY ANGELA 189.32 0.00 189.32*
716 204-14-06006 RAMIREZ JOSE & CHRISTINA 207.89 0.00 207.89
717 204-14-156B7 HERB RONALD B 231.18 0.00 231.18
718 204-14-18001 VIOLA CARLOS N JR & MAURA B 271.46 0.00 271.46
719 204-14-19009 JENNINGS KEVIN DALE & ALAINA 644.31 0.00 644.31
720 204-14-21104 JENNINGS KEVIN DALE & ALAINA 939.52 0.00 939.52
721 204-32-09002 SCOTT WENDY S 35.07 0.00 35.07
722 204-32-09804 63K LLC 769.56 0.00 769.56
723 204-32-10000 K43 LLC 956.67 0.00 956.67
724 204-34-00908 JABIL PROPERTIES LLC 307.92 0.00 307.92
725 204-37-02006 WOODRUFF DONNA R 777.77 0.00 777.77
726 204-38-29007 KARDIOT LLC 671.56 0.00 671.56
727 204-38-34304 MACIAS JOSE C & CONSUELO S 1,432.67 0.00 1,432.67

728 204-38-36903 RSVLT LLC 785.23 0.00 785.23
729 204-38-37703 CHRYS LLC 588.71 0.00 588.71
730 204-38-43305 PACHECO ANABELA 2,115.39 0.00 2,115.39*
731 205-03-05008 THOMPSON WENDELL D & CATHERINE L 516.13 0.00 516.13
732 205-03-05503 FKS INVESTMENTS LLC 227.67 0.00 227.67
733 205-03-056A0 MADRIGAL MANUEL CRUZ 974.12 0.00 974.12
734 205-03-07103 FRAZIER KENNETH DALE (EST OF) & ACUNA JA 375.71 0.00 375.71
735 205-03-07400 SAAVEDRA CIPRIANO & ROXANNE 150.92 0.00 150.92*
736 205-03-12806 BRADY DANIEL R TR 123.79 0.00 123.79*
737 205-03-12905 BRADY DANIEL R TR 126.75 0.00 126.75*
738 205-03-139A1 GARCIA OLGA & AUCENCIA 151.93 0.00 151.93
739 205-03-14208 SAAVEDRA CIPRIANO R & ROXANNE L 569.51 0.00 569.51*
740 205-03-19504 KINSER ELAINE 1,019.73 0.00 1,019.73
741 205-03-19801 NUNEZ JUAN & ALICIA 325.51 0.00 325.51
742 205-03-225B4 NUNEZ ALICIA ELLEN, TYLER GUADALUPE & GU 1,054.93 0.00 1,054.93
743 205-03-250B2 FARISH MICHAEL 558.80 0.00 558.80
744 205-03-252B0 FLORES CHRISTINA & JORGE 644.62 0.00 644.62
745 205-03-25709 E & Y CASAS LLC 277.02 0.00 277.02
746 205-03-26905 THOMPSON KENNETH & VICKIE 322.18 0.00 322.18
747 205-03-27606 NUNEZ JUAN M 452.22 0.00 452.22
748 205-03-32408 ZAVALA-LOPEZ LUIS ARTURO 333.66 0.00 333.66
749 205-03-330C4 CHAVEZ RIGOBERTO RUIZ 528.12 0.00 528.12
750 205-03-34602 MENDOZA FRANCES L 509.54 0.00 509.54
751 205-03-35401 HENDERSON JERRY R 406.86 0.00 406.86*
752 205-03-36201 WHITE TAMMY JUNE 391.52 0.00 391.52
753 205-03-37407 STEELE SANDRA 153.88 0.00 153.88*
754 205-03-39205 FELIX RITA 277.79 0.00 277.79
755 205-03-39809 SHIELDS PAMELA A 340.26 0.00 340.26
756 205-04-05501 FARIES VERNON R 159.92 0.00 159.92*
757 205-04-05600 SAAVEDRA CIPRIANO & ROXANNE 400.52 0.00 400.52*
758 205-04-07101 ALARCON JULIO 225.22 0.00 225.22
759 205-04-087A1 MACIAS LEONARDA P 1,737.09 0.00 1,737.09
760 205-04-10006 EQUITABLE LLC 1,544.93 0.00 1,544.93
761 205-04-10105 EQUITABLE LLC 473.22 0.00 473.22
762 205-04-11707 HUSTED JOSHUA VINTON & DAWN MARIE 159.92 0.00 159.92*
763 205-04-11806 LEE LINDA 159.92 0.00 159.92
764 205-04-11905 CARSWELL MICHAEL 159.92 0.00 159.92
765 205-04-14701 MENDOZA JOSE VICTORIANO JR 331.70 0.00 331.70
766 205-04-14800 MENDOZA JOSE VICTORIANO JR 534.55 0.00 534.55
767 205-04-17506 OHLINGER SHELLEY M 344.82 0.00 344.82
768 205-05-07504 NICHOLSON JOHN 1,790.89 0.00 1,790.89
769 205-05-10607 LARGENT RANDOLPH & LYNORA 821.96 0.00 821.96*
770 205-05-10904 PRICE IVORY 369.37 0.00 369.37
771 205-05-175A1 EQUITABLE LLC 95.08 0.00 95.08
772 205-05-175B9 EQUITABLE LLC 563.91 0.00 563.91
773 205-05-18709 LEE MARY 370.60 0.00 370.60
774 205-05-19707 AZTEC SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 44.22 62.70 106.92*
775 205-06-04905 RODRIGUEZ TIFFANY DANAE 579.43 0.00 579.43
776 205-06-06306 MACIAS LEONARDA P 111.42 0.00 111.42
777 205-06-06405 MACIAS LEONARDA P 111.42 0.00 111.42
778 205-06-06504 MACIAS LEONARDA P 111.42 0.00 111.42
779 205-06-06603 MACIAS LEONARDA P 194.66 0.00 194.66*
780 205-06-072A3 CARDONA MARY 111.42 0.00 111.42
781 205-06-07304 CARDONA TONY J 405.34 0.00 405.34
782 205-06-112A5 RODRIGUEZ LESLIE M 481.67 0.00 481.67
783 205-06-14102 ROBLES JOHN DANIEL 201.76 0.00 201.76
784 205-06-17402 ARAUJO ROGELIO QUEVEDO 456.92 0.00 456.92
785 205-06-196A4 CHAIREZ JAVIER 165.01 0.00 165.01*
786 205-06-25207 JONES JEFFERY A 1,171.55 0.00 1,171.55
787 205-06-25504 MEADERS MICHELLE 111.42 0.00 111.42*
788 205-06-25702 ALTMAN CARMELA C * 111.42 0.00 111.42*
789 205-06-25801 ALTMAN CARMELA C 111.42 0.00 111.42*
790 205-13-02509 HERNANDEZ ANASTACIO S 153.14 0.00 153.14
791 205-13-03101 VIOLA GRACIELA M 319.51 0.00 319.51
792 205-14-06300 MOROYOQUI ALEJANDRO SOTO 359.01 0.00 359.01
793 205-14-07209 NEW HOPE COMMUNITY CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRI 274.74 0.00 274.74
794 205-14-09809 REED JASON 1,243.42 0.00 1,243.42
795 205-14-107B4 MUNZER JAMES & DOROTHY 316.16 0.00 316.16
796 205-14-15608 MOORE SAMMY J 171.79 0.00 171.79
797 205-14-16200 FELIX BETTY RI 221.24 0.00 221.24
798 205-14-191D7 MARTINEZ HOPE & JUAN 156.70 0.00 156.70
799 205-15-03304 REESE IRMA G 134.88 0.00 134.88
800 205-15-03809 HARRISON JIMMY R 189.01 0.00 189.01
801 205-15-03908 HARRISON JIMMY R 213.89 0.00 213.89
802 205-15-04005 HARRISON JIMMY 908.45 0.00 908.45
803 205-15-04906 NEWMAN ANETTE L 344.84 0.00 344.84
804 205-15-08105 VALENZUELA CLAUDIA LORENIA BARRAZA 220.78 0.00 220.78
805 205-15-09202 MOLINA JOSE HERIBERTO 195.28 0.00 195.28
806 205-16-02304 PALM LANE PROPERTIES LLC 1,069.52 0.00 1,069.52
807 205-18-02102 BTZKK HOME INVESTMENTS LLC 340.19 0.00 340.19
808 205-19-02100 ARROYO MARIA JOSE CABRAL 483.51 0.00 483.51
809 205-19-027B0 GOLDEN TOUCH REALTY INC 54.22 0.00 54.22*
810 205-19-037B8 VEGA JOSE 316.87 0.00 316.87*
811 206-01-032B9 GRIJALVA MARIO A & MARIA M 213.54 0.00 213.54
812 206-01-038D9 ACOSTA SONIA AIDEE 470.14 0.00 470.14
813 206-03-005K6 ANDERSEN LAMONTE STANLEY 589.75 0.00 589.75
814 206-03-01708 TRYON GARY CHESTER & JOYCE ANN TRS 764.02 0.00 764.02*
815 206-04-02100 SECRETARY OF HUD 45.12 0.00 45.12*
816 206-06-03905 HAUGHT E 45.12 0.00 45.12*
817 206-07-003S1 FLORES DOMINIC S 298.67 0.00 298.67
818 206-07-004N4 EHLEBRACHT CHRISTOPHER & KIMBERLY 190.92 0.00 190.92
819 206-08-009A5 ALVAREZ JOSE L & SOFIA 141.43 0.00 141.43
820 206-08-01905 PUPO LLC 255.78 0.00 255.78
821 206-08-051A2 PRENDERGAST GERALD P 151.19 0.00 151.19
822 206-08-053L8 COMPTON DONALD E 99.16 0.00 99.16
823 206-09-003C5 CORNWELL KAREN 265.79 0.00 265.79
824 206-09-006C2 ACOSTA ANTHONY & VERONICA 189.97 0.00 189.97
825 206-09-006E7 SPILSBURY MAX D 185.74 0.00 185.74
826 206-09-010C6 T5 CONSTRUCTION LLC 468.89 0.00 468.89
827 206-09-010W9 GREEN TRAVIS & KAREN 297.61 0.00 297.61
828 206-10-03105 EASON CLARK D 45.12 0.00 45.12*
829 206-11-006C8 STONE MASTER IMPORTS INC 1,227.22 0.00 1,227.22
830 206-11-006D6 STONE MASTER IMPORTS INC 1,052.34 0.00 1,052.34
831 206-11-006E3 STONE MASTER IMPORTS INC 1,052.34 0.00 1,052.34
832 206-11-006F1 STONE MASTER IMPORTS INC 1,227.53 0.00 1,227.53
833 206-12-00305 GOEHRIG THOMAS R 400.31 0.00 400.31
834 206-12-02509 MORALES RICARDO M & MARIA DEL ROCIO 135.12 0.00 270.24S
834 206-12-02608 MORALES RICARDO M & MARIA DEL ROCIO 135.12 0.00 270.24S
835 206-12-02707 CHAVEZ J & S 135.12 0.00 135.12
836 206-12-02806 CHAVEZ J & S 135.12 0.00 135.12
837 206-12-030A0 CHAVEZ JAVIER & SUSIE 383.23 0.00 383.23
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728 204-38-36903 RSVLT LLC 785.23 0.00 785.23
729 204-38-37703 CHRYS LLC 588.71 0.00 588.71
730 204-38-43305 PACHECO ANABELA 2,115.39 0.00 2,115.39*
731 205-03-05008 THOMPSON WENDELL D & CATHERINE L 516.13 0.00 516.13
732 205-03-05503 FKS INVESTMENTS LLC 227.67 0.00 227.67
733 205-03-056A0 MADRIGAL MANUEL CRUZ 974.12 0.00 974.12
734 205-03-07103 FRAZIER KENNETH DALE (EST OF) & ACUNA JA 375.71 0.00 375.71
735 205-03-07400 SAAVEDRA CIPRIANO & ROXANNE 150.92 0.00 150.92*
736 205-03-12806 BRADY DANIEL R TR 123.79 0.00 123.79*
737 205-03-12905 BRADY DANIEL R TR 126.75 0.00 126.75*
738 205-03-139A1 GARCIA OLGA & AUCENCIA 151.93 0.00 151.93
739 205-03-14208 SAAVEDRA CIPRIANO R & ROXANNE L 569.51 0.00 569.51*
740 205-03-19504 KINSER ELAINE 1,019.73 0.00 1,019.73
741 205-03-19801 NUNEZ JUAN & ALICIA 325.51 0.00 325.51
742 205-03-225B4 NUNEZ ALICIA ELLEN, TYLER GUADALUPE & GU 1,054.93 0.00 1,054.93
743 205-03-250B2 FARISH MICHAEL 558.80 0.00 558.80
744 205-03-252B0 FLORES CHRISTINA & JORGE 644.62 0.00 644.62
745 205-03-25709 E & Y CASAS LLC 277.02 0.00 277.02
746 205-03-26905 THOMPSON KENNETH & VICKIE 322.18 0.00 322.18
747 205-03-27606 NUNEZ JUAN M 452.22 0.00 452.22
748 205-03-32408 ZAVALA-LOPEZ LUIS ARTURO 333.66 0.00 333.66
749 205-03-330C4 CHAVEZ RIGOBERTO RUIZ 528.12 0.00 528.12
750 205-03-34602 MENDOZA FRANCES L 509.54 0.00 509.54
751 205-03-35401 HENDERSON JERRY R 406.86 0.00 406.86*
752 205-03-36201 WHITE TAMMY JUNE 391.52 0.00 391.52
753 205-03-37407 STEELE SANDRA 153.88 0.00 153.88*
754 205-03-39205 FELIX RITA 277.79 0.00 277.79
755 205-03-39809 SHIELDS PAMELA A 340.26 0.00 340.26
756 205-04-05501 FARIES VERNON R 159.92 0.00 159.92*
757 205-04-05600 SAAVEDRA CIPRIANO & ROXANNE 400.52 0.00 400.52*
758 205-04-07101 ALARCON JULIO 225.22 0.00 225.22
759 205-04-087A1 MACIAS LEONARDA P 1,737.09 0.00 1,737.09
760 205-04-10006 EQUITABLE LLC 1,544.93 0.00 1,544.93
761 205-04-10105 EQUITABLE LLC 473.22 0.00 473.22
762 205-04-11707 HUSTED JOSHUA VINTON & DAWN MARIE 159.92 0.00 159.92*
763 205-04-11806 LEE LINDA 159.92 0.00 159.92
764 205-04-11905 CARSWELL MICHAEL 159.92 0.00 159.92
765 205-04-14701 MENDOZA JOSE VICTORIANO JR 331.70 0.00 331.70
766 205-04-14800 MENDOZA JOSE VICTORIANO JR 534.55 0.00 534.55
767 205-04-17506 OHLINGER SHELLEY M 344.82 0.00 344.82
768 205-05-07504 NICHOLSON JOHN 1,790.89 0.00 1,790.89
769 205-05-10607 LARGENT RANDOLPH & LYNORA 821.96 0.00 821.96*
770 205-05-10904 PRICE IVORY 369.37 0.00 369.37
771 205-05-175A1 EQUITABLE LLC 95.08 0.00 95.08
772 205-05-175B9 EQUITABLE LLC 563.91 0.00 563.91
773 205-05-18709 LEE MARY 370.60 0.00 370.60
774 205-05-19707 AZTEC SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 44.22 62.70 106.92*
775 205-06-04905 RODRIGUEZ TIFFANY DANAE 579.43 0.00 579.43
776 205-06-06306 MACIAS LEONARDA P 111.42 0.00 111.42
777 205-06-06405 MACIAS LEONARDA P 111.42 0.00 111.42
778 205-06-06504 MACIAS LEONARDA P 111.42 0.00 111.42
779 205-06-06603 MACIAS LEONARDA P 194.66 0.00 194.66*
780 205-06-072A3 CARDONA MARY 111.42 0.00 111.42
781 205-06-07304 CARDONA TONY J 405.34 0.00 405.34
782 205-06-112A5 RODRIGUEZ LESLIE M 481.67 0.00 481.67
783 205-06-14102 ROBLES JOHN DANIEL 201.76 0.00 201.76
784 205-06-17402 ARAUJO ROGELIO QUEVEDO 456.92 0.00 456.92
785 205-06-196A4 CHAIREZ JAVIER 165.01 0.00 165.01*
786 205-06-25207 JONES JEFFERY A 1,171.55 0.00 1,171.55
787 205-06-25504 MEADERS MICHELLE 111.42 0.00 111.42*
788 205-06-25702 ALTMAN CARMELA C * 111.42 0.00 111.42*
789 205-06-25801 ALTMAN CARMELA C 111.42 0.00 111.42*
790 205-13-02509 HERNANDEZ ANASTACIO S 153.14 0.00 153.14
791 205-13-03101 VIOLA GRACIELA M 319.51 0.00 319.51
792 205-14-06300 MOROYOQUI ALEJANDRO SOTO 359.01 0.00 359.01
793 205-14-07209 NEW HOPE COMMUNITY CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRI 274.74 0.00 274.74
794 205-14-09809 REED JASON 1,243.42 0.00 1,243.42
795 205-14-107B4 MUNZER JAMES & DOROTHY 316.16 0.00 316.16
796 205-14-15608 MOORE SAMMY J 171.79 0.00 171.79
797 205-14-16200 FELIX BETTY RI 221.24 0.00 221.24
798 205-14-191D7 MARTINEZ HOPE & JUAN 156.70 0.00 156.70
799 205-15-03304 REESE IRMA G 134.88 0.00 134.88
800 205-15-03809 HARRISON JIMMY R 189.01 0.00 189.01
801 205-15-03908 HARRISON JIMMY R 213.89 0.00 213.89
802 205-15-04005 HARRISON JIMMY 908.45 0.00 908.45
803 205-15-04906 NEWMAN ANETTE L 344.84 0.00 344.84
804 205-15-08105 VALENZUELA CLAUDIA LORENIA BARRAZA 220.78 0.00 220.78
805 205-15-09202 MOLINA JOSE HERIBERTO 195.28 0.00 195.28
806 205-16-02304 PALM LANE PROPERTIES LLC 1,069.52 0.00 1,069.52
807 205-18-02102 BTZKK HOME INVESTMENTS LLC 340.19 0.00 340.19
808 205-19-02100 ARROYO MARIA JOSE CABRAL 483.51 0.00 483.51
809 205-19-027B0 GOLDEN TOUCH REALTY INC 54.22 0.00 54.22*
810 205-19-037B8 VEGA JOSE 316.87 0.00 316.87*
811 206-01-032B9 GRIJALVA MARIO A & MARIA M 213.54 0.00 213.54
812 206-01-038D9 ACOSTA SONIA AIDEE 470.14 0.00 470.14
813 206-03-005K6 ANDERSEN LAMONTE STANLEY 589.75 0.00 589.75
814 206-03-01708 TRYON GARY CHESTER & JOYCE ANN TRS 764.02 0.00 764.02*
815 206-04-02100 SECRETARY OF HUD 45.12 0.00 45.12*
816 206-06-03905 HAUGHT E 45.12 0.00 45.12*
817 206-07-003S1 FLORES DOMINIC S 298.67 0.00 298.67
818 206-07-004N4 EHLEBRACHT CHRISTOPHER & KIMBERLY 190.92 0.00 190.92
819 206-08-009A5 ALVAREZ JOSE L & SOFIA 141.43 0.00 141.43
820 206-08-01905 PUPO LLC 255.78 0.00 255.78
821 206-08-051A2 PRENDERGAST GERALD P 151.19 0.00 151.19
822 206-08-053L8 COMPTON DONALD E 99.16 0.00 99.16
823 206-09-003C5 CORNWELL KAREN 265.79 0.00 265.79
824 206-09-006C2 ACOSTA ANTHONY & VERONICA 189.97 0.00 189.97
825 206-09-006E7 SPILSBURY MAX D 185.74 0.00 185.74
826 206-09-010C6 T5 CONSTRUCTION LLC 468.89 0.00 468.89
827 206-09-010W9 GREEN TRAVIS & KAREN 297.61 0.00 297.61
828 206-10-03105 EASON CLARK D 45.12 0.00 45.12*
829 206-11-006C8 STONE MASTER IMPORTS INC 1,227.22 0.00 1,227.22
830 206-11-006D6 STONE MASTER IMPORTS INC 1,052.34 0.00 1,052.34
831 206-11-006E3 STONE MASTER IMPORTS INC 1,052.34 0.00 1,052.34
832 206-11-006F1 STONE MASTER IMPORTS INC 1,227.53 0.00 1,227.53
833 206-12-00305 GOEHRIG THOMAS R 400.31 0.00 400.31
834 206-12-02509 MORALES RICARDO M & MARIA DEL ROCIO 135.12 0.00 270.24S
834 206-12-02608 MORALES RICARDO M & MARIA DEL ROCIO 135.12 0.00 270.24S
835 206-12-02707 CHAVEZ J & S 135.12 0.00 135.12
836 206-12-02806 CHAVEZ J & S 135.12 0.00 135.12
837 206-12-030A0 CHAVEZ JAVIER & SUSIE 383.23 0.00 383.23

838 206-17-010A3 LOPEZ JEFFREY L & GULCAN 464.73 0.00 464.73
839 206-18-010A1 CARETTO JOHN LEROY II 121.24 0.00 121.24
840 206-19-005F5 KASANNENI VEERABHADRARAO 732.08 0.00 732.08
841 206-19-01100 CUSTER ROBERT B 35.12 1,330.94 1,366.06
842 206-19-028B7 THREE HIERARCHS ACADEMY INC 885.41 0.00 885.41
843 206-21-01809 BAKER RANDEL J & KIMBERLY G 516.25 0.00 516.25
844 206-21-01908 FRANCIS CHRISTOPHER 35.12 1,225.46 1,260.58
845 206-22-01708 OFFT SANDRA L 1,115.68 0.00 1,115.68
846 206-22-033F5 GARDEA MARIO 608.27 0.00 608.27
847 206-22-036B1 JABIL PROPERTIES LLC 517.67 0.00 517.67
848 206-22-04009 WILLIAMS BEVERLY A 458.16 0.00 458.16
849 206-23-002C7 VLASOVA ANASTASIA 143.79 0.00 143.79
850 206-23-016B3 CONWAY WILLIAM J & BONNIE P 1,038.02 0.00 1,038.02
851 206-24-012B5 EMOLE KALU 1,228.56 0.00 1,228.56
852 206-28-03909 INNOVATIVE RESTAURANT SOLUTIONS LLC 156.46 0.00 156.46
853 206-28-09500 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INS CO TR 95487 35.12 1,330.94 1,366.06
854 206-28-09609 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INS CO TR 95487 45.12 0.00 45.12*
855 206-31-004B0 PREMIER DESERT HOLDINGS LLC 468.89 0.00 468.89
856 206-31-013E2 PENROD JEFFREY 189.97 0.00 189.97
857 206-32-02200 GUILLEN HENRY 680.86 0.00 680.86
858 206-32-024B4 COFFEY DONALD E 470.14 0.00 470.14
859 206-33-003B7 AGW HOLDINGS LLC 439.72 0.00 439.72
860 206-33-003C5 TURK GERALD E & CATHERINE M 43.92 0.00 43.92
861 209-14-021B9 LINAFELTER RAYMOND E 47.50 0.00 47.50*
862 209-15-007B4 LUCKY NAFZINGER LLC  ETAL 3,751.14 0.00 3,751.14
863 209-16-001A0 MADDOCK DOROTHY MAE 41.33 598.62 639.95*
864 209-19-007G5 ARTHUR LEE INC 695.76 0.00 695.76
865 209-20-04106 ANTHOS LLC 522.99 0.00 522.99
866 209-20-23403 MY GEM INVESTMENTS LLC 797.59 0.00 797.59
867 209-20-52204 PALM LANE PROPERTIES LLC 1,639.49 0.00 1,639.49
868 209-25-01101 FELIX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1,790.40 0.00 1,790.40
869 209-26-00101 PRIEST SAVANAH 75.77 0.00 75.77
870 209-26-030B2 BLANTON PRESTON 313.50 0.00 313.50
871 209-32-011G2 DOS POTRILLOS INVESTMENTS LLC 7,351.48 0.00 7,351.48
872 209-34-00105 COLAZO FRANCISCO JAVIER FLORES 315.06 0.00 315.06*
873 209-34-00402 CERVANTES GUILLERMO & RUTH 313.50 0.00 313.50
874 209-34-00501 FLORES JAVIER & MARIA 340.01 0.00 340.01
875 209-34-01202 ORNELAS MIGUEL 225.83 0.00 225.83
876 209-38-02201 GEM MANAGEMENT LLC 755.56 0.00 755.56
877 209-38-31101 MWANGI ROSEMARY 841.52 0.00 841.52
878 209-38-53105 CAPITAL FUND REIT LLC 207.89 0.00 207.89
879 209-39-22603 HEARTLAND COOLIDGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 203.74 0.00 203.74*
880 209-41-37102 NUNEZ PROPERTIES LLC 547.77 0.00 547.77
881 209-41-37904 DESERT RANCHES OWNERS ASSOC INC 313.96 0.00 313.96*
882 210-03-10206 MOTA RICARDO C & MARIA G 166.28 0.00 166.28
883 210-03-17508 ROMAS BEATRICE JACQUEZ 98.97 0.00 98.97
884 210-03-19603 CARAVEO EDGAR RAMON & PEREZ ROSA M 705.67 0.00 705.67*
885 210-03-21807 GOMEZ ADELA 1,227.15 0.00 1,227.15
886 210-03-23704 VALERA GREGORAO 166.28 0.00 166.28
887 210-03-24108 MUNOZ NEFI TORRES 1,075.19 0.00 1,075.19
888 210-03-24306 FELIZ FRANCISCA M 172.44 0.00 172.44
889 210-03-24801 LARA RIGOBERTO GARCIA 228.18 0.00 228.18
890 210-03-31202 MOTA RICARDO CASILLAS 246.51 0.00 246.51
891 210-03-31806 BONILLA ALVARO R 166.28 0.00 166.28
892 210-03-33901 CORDOVA MARTHA L 650.70 0.00 650.70
893 210-03-36102 VALENZUELA ROSA E 561.26 0.00 561.26
894 210-03-36201 VALENZUELA ROSA E 1,020.32 0.00 1,020.32
895 210-03-39205 GALVAN BASILIO LOPEZ & LOPEZ OBDULIA GAL 2,541.11 0.00 2,541.11
896 210-03-49105 CHACON ALMA 961.62 0.00 961.62
897 210-03-49204 LOPEZ EMMANUEL 1,251.99 0.00 1,251.99
898 210-03-49709 MCCONKIE JOSEPH 1,117.79 0.00 1,117.79
899 210-03-49808 MONZON OLIVER 873.63 0.00 873.63
900 210-04-00700 DE MONZON IRMA ZAZOETA 2,782.60 0.00 2,782.60
901 210-04-02706 LOPEZ FRANCISCO JAVIER BURGUENO 393.43 0.00 393.43*
902 210-04-06400 JORGESEN ROBERT W JR & RAELEE SHAREE 2,130.37 0.00 2,130.37
903 210-05-007P1 DEWEY SHERRI 338.40 0.00 338.40
904 210-05-01804 SUTLEY SARAH HAIGHT 1,483.15 0.00 1,483.15
905 210-05-10003 BROWN RICHARD ALAN 1,190.97 0.00 1,190.97
906 210-05-127G7 SHERWOOD BRETT EVANS TR 442.92 0.00 442.92*
907 210-06-34100 RUSSELL STEPHEN J & DAWN R 628.16 0.00 628.16
908 210-08-58105 APPERSON KYLE NICHOLAS & KIMBERLY RAYE 1,530.14 0.00 1,530.14
909 210-08-67601 MUNOZ NEFI T & ANGELITA S 1,923.33 0.00 1,923.33
910 210-08-70803 TRASK JOHN R & JOAN K 1,677.03 0.00 1,677.03
911 210-08-91601 RODDIMEYER III LLC 17,703.79 0.00 17,703.79
912 210-15-17304 BELLA VISTA FARMS COMMUNITY ASSOC 39.34 0.00 39.34
913 210-18-16904 ODEGAARD HAROLD J & SHARON L 2,722.07 0.00 2,722.07
914 210-28-002X9 ERICKSON INVESTMENT LTD PSHIP 2,088.53 0.00 2,088.53
915 210-28-04305 ORIGINALES ARON VENZOR 390.20 0.00 390.20
916 210-29-004Z1 KABONGO KABWAYI & CLAUDINE 390.20 0.00 390.20*
917 210-29-006K2 SLADE MICAH & WHITNEY 251.15 0.00 251.15
918 210-29-01309 CORVELO FAM REV TRUST 416.40 0.00 416.40
919 210-30-21701 JOHNSON RANCH COMM ASSOCIATION INC 41.72 0.00 41.72
920 210-31-00208 BROBST PROPERTY LLC 191.95 0.00 191.95
921 210-35-004D9 MONTGOMERY JOHN G 1,334.90 0.00 1,334.90
922 210-35-008G8 JOHNSON JASON T 550.34 0.00 550.34*
923 210-35-027E9 VERHAEGHE MINDI 639.86 0.00 639.86
924 210-35-036T3 HEDGER PAUL L LIV TRUST 1,312.86 0.00 1,312.86
925 210-36-008D3 KASKAID ENTERPRISES INC 735.77 0.00 735.77S
926 210-36-010E6 MARTINEZ ROBERTO 360.15 0.00 360.15*
927 210-37-002F2 ADERHOLDT STEPHEN M 824.70 0.00 824.70
928 210-39-009C8 NEW MAGMA RANCH II LLC 367.40 9,679.26 10,046.66
929 210-39-17809 RIVAS RAVONA O 943.14 0.00 943.14
930 210-39-25604 COVARRUBIAS MARIA TERESA 167.27 0.00 167.27
931 210-39-43904 MAGAM RANCH HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 42.38 0.00 42.38*
932 210-39-47707 GARCIA ANTONIO 969.72 0.00 969.72
933 210-39-53200 MAGAM RANCH HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC 42.38 0.00 42.38*
934 210-43-003E1 MCCRACKEN CHRISTOPHER G 260.63 0.00 260.63
935 210-43-003F9 MCCRACKEN CHRISTOPHER G 262.48 0.00 262.48
936 210-43-004U3 MCCRACKEN CHRISTOPHER G 294.68 0.00 294.68
937 210-43-034B1 PETTY THOMAS L & LINDA 46.09 0.00 46.09*
938 210-43-037B8 MCDANIEL SHELLY JANE 776.95 0.00 776.95
939 210-47-003C7 MCMINN GLENN S & LINETTE KAE 3,681.91 0.00 3,681.91
940 210-47-011F0 RETTLER MELANIE 2,759.25 0.00 2,759.25
941 210-48-005K3 GREENE PAUL DAVID II & HAYDEN JEREL 321.89 0.00 321.89
942 210-50-10702 HUDSON TIFFANY 3,035.69 0.00 3,035.69*
943 210-51-13704 DOMBROWSKI ANTON S & ELAINE H JOINT REV 1,235.45 0.00 1,235.45*
944 210-53-07009 PHILLIPS MARCIA 1,081.80 0.00 1,081.80
945 210-55-00108 ADAMS CRISTINE 45.19 0.00 45.19
946 210-56-01500 GARRETT JENNIFER 840.28 0.00 840.28
947 210-56-05204 GELEM EQUITY HOLDINGS LLC 2,005.86 0.00 2,005.86*
948 210-56-35201 PROCKISH TONI 923.30 0.00 923.30

949 210-57-01706 CANAM AIRFRAME LLC 1,447.55 0.00 1,447.55*
950 210-57-23502 BLACKBURN GRAHAM R 278.05 0.00 278.05
951 210-58-13808 KATZ VICTORIA L TR 1,290.84 0.00 1,290.84
952 210-59-16809 KELDEN DEVELOPMENT INC 1,247.15 0.00 1,247.15
953 210-61-04900 STOKKEN TERESA & GLENN TRS 1,259.01 0.00 1,259.01
954 210-62-04809 OSTASH WAYNE MICHAEL & CHERYL 1,306.96 0.00 1,306.96*
955 210-64-16304 HARDING TIMOTHY 437.45 0.00 437.45
956 210-65-19404 RAMSEY GARY ALAN & JOYCE EDITH 1,162.54 0.00 1,162.54
957 210-66-60000 NGP INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 501.97 0.00 501.97
958 210-67-06100 2676 E MINERAL PARK LLC 1,760.48 0.00 1,760.48
959 210-67-16307 ASPDEN STEVEN & CHARLOTTE 1,405.08 0.00 1,405.08
960 210-67-20903 NELINGER GUS THOMAS & MIKI NAGAI 1,125.50 0.00 1,125.50
961 210-67-30209 VAZQUEZ RAMON LEONARDO 1,689.79 0.00 1,689.79
962 210-67-47500 BROWN VANESSA 2,301.49 0.00 2,301.49
963 210-68-43903 SLOVARP KEVIN & LOURIE 2,112.24 0.00 2,112.24
964 210-68-54207 CRUISER CAPITAL LLC 80.66 0.00 80.66
965 210-70-03309 SILVA DALIA R 1,421.82 0.00 1,421.82
966 210-70-04406 QUANDER KAYLA DAWN & ISA TYJUAN 1,803.74 0.00 1,803.74
967 210-70-68906 RANKIN HOUSTON LOYD & DOTTIE L 1,599.85 0.00 1,599.85*
968 210-70-85009 JACKS CONSTRUCTION LLC 2,190.36 0.00 2,190.36*
969 210-70-85108 JOHNSON RANCH COMM ASSOCIATION INC 41.72 0.00 41.72
970 210-71-02408 SOTO PEDRO & CLARA 2,169.05 0.00 2,169.05
971 210-71-39509 VALENCIA GILBERTO & CENTENNIA L 1,538.57 0.00 1,538.57
972 210-72-14708 VALGARDSON BRIAN 1,726.21 0.00 1,726.21*
973 210-72-21406 GALEA RICHARD P 843.93 0.00 843.93
974 210-72-30704 SZPANDERFER ROBERT 578.01 0.00 578.01
975 210-72-34508 MCKINNEY CARTER 1,164.57 0.00 1,164.57*
976 210-72-50306 VEGA JOSE O & REYES SANDRA 824.66 0.00 824.66
977 210-73-06108 SCRUGGS DAVID & WINONAH 1,043.54 0.00 1,043.54
978 210-73-70005 4562 E PINTO VLY RD LLC 730.95 0.00 730.95
979 210-74-170B0 KNAPP DORN A 45.12 0.00 45.12*
980 210-74-17301 GLOE RICHARD E SR TR 1,880.19 0.00 1,880.19
981 210-76-19708 SMITH JACOB MATTHEW 2012 IRREVOCABLE TRU 2,313.41 0.00 2,313.41
982 210-76-48806 DALTON MICHAEL R 1,985.35 0.00 1,985.35*
983 210-76-85402 CARDWELL GERALD LEONARD 1,814.23 0.00 1,814.23
984 210-77-76003 RANCHO BELLA VISTA SOUTH HOMEOWNERS ASS 41.72 0.00 41.72
985 210-78-24902 SALGUERO RAFAEL & ROSARIO 1,274.17 0.00 1,274.17
986 210-79-37605 MELLO DANIEL H 35.77 0.00 35.77
987 210-80-16805 FELLINI DANIELLE 1,520.28 0.00 1,520.28
988 210-80-48501 MONGANE MAROYI R 35.83 0.00 35.83
989 210-80-52909 MILLS LORRIE 2,207.93 0.00 2,207.93
990 210-80-70604 STEPHANIE LANE LLC 60.05 0.00 60.05
991 210-81-45208 FERNANDEZ JOSEPHINE REV LIV TRUST 1,575.07 0.00 1,575.07
992 210-81-57302 KHAMPHOUMY ARINYA 46.99 0.00 46.99
993 210-83-53000 JAGGER EATON LLC 603.74 0.00 603.74
994 210-84-31509 AUCH MARLIN G & TERRI L 1,673.03 0.00 1,673.03
995 210-84-77700 BESHARAH ROBERT K & KATHLEEN M 1,738.04 0.00 1,738.04*
996 210-84-82403 JOHNSON EUGENE JR 471.86 0.00 471.86
997 210-85-25102 THE VILLAGE AT COPPER BASIN COMM ASSOC 72.66 0.00 72.66*
998 211-02-01106 GREENFIELD PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC 7,359.25 0.00 7,359.25
999 211-10-28201 CATAGUE RAYMUNDO & BELINDA 4,313.65 0.00 4,313.65

1,000 211-10-56608 PARSONS DOUG & SYLVIA 1,205.52 0.00 1,205.52
1,001 211-10-58703 SCHREIBER NONA 2,253.31 0.00 2,253.31
1,002 211-10-62408 ROBINSON TATIANA PETROVNA 3,059.66 0.00 3,059.66
1,003 211-11-02907 MARSAL CONSULTING LLC 3,775.78 0.00 3,775.78
1,004 211-11-81802 WADDELL CAROLE 36.72 0.00 36.72
1,005 211-12-359B1 REGAN CHRISTOPHER J & KELSEY 47.38 0.00 47.38
1,006 211-12-75109 LAMBERTI JOSEPH & VICKI L 3,009.82 0.00 3,009.82
1,007 211-13-20202 MAHONEY RICHARD M 3,117.70 0.00 3,117.70
1,008 300-12-003A4 GUZMAN AMADOR F & GLORIA ANN 208.14 0.00 208.14
1,009 300-12-003C0 GUZMAN AMADOR F & GLORIA ANN 120.86 0.00 120.86
1,010 300-13-00601 MUNOZ EC 51.11 69.94 121.05*
1,011 300-17-002B2 SMITH TONY L 125.39 0.00 125.39*
1,012 300-17-002C0 MCEUEN ANTONIETTE 401.03 0.00 401.03
1,013 300-17-004B0 LOPEZ JEFFREY LE 273.27 0.00 273.27
1,014 300-17-00503 NEWTON SHARON 688.72 0.00 688.72
1,015 300-18-01004 BENTLEY JESSICA 975.83 0.00 975.83
1,016 300-18-01103 MARTINEZ ROBERT & LILLIAN 275.67 0.00 275.67
1,017 300-18-01202 MARTINEZ ARTEMISA R & RAYMOND R 1,111.06 0.00 1,111.06
1,018 300-18-021A9 RODRIGUEZ JOHN E 211.20 0.00 211.20*
1,019 300-18-022B6 RODRIGUEZ JOHN E 206.14 0.00 206.14*
1,020 300-18-02903 PEREZ ANGELITA R 63.13 0.00 63.13*
1,021 300-19-002F9 BRAVO MANUEL A 163.74 0.00 163.74
1,022 300-23-038A0 RODRIGUEZ REFUGIO & ROMANA RIOS DE 38.49 740.40 778.89
1,023 300-23-043A3 JAIMEZ FRANCES L 805.72 0.00 805.72
1,024 300-23-043B1 VILLANUEVA FRANK E & VERONICA 197.77 0.00 197.77
1,025 300-23-05302 CAMARENA MIKE B JR & ELIZABETH A 357.00 0.00 357.00
1,026 300-23-071A8 LIGHT NAOMI L 319.63 0.00 319.63
1,027 300-23-10104 MARTINEZ ROSE MARY & ANDRES 144.81 0.00 144.81
1,028 300-23-10807 EVANS ALVIE H 97.87 0.00 97.87*
1,029 300-23-109B2 WINKELMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT CENTER 289.06 0.00 289.06
1,030 300-24-00202 ORTIZ SHERRY 440.19 0.00 440.19
1,031 300-24-01002 BROCK FRANK 111.08 0.00 111.08*
1,032 300-24-02109 ALVARADO PATRICIA B 290.27 0.00 290.27
1,033 300-26-011B2 MORALES JOSE RAMIREZ 582.94 0.00 582.94
1,034 300-26-080B8 PHELAN JANICE 193.90 0.00 193.90*
1,035 300-26-083T3 ROMERO ANNA DOLORES 152.26 0.00 152.26
1,036 300-26-095B1 DURAN JESSE P 130.34 0.00 130.34
1,037 300-27-004B9 WINKELMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT CENTER 423.47 0.00 423.47
1,038 300-27-004E2 HONG MARIA E 80.60 0.00 80.60
1,039 300-33-012B7 MAGEE JERRY M 466.58 0.00 466.58
1,040 300-34-01605 ALVARADO LINDA A 642.65 0.00 642.65
1,041 300-34-02207 GARCIA GUILLERMO M 119.23 0.00 119.23*
1,042 300-34-02405 DENOGEAN ALFRED V & LIDIA R 148.81 0.00 148.81
1,043 300-34-03601 BREWER ELWOOD MARTIN JR 658.92 0.00 658.92
1,044 300-41-001E6 MURRAY STEVEN & MAXINE J 607.56 0.00 607.56*
1,045 300-41-001J9 MURRAY STEPHEN MM & MAXINE J LIV TRUST 329.37 0.00 329.37*
1,046 300-41-002C0 MURRAY STEPHEN MM & MAXINE J LIV TRUST 542.21 0.00 542.21*
1,047 300-41-002D8 FOX HUGH M 63.73 0.00 63.73
1,048 300-47-00104 DEFEA DAVID L 224.53 0.00 224.53
1,049 300-50-01007 DRAPEAU JOSEPH DEAN 87.68 0.00 87.68
1,050 300-52-00302 ANSELL MEGAN CANDICE 152.55 0.00 152.55
1,051 300-52-00708 ORTEGA HOMER B JR 161.92 0.00 161.92
1,052 300-52-00906 ORTEGA HOMER  B JR 102.24 0.00 102.24
1,053 300-53-014D9 COLE DOYLE G 48.59 0.00 48.59*
1,054 300-53-01605 WRIGHT KENDALL M 215.85 0.00 215.85
1,055 300-53-02603 ELKINS SHERRY LYNN 174.03 0.00 174.03*
1,056 300-53-027C6 JOYNER JASON M & GINA MB 48.59 0.00 48.59*
1,057 300-53-031A4 EATON DAVID EDWARD 743.82 0.00 743.82
1,058 300-54-00704 KYLE ROY W & LINDA S 38.59 622.21 660.80
1,059 301-04-004E9 SANDOVAL ERNEST DAVID 81.35 0.00 81.35
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1,060 301-10-024A1 CORONA EVANGELINE R 167.08 0.00 167.08*
1,061 301-12-02300 INNOVATION RETAIL CENTER LLC 889.61 0.00 889.61
1,062 301-12-02409 INNOVATION RETAIL CENTER LLC 7,179.26 0.00 7,179.26
1,063 301-12-02508 INNOVATION RETAIL CENTER LLC 3,251.68 0.00 3,251.68
1,064 301-12-02607 INNOVATION RETAIL CENTER LLC 9,149.85 0.00 9,149.85
1,065 301-12-02706 INNOVATION RETAIL CENTER LLC 14,573.91 0.00 14,573.91
1,066 301-12-02805 INNOVATION RETAIL CENTER LLC 1,000.91 0.00 1,000.91
1,067 301-12-03308 INNOVATION RETAIL CENTER LLC 1,574.83 0.00 1,574.83
1,068 301-12-036E4 INNOVATION RETAIL CENTER LLC 2,271.61 0.00 2,271.61
1,069 301-12-04603 INNOVATION RETAIL CENTER LLC 2,845.33 0.00 2,845.33
1,070 301-12-05006 OLSEN SHANE & JODIE 4,979.94 0.00 4,979.94
1,071 301-12-05204 SCHEPERS PHILIP & TRICIA 40.81 0.00 40.81
1,072 301-12-053D5 INNOVATION RETAIL CENTER LLC 1,320.99 0.00 1,320.99
1,073 301-12-053E2 INNOVATION RETAIL CENTER LLC 47.35 0.00 47.35
1,074 301-12-05600 INNOVATION RETAIL CENTER LLC 149.05 0.00 149.05
1,075 301-12-060A2 DALTON LANA L 143.88 0.00 143.88
1,076 301-13-02506 CAMACHO LUPE 465.12 0.00 465.12
1,077 301-13-02803 MATA LUCIA M 870.92 0.00 870.92
1,078 301-13-05301 MCCALLISTER ERNEST & JOAN 356.14 0.00 356.14
1,079 301-13-06002 NIU JOSHUA & AMY E 884.91 0.00 884.91
1,080 301-13-08107 WALLACE DARRELL 869.33 0.00 869.33
1,081 301-13-10806 SILER DIANE 941.76 0.00 941.76
1,082 301-13-11200 BELTRAN STEVEN M & GLORIA 787.07 0.00 787.07
1,083 301-13-17900 CUTSHALL DOUGLAS C & SANDRA J 807.24 0.00 807.24
1,084 301-13-19005 MUNOZ AMANDA CLARISE 670.76 0.00 670.76
1,085 301-13-19906 WALLACE DARRELL 931.93 0.00 931.93
1,086 301-13-22603 LERMA JOSEPHINE JOANNE 848.19 0.00 848.19
1,087 301-13-23106 SANCHEZ ROSALIE ANNETTE 54.97 0.00 54.97
1,088 301-13-25101 RUIZ JAMES F & KRISTINA A 159.12 0.00 159.12*
1,089 301-13-25200 RUIZ JAMES F & KRISTINA A 3,910.68 0.00 3,910.68*
1,090 301-13-25309 ARANDA JANAI 888.56 0.00 888.56
1,091 301-13-26901 HERNANDEZ GUILLERMO G 1,090.46 0.00 1,090.46
1,092 301-13-28709 MEZA DENICE G 1,457.97 0.00 1,457.97
1,093 301-13-32404 DAVIS JOSEPH D 900.77 0.00 900.77
1,094 301-13-33402 RODRIGUEZ RAUL FRANCISCO & ISABEL IRENE 948.87 0.00 948.87
1,095 301-13-35209 OLIVAS CYNTHIA S BRYCE & RUBEN E 775.93 0.00 775.93
1,096 301-13-38807 BLUE PALO SERVICING COMPANY LLC 218.20 0.00 218.20*
1,097 301-13-41306 GUZMAN GLORIA ANN 1,055.84 0.00 1,055.84
1,098 301-13-45000 NUNEZ BARBARA JEAN 725.47 0.00 725.47
1,099 301-13-47402 WALLACE BRIAN N & CONNIE G 452.61 0.00 452.61
1,100 301-13-49309 WALLACE DARRELL  F 854.13 0.00 854.13
1,101 301-13-50604 CRUZ JOSEPH MEJIA 869.18 0.00 869.18
1,102 301-13-52709 PARAMUS ENTERPRISES LLC 889.29 0.00 889.29
1,103 301-13-53509 WALLACE DARRELL & STORMEE 842.07 0.00 842.07
1,104 301-13-579A4 COLLINS MICHAEL J & PAMELA J 1,223.69 0.00 1,223.69
1,105 301-13-580A1 COLLINS MICHAEL & PAMELA 137.84 0.00 137.84
1,106 301-13-58409 LOPEZ JEFFREY L & GULCAN 599.36 0.00 599.36
1,107 301-13-58805 COLLINS MICHAEL J & PAMELA J 909.13 0.00 909.13
1,108 301-13-59209 PARFITT AUDREY LYNN 428.36 0.00 428.36
1,109 301-13-59308 PARFITT AUDREY LYNN 2,946.12 0.00 2,946.12
1,110 301-13-59605 STEPKE GARY DEAN DOUGLAS 146.34 0.00 146.34
1,111 301-13-59803 WALLACE DARRELL & STORMEE 1,431.79 0.00 1,431.79
1,112 301-13-60504 WALLACE DARRELL 1,598.16 0.00 1,598.16*
1,113 301-13-60603 STEPKE GARY DEAN DOUGLAS 443.26 0.00 443.26
1,114 301-13-60702 STEPKE GARY DEAN DOUGLAS 563.88 0.00 563.88
1,115 301-13-62401 SANCHEZ ROSALIE ANNETTE 40.28 0.00 40.28
1,116 301-14-042D5 WALLACE DARRELL & STORMEE 397.71 0.00 397.71
1,117 301-14-042H6 WALLACE DARRELL & STORMEE 454.21 0.00 454.21
1,118 301-14-042J5 WALLACE DARRELL & STORMEE 454.21 0.00 454.21
1,119 301-14-11901 HORTON SAMUEL F JR 506.90 0.00 506.90*
1,120 301-15-003E6 CLARKE JOSH 79.12 0.00 79.12
1,121 301-15-00901 FLORES PATTI L & WERNER RALPH W 79.12 0.00 79.12
1,122 301-16-00305 BROKEN RAIL Z LLC 222.04 0.00 222.04
1,123 301-17-003C7 DALTON LANA L 219.55 0.00 219.55
1,124 301-41-006C4 59865 OLD RAY LLC 399.38 0.00 399.38
1,125 301-41-00709 59865 OLD RAY LLC 175.60 0.00 175.60
1,126 301-41-008A6 GOODWIN JESSICA E 999.22 0.00 999.22
1,127 301-41-01400 GAITAN FRANK & ALBERT & CRUZ LYDIA 510.81 0.00 510.81*
1,128 301-41-01509 WERNETT EDWARD & JOSIE 425.92 0.00 425.92
1,129 301-41-02101 HOYT KERMIT 168.79 0.00 168.79
1,130 301-42-00707 GIBSON KENNETH T & MARTHA R 35.24 0.00 35.24
1,131 301-42-027B9 COLEMAN BRIAN & JENNIFER 269.60 0.00 269.60*
1,132 301-42-02901 WALLACE DARRELL & STORMEE 218.20 0.00 218.20
1,133 301-46-01102 TULLY WILLIAM B &  MARIAN HAYCOCK 870.47 0.00 870.47
1,134 301-46-045A0 UPSHUR JOHN LEWIS II 886.60 0.00 886.60
1,135 301-46-069E2 FAULTNER ADAM D 450.62 0.00 450.62
1,136 304-01-013L5 ARIAS NOE OROZCO 1,033.91 0.00 1,033.91*
1,137 304-01-01408 BETTALE BRIAN A 4,083.35 0.00 4,083.35
1,138 304-03-008W9 ISLANDER PROPERTIES LLC 2,354.16 0.00 2,354.16*
1,139 304-03-01107 TEAM JAFFE LLC 43.66 0.00 43.66
1,140 304-03-012E5 BUEHLER NANCY J BYPASS TRUST 1,308.02 0.00 1,308.02*
1,141 304-05-044E2 CRABTREE RON 346.28 0.00 346.28
1,142 304-05-044H6 CRABTREE RON 309.12 0.00 309.12
1,143 304-06-00607 CONTRERAS MANUEL V & NATALIA A 464.73 0.00 464.73
1,144 304-06-02801 BALDWIN UNDEVELOPED LAND LLC 324.07 0.00 324.07
1,145 304-11-002M9 GODMAN CARLINA LOUISE IRREVOCABLE TRUST 757.37 0.00 757.37
1,146 304-11-012D1 REID WILLIAM OSBORNE III 285.09 0.00 285.09
1,147 304-12-001Q0 PURPLE SAGE PROPERTIES LLC 1,199.88 0.00 1,199.88*
1,148 304-12-014R3 MITCHELL ROY DALE JR &RACHEL LYNN 906.37 0.00 906.37
1,149 304-12-014S1 MITCHELL ROY DALE JR & RACHEL LYNN 45.12 0.00 45.12
1,150 304-13-002A5 FLORES ALICE & LUNA PAULA 1,129.90 0.00 1,129.90
1,151 304-13-008E0 HARDIN DOYLE S 1,182.06 0.00 1,182.06*
1,152 304-13-010F4 WAYMAN MATTHEW J 127.37 0.00 127.37
1,153 304-14-009L4 MARTINEZ VICTOR J 237.28 0.00 237.28
1,154 304-17-005C9 URIAS DANIEL M 150.19 0.00 150.19
1,155 304-17-005D7 URIAS DANIEL M 150.19 0.00 150.19
1,156 304-17-006B0 MCKELVEY BROADUS 104.53 0.00 104.53
1,157 304-17-006C8 MANN LEONARD J 152.95 0.00 152.95
1,158 304-17-01107 JWP LIVING TRUST 750.01 0.00 750.01
1,159 304-18-001D9 SWANN DEBORAH TR 44.61 0.00 44.61
1,160 304-19-013A9 HAMRICK EARL GRIFFIN II 44.61 0.00 44.61*
1,161 304-19-013B7 LINDEROTH DIANA MARIE 1,167.03 0.00 1,167.03
1,162 304-19-014H3 NASTA MELISSA B & SCOTT L 379.97 0.00 379.97
1,163 305-13-28403 GOAS KENNETH J & ANNE T PEAKER FAM TRUST 343.66 0.00 343.66
1,164 305-13-29906 HANSSEN BRODY & DANA 57.53 0.00 57.53
1,165 305-14-01101 KRIEGER THOMAS JAMES 1,881.48 0.00 1,881.48
1,166 305-14-09708 LEE JANICE R REV TRUST 4,577.52 0.00 4,577.52
1,167 305-14-39002 FITZJARRELL LIVING TRUST 4,163.77 0.00 4,163.77
1,168 305-14-80204 CIAMPA LEASING CORP 2,971.70 0.00 2,971.70
1,169 305-14-88108 FROHLING LON P & MARTHA H 2,766.87 0.00 2,766.87*
1,170 305-15-59700 MCMINDES CATHERINE TRS 561.32 0.00 561.32

1,171 305-39-10406 SPRINGER RE LLC 568.95 0.00 568.95
1,172 305-39-16205 BF-ST LAWRENCE LLC 303.42 0.00 303.42*
1,173 305-41-004M1 NALE BORU M & LUCY L 157.98 0.00 157.98
1,174 305-45-001K1 SUTTON ELLIS GAIL 790.39 0.00 790.39
1,175 305-45-003Q5 WHITT NANCY A & KENNETH T JR 216.32 0.00 216.32
1,176 305-45-013C7 BOWYER JODIE A 383.08 0.00 383.08
1,177 305-45-02707 FLORES MAURILIO 121.30 0.00 121.30
1,178 305-46-001F2 RUNDLETT BRUCE J 199.39 0.00 199.39
1,179 305-49-024G7 FELIX BUSTAMANTE FRANCISCO RICARDO 484.57 0.00 484.57
1,180 305-50-014H5 FIRST AMERICA TITLE INS CO TR 7947 SADDL 45.29 0.00 45.29*
1,181 305-54-003E6 HARPER MICHAEL D 35.82 612.67 648.49
1,182 305-54-004C0 HARPER MICHAEL D 35.82 708.40 744.22
1,183 305-56-01508 COHEN MELANIE L LIVING TRUST 37.69 0.00 37.69
1,184 305-56-03009 BURCHARDT HANS 4,360.06 0.00 4,360.06
1,185 305-61-00609 JOHNMEYER ANDREA D IRREV INHERITANCE TR 1,890.62 0.00 1,890.62
1,186 305-62-06901 EDWARDS LOREE E REV LIV TRUST 1,921.99 0.00 1,921.99
1,187 305-62-08907 DELEON FAMILY TRUST 2,010.48 0.00 2,010.48
1,188 305-64-06501 DAHLGREN SHEILA MARY 35.05 0.00 35.05
1,189 305-66-09609 GROOMBRIDGE CHARLES A & GRACE M SURVIVOR 4,082.66 0.00 4,082.66
1,190 305-72-00101 MCCOIG ZITA A LIV TRUST 375.78 0.00 375.78
1,191 305-73-01305 SAND EDWIND H JR ETAL 66.22 0.00 66.22
1,192 305-76-01209 HART JAMES L & PATRICIA A 4,782.05 0.00 4,782.05
1,193 305-78-04704 WILLIAMSON DALE E TRS 35.01 0.00 35.01
1,194 305-88-08001 VAN BRUNT BARBARA A TRS 4,250.03 0.00 4,250.03
1,195 305-88-12706 AMBROSINI RICHARD D & CYNTHIA M 3,128.55 0.00 3,128.55
1,196 305-88-12904 BLACK JOHN A REVOCABLE TRUST 4,087.68 0.00 4,087.68
1,197 305-93-16905 BACHLEDA JAMES R 3,477.80 0.00 3,477.80
1,198 305-93-23802 GOODMAN WAYNE 2,169.85 0.00 2,169.85
1,199 306-11-00206 CLARK LAWRENCE D & REGINA T 153.64 0.00 153.64*
1,200 306-11-01907 GUERRERO ALFREDO L & VIRGINIA A 115.61 0.00 115.61
1,201 306-11-02202 GUERRERO ALFREDO L & VIRGINIA A 753.90 0.00 753.90
1,202 306-11-02301 GUERRERO ALFREDO L & VIRGINIA A 199.12 0.00 199.12
1,203 306-11-02400 GUERRERO ALFREDO & VIRGINIA 809.44 0.00 809.44
1,204 306-13-01200 MADRID STEVE A & LYDIA A 37.55 0.00 37.55
1,205 306-13-014A6 TELLES MERCY ETAL 225.33 0.00 225.33
1,206 306-13-01705 MARTINEZ JULIA A (EST OF) 355.99 0.00 355.99*
1,207 306-13-01804 ZAZUETA LYDIA G 361.94 0.00 361.94
1,208 306-13-02208 VELARDE ANTONA J 626.11 0.00 626.11*
1,209 306-13-02703 VARGAS ANASTACIO 145.03 0.00 145.03
1,210 306-13-02802 BOWERS PATSY VARGAS 338.36 0.00 338.36
1,211 306-13-03503 COTA THERESA A 708.63 0.00 708.63
1,212 306-13-03800 BARCELO JESUS V 357.56 0.00 357.56
1,213 306-13-04808 BARCELO JESUS V 169.63 0.00 169.63*
1,214 306-13-08106 JUVERA VICTORIA G 154.29 0.00 154.29
1,215 306-13-14005 VALENZUELA MARIA 196.99 0.00 196.99
1,216 306-13-18204 GOLDEN CAT CAPITAL LLC 135.97 0.00 135.97
1,217 306-13-19707 VILLARREAL JAIME M & MARIA ELENA 682.57 0.00 682.57*
1,218 306-13-20804 VENDER GUSTAVO D 182.00 0.00 182.00
1,219 306-13-220C2 CHAVEZ GILBERT A & FRANCES M 195.45 0.00 195.45
1,220 306-13-22602 CHAVEZ JESUS L 373.14 0.00 373.14
1,221 306-13-23105 RODRIGUEZ ALICIA M 346.60 0.00 346.60
1,222 306-13-23709 MONTIJO MARY & WILLIAM (EST OF) 602.56 0.00 602.56
1,223 306-13-24509 GAMEZ MARGARITA G & GAMEZ JOSE 71.40 0.00 71.40*
1,224 306-13-25100 SMITH JUAN A 379.80 0.00 379.80
1,225 306-13-25605 MONTANO CARLOS & NATIVIDAD (EST OF) 433.16 0.00 433.16*
1,226 306-13-27908 PEARSON LEONA CAPRICE 380.68 0.00 380.68
1,227 306-13-29003 DELGADO CARMEN F 242.64 0.00 242.64
1,228 306-14-01208 VERDUGO CLAUDE LEWIS 1,877.68 0.00 1,877.68
1,229 306-14-021G2 CORONADO SALES ETAL 40.55 1,045.97 1,086.52
1,230 306-16-01203 PEREZ ESTHER 129.47 0.00 129.47*
1,231 306-16-06103 RENTERIA JOSEPH F 184.10 0.00 184.10
1,232 306-16-06301 TARPON PROPERTIES LLC 412.35 0.00 412.35
1,233 306-16-06806 PULS LARRY 194.81 0.00 194.81*
1,234 306-16-07903 BURNEY LAWRENCE D & LINDA S 526.18 0.00 526.18*
1,235 306-16-08000 DE LUCA PATRICIA 308.80 0.00 308.80*
1,236 306-16-199A6 RILLING JERALD D 776.82 0.00 776.82
1,237 306-17-008A5 BLANK CHARLES MICHAEL 328.16 0.00 328.16
1,238 306-17-020C5 HILLMAN HELEN Y 1,032.77 0.00 1,032.77
1,239 306-17-02308 BAILEY BILLIE 554.25 0.00 554.25*
1,240 306-17-035B0 GARCIA GEORGE FRANK JR 309.22 0.00 309.22
1,241 306-18-01803 WRIGHT JERRIE 139.90 0.00 139.90*
1,242 306-18-01902 CLARK BRENDA W 571.82 0.00 571.82
1,243 306-18-03205 WADDELL KEVIN R & TERESA 139.90 0.00 139.90
1,244 306-18-03809 GOFF LEONA C 343.68 0.00 343.68
1,245 306-18-03908 GOFF LEONA C 139.90 0.00 139.90
1,246 306-19-048A3 PEOBLE RICHARD C & REBECCA L 180.37 0.00 180.37
1,247 306-21-023B6 JOHNSTON JEREMY 657.99 0.00 657.99
1,248 306-21-02706 DELGADO FRANCISCO F & JOAQUINA C 765.37 0.00 765.37
1,249 306-21-03308 PEOBLE RICHARD C & REBECCA 804.33 0.00 804.33
1,250 306-21-055D3 CLANCY ANDREW LAWRENCE 1,149.77 0.00 1,149.77
1,251 306-21-06707 CASILLAS RAYMOND DAVID SR & ROSA 301.41 0.00 301.41
1,252 306-21-06806 CASILLAS RAMON SR & ROSA 216.00 0.00 216.00
1,253 306-21-072A8 DIETZ JOE B FAMILY TRUST 896.89 0.00 896.89
1,254 306-21-08703 PETERSON DAVID 88.70 0.00 88.70
1,255 306-21-134B2 BOULIER CYRIL G OR & MADELINE C 161.36 0.00 161.36
1,256 306-22-008L3 ROMERO GERALDINE BUELNA 62.15 659.21 1,887.55S
1,256 306-22-008M5 TEFERTILLER BERNITA 75.81 791.59 1,887.55S
1,257 306-22-011E1 HOWE BERNITA E 94.65 665.14 1,748.47S
1,257 306-22-011F9 BROWN JACKLIN ANN 94.65 665.14 1,748.47S
1,258 306-23-012D1 BALLARD MICHAEL G & PAULETTE K 66.72 0.00 66.72
1,259 306-23-01704 TELLEEN DENNIS E LIVING TRUST 350.64 0.00 350.64
1,260 306-32-01309 MANUES WILLIAM R 172.15 0.00 172.15
1,261 306-32-01606 PETERSON DAVID L 268.55 0.00 268.55*
1,262 306-33-00101 D & M TERMINALS LLC 4,843.87 0.00 4,843.87
1,263 306-33-00200 DUNGAN CREOLA MAY (EST OF) 48.71 0.00 48.71*
1,264 306-33-005B3 BUZAN ROBERT ALLEN JR 175.91 0.00 175.91*
1,265 307-02-029E1 HASEGAWA RAY H & EILEEN M PEUGEOT 1,204.57 0.00 1,204.57
1,266 307-04-005C0 ROBINSON COLEN CHRIS 46.21 0.00 46.21
1,267 307-04-024D5 SANCHEZ OLGA T 992.45 0.00 992.45
1,268 307-07-02901 SEDONA HORIZON INVESTMENTS LLC 808.55 0.00 808.55
1,269 307-07-03800 PYRITZ JAMES & STEPHANIE 876.24 0.00 876.24
1,270 307-07-05607 BERUME GERARD J 773.74 0.00 773.74*
1,271 307-07-11803 VALENZUELA EDWARD 35.76 0.00 35.76
1,272 307-07-11902 BRANDELL LLC 1,097.50 0.00 1,097.50
1,273 307-07-14807 DOMINGUEZ EDUARDO S & DIANE M 816.24 0.00 816.24*
1,274 307-07-20200 WOOD RONALD D 808.55 0.00 808.55
1,275 307-07-22008 PYRITZ JAMES & STEPHANIE 817.92 0.00 817.92
1,276 307-07-22206 BETHKE GERALD B 720.16 0.00 720.16
1,277 307-07-27502 JAMGOCHIAN HAIGH JR 1,343.74 0.00 1,343.74*
1,278 307-07-30902 STAGER TERRELL J 409.48 0.00 409.48
1,279 307-07-33500 ADAMS ROBERT D & MARY C 630.55 0.00 630.55
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1,171 305-39-10406 SPRINGER RE LLC 568.95 0.00 568.95
1,172 305-39-16205 BF-ST LAWRENCE LLC 303.42 0.00 303.42*
1,173 305-41-004M1 NALE BORU M & LUCY L 157.98 0.00 157.98
1,174 305-45-001K1 SUTTON ELLIS GAIL 790.39 0.00 790.39
1,175 305-45-003Q5 WHITT NANCY A & KENNETH T JR 216.32 0.00 216.32
1,176 305-45-013C7 BOWYER JODIE A 383.08 0.00 383.08
1,177 305-45-02707 FLORES MAURILIO 121.30 0.00 121.30
1,178 305-46-001F2 RUNDLETT BRUCE J 199.39 0.00 199.39
1,179 305-49-024G7 FELIX BUSTAMANTE FRANCISCO RICARDO 484.57 0.00 484.57
1,180 305-50-014H5 FIRST AMERICA TITLE INS CO TR 7947 SADDL 45.29 0.00 45.29*
1,181 305-54-003E6 HARPER MICHAEL D 35.82 612.67 648.49
1,182 305-54-004C0 HARPER MICHAEL D 35.82 708.40 744.22
1,183 305-56-01508 COHEN MELANIE L LIVING TRUST 37.69 0.00 37.69
1,184 305-56-03009 BURCHARDT HANS 4,360.06 0.00 4,360.06
1,185 305-61-00609 JOHNMEYER ANDREA D IRREV INHERITANCE TR 1,890.62 0.00 1,890.62
1,186 305-62-06901 EDWARDS LOREE E REV LIV TRUST 1,921.99 0.00 1,921.99
1,187 305-62-08907 DELEON FAMILY TRUST 2,010.48 0.00 2,010.48
1,188 305-64-06501 DAHLGREN SHEILA MARY 35.05 0.00 35.05
1,189 305-66-09609 GROOMBRIDGE CHARLES A & GRACE M SURVIVOR 4,082.66 0.00 4,082.66
1,190 305-72-00101 MCCOIG ZITA A LIV TRUST 375.78 0.00 375.78
1,191 305-73-01305 SAND EDWIND H JR ETAL 66.22 0.00 66.22
1,192 305-76-01209 HART JAMES L & PATRICIA A 4,782.05 0.00 4,782.05
1,193 305-78-04704 WILLIAMSON DALE E TRS 35.01 0.00 35.01
1,194 305-88-08001 VAN BRUNT BARBARA A TRS 4,250.03 0.00 4,250.03
1,195 305-88-12706 AMBROSINI RICHARD D & CYNTHIA M 3,128.55 0.00 3,128.55
1,196 305-88-12904 BLACK JOHN A REVOCABLE TRUST 4,087.68 0.00 4,087.68
1,197 305-93-16905 BACHLEDA JAMES R 3,477.80 0.00 3,477.80
1,198 305-93-23802 GOODMAN WAYNE 2,169.85 0.00 2,169.85
1,199 306-11-00206 CLARK LAWRENCE D & REGINA T 153.64 0.00 153.64*
1,200 306-11-01907 GUERRERO ALFREDO L & VIRGINIA A 115.61 0.00 115.61
1,201 306-11-02202 GUERRERO ALFREDO L & VIRGINIA A 753.90 0.00 753.90
1,202 306-11-02301 GUERRERO ALFREDO L & VIRGINIA A 199.12 0.00 199.12
1,203 306-11-02400 GUERRERO ALFREDO & VIRGINIA 809.44 0.00 809.44
1,204 306-13-01200 MADRID STEVE A & LYDIA A 37.55 0.00 37.55
1,205 306-13-014A6 TELLES MERCY ETAL 225.33 0.00 225.33
1,206 306-13-01705 MARTINEZ JULIA A (EST OF) 355.99 0.00 355.99*
1,207 306-13-01804 ZAZUETA LYDIA G 361.94 0.00 361.94
1,208 306-13-02208 VELARDE ANTONA J 626.11 0.00 626.11*
1,209 306-13-02703 VARGAS ANASTACIO 145.03 0.00 145.03
1,210 306-13-02802 BOWERS PATSY VARGAS 338.36 0.00 338.36
1,211 306-13-03503 COTA THERESA A 708.63 0.00 708.63
1,212 306-13-03800 BARCELO JESUS V 357.56 0.00 357.56
1,213 306-13-04808 BARCELO JESUS V 169.63 0.00 169.63*
1,214 306-13-08106 JUVERA VICTORIA G 154.29 0.00 154.29
1,215 306-13-14005 VALENZUELA MARIA 196.99 0.00 196.99
1,216 306-13-18204 GOLDEN CAT CAPITAL LLC 135.97 0.00 135.97
1,217 306-13-19707 VILLARREAL JAIME M & MARIA ELENA 682.57 0.00 682.57*
1,218 306-13-20804 VENDER GUSTAVO D 182.00 0.00 182.00
1,219 306-13-220C2 CHAVEZ GILBERT A & FRANCES M 195.45 0.00 195.45
1,220 306-13-22602 CHAVEZ JESUS L 373.14 0.00 373.14
1,221 306-13-23105 RODRIGUEZ ALICIA M 346.60 0.00 346.60
1,222 306-13-23709 MONTIJO MARY & WILLIAM (EST OF) 602.56 0.00 602.56
1,223 306-13-24509 GAMEZ MARGARITA G & GAMEZ JOSE 71.40 0.00 71.40*
1,224 306-13-25100 SMITH JUAN A 379.80 0.00 379.80
1,225 306-13-25605 MONTANO CARLOS & NATIVIDAD (EST OF) 433.16 0.00 433.16*
1,226 306-13-27908 PEARSON LEONA CAPRICE 380.68 0.00 380.68
1,227 306-13-29003 DELGADO CARMEN F 242.64 0.00 242.64
1,228 306-14-01208 VERDUGO CLAUDE LEWIS 1,877.68 0.00 1,877.68
1,229 306-14-021G2 CORONADO SALES ETAL 40.55 1,045.97 1,086.52
1,230 306-16-01203 PEREZ ESTHER 129.47 0.00 129.47*
1,231 306-16-06103 RENTERIA JOSEPH F 184.10 0.00 184.10
1,232 306-16-06301 TARPON PROPERTIES LLC 412.35 0.00 412.35
1,233 306-16-06806 PULS LARRY 194.81 0.00 194.81*
1,234 306-16-07903 BURNEY LAWRENCE D & LINDA S 526.18 0.00 526.18*
1,235 306-16-08000 DE LUCA PATRICIA 308.80 0.00 308.80*
1,236 306-16-199A6 RILLING JERALD D 776.82 0.00 776.82
1,237 306-17-008A5 BLANK CHARLES MICHAEL 328.16 0.00 328.16
1,238 306-17-020C5 HILLMAN HELEN Y 1,032.77 0.00 1,032.77
1,239 306-17-02308 BAILEY BILLIE 554.25 0.00 554.25*
1,240 306-17-035B0 GARCIA GEORGE FRANK JR 309.22 0.00 309.22
1,241 306-18-01803 WRIGHT JERRIE 139.90 0.00 139.90*
1,242 306-18-01902 CLARK BRENDA W 571.82 0.00 571.82
1,243 306-18-03205 WADDELL KEVIN R & TERESA 139.90 0.00 139.90
1,244 306-18-03809 GOFF LEONA C 343.68 0.00 343.68
1,245 306-18-03908 GOFF LEONA C 139.90 0.00 139.90
1,246 306-19-048A3 PEOBLE RICHARD C & REBECCA L 180.37 0.00 180.37
1,247 306-21-023B6 JOHNSTON JEREMY 657.99 0.00 657.99
1,248 306-21-02706 DELGADO FRANCISCO F & JOAQUINA C 765.37 0.00 765.37
1,249 306-21-03308 PEOBLE RICHARD C & REBECCA 804.33 0.00 804.33
1,250 306-21-055D3 CLANCY ANDREW LAWRENCE 1,149.77 0.00 1,149.77
1,251 306-21-06707 CASILLAS RAYMOND DAVID SR & ROSA 301.41 0.00 301.41
1,252 306-21-06806 CASILLAS RAMON SR & ROSA 216.00 0.00 216.00
1,253 306-21-072A8 DIETZ JOE B FAMILY TRUST 896.89 0.00 896.89
1,254 306-21-08703 PETERSON DAVID 88.70 0.00 88.70
1,255 306-21-134B2 BOULIER CYRIL G OR & MADELINE C 161.36 0.00 161.36
1,256 306-22-008L3 ROMERO GERALDINE BUELNA 62.15 659.21 1,887.55S
1,256 306-22-008M5 TEFERTILLER BERNITA 75.81 791.59 1,887.55S
1,257 306-22-011E1 HOWE BERNITA E 94.65 665.14 1,748.47S
1,257 306-22-011F9 BROWN JACKLIN ANN 94.65 665.14 1,748.47S
1,258 306-23-012D1 BALLARD MICHAEL G & PAULETTE K 66.72 0.00 66.72
1,259 306-23-01704 TELLEEN DENNIS E LIVING TRUST 350.64 0.00 350.64
1,260 306-32-01309 MANUES WILLIAM R 172.15 0.00 172.15
1,261 306-32-01606 PETERSON DAVID L 268.55 0.00 268.55*
1,262 306-33-00101 D & M TERMINALS LLC 4,843.87 0.00 4,843.87
1,263 306-33-00200 DUNGAN CREOLA MAY (EST OF) 48.71 0.00 48.71*
1,264 306-33-005B3 BUZAN ROBERT ALLEN JR 175.91 0.00 175.91*
1,265 307-02-029E1 HASEGAWA RAY H & EILEEN M PEUGEOT 1,204.57 0.00 1,204.57
1,266 307-04-005C0 ROBINSON COLEN CHRIS 46.21 0.00 46.21
1,267 307-04-024D5 SANCHEZ OLGA T 992.45 0.00 992.45
1,268 307-07-02901 SEDONA HORIZON INVESTMENTS LLC 808.55 0.00 808.55
1,269 307-07-03800 PYRITZ JAMES & STEPHANIE 876.24 0.00 876.24
1,270 307-07-05607 BERUME GERARD J 773.74 0.00 773.74*
1,271 307-07-11803 VALENZUELA EDWARD 35.76 0.00 35.76
1,272 307-07-11902 BRANDELL LLC 1,097.50 0.00 1,097.50
1,273 307-07-14807 DOMINGUEZ EDUARDO S & DIANE M 816.24 0.00 816.24*
1,274 307-07-20200 WOOD RONALD D 808.55 0.00 808.55
1,275 307-07-22008 PYRITZ JAMES & STEPHANIE 817.92 0.00 817.92
1,276 307-07-22206 BETHKE GERALD B 720.16 0.00 720.16
1,277 307-07-27502 JAMGOCHIAN HAIGH JR 1,343.74 0.00 1,343.74*
1,278 307-07-30902 STAGER TERRELL J 409.48 0.00 409.48
1,279 307-07-33500 ADAMS ROBERT D & MARY C 630.55 0.00 630.55

1,280 307-07-41206 SANCHEZ DAVID M JR 1,085.76 0.00 1,085.76
1,281 307-07-43202 SANCHEZ RAMON Z & ANGELA A 479.36 0.00 479.36
1,282 307-08-00101 RODRIGUEZ ALMA 1,224.63 0.00 1,224.63
1,283 307-08-17709 STAGER TERRELL J 764.42 0.00 764.42
1,284 307-08-368A6 COX CARL 99.40 0.00 99.40
1,285 307-08-400A6 SCHNEIDER SALLY LIVING TRUST 7,397.63 0.00 7,397.63
1,286 307-08-41501 BONNER EDWARD R TR 57.62 0.00 57.62
1,287 307-08-43200 KELLY BOBBI J & KELLY NIKKOLE L 495.10 0.00 495.10
1,288 307-09-02808 TUCKER SHANE W & KAROL J 419.26 0.00 419.26
1,289 307-09-09902 FOSTER LLOYD B & NORA L 803.70 0.00 803.70
1,290 307-09-13805 URIBE BRENDA M 807.72 0.00 807.72
1,291 307-09-18002 HICKS TRISHA 1,032.35 0.00 1,032.35
1,292 307-09-19901 BOGER DONALD E JR 1,052.02 0.00 1,052.02
1,293 307-09-20206 BLACKBURN HERMAN E & BERNADINE V 908.06 0.00 908.06
1,294 307-09-48900 ROMERO LIANA R 799.85 0.00 799.85
1,295 307-09-51409 MURPHY TOM 805.72 0.00 805.72*
1,296 307-12-042U6 BRITT AUGUSTA 952.62 0.00 952.62
1,297 307-12-070A7 GONZALEZ DANIEL 65.20 0.00 65.20
1,298 307-17-004D1 LEFF JESSICA 622.85 0.00 622.85
1,299 307-19-001E7 A B R OPERATIONS INC 89.16 0.00 89.16
1,300 307-19-001G3 ARIZONA BOYS RANCH INC 95.35 0.00 95.35
1,301 307-19-001H1 ARIZONA BOYS RANCH INC 73.54 0.00 73.54
1,302 307-21-009B2 CARRASCO DANNY Q & MARICELLA M 787.07 0.00 787.07
1,303 307-23-003G3 VALENZUELA EDWARD 35.28 0.00 35.28
1,304 307-23-004H0 DICAMILLO STEVEN R * 151.89 0.00 151.89
1,305 307-23-005F3 BARTON BUILDINGS AZ LLC 164.84 0.00 164.84
1,306 307-23-005H9 LARA JOSE 175.11 0.00 175.11
1,307 307-23-007A2 T THERON CONSTRUCTION 218.52 0.00 218.52*
1,308 307-23-009A0 LARA JOSE & BRIGIDA 288.41 0.00 288.41
1,309 307-23-01306 BROWN JERRY & APRYL TR #1 119.33 0.00 119.33
1,310 307-26-001K7 CARRASCO DANNY Q & MARICELLA M 1,074.95 0.00 1,074.95
1,311 307-27-00200 KINZER DANIEL P & SHEILA M 844.94 0.00 844.94
1,312 307-28-002B4 SAN MANUAL INVESTMENTS LLC  ETAL 28.57 57.97 86.54
1,313 308-03-03302 GAONA JOHN (EST OF) 615.13 0.00 615.13
1,314 308-03-04508 LAWLER DAN 114.59 0.00 114.59*
1,315 308-03-10000 STARLING BETTE 35.51 0.00 35.51
1,316 308-06-02901 DASCH WILLIAM & JIMMIE 449.90 0.00 449.90
1,317 308-10-022D2 FITCH ALANAH TRUST 862.06 0.00 862.06*
1,318 308-10-024C2 CORDES FAMILY TRUST 770.00 0.00 770.00
1,319 308-10-083E5 STAGER TERRELL J 1,219.83 0.00 1,219.83
1,320 308-11-13007 GIBBONS G L 102.15 0.00 102.15*
1,321 308-19-05402 GIGLIO FRANK C & MICHELE M 628.36 0.00 628.36
1,322 308-23-01403 RUSH-MILLER MARGARET 1,423.28 0.00 1,423.28
1,323 308-24-001B2 BABCOCK ANNIE  P 35.82 435.85 471.67
1,324 308-24-021E1 PADILLA DANNY & EVA FAMILY TRUST 2,142.11 0.00 2,142.11
1,325 308-25-001K7 ORTLINGHAUS RALPH & LORI 45.82 0.00 45.82
1,326 308-25-01002 MADRID PAUL L 545.94 0.00 545.94
1,327 308-25-02604 GONZALES LETHA 848.37 0.00 848.37
1,328 308-25-10102 WHITTEN TERRY LEE 56.78 0.00 56.78
1,329 308-25-18303 WHITTEN TERRY 63.24 0.00 63.24
1,330 308-25-185B7 GENTRY DEBRA ANN 403.00 0.00 403.00*
1,331 308-26-010B6 SHARRAH LORI SHELBY PEARL MARIE 316.41 0.00 316.41
1,332 308-26-02503 MILLER CYRUS H & P SUE 135.54 0.00 135.54
1,333 308-26-02602 MILLER CYRUS H & P SUE 235.05 0.00 235.05
1,334 308-35-002N1 CORONADO RIDGE DEV CORP 45.82 0.00 45.82
1,335 308-35-027B8 LUTHY BRANDON J 1,268.06 0.00 1,268.06S
1,336 308-36-00308 BAIRD STEPHANIE N & MAGGIE C 564.80 0.00 564.80
1,337 308-36-04508 OLIVAS CARLOS Z & FRANCES O 563.65 0.00 563.65
1,338 308-36-09705 PREDGO WILLIAM B & PRIMERO CHERYL L TRS 545.34 0.00 545.34
1,339 308-36-13806 BAKER CLAYTON K 429.68 0.00 429.68
1,340 308-37-01205 BUELNA RONALD JAMES JR 688.16 0.00 688.16
1,341 308-37-01304 KELLY CYNTHIA S 1,177.54 0.00 1,177.54
1,342 308-48-002H7 VAZIRINEZHAD AMIR 40.17 0.00 40.17S
1,343 308-51-01503 DILL MELVIN E 534.04 0.00 534.04
1,344 308-52-02400 ECHEVERRIA ANNA MARIA 224.19 0.00 224.19
1,345 308-52-03002 ROMERO JOSE & LETICIA 36.81 0.00 36.81
1,346 308-56-02906 ORACLE VALLEY ESTATES LLC 631.58 0.00 631.58
1,347 308-56-05008 MAESTAS BENJAMIN E JR & DANIELLE 250.56 0.00 250.56
1,348 308-56-05602 MERCER WILMA C (EST OF) 429.79 0.00 429.79
1,349 308-56-06006 GAONA GERALD & MELISSA 435.95 0.00 435.95
1,350 308-56-088K8 ROBINSON COLEN CHRIS 35.82 0.00 35.82
1,351 308-56-088L0 LAKE DONALD T 3,326.15 0.00 3,326.15
1,352 308-61-05206 WEGNER HEINZ 35.82 1,289.64 1,325.46
1,353 400-01-005R3 ZAZUETA MARISOL MONZON 128.74 0.00 128.74*
1,354 400-06-011D8 BUMBACA RICHARD & LILY 305.76 0.00 305.76
1,355 400-08-002E2 SMOKETREE HOLDING LLC 66.81 0.00 66.81S
1,356 400-08-002F0 SMOKETREE HOLDING LLC 66.81 0.00 66.81S
1,357 400-08-002G8 SMOKETREE HOLDING LLC 66.81 0.00 66.81S
1,358 400-08-002H6 SMOKETREE HOLDING LLC 66.81 0.00 66.81S
1,359 400-08-002J5 SMOKETREE HOLDING LLC 66.81 0.00 66.81S
1,360 400-09-002J3 REBER DOUGLAS L 213.84 0.00 213.84
1,361 400-09-002K5 REBER DOUGLAS L 213.84 0.00 213.84
1,362 400-09-002L7 REBER DOUGLAS L 220.80 0.00 220.80
1,363 400-09-002M9 REBER DOUGLAS L 156.92 0.00 156.92
1,364 400-09-002N1 REBER DOUGLAS L 257.15 0.00 257.15
1,365 400-10-001D2 TREVINO SILVIA 401.80 0.00 401.80
1,366 400-10-012G2 DUMONT ARIANNA NICOLE & JOHN PHOTIOS 232.41 0.00 232.41
1,367 400-10-016M1 TAPIA ALFREDO G 152.11 0.00 152.11
1,368 400-11-02401 BROWN DARRELL L 638.83 0.00 638.83
1,369 400-12-029F1 MY GEM LLC 473.88 0.00 473.88
1,370 400-12-035B2 GRAY ELIJAH & KANDICE C 633.72 0.00 633.72
1,371 400-17-00204 MUSSELMAN MARK C 1,255.66 0.00 1,255.66*
1,372 400-32-003A0 HOOVER ROBERT LEE 95.64 0.00 95.64
1,373 400-35-004E3 HORN CHRISTOPHER S 40.99 0.00 40.99
1,374 400-37-00400 LOZOYA LINO MUNOZ 237.90 0.00 237.90
1,375 400-37-01804 TORRES RAMON A 187.25 0.00 187.25
1,376 401-01-006B8 JAMES DOUGLAS E 1,030.23 0.00 1,030.23
1,377 401-01-026H1 PREMIUM PROPERTY LLC 582.72 0.00 582.72
1,378 401-01-033L5 DIAZ MICHAEL A 513.66 0.00 513.66
1,379 401-01-045B1 AZ SOURCING LLC 2,031.20 0.00 2,031.20
1,380 401-01-045E4 AZ SOURCING LLC 1,045.64 0.00 1,045.64
1,381 401-01-045K9 AZ SOURCING LLC 573.09 0.00 573.09
1,382 401-01-090B5 DJ & SONS PROPERTIES LLC 424.08 0.00 424.08
1,383 401-01-09702 TAYLOR PARK PROPERTIES LLC 949.66 0.00 949.66
1,384 401-01-10106 DJ & SONS PROPERTIES LLC 247.86 0.00 247.86
1,385 401-01-107H3 VILLALPANDO JAVIER 760.91 0.00 760.91
1,386 401-01-10809 CONWAY KAREN J 848.61 0.00 848.61*
1,387 401-01-12003 LOPEZ ARIEL OSVALDO & ISAMAR 361.65 0.00 361.65
1,388 401-01-12409 HAMID HISHAM HASHEM 94.48 0.00 94.48*
1,389 401-02-00204 CURTIS MATTHEW F 629.68 0.00 629.68
1,390 401-02-00501 REYES TRINIDAD 281.25 0.00 281.25

1,391 401-02-07902 MONTIJO JOSLYN M 117.77 0.00 117.77
1,392 401-02-08603 MONTIJO JOSLYN M 117.77 0.00 117.77
1,393 401-02-08900 CMH HOMES INC 117.77 0.00 117.77*
1,394 401-04-005M5 LARGENT RANDOLPH M 486.72 0.00 486.72
1,395 401-04-006F3 WILLIAMS DONALD & PAMELA 894.89 0.00 894.89
1,396 401-06-001E5 HANSON BRETT & BECKY 696.81 0.00 696.81
1,397 401-06-009D0 CASA GRANDE PINAL 190 LLC 6,941.68 0.00 6,941.68
1,398 401-11-007A8 AZ SOURCING LLC 4,306.58 0.00 4,306.58
1,399 401-11-008L5 AZ SOURCING LLC 2,443.86 0.00 2,443.86
1,400 401-11-008M7 AZ SOURCING LLC 1,248.08 0.00 1,248.08
1,401 401-11-008N9 AZ SOURCING LLC 909.57 0.00 909.57
1,402 401-11-008P3 AZ SOURCING LLC 71.25 0.00 71.25
1,403 401-11-009D0 AZ SOURCING LLC 7,152.64 0.00 7,152.64
1,404 401-13-002C5 HICKMAN MATHEW K 47.33 0.00 47.33
1,405 401-20-02400 SUNKIST INVESTMENTS LLC 2,254.34 0.00 2,254.34
1,406 401-21-029J5 WHITE DAVID 47.50 0.00 47.50*
1,407 401-22-004L6 BRIGHTON VILLAGE DEVCO LLC 51.47 871.16 922.63
1,408 401-22-01101 PHILLIPS JOHN AL 161.29 0.00 161.29*
1,409 401-23-00903 MARTINEZ DANIEL JACOB 89.11 0.00 89.11
1,410 401-23-01000 MARTINEZ DANIEL JACOB 458.16 0.00 458.16
1,411 401-23-01109 GANT TAMMY 78.95 0.00 78.95
1,412 401-23-01901 HURSEY ROSIE LEE 78.95 0.00 78.95
1,413 401-25-003B0 STONE MASTER IMPORTS INC 2,372.29 0.00 2,372.29
1,414 401-26-00807 JIMENEZ JAQUELINE RODRIGUEZ 97.95 0.00 97.95
1,415 401-26-02605 DELANEY CHERYL 108.43 0.00 108.43
1,416 401-26-07208 HERIBERTO AGUILAR 119.06 0.00 119.06
1,417 401-26-08602 NEWBERRY PEARL 154.34 0.00 154.34
1,418 401-26-10004 HOLMES SHARON 172.64 0.00 172.64
1,419 401-26-11002 STREET IZELL M 330.16 0.00 330.16
1,420 401-26-13305 RAY GARY LYLE 276.80 0.00 276.80
1,421 401-27-00102 STREET IZELL M 346.75 0.00 346.75
1,422 401-27-00201 MEINZER BRADLEY P 128.94 0.00 128.94
1,423 401-27-01308 HERRERA ROSENDO 231.29 0.00 231.29
1,424 401-27-02603 RANKIN LORIE 233.02 0.00 233.02*
1,425 401-27-05705 HERNANDEZ CASIMIRO A JR 108.43 0.00 108.43*
1,426 401-27-06000 MARTIN WILLIAM LAMAR 108.43 0.00 108.43
1,427 401-27-09301 ARNDT CLINT & CLEMANS TAMMY 122.09 0.00 122.09
1,428 401-27-10705 JIMENEZ JAQUELINE RODRIGUEZ 108.84 0.00 108.84
1,429 401-27-123A3 ZAZUETA MARISOL MONZON 162.63 0.00 162.63
1,430 401-27-15100 DANIELS CARL L SR 111.63 0.00 111.63
1,431 401-27-15209 ZAZUETA MARISOL MONZON 41.36 0.00 41.36
1,432 401-29-00702 GOMEZ ANTONIO J & GRACE H 111.63 0.00 111.63
1,433 401-29-00801 GOMEZ ANTONIO J & GRACE H 111.63 0.00 111.63
1,434 401-29-00900 GOMEZ ANTONIO J & GRACE H 111.63 0.00 111.63
1,435 401-29-02104 ADAMS THOMAS H 99.89 0.00 99.89
1,436 401-29-07707 CORTEZ DAVID 116.73 0.00 116.73
1,437 401-29-07806 RINEHART BARRY 109.50 0.00 109.50*
1,438 401-29-08408 ZINN JOHN H & MARY M 109.50 0.00 109.50*
1,439 401-31-00203 ROSS REZELL LEE 68.08 0.00 68.08*
1,440 401-31-04601 GLASS CLEOPHUS JR & NADINE L 104.67 0.00 104.67
1,441 401-31-04700 RIVAS GLADIS M & JUAREZ BENITO A 99.14 0.00 99.14*
1,442 401-31-052B8 RANDOLPH COUNCIL FOR COMMUNITY DEV INC 314.77 0.00 314.77*
1,443 401-31-07307 GLASS NADINE 92.68 0.00 92.68
1,444 401-37-001C5 RODRIGUEZ ILIANA 1,186.59 0.00 1,186.59*
1,445 401-48-013F1 MANGUM THOMAS F & SUE 634.04 0.00 634.04
1,446 401-48-04308 GERMAINE JOSEPH B 280.59 0.00 280.59*
1,447 401-49-00403 DE LA CRUZ SANTIAGO 44.51 0.00 44.51
1,448 401-51-006K1 BRITAIN MICHAEL W & JOLONDA M 199.36 0.00 199.36
1,449 401-51-006M5 BRITAIN MICHAEL W & JOLONDA M 178.00 0.00 178.00
1,450 401-55-003H4 ELHADRI SALIH & BISAILY NADA 1,193.90 0.00 1,193.90
1,451 401-56-04202 RUDNYK THEODORE R 331.92 0.00 331.92
1,452 401-57-00802 QUIROZ LETICIA 579.18 0.00 579.18
1,453 401-62-02907 HOLLAND ALLAN 327.20 0.00 327.20
1,454 401-62-04101 COPIOUS PROPERTIES LLC 327.20 0.00 327.20*
1,455 401-62-05207 MILLS ANITA LEE 2,052.78 0.00 2,052.78
1,456 401-63-01105 RIPPEY MICHELLE 1,130.66 0.00 1,130.66
1,457 401-64-00709 HOLLAND ALLEN G 981.24 0.00 981.24
1,458 401-64-03406 S & T BUHR HOLDINGS LLP 165.43 0.00 165.43
1,459 401-64-03901 SALAZAR LASARO U 44.77 0.00 44.77
1,460 401-64-04008 SALAZAR LASARO U 44.77 0.00 44.77
1,461 401-64-04107 SALAZAR LASARO U 44.77 0.00 44.77
1,462 401-64-05807 FONSECA JUAN GERMAN ACOSTA & MONZON SONI 165.43 0.00 165.43
1,463 401-64-10807 FLORES THANIA LARIZA VELASCO 1,764.24 0.00 1,764.24
1,464 401-65-02702 JOHNSON SAM 657.91 0.00 657.91*
1,465 401-65-05507 BENEDETTO LISA M 930.04 0.00 930.04
1,466 401-66-009A0 MATA MICHELLE * 470.06 0.00 470.06
1,467 401-69-04502 SALMON KENNETH DANIEL & MONICA LYNNE 36.30 0.00 36.30
1,468 401-69-05004 SALMON KENNETH  D 36.30 0.00 36.30
1,469 401-73-004Q3 LUELLIG JEFFREY BLAINE & RHONDA 219.74 0.00 219.74
1,470 401-74-003B8 KUKAWSKI WILLIAM 633.79 0.00 633.79
1,471 401-75-001A9 ALLISON DONALD R 1,243.74 0.00 1,243.74
1,472 401-75-007C9 KIEFFER VICTORIA L 44.51 0.00 44.51*
1,473 401-77-01501 TURN KEY HOMES INC 35.94 442.99 478.93*
1,474 401-83-04503 SIMON DOYCE K 252.82 0.00 252.82
1,475 401-84-01200 MARTIN KENNETH W & LOUISE E  ETAL 217.37 0.00 217.37
1,476 402-02-01804 WENGERT LAND AND CATTLE LLC 743.35 0.00 1,230.10S
1,476 402-02-019A1 WENGERT LAND AND CATTLE LLC 486.75 0.00 1,230.10S
1,477 402-03-014E5 VILLALOBOS JUAN DE DIOS RUIZ 410.83 0.00 410.83
1,478 402-05-01104 KERR CORNER LLC 47.18 0.00 47.18
1,479 402-05-013E1 BARNES ROBERT L & JANICE ETAL 75.33 0.00 75.33
1,480 402-05-02508 BMO HARRIS BANK NA 37.18 647.88 685.06
1,481 402-05-030K5 ALLEN CAROLYN G 37.18 748.71 785.89
1,482 402-05-030P5 GRADO MANUEL 605.83 0.00 605.83
1,483 402-06-01201 SONORAN RANCH PROPERTIES LLC 1,796.34 0.00 1,796.34
1,484 402-06-01409 SONORAN RANCH PROPERTIES LLC 1,423.93 0.00 1,423.93
1,485 402-06-01904 SONORAN RANCH PROPERTIES LLC 2,331.65 0.00 2,331.65
1,486 402-08-01207 BEAVERS ALAN 674.39 28,528.50 29,202.89
1,487 402-10-00106 LAZO AZUCENA ZUNIGA 131.02 0.00 131.02
1,488 402-10-00205 LAZO AZUCENA ZUNIGA 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,489 402-10-00304 LAZO AZUCENA ZUNIGA 200.33 0.00 200.33
1,490 402-10-00908 WHITE ROBERT C JR & ELEONOR 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,491 402-10-02409 BOHSTEDT JERALD & MARSHA A 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,492 402-10-04603 HEIBECK RICHARD JR 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,493 402-10-04900 LEVERAGED LAND CO LLC 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,494 402-10-05006 LEVERAGED LAND CO LLC 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,495 402-10-05303 LOMELI AGAPITO B 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,496 402-10-05501 KRUEGER PETER 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,497 402-10-06004 MEJIA JOSE R & MAURICIA C 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,498 402-10-06103 MEJIA JOSE R 100.35 0.00 100.35
1,499 402-10-07101 NAVEJAR SUZZETTE 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,500 402-10-09800 GARCIA JOSE SANTOS 641.08 0.00 641.08
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1,501 402-10-10501 GARCIA JUAN M & JULIE P 106.15 0.00 106.15*
1,502 402-10-12002 BARNETTE EUGENE & ALICE JEAN 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,503 402-10-12101 TEWKSBURY HARRY F & COLLEEN B 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,504 402-10-12200 TEWKSBURY HARRY F 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,505 402-10-12309 TEWKSBURY HARRY F 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,506 402-10-12408 TEWKSBURY HARRY F 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,507 402-10-13802 BRUYNEEL RAY FR 93.14 35.26 128.40
1,508 402-10-13901 BRUYNEEL RAY FR 93.14 35.26 128.40
1,509 402-10-14008 BRUYNEEL RAY FR 93.14 35.26 128.40
1,510 402-10-16300 KRUEGER PETER 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,511 402-10-19403 PARRA VERONICA 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,512 402-10-199A6 RODGERS RON & ELIZABETH 538.40 0.00 538.40
1,513 402-10-21003 GARCIA JOSE SANTOS 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,514 402-10-21300 MOORE CRYSTAL E TAYLOR 424.55 0.00 424.55
1,515 402-10-26705 NGUYEN WEBSTER & PHAM NGOC 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,516 402-10-27604 GARCIA JOSE SANTOS 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,517 402-10-29303 DUSKY LLC 765.94 0.00 765.94
1,518 402-10-33107 STACEY G YVONNE 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,519 402-10-33602 BONILLA CELSO & CRISTINA* 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,520 402-10-33909 CITAL MARCOS ANTONIO LUGO 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,521 402-10-34709 LEVERAGED LAND CO LLC 98.87 0.00 98.87
1,522 402-10-34907 PENA ANGELICA MARIA 99.45 0.00 99.45
1,523 402-10-38502 TILFORD LLC 98.68 0.00 98.68*
1,524 402-10-40300 LUGO ISMAEL 101.73 0.00 101.73
1,525 402-10-408A3 HERRERA SERGIO DANIEL 251.80 0.00 251.80
1,526 402-10-40904 HERRERA SERGIO DANIEL 2,136.22 0.00 2,136.22
1,527 402-10-41308 HAWLEY EVAN 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,528 402-10-41407 HAWLEY EVAN 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,529 402-10-43809 DI FIORE DOREEN 35.83 0.00 35.83
1,530 402-10-473A3 AMEZCUA JOSE JESUS 47.86 0.00 47.86
1,531 402-10-48204 HERRERA ROSA LINDA 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,532 402-10-49202 FOSSEN JOHN R 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,533 402-10-51406 MASON DELIA V 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,534 402-10-53808 NGUYEN WEBSTER & PHAM NGOC THI DA 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,535 402-10-55605 FOSSEN JOHN 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,536 402-10-55704 FOSSEN JOHN 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,537 402-10-58708 FOSSEN JOHN R 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,538 402-10-59300 GONZALEZ JOVANNY 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,539 402-10-59508 OROS FAHADIA L 270.26 0.00 270.26
1,540 402-10-61207 LEVERAGED LAND CO LLC 101.85 0.00 101.85
1,541 402-10-63609 O & D PROPERTIES LLC 113.70 0.00 113.70
1,542 402-10-63708 O & D PROPERTIES LLC 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,543 402-10-674A0 BARKER ANDREA 339.23 0.00 339.23
1,544 402-10-71909 CONTRERAS HERIBERTO SR & MARIA CONSERV 104.48 0.00 104.48
1,545 402-11-06705 FOSSEN JOHN R 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,546 402-11-100A2 PLENTY PARCEL LLC 168.12 0.00 168.12S
1,547 402-11-12406 GALLEGOS JULIA 376.98 0.00 376.98
1,548 402-11-16308 SANDOVAL EDGAR DAVID* 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,549 402-11-18601 FLEMING SHIRLEY M 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,550 402-11-18700 FLEMING SHIRLEY M 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,551 402-11-18809 FLEMING SHIRLEY M 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,552 402-11-18908 FLEMING SHIRLEY M 107.68 0.00 107.68
1,553 402-11-20508 FITZGIBBONS DAVID CORRY 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,554 402-11-20607 NGUYEN WEBSTER 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,555 402-11-21100 ESTRELLA BLANCA IRENE 95.96 0.00 95.96
1,556 402-11-21308 ESTRELLA BLANCA 93.12 0.00 93.12
1,557 402-11-21902 GARCIA JOSE SANTOS 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,558 402-11-22009 GARCIA JOSE SANTOS 106.00 0.00 106.00
1,559 402-11-23304 EGGE NEAL O 93.12 0.00 93.12
1,560 402-11-23601 KRAY BERNARD PAUL & MARYA 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,561 402-11-26109 FOSSEN JOHN R & SUSAN F 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,562 402-11-26208 BARNES LESLIE J 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,563 402-11-28808 HENNINGER ROBERT L 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,564 402-11-29509 MILLER DAVID A 101.85 0.00 101.85*
1,565 402-11-31000 CHALILA MARY-ANNE (EST OF) 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,566 402-11-31208 VALENZUELA MARCO A 93.12 0.00 93.12
1,567 402-11-33105 GARCIA LISA PAMELA LARA 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,568 402-11-34707 EDWARDS HAROLD 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,569 402-11-35407 HENNINGER ROBERT L 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,570 402-11-36108 BRAIDED CORD LLC 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,571 402-11-36207 DUBON-AREVALO ALVARO F 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,572 402-11-37007 LOMELI AGAPITO B 353.47 0.00 353.47*
1,573 402-11-37106 LOMELI AGAPITO B 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,574 402-11-394A7 COUDRIET KEVIN 133.64 0.00 133.64
1,575 402-11-39508 OROZCO MARTIN QUEZADA 313.72 0.00 313.72
1,576 402-11-40308 FOSSEN JOHN R 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,577 402-11-43302 ESCOBAR ERNESTO AVELAR 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,578 402-11-46701 VANDERPLOEG MADELINE & NYE ELLEN 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,579 402-11-48103 JIMENEZ JOSE J & GUADALUPE 118.04 0.00 118.04
1,580 402-11-48202 JIMENEZ JOSE J & GUADALUPE 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,581 402-11-51107 LIZARD LICK PROPERTIES LLC 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,582 402-11-56205 FOSSEN JOHN R 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,583 402-11-57401 HILL SINCLAIR G 108.87 0.00 108.87
1,584 402-11-60504 TELLEZ GUADALUPE 93.12 0.00 93.12
1,585 402-11-60702 FOSSEN JOHN 101.85 0.00 101.85
1,586 402-11-64209 THOMPSON HASSAN 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,587 402-11-65503 MANZANAREZ RAFAEL 364.53 0.00 364.53
1,588 402-12-006P1 SAIDI-ARDESTANI FAMILY LIVING TRUST 437.71 0.00 437.71
1,589 402-15-01806 BLACK ISAAC 2,667.78 0.00 2,667.78
1,590 402-16-02208 CAPITAL LAND LLC 153.93 0.00 153.93*
1,591 402-17-00606 SALCEDO DE BEECHUM MARIA C 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,592 402-17-00705 PEREZ LIZABETH DEL C 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,593 402-17-01505 SWAIN ROLLAND R & CAROLYN K 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,594 402-17-05506 JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,595 402-17-08302 WHITE HOWARD L & DOROTHY E 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,596 402-17-10506 HALFHILL CARL R & PHYLLIS E 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,597 402-17-10803 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,598 402-17-11306 MAYER JAMES A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,599 402-17-12205 VAN SICKLE NORMAN F & ETHEL M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,600 402-17-12403 MCJUNKIN D L DEVISEE OF RAMSDEN L A EST 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,601 402-17-12601 CHAPMAN DONALD D & GLORIA G 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,602 402-17-12908 GRAINGER ARCH D & LILY B 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,603 402-17-13005 OSCAR RENNEKER 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,604 402-17-13203 COLE NATHANIEL H 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,605 402-17-13401 CALVI PHILOMENA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,606 402-17-13708 GARCIA YUSAIMA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,607 402-17-15208 HORST ANTHONY J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,608 402-17-15307 HORST ANTHONY J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,609 402-17-15505 AZ LAND RESEARCH LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,610 402-17-16107 INGRAFFIA SEBASTIN J & PETER C 36.67 0.00 36.67
1,611 402-17-16206 INGRAFFIA BASIL A & ANGELINE M 36.67 0.00 36.67

1,612 402-17-18806 NGUYEN SONTHANH 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,613 402-17-20000 GABRIEL J V 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,614 402-17-22600 EGGERT ERWIN A & LILLIAN J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,615 402-17-23202 ORMOND JACK R & KIM 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,616 402-17-23301 CORCORAN LOUISE M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,617 402-17-23400 CORCORAN LOUISE M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,618 402-17-25108 VERNAL THORNTON W & CHRISTEL L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,619 402-17-25207 ROVIG DONALD J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,620 402-17-27708 OSCAR RENNEKER 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,621 402-17-28003 GRIFFIS ART 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,622 402-17-29407 PISANI JOSEPH V & MASAE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,623 402-17-32906 AZ LAND RESEARCH LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,624 402-17-33607 MCCAIN THOMAS G 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,625 402-18-01206 MARKS JAMES J 41.99 907.53 949.52
1,626 402-18-01305 MARKS JAMES J 41.99 907.53 949.52
1,627 402-18-025A9 MOSES KATHERINE LIVING TR 68.05 0.00 68.05
1,628 402-18-02907 ROBERTS LUCILE 51.99 0.00 51.99
1,629 402-18-03202 DEUTSCH DENNIS 41.99 1,123.09 1,165.08
1,630 402-18-03301 AZ LAND RESERCH LLC 41.99 907.53 949.52
1,631 402-18-03905 BOWLES STEPHEN JOHN 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,632 402-18-07401 JELLERSON JOAN H 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,633 402-18-07609 M&L REAL PROPERTY ACQUSITIONS LLC 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,634 402-18-07807 SALSI SHANE 51.99 0.00 51.99
1,635 402-18-07906 VILLEGAS GUILLERMO 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,636 402-18-08706 KRUEGER DONNA R 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,637 402-18-09407 TERRILL PAT H &  TERRILL LIZ E 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,638 402-18-09704 SIXTY SEVEN STACKS LLC 51.99 0.00 51.99
1,639 402-18-11502 PROLAND GLOBAL INVESTMENTS LLC 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,640 402-18-11908 SHAFKALIS NICHOLAS & HELEN 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,641 402-18-14001 HALLIBURTON  RICHARD TR 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,642 402-18-18002 MILLER MALCOLM 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,643 402-18-19406 PARSON LOLA 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,644 402-18-23606 LYNCH LAWRENCE M & MARIANA 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,645 402-18-24901 CHAMBERS ARTHUR R & RHODA M TRS 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,646 402-18-28001 SIXTY SEVEN STACKS LLC 51.99 0.00 51.99
1,647 402-18-28902 PEDO PROPERTIES LLC 41.99 907.53 949.52
1,648 402-18-29702 WIEDEMAN CHARLES A 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,649 402-18-30601 BEHANE TEREFI 51.99 0.00 51.99
1,650 402-18-31104 BERHANE TEFERI 51.99 0.00 51.99
1,651 402-18-31302 D ALECY VERA M 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,652 402-18-34009 PETTKE RONALD J 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,653 402-18-36400 PROUSE RUBY H 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,654 402-19-003A3 LARIOS STEVE & MARIA A 159.92 0.00 159.92*
1,655 402-19-00602 HERRERA ROSA LINDA 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,656 402-19-01006 DODGE KENNY OR LORNA 92.90 0.00 92.90
1,657 402-19-01303 GARCIA MARY ANN Q 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,658 402-19-03101 CURRO RACHELLE MARIE 321.55 0.00 321.55
1,659 402-19-04208 CAMARGO MIRTA S 101.85 0.00 101.85
1,660 402-19-05403 NGUYEN WEBSTER 113.70 0.00 113.70
1,661 402-19-05908 THOMPSON HASSAN 110.37 0.00 110.37
1,662 402-19-06708 NGUYEN WEBSTER & PHAM NGOC THI DA 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,663 402-19-07805 ROBERTS PAUL 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,664 402-20-01301 KUNNUMMAL BYJU 49.05 0.00 49.05
1,665 402-20-44004 BAXTER WAYNE 49.05 0.00 49.05
1,666 402-23-007B9 KING TRAVIS L & MARY K 168.90 0.00 168.90
1,667 402-23-007C7 KING TRAVIS L & MARY K 172.13 0.00 172.13
1,668 402-27-00407 MILLER JASON LEE & ROSETTA LOUISE 1,468.96 0.00 1,468.96
1,669 402-27-00506 MILLER JASON LEE & ROSETTA LOUISE 206.74 0.00 206.74
1,670 402-27-006A3 MILLER JASON LEE & ROSETTA LOUISE 206.74 0.00 206.74
1,671 402-27-006B1 FLORES LUIZ R 258.21 0.00 258.21
1,672 402-30-72707 PRYOR MIKE & MARY LIV TRUST 2,926.10 0.00 2,926.10
1,673 402-31-73703 SUN LAKES CASA GRANDE DEVELOPMENT LLC 301.46 0.00 301.46
1,674 402-31-97306 MISTAL GREGORY J & BARBARA J 995.04 0.00 995.04
1,675 402-32-09200 MCCURRY MICHAEL R 819.78 0.00 819.78
1,676 403-02-02206 UNITARIAN-UNIVERSALIST CONGREGATION OF P 346.62 0.00 346.62
1,677 403-05-010A1 FRESHLEY JOHN G II & CYNTHIA S 717.94 0.00 717.94
1,678 403-06-02504 VILLARREAL DAVID G 99.60 0.00 99.60*
1,679 403-06-02603 ELHADRI SALIH 202.47 0.00 202.47
1,680 403-06-02702 ELHADRI SALIH 99.60 0.00 99.60*
1,681 403-06-02801 ELHADRI SALIH 99.60 0.00 99.60
1,682 403-06-04302 CHISOLM LAMAR A 99.60 0.00 99.60
1,683 403-06-10002 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 91.61 0.00 91.61
1,684 403-06-10804 NGUYEN SONTHANH 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,685 403-06-13600 STINSON HAPPY ALFRED 91.61 0.00 91.61
1,686 403-06-13907 CONNER ROSIE & DONALD & PATRICIA 91.61 0.00 91.61
1,687 403-06-14004 CONNER ROSIE & DONALD 91.61 0.00 91.61
1,688 403-06-14103 CONNER ROSIE & DONALD 91.61 0.00 91.61
1,689 403-06-15704 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 99.60 0.00 99.60
1,690 403-07-00308 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,691 403-07-00407 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,692 403-07-00506 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,693 403-07-00605 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,694 403-07-00803 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,695 403-07-00902 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,696 403-07-01900 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,697 403-07-02007 WEBB BARRY M 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,698 403-07-02106 WEBB BARRY M 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,699 403-07-02205 WEBB BARRY M 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,700 403-07-02403 WEBB BARRY M 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,701 403-07-02700 FISCHBECK JOHN 47.91 0.00 47.91*
1,702 403-07-03104 WEBB BARRY M 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,703 403-07-06503 E Z MANAGEMENT LLC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
1,704 403-08-06501 REISINGER RAY L TR 47.91 0.00 47.91*
1,705 403-08-08606 FARINA CHARLES S 47.91 0.00 47.91*
1,706 403-08-23506 FOSSEN JOHN R 99.60 0.00 99.60
1,707 403-09-03704 FOSSEN JOHN R 110.98 0.00 110.98
1,708 403-09-05808 HEAF LLC 110.98 0.00 110.98
1,709 403-09-08208 SIEBERT CHRISTOPHER THOMAS 110.98 0.00 110.98
1,710 403-09-14008 GIBLIN O J & M A 110.98 0.00 110.98*
1,711 403-09-14107 GIBLIN O J & M A 110.98 0.00 110.98*
1,712 403-09-14206 GIBLIN O J & M A 110.98 0.00 110.98*
1,713 403-10-00104 HABOUD ALMA S 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,714 403-10-01508 CAMUS SAMUEL S 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
1,715 403-10-01607 QUATTROCKI SALVATORE 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
1,716 403-10-01805 PAGEDAS THOMAS C 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,717 403-10-01904 DA VALLE RITA REV TRUST 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,718 403-10-02100 MONACO MARIE T 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,719 403-10-03009 HALLOF GEORGE & KATHARINA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,720 403-10-05103 HEMSLEY HENRY & RUTH E 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
1,721 403-10-05202 HEMSLEY HENRY & RUTH E 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
1,722 403-10-05400 MULLIS MICHAEL D & MULLIS ALFRED ROGGIE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
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1,612 402-17-18806 NGUYEN SONTHANH 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,613 402-17-20000 GABRIEL J V 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,614 402-17-22600 EGGERT ERWIN A & LILLIAN J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,615 402-17-23202 ORMOND JACK R & KIM 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,616 402-17-23301 CORCORAN LOUISE M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,617 402-17-23400 CORCORAN LOUISE M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,618 402-17-25108 VERNAL THORNTON W & CHRISTEL L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,619 402-17-25207 ROVIG DONALD J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,620 402-17-27708 OSCAR RENNEKER 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,621 402-17-28003 GRIFFIS ART 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,622 402-17-29407 PISANI JOSEPH V & MASAE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,623 402-17-32906 AZ LAND RESEARCH LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,624 402-17-33607 MCCAIN THOMAS G 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,625 402-18-01206 MARKS JAMES J 41.99 907.53 949.52
1,626 402-18-01305 MARKS JAMES J 41.99 907.53 949.52
1,627 402-18-025A9 MOSES KATHERINE LIVING TR 68.05 0.00 68.05
1,628 402-18-02907 ROBERTS LUCILE 51.99 0.00 51.99
1,629 402-18-03202 DEUTSCH DENNIS 41.99 1,123.09 1,165.08
1,630 402-18-03301 AZ LAND RESERCH LLC 41.99 907.53 949.52
1,631 402-18-03905 BOWLES STEPHEN JOHN 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,632 402-18-07401 JELLERSON JOAN H 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,633 402-18-07609 M&L REAL PROPERTY ACQUSITIONS LLC 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,634 402-18-07807 SALSI SHANE 51.99 0.00 51.99
1,635 402-18-07906 VILLEGAS GUILLERMO 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,636 402-18-08706 KRUEGER DONNA R 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,637 402-18-09407 TERRILL PAT H &  TERRILL LIZ E 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,638 402-18-09704 SIXTY SEVEN STACKS LLC 51.99 0.00 51.99
1,639 402-18-11502 PROLAND GLOBAL INVESTMENTS LLC 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,640 402-18-11908 SHAFKALIS NICHOLAS & HELEN 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,641 402-18-14001 HALLIBURTON  RICHARD TR 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,642 402-18-18002 MILLER MALCOLM 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,643 402-18-19406 PARSON LOLA 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,644 402-18-23606 LYNCH LAWRENCE M & MARIANA 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,645 402-18-24901 CHAMBERS ARTHUR R & RHODA M TRS 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,646 402-18-28001 SIXTY SEVEN STACKS LLC 51.99 0.00 51.99
1,647 402-18-28902 PEDO PROPERTIES LLC 41.99 907.53 949.52
1,648 402-18-29702 WIEDEMAN CHARLES A 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,649 402-18-30601 BEHANE TEREFI 51.99 0.00 51.99
1,650 402-18-31104 BERHANE TEFERI 51.99 0.00 51.99
1,651 402-18-31302 D ALECY VERA M 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,652 402-18-34009 PETTKE RONALD J 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,653 402-18-36400 PROUSE RUBY H 51.99 0.00 51.99*
1,654 402-19-003A3 LARIOS STEVE & MARIA A 159.92 0.00 159.92*
1,655 402-19-00602 HERRERA ROSA LINDA 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,656 402-19-01006 DODGE KENNY OR LORNA 92.90 0.00 92.90
1,657 402-19-01303 GARCIA MARY ANN Q 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,658 402-19-03101 CURRO RACHELLE MARIE 321.55 0.00 321.55
1,659 402-19-04208 CAMARGO MIRTA S 101.85 0.00 101.85
1,660 402-19-05403 NGUYEN WEBSTER 113.70 0.00 113.70
1,661 402-19-05908 THOMPSON HASSAN 110.37 0.00 110.37
1,662 402-19-06708 NGUYEN WEBSTER & PHAM NGOC THI DA 103.14 0.00 103.14
1,663 402-19-07805 ROBERTS PAUL 103.14 0.00 103.14*
1,664 402-20-01301 KUNNUMMAL BYJU 49.05 0.00 49.05
1,665 402-20-44004 BAXTER WAYNE 49.05 0.00 49.05
1,666 402-23-007B9 KING TRAVIS L & MARY K 168.90 0.00 168.90
1,667 402-23-007C7 KING TRAVIS L & MARY K 172.13 0.00 172.13
1,668 402-27-00407 MILLER JASON LEE & ROSETTA LOUISE 1,468.96 0.00 1,468.96
1,669 402-27-00506 MILLER JASON LEE & ROSETTA LOUISE 206.74 0.00 206.74
1,670 402-27-006A3 MILLER JASON LEE & ROSETTA LOUISE 206.74 0.00 206.74
1,671 402-27-006B1 FLORES LUIZ R 258.21 0.00 258.21
1,672 402-30-72707 PRYOR MIKE & MARY LIV TRUST 2,926.10 0.00 2,926.10
1,673 402-31-73703 SUN LAKES CASA GRANDE DEVELOPMENT LLC 301.46 0.00 301.46
1,674 402-31-97306 MISTAL GREGORY J & BARBARA J 995.04 0.00 995.04
1,675 402-32-09200 MCCURRY MICHAEL R 819.78 0.00 819.78
1,676 403-02-02206 UNITARIAN-UNIVERSALIST CONGREGATION OF P 346.62 0.00 346.62
1,677 403-05-010A1 FRESHLEY JOHN G II & CYNTHIA S 717.94 0.00 717.94
1,678 403-06-02504 VILLARREAL DAVID G 99.60 0.00 99.60*
1,679 403-06-02603 ELHADRI SALIH 202.47 0.00 202.47
1,680 403-06-02702 ELHADRI SALIH 99.60 0.00 99.60*
1,681 403-06-02801 ELHADRI SALIH 99.60 0.00 99.60
1,682 403-06-04302 CHISOLM LAMAR A 99.60 0.00 99.60
1,683 403-06-10002 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 91.61 0.00 91.61
1,684 403-06-10804 NGUYEN SONTHANH 51.48 0.00 51.48
1,685 403-06-13600 STINSON HAPPY ALFRED 91.61 0.00 91.61
1,686 403-06-13907 CONNER ROSIE & DONALD & PATRICIA 91.61 0.00 91.61
1,687 403-06-14004 CONNER ROSIE & DONALD 91.61 0.00 91.61
1,688 403-06-14103 CONNER ROSIE & DONALD 91.61 0.00 91.61
1,689 403-06-15704 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 99.60 0.00 99.60
1,690 403-07-00308 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,691 403-07-00407 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,692 403-07-00506 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,693 403-07-00605 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,694 403-07-00803 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,695 403-07-00902 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,696 403-07-01900 MORENO WILLIAM 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,697 403-07-02007 WEBB BARRY M 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,698 403-07-02106 WEBB BARRY M 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,699 403-07-02205 WEBB BARRY M 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,700 403-07-02403 WEBB BARRY M 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,701 403-07-02700 FISCHBECK JOHN 47.91 0.00 47.91*
1,702 403-07-03104 WEBB BARRY M 47.91 0.00 47.91
1,703 403-07-06503 E Z MANAGEMENT LLC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
1,704 403-08-06501 REISINGER RAY L TR 47.91 0.00 47.91*
1,705 403-08-08606 FARINA CHARLES S 47.91 0.00 47.91*
1,706 403-08-23506 FOSSEN JOHN R 99.60 0.00 99.60
1,707 403-09-03704 FOSSEN JOHN R 110.98 0.00 110.98
1,708 403-09-05808 HEAF LLC 110.98 0.00 110.98
1,709 403-09-08208 SIEBERT CHRISTOPHER THOMAS 110.98 0.00 110.98
1,710 403-09-14008 GIBLIN O J & M A 110.98 0.00 110.98*
1,711 403-09-14107 GIBLIN O J & M A 110.98 0.00 110.98*
1,712 403-09-14206 GIBLIN O J & M A 110.98 0.00 110.98*
1,713 403-10-00104 HABOUD ALMA S 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,714 403-10-01508 CAMUS SAMUEL S 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
1,715 403-10-01607 QUATTROCKI SALVATORE 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
1,716 403-10-01805 PAGEDAS THOMAS C 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,717 403-10-01904 DA VALLE RITA REV TRUST 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,718 403-10-02100 MONACO MARIE T 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,719 403-10-03009 HALLOF GEORGE & KATHARINA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,720 403-10-05103 HEMSLEY HENRY & RUTH E 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
1,721 403-10-05202 HEMSLEY HENRY & RUTH E 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
1,722 403-10-05400 MULLIS MICHAEL D & MULLIS ALFRED ROGGIE 50.58 0.00 50.58*

1,723 403-10-05509 SHARP WILLIAM O 40.58 1,280.42 1,321.00
1,724 403-10-05806 ROWELL S H 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
1,725 403-10-06309 CARTMELL RAYMOND E & GERTRUDE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,726 403-10-06903 LICWINKO ANTHONY & BARBARA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,727 403-10-07307 ARNESON RICHARD B & GLADYS C TRS 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
1,728 403-10-07703 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,729 403-10-08206 HAIGHT TIMOTHY L & CAROLYN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,730 403-10-08909 KURIA GEORGE T 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,731 403-10-09204 GONZALEZ HERIBERTO 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,732 403-10-10400 PRODUCERS & MARKETERS OF THE SW LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,733 403-10-10509 PRODUCERS & MARKETERS OF THE SW LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,734 403-10-11903 COOK JAMES 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,735 403-10-13107 TOSA CORP 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
1,736 403-10-14204 LOEBHARDT OTTO B & KATHE 40.58 1,096.75 1,137.33
1,737 403-10-15003 FORSYTHE KATHERINE V 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,738 403-10-15201 GLEASON JOHN M TR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,739 403-10-16209 BERANEK JAMES F 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,740 403-12-00506 TORGERSON SPENCER R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,741 403-12-01405 HARANG EQUIPMENT CO INC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,742 403-12-04805 GUILES BETTY LOU 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,743 403-12-07105 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,744 403-12-08004 FEMINELLA JOSEPH 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,745 403-12-11206 FAB 5 ENTERPRISES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,746 403-12-11404 STREETER A D 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,747 403-12-15108 LEVITT LOUIS & BARBARA SANDRA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,748 403-12-15207 FOSTER DUANE A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,749 403-12-15900 LAGUIT WARREN M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,750 403-12-16502 FLEMING SHIRLEY M 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,751 403-13-02104 LAS PROPERTIES AZ LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,752 403-13-02302 ADAMS TOBY 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,753 403-13-03003 MUNOZ JESUS J 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,754 403-13-03300 NEWELL BILLY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,755 403-13-03706 BELARDO JAMES J & MARY J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,756 403-13-04506 EKLOU KOFFI A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,757 403-13-06501 COLLAZO R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,758 403-13-06709 CASTRO MARIA P 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,759 403-13-07905 GLEASON JOHN M TR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,760 403-13-08002 TWELL CLARENCE J 40.58 1,760.24 1,800.82
1,761 403-13-09604 ANCELL BETH 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,762 403-13-09802 HVORECNY G J & R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,763 403-13-10008 BARSTOW RAYMOND W 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,764 403-13-10107 YARNELL FRANK & JENNIE TRS 40.58 2,141.88 2,182.46
1,765 403-13-12707 ERHARDT PETER & ELISABETH 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,766 403-13-13507 WIMMER MYLES A & ANN C 40.58 2,141.88 2,182.46
1,767 403-13-14406 HOERSCH CAROL B 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,768 403-13-14604 KOCHIS MATTHEW A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,769 403-13-14901 LANGE THEODORE O & ANNA LEOTA 40.58 785.02 825.60
1,770 403-13-16104 HARRIMAN DIANA MARIE 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,771 403-13-16203 FAB 5 ENTERPRISES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,772 403-13-16302 STEPHENS LESTER A SR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,773 403-13-17300 SHERMAN FRANK G & FLORENCE L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,774 403-13-18001 MATEGRANO ANNETTE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,775 403-13-18100 SCAFURI LOUIS R 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,776 403-13-20007 FLORES LEONEL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,777 403-13-20205 MCDANIEL CARL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,778 403-13-22508 JARVIS JOHN G 40.58 2,141.88 2,182.46
1,779 403-13-22607 JARVIS JOHN G 40.58 2,141.88 2,182.46
1,780 403-13-23902 MEDFORD JOSEPHINE E 40.58 1,760.24 1,800.82
1,781 403-13-24306 KEELER MARIE GR 40.58 1,322.00 1,362.58
1,782 403-13-24603 COLON EVANGELINA Z 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,783 403-13-25600 WHITE WILLIAM K & ERMA H 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,784 403-13-27002 TRIEBE A J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,785 403-13-28307 MCDANIEL CARL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,786 403-13-29701 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,787 403-13-30204 KOSBAB CHAD 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,788 403-13-30402 DOUGLAS EUGENE 40.58 1,760.24 1,800.82
1,789 403-13-31103 CRAMASTA JOHN ANGELO 40.58 2,141.88 2,182.46
1,790 403-13-31400 PRIEST RICHARD DUANE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,791 403-13-31608 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,792 403-13-32002 KAIN DONNA KAYE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,793 403-13-32507 BROWN ROBERT D 40.58 1,760.24 1,800.82
1,794 403-13-32705 MCDANIEL CARL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,795 403-13-34107 FORD FRANK J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,796 403-13-35104 MCCOY J V & M C 40.58 2,141.88 2,182.46
1,797 403-13-35401 BAKER KATHRYN A 40.58 1,760.24 1,800.82
1,798 403-13-35609 DOUGLAS EUGENE 40.58 1,760.24 1,800.82
1,799 403-13-35906 WHITMAN DAVID  M 40.58 1,322.00 1,362.58
1,800 403-14-00700 LOPEZ JOSEPH 40.58 1,201.36 1,241.94
1,801 403-14-01203 KERVER THOMAS JOSEPH 40.58 1,201.36 1,241.94
1,802 403-14-01609 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,803 403-14-01708 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,804 403-14-01807 JENSEN LESTER L & EDYTHE P 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,805 403-14-01906 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,806 403-14-02003 REISINGER RAY L TR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,807 403-14-03308 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,808 403-14-03407 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,809 403-14-03506 WILLIAMSON EDWIN L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,810 403-14-04009 ANGSHED TORSTEN A & BRITTA A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,811 403-14-04900 KERVER THOMAS J 40.58 1,000.11 1,040.69
1,812 403-14-05907 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,813 403-14-06004 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,814 403-14-06202 MCDANIEL CARL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,815 403-14-06301 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,816 403-14-06400 DOYLE ELIZABETH M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,817 403-14-07101 MYERS DON E 40.58 1,348.76 1,389.34
1,818 403-14-07200 LIPIECKI MARYANN 40.58 1,348.76 1,389.34
1,819 403-14-07309 EAVENSON SAMMY M TR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,820 403-14-07408 EAVENSON SAMMY M TR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,821 403-14-08505 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,822 403-14-08604 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,823 403-14-08703 BOILINI ROBERT JR & EVALINE F TRS 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,824 403-14-09206 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,825 403-14-09404 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,826 403-14-09503 HUGGINS KENNETH R & BARBARA J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,827 403-14-09602 MINERVINO RUTH 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,828 403-14-09701 WEBB BARRY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,829 403-14-10105 KESLER LEON DALE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,830 403-14-10204 MARLOVITS F S & M E 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,831 403-14-10501 MCDANIEL CARL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,832 403-14-10600 CIRIACK RALPH H & ANNA M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,833 403-14-11202 PARKS THEODORE E & MARTHA TODD 50.58 0.00 50.58*

1,834 403-14-12200 BUSCARENO ANTHONY P 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,835 403-14-12309 MONNETT RUTH 40.58 785.02 825.60
1,836 403-14-13901 ARENA FRANK J 40.58 1,201.36 1,241.94
1,837 403-14-15609 WAWERU PAUL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,838 403-14-15906 GIBLIN OWEN J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,839 403-14-16003 BRIGGS BURDETTE C 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,840 403-14-16300 WOLAN H L & I J 40.58 785.02 825.60
1,841 403-14-16904 HANNON RAYMOND F & DEBRA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,842 403-14-17100 MCCOY BERTHA L 40.58 1,476.19 1,516.77
1,843 403-14-18009 MCDEVITT NICHOLAS 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,844 403-14-18603 LOPEZ JOSEPH 40.58 1,201.36 1,241.94
1,845 403-14-20203 COTA ELOY 40.58 1,611.65 1,652.23
1,846 403-14-20609 SCOTT TERRY 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,847 403-14-20708 SCOTT TERRY 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,848 403-14-20906 HANNABERG BERNICE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,849 403-14-21102 ANTONICELLI DOMINIC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,850 403-14-23108 PATANO ANTHONY & ROSEMARY 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,851 403-14-23306 HANNABERG BERNICE B 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,852 403-14-23405 CANADAY CHRISTA J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,853 403-14-25608 STEMPINSKI JOHN S & ELINOR 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,854 403-14-26309 MUNOZ JESUS J 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,855 403-14-26408 ANDERSON GERTRUDE C TR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,856 403-14-26804 MCRAE CONSTANCE 40.58 1,201.36 1,241.94
1,857 403-14-26903 HENRY MARION D 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,858 403-14-27000 WILLIAMS EDWARD F & MARGARET F (EST OF) 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,859 403-14-27109 WILLIAMS EDWARD F & MARGARET F (EST OF) 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,860 403-14-27901 NET PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,861 403-14-28107 MORGAN RALPH MOCK 40.58 785.02 825.60
1,862 403-14-28206 MORGAN RALPH MOCK 40.58 785.02 825.60
1,863 403-14-29808 BERRY PAUL 40.58 785.02 825.60
1,864 403-14-30301 NEWELL BILLY M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,865 403-14-30509 SPEED SAMUEL P SR & MARION SUE 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,866 403-14-30806 REYNOLDS SERENA D & HENRY MARION D 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,867 403-14-30905 GORDON ROXANNE T 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,868 403-14-31606 REISINGER RAY L TR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,869 403-14-32604 MCAVOY CHARLES M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,870 403-14-33206 JOHNSON ROY A & PAULINE A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,871 403-14-33305 JOHNSON ROY A & PAULINE A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,872 403-14-34402 MCDANIEL CARL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,873 403-15-01705 PACK IDA L 40.58 1,281.30 1,321.88
1,874 403-15-02000 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,875 403-15-02604 REID CLARENCE A JR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,876 403-15-03206 TONDRYK WALTER S 40.58 1,281.30 1,321.88
1,877 403-15-04709 KIRCHGESSNER ROBERT D & VIVIAN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,878 403-15-04808 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,879 403-15-04907 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,880 403-15-05508 ISLANDER PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,881 403-15-05904 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,882 403-15-08502 REESER GERTRUDE 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,883 403-15-09104 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,884 403-15-09302 BUSHAW CHRISTOPHER L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,885 403-15-10508 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,886 403-15-11704 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,887 403-15-12108 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,888 403-15-12207 SALMON MONICA L 35.18 0.00 35.18
1,889 403-15-13007 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,890 403-15-13700 PRICE RONALD A & JOANNE E 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,891 403-15-14807 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,892 403-15-14906 ELOY PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,893 403-15-15408 ZAMONSKI THEODORE S & BERNICE T 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,894 403-15-15507 ZAMONSKI THEODORE S 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,895 403-15-16109 GUGNACKI MARY C TRUST 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,896 403-15-16208 GUGNACKI MARY C TRUST 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,897 403-16-00200 LOWRY HERBERT M 40.58 1,281.30 1,321.88
1,898 403-16-00507 CROSBY JOHN P JR & ELINOR M 40.58 785.02 825.60
1,899 403-16-00705 HVORECNY G J & R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,900 403-16-00804 HVORECNY MARILYN A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,901 403-16-00903 HVORECNY MARILYN A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,902 403-16-01406 GRADL HERBERT M & CAROLE R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,903 403-16-01505 GRADL HERBERT M & CAROLE R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,904 403-16-01802 MCDANIEL CARL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,905 403-16-02503 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,906 403-16-02701 JANIK MITCHELL S 40.58 1,170.83 1,211.41
1,907 403-16-03006 SULLIVAN ELENORE F 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,908 403-16-04202 ANDERSON LAURENCE R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,909 403-16-04301 HAZEN WILLENE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,910 403-16-04806 JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT CORP 40.58 1,170.83 1,211.41
1,911 403-16-05605 HAZEN WILLENE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,912 403-16-06801 LAND LORDS’ INC AZ 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,913 403-16-09201 LABARBERA MICHAEL J 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,914 403-16-09300 LABARBERA MICHAEL J 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,915 403-17-00604 SMALL MARIA 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,916 403-17-02907 BOLLERT GERALD L & BLANCHE M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,917 403-17-04200 MESSINA PETER F & MARY E 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,918 403-17-05009 BAUM JEFFREY 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,919 403-17-05306 SMITH JANET L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,920 403-17-05603 OLSON DONALD W 40.58 681.02 721.60
1,921 403-17-05801 BRUSS HILLARD F 40.58 1,170.83 1,211.41
1,922 403-17-06106 MCDANIEL CARL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,923 403-17-06502 CORONADO JAFET 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,924 403-17-06700 KOBER HUBERT 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,925 403-17-06809 MCDANIEL CARL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,926 403-17-09209 PETERSON RANDAL G 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,927 403-17-09803 RICCI JOHN V & ANNA C 40.58 1,281.30 1,321.88
1,928 403-17-10108 AZ LAND RESERCH LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,929 403-17-10207 DOWDAL RILLA G (DECEASED) 40.58 785.02 825.60
1,930 403-18-00305 PERRY RONALD D 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,931 403-18-01600 LONGO BERNICE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,932 403-18-06104 NORMAN MARJORIE M 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,933 403-18-10502 RICHARDS RONALD A & CHRISTEL E 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,934 403-18-11609 ORBIT INVESTMENTS LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,935 403-18-13407 STIERS THERESA DIANE 40.58 1,580.59 1,621.17
1,936 403-18-13605 SHORT RAYMOND 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,937 403-18-16509 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,938 403-18-16608 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,939 403-18-19909 NIEMANN EDNA L 40.58 1,580.59 1,621.17
1,940 403-18-20105 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,941 403-18-21806 ONEJ LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,942 403-18-22507 EP MONK DEVELOPMENT LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,943 403-18-22903 REICH RICHARD W & PHILLIP A 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,944 403-18-23000 REICH RICHARD W & PHILLIP A 50.58 0.00 50.58
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1,945 403-18-24602 HENDRICKSON JOHN W 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,946 403-18-25906 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,947 403-18-26409 GREGORY JAMES M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,948 403-18-26508 GREGORY JAMES M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,949 403-18-27100 MILLER HOWARD JR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,950 403-18-28009 EGGERT ERWIN A & LILLIAN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,951 403-18-30203 GIPSON WILLIAM F 40.58 1,233.22 1,273.80
1,952 403-18-30302 NIEMANN AUGUST F & LOUISE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,953 403-18-34304 STEWART ALBERT H 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,954 403-18-34502 CASIER ARTHUR J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,955 403-18-34601 CASIER ARTHUR J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,956 403-19-00204 BRANIT JOSEPH T 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,957 403-19-00501 HAMILTON DONALD & PATRICIA A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,958 403-19-00808 CUNNINGHAM GEORGE G & JAMES R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,959 403-19-00907 CUNNINGHAM GEORGE G & JAMES R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,960 403-19-01202 BUTLER TROY 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,961 403-19-01608 HENRY PAUL L & JOSEPHINE K 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,962 403-19-02606 STICKNEY CALVIN & IMOGENE O 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,963 403-19-03802 TIERNEY PAUL R & ANN MARIE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,964 403-19-06102 SUMNER C R LIVING TRUST 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,965 403-19-06300 KAHLER JUDITH L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,966 403-19-07100 JOHNSON AL AUGUSTA & ANNICE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,967 403-19-07209 ABADELECHA KERIM A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,968 403-19-07308 JOHNSON WALTER 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,969 403-19-07407 JOHNSON WALTER JR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,970 403-19-08504 MILITELLO TERESA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,971 403-19-09205 BAILEY HUGH W & BEVERLY A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,972 403-19-10609 HARRING DOROTHY M & GOODING WALTER JR 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,973 403-19-10807 PLOTKIN EILEEN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,974 403-19-10906 CALLAHAN MILDRED T 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,975 403-19-12308 QUINE RICHARD & THOMAS E TRS 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,976 403-19-13603 DURK ALBERT J & ROSA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,977 403-19-13900 JONES SLOAN B & ADELE F 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,978 403-19-14304 KRAY BERNARD & MARYA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,979 403-19-14403 KRAY BERNARD & MARYA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,980 403-19-15905 MCWHIRTER URSULA B 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,981 403-19-17109 FLIEHLER MARTIN P 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,982 403-19-17406 YOUNG SANDRA L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,983 403-19-23305 COLA JAMES G JR & KAREN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,984 403-19-23602 ARMSTRONG ALBERT D & DIXIE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,985 403-19-23909 KILLIAN CLARIE P 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,986 403-19-24006 KILLIAN CLARICE P 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,987 403-19-26704 EQUITY INVESTMENTS & MANAGEMENT LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,988 403-19-26803 EQUITY INVESTMENTS & MANAGEMENT LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,989 403-19-26902 EQUITY INVESTMENTS & MANAGEMENT LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,990 403-19-27405 PSYHOGIOS C 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,991 403-19-29500 PATAO ANTONIO V & CAROL A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,992 403-19-35309 FAHLMAN DUNCAN P & BEVERLY C 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,993 403-19-35804 SPARLING CELESTA M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,994 403-19-36000 MASSEY MILDRED M ETAL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,995 403-20-01101 WELS GERALD P 40.58 785.02 825.60
1,996 403-20-02802 BRADLEY WILLIAM N & HELEN P 40.58 1,360.27 1,400.85
1,997 403-20-05102 RIVERA RAYMOND A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
1,998 403-20-05706 GATA RENE & GERALDINE 50.58 0.00 50.58
1,999 403-20-06605 DIAMANTAKOS GEORGE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,000 403-20-06902 NORDSTROM PEARL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,001 403-20-08106 HARDEL EDITH M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,002 403-20-08304 REICHEL HANS 40.58 785.02 825.60
2,003 403-20-08908 SUMNER C R LIVING TRUST 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,004 403-20-09203 GRAY DUCK PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,005 403-20-09302 WENGER CHARLES M 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,006 403-20-09807 KING ROGER W & WILLIE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,007 403-20-09906 BECZEK FAYE E 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,008 403-20-10003 BECZEK FAYE E 40.58 482.97 523.55
2,009 403-20-11001 COOPER GERALDINE L  ETAL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,010 403-20-14906 JOHNSTONE DALE  G 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,011 403-20-15002 JOHNSTONE DALE  G 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,012 403-20-15309 BRUSH WILFRED W 40.58 1,360.27 1,400.85
2,013 403-20-16000 WILSON FRANCIS J & AGNES J 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,014 403-20-16109 WILSON FRANCIS J & AGNES J 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,015 403-20-17206 TWELL CLARENCE J & ELAINE S 40.58 1,494.47 1,535.05
2,016 403-20-17701 KUSON JOHN RYAN & NOELLE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,017 403-20-22701 CORBETT RONALD T & IRENE C TRS 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,018 403-20-24103 YEAKEY JAMES P & DELORES J CO-TRS 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,019 403-20-24806 CREASIA COREY B & KRISTA R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,020 403-20-24905 GRAY DUCK PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,021 403-20-30803 FLEEK RICHARD B 40.58 681.02 721.60
2,022 403-20-31009 GREGORY JAMES M 40.58 1,360.27 1,400.85
2,023 403-20-34003 KOZERSKI LOUISE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,024 403-20-34508 SHERMAN FRANK G & FLORENCE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,025 403-20-34706 TORNBLOM KARL G 40.58 785.02 825.60
2,026 403-20-35000 ARIZONA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,027 403-20-35208 ROURKE GARY ALAN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,028 403-20-35604 BAKER GLENN B & KENNETH A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,029 403-20-35703 BAKER GLENN B & KENNETH A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,030 403-20-35802 ROARK ORVILLE L 40.58 785.02 825.60
2,031 403-21-01406 CHRISTOPHER FLORENCE 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,032 403-21-02909 EQUITY INVESTMENTS & MANAGEMENT LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,033 403-21-05308 LYNCH VERNA M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,034 403-21-05407 LYNCH VERNA M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,035 403-21-05902 EQUITY INVESTMENTS & MANAGEMENT LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,036 403-21-06504 EQUITY INVESTMENTS & MANAGEMENT LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,037 403-21-06603 EQUITY INVESTMENTS & MANAGEMENT LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,038 403-21-07106 WHITE GEORGE J & DOROTHY J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,039 403-21-07304 GUNION MARK ALLAN 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,040 403-21-07403 TEVOGT KENNETH L 40.58 1,373.83 1,414.41
2,041 403-21-08609 GEIWITZ LEWIS E 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,042 403-21-08708 PERUE GEORGE L & JANET M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,043 403-21-08906 DEHOSSE AMOS D 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,044 403-21-09003 DEHOSSE AMOS D 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,045 403-21-09508 HILARIDES JAMES E & DOROTHY T 40.58 1,170.83 1,211.41
2,046 403-21-10605 ALARIE FLORENCE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,047 403-21-10704 ALARIE FLORENCE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,048 403-21-13401 DEVALVE ALBERT S 40.58 1,281.30 1,321.88
2,049 403-21-13500 DEVALVE ALBERT S 40.58 1,281.30 1,321.88
2,050 403-21-15703 MOURIS JOHN C W 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,051 403-21-15802 MOURIS JOHN C W 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,052 403-21-15901 MOURIS JOHN C 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,053 403-24-01103 NERY JOSE & LIDIA 268.08 0.00 268.08
2,054 403-24-01202 NERY JOSE & LIDIA 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,055 403-24-037A1 CAZARES JAVIER & FRANCISCA 691.58 0.00 691.58

2,056 403-24-06003 EMERGENCY ROAD SERVICE LLC 131.68 0.00 131.68
2,057 403-24-06102 EMERGENCY ROAD SERVICE LLC 156.92 0.00 156.92
2,058 403-24-06201 EMERGENCY ROAD SERVICE LLC 227.33 0.00 227.33
2,059 403-24-06300 EMERGENCY ROAD SERVICE LLC 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,060 403-24-07100 MARQUEZ RUBEN & JENNIFER M 551.27 0.00 551.27
2,061 403-24-07506 MONTOYA CINTHYA YERALDIN NUNEZ 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,062 403-24-08900 BISAILY NADA 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,063 403-24-09403 ABILES SALVADOR & LYDOVINA E 113.60 0.00 113.60*
2,064 403-24-09502 PEACE POWER ELOY REAL ESTATE LLC 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,065 403-24-09601 PEACE POWER ELOY REAL ESTATE LLC 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,066 403-24-09908 EL CABALLITO LLC 427.09 0.00 427.09*
2,067 403-24-14502 CAZARES JAVIER H 685.48 0.00 685.48*
2,068 403-24-184B0 ALBA JUAN 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,069 403-24-18800 PROLAND GLOBAL INVESTMENTS LLC 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,070 403-24-19105 DAMIAN FRANCISCO HUEYIXTAHUAL 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,071 403-24-20202 PROLAND GLOBAL INVESTMENTS LLC 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,072 403-24-21507 GARCIA DAVID ARMANDO DENOGEAN 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,073 403-24-22505 CHRISTOPHER FLORENCE 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,074 403-24-22604 LEVERAGED LAND CO LLC 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,075 403-24-22703 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,076 403-24-296C3 CITY OF ELOY 50.17 0.00 50.17
2,077 403-25-00409 ABDELRAHMAN AHMED & IBRAHIM EHSSAN 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,078 403-25-00904 POLAS LARRY J 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,079 403-25-01704 LANDTASTIC PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,080 403-25-01902 TOUCHINGS WALTER R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,081 403-25-02306 HICKEY ELMER N & ANN Z 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,082 403-25-03403 BOJORQUEZ MAURICIO TERAN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,083 403-25-06406 TRYON FORREST DREW 40.58 392.62 433.20*
2,084 403-25-07008 LASOTA MICHAEL 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,085 403-25-08303 RIDDLE LOUELL J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,086 403-25-08600 RIDDLE LOUELL J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,087 403-25-12107 SELLECK MAXINE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,088 403-25-14400 KEASLER PAUL W & IRMTRAUD 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,089 403-25-16009 SMITH KELLY 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,090 403-25-17502 COLE NATHANIEL H 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,091 403-25-17601 COLE NATHANIEL H 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,092 403-25-17908 WEST CENTRAL LAND LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,093 403-25-20308 ANAND PUSHKAR & RANJANA 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,094 403-25-21504 BOJORQUEZ MAURICIO TERAN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,095 403-25-22700 PAUL LORENE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,096 403-25-22809 ANAND PUSHKAR & RANJANA 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,097 403-25-24102 O CONNOR EDWARD B & ELLIOTT COLLEEN J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,098 403-25-24706 ZONCA EDWARD A & ELEANOR H LIVING TRUST 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,099 403-25-25703 ANAND PUSHKAR & RANJANA 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,100 403-25-29309 PEDO PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,101 403-25-29507 HANS A JOHANNSEN & BARBARA M 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,102 403-25-30604 BOJORQUEZ MAURICIO TERAN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,103 403-26-03401 WEIR WILLIAM R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,104 403-26-03708 MURRAY ANNA M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,105 403-26-03807 EQUITY INVESTMENTS & MANAGEMENT LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,106 403-26-03906 EQUITY INVESTMENTS & MANAGEMENT LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,107 403-26-04706 LANDTASTIC PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,108 403-26-06107 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,109 403-26-06206 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,110 403-26-08608 ABRAMS HAROLD F & ROBERTA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,111 403-26-13509 DEIMEL RAYMOND C & VIRGINIA C TRS 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,112 403-26-13707 KHALIL BASHAAR AZIZ 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,113 403-26-14101 ENDERLE RICHARD A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,114 403-26-15108 ABRAMS HAROLD F & ROBERTA W 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,115 403-26-19001 EXLINE KRISTINE R BAUER 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,116 403-26-19308 HOGUE LEONARD J & RUBY L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,117 403-26-22906 BOJORQUEZ MAURICIO TERAN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,118 403-26-24209 WEGRYN RICHARD S & MAUREEN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,119 403-26-26105 KELLER RICHARD I 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,120 403-26-26204 NAVA EDUARDO R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,121 403-26-26402 ROACH JAMES F (EST OF) 40.58 392.62 433.20*
2,122 403-26-28705 BLAIR JACK H JR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,123 403-26-29802 LEVERAGED LAND CO LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,124 403-26-30008 DONLEY PAUL F & LILA B 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,125 403-27-003B2 O’KELLEY TERRY G 372.80 0.00 372.80
2,126 403-27-003D8 O’KELLEY TERRY G 176.58 0.00 176.58
2,127 404-02-05801 SIMAN JOSEPH & REGINA 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,128 404-02-06700 FOSSEN JOHN R 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,129 404-02-09100 STURLA EDWARD V 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,130 404-02-09803 JOHNSON MICHAEL SR & MARTHA 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,131 404-02-14001 GALVAN ANGELA HERNANDEZ 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,132 404-02-143A6 DEL MAR CONTRACTING LLC 631.62 0.00 631.62
2,133 404-02-15701 CHAVEZ ROSEMARY FL 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,134 404-02-16600 MATA RODOLFO 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,135 404-02-16709 BONITA VIDA LLC 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,136 404-03-01402 WALTERS BILL 666.34 0.00 666.34
2,137 404-03-02509 DALE LARRY E & VICKIE J 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,138 404-03-04802 RAMIREZ GERARDO B 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,139 404-04-01509 ESPARZA LUZ T M 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,140 404-04-01707 CASTILLO CHARISSA 35.69 0.00 35.69
2,141 404-05-009A2 SD & D NO 1 LTD FL LTD PSHIP 2,571.33 0.00 2,571.33
2,142 404-06-01207 VERDUZCO AUDREY 1,177.42 0.00 1,177.42
2,143 404-07-00405 VARTABEDIAN LOUISE 99.60 0.00 99.60
2,144 404-07-01106 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,145 404-07-02203 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,146 404-07-06303 SCHROEPPEL JAMES 35.69 0.00 35.69
2,147 404-07-09109 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,148 404-07-147A1 FIXE PROPERTIES LLC 148.11 0.00 148.11
2,149 404-07-22508 SERENITY HOMES & DEVELOPMENT LLC 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,150 404-07-22904 RODRIGUEZ JAVIER 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,151 404-07-23001 RODRIGUEZ JAVIER 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,152 404-07-26806 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,153 404-07-27309 MEDINA ARTURO R 465.95 0.00 465.95
2,154 404-07-28109 URIAS OSWALDO & JESUS ANTONIA 35.01 0.00 35.01
2,155 404-07-34008 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,156 404-08-01302 RINK GLENN & JONES RICHARD 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,157 404-08-03209 AHERN JEANNE DANIELLE 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,158 404-08-03308 MARSHALL MARY JO 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,159 404-08-05204 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,160 404-08-13208 MONTOYA ALMA A TR 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,161 404-08-21706 GUTIERREZ CONRADO 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,162 404-08-23405 SMITH EDWARD E & BERNIECE E 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,163 404-08-24809 SMITH EDWARD E & BERNIECE E 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,164 404-08-35508 DEL CASTILLO JOSE A 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,165 404-10-021A6 VALORANT MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC 1,896.15 0.00 1,896.15
2,166 404-10-038B5 CAMARGO MIRTA 1,202.59 0.00 1,202.59
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2,056 403-24-06003 EMERGENCY ROAD SERVICE LLC 131.68 0.00 131.68
2,057 403-24-06102 EMERGENCY ROAD SERVICE LLC 156.92 0.00 156.92
2,058 403-24-06201 EMERGENCY ROAD SERVICE LLC 227.33 0.00 227.33
2,059 403-24-06300 EMERGENCY ROAD SERVICE LLC 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,060 403-24-07100 MARQUEZ RUBEN & JENNIFER M 551.27 0.00 551.27
2,061 403-24-07506 MONTOYA CINTHYA YERALDIN NUNEZ 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,062 403-24-08900 BISAILY NADA 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,063 403-24-09403 ABILES SALVADOR & LYDOVINA E 113.60 0.00 113.60*
2,064 403-24-09502 PEACE POWER ELOY REAL ESTATE LLC 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,065 403-24-09601 PEACE POWER ELOY REAL ESTATE LLC 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,066 403-24-09908 EL CABALLITO LLC 427.09 0.00 427.09*
2,067 403-24-14502 CAZARES JAVIER H 685.48 0.00 685.48*
2,068 403-24-184B0 ALBA JUAN 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,069 403-24-18800 PROLAND GLOBAL INVESTMENTS LLC 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,070 403-24-19105 DAMIAN FRANCISCO HUEYIXTAHUAL 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,071 403-24-20202 PROLAND GLOBAL INVESTMENTS LLC 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,072 403-24-21507 GARCIA DAVID ARMANDO DENOGEAN 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,073 403-24-22505 CHRISTOPHER FLORENCE 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,074 403-24-22604 LEVERAGED LAND CO LLC 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,075 403-24-22703 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 113.60 0.00 113.60
2,076 403-24-296C3 CITY OF ELOY 50.17 0.00 50.17
2,077 403-25-00409 ABDELRAHMAN AHMED & IBRAHIM EHSSAN 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,078 403-25-00904 POLAS LARRY J 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,079 403-25-01704 LANDTASTIC PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,080 403-25-01902 TOUCHINGS WALTER R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,081 403-25-02306 HICKEY ELMER N & ANN Z 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,082 403-25-03403 BOJORQUEZ MAURICIO TERAN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,083 403-25-06406 TRYON FORREST DREW 40.58 392.62 433.20*
2,084 403-25-07008 LASOTA MICHAEL 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,085 403-25-08303 RIDDLE LOUELL J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,086 403-25-08600 RIDDLE LOUELL J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,087 403-25-12107 SELLECK MAXINE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,088 403-25-14400 KEASLER PAUL W & IRMTRAUD 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,089 403-25-16009 SMITH KELLY 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,090 403-25-17502 COLE NATHANIEL H 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,091 403-25-17601 COLE NATHANIEL H 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,092 403-25-17908 WEST CENTRAL LAND LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,093 403-25-20308 ANAND PUSHKAR & RANJANA 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,094 403-25-21504 BOJORQUEZ MAURICIO TERAN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,095 403-25-22700 PAUL LORENE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,096 403-25-22809 ANAND PUSHKAR & RANJANA 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,097 403-25-24102 O CONNOR EDWARD B & ELLIOTT COLLEEN J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,098 403-25-24706 ZONCA EDWARD A & ELEANOR H LIVING TRUST 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,099 403-25-25703 ANAND PUSHKAR & RANJANA 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,100 403-25-29309 PEDO PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,101 403-25-29507 HANS A JOHANNSEN & BARBARA M 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,102 403-25-30604 BOJORQUEZ MAURICIO TERAN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,103 403-26-03401 WEIR WILLIAM R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,104 403-26-03708 MURRAY ANNA M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,105 403-26-03807 EQUITY INVESTMENTS & MANAGEMENT LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,106 403-26-03906 EQUITY INVESTMENTS & MANAGEMENT LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,107 403-26-04706 LANDTASTIC PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,108 403-26-06107 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,109 403-26-06206 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,110 403-26-08608 ABRAMS HAROLD F & ROBERTA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,111 403-26-13509 DEIMEL RAYMOND C & VIRGINIA C TRS 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,112 403-26-13707 KHALIL BASHAAR AZIZ 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,113 403-26-14101 ENDERLE RICHARD A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,114 403-26-15108 ABRAMS HAROLD F & ROBERTA W 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,115 403-26-19001 EXLINE KRISTINE R BAUER 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,116 403-26-19308 HOGUE LEONARD J & RUBY L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,117 403-26-22906 BOJORQUEZ MAURICIO TERAN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,118 403-26-24209 WEGRYN RICHARD S & MAUREEN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,119 403-26-26105 KELLER RICHARD I 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,120 403-26-26204 NAVA EDUARDO R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,121 403-26-26402 ROACH JAMES F (EST OF) 40.58 392.62 433.20*
2,122 403-26-28705 BLAIR JACK H JR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,123 403-26-29802 LEVERAGED LAND CO LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,124 403-26-30008 DONLEY PAUL F & LILA B 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,125 403-27-003B2 O’KELLEY TERRY G 372.80 0.00 372.80
2,126 403-27-003D8 O’KELLEY TERRY G 176.58 0.00 176.58
2,127 404-02-05801 SIMAN JOSEPH & REGINA 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,128 404-02-06700 FOSSEN JOHN R 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,129 404-02-09100 STURLA EDWARD V 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,130 404-02-09803 JOHNSON MICHAEL SR & MARTHA 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,131 404-02-14001 GALVAN ANGELA HERNANDEZ 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,132 404-02-143A6 DEL MAR CONTRACTING LLC 631.62 0.00 631.62
2,133 404-02-15701 CHAVEZ ROSEMARY FL 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,134 404-02-16600 MATA RODOLFO 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,135 404-02-16709 BONITA VIDA LLC 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,136 404-03-01402 WALTERS BILL 666.34 0.00 666.34
2,137 404-03-02509 DALE LARRY E & VICKIE J 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,138 404-03-04802 RAMIREZ GERARDO B 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,139 404-04-01509 ESPARZA LUZ T M 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,140 404-04-01707 CASTILLO CHARISSA 35.69 0.00 35.69
2,141 404-05-009A2 SD & D NO 1 LTD FL LTD PSHIP 2,571.33 0.00 2,571.33
2,142 404-06-01207 VERDUZCO AUDREY 1,177.42 0.00 1,177.42
2,143 404-07-00405 VARTABEDIAN LOUISE 99.60 0.00 99.60
2,144 404-07-01106 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,145 404-07-02203 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,146 404-07-06303 SCHROEPPEL JAMES 35.69 0.00 35.69
2,147 404-07-09109 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,148 404-07-147A1 FIXE PROPERTIES LLC 148.11 0.00 148.11
2,149 404-07-22508 SERENITY HOMES & DEVELOPMENT LLC 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,150 404-07-22904 RODRIGUEZ JAVIER 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,151 404-07-23001 RODRIGUEZ JAVIER 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,152 404-07-26806 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,153 404-07-27309 MEDINA ARTURO R 465.95 0.00 465.95
2,154 404-07-28109 URIAS OSWALDO & JESUS ANTONIA 35.01 0.00 35.01
2,155 404-07-34008 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,156 404-08-01302 RINK GLENN & JONES RICHARD 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,157 404-08-03209 AHERN JEANNE DANIELLE 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,158 404-08-03308 MARSHALL MARY JO 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,159 404-08-05204 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,160 404-08-13208 MONTOYA ALMA A TR 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,161 404-08-21706 GUTIERREZ CONRADO 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,162 404-08-23405 SMITH EDWARD E & BERNIECE E 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,163 404-08-24809 SMITH EDWARD E & BERNIECE E 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,164 404-08-35508 DEL CASTILLO JOSE A 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,165 404-10-021A6 VALORANT MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC 1,896.15 0.00 1,896.15
2,166 404-10-038B5 CAMARGO MIRTA 1,202.59 0.00 1,202.59

2,167 404-12-003E5 IVY JERRY SEPARATE PROPERTY REV TR 1,423.65 0.00 1,423.65
2,168 404-13-01807 NGUYEN SONTHANH 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,169 404-13-02003 KAHRMANN MARY L 40.58 1,478.34 1,518.92
2,170 404-13-02102 EAVENSON SAMMY M TR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,171 404-13-02201 TURSKI ALANNAH ETAL 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,172 404-13-03209 MOUNTS THOMAS T & MABEL L TRS 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,173 404-13-04009 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,174 404-13-04603 MANUEL’S ROOFING LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,175 404-13-04900 PETERS ELLYN L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,176 404-13-05006 PETERS ELLYN L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,177 404-13-05105 SCOTT MARY E (EST OF) 40.58 1,208.56 1,249.14
2,178 404-13-07408 THOMPSON KELLY J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,179 404-13-07705 SMITH KELLY 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,180 404-13-09503 DELICH DANIEL & DELORES M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,181 404-13-09800 BUSBOOM KODY ALLEN 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,182 404-13-10501 LUM CHESTER HONG 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,183 404-13-12507 UHREN NICK 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,184 404-13-13208 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,185 404-13-13406 NGUYEN SONTHANH 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,186 404-13-13505 PINCH DANIEL W & MARY 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,187 404-13-13703 QUINE RICHARD & THOMAS E TRS 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,188 404-13-14008 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,189 404-13-15302 CHALILA MARY-ANNE (EST OF) 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,190 404-13-20500 POKORNEY HOWARD 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,191 404-13-25806 LAND LORDS’ INC AZ 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,192 404-14-00609 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,193 404-14-00708 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,194 404-14-02605 NGUYEN SONTHANH 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,195 404-14-04700 3D VIRTUALLY THERE LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,196 404-14-04809 3D VIRTUALLY THERE LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,197 404-14-04908 CRAFT LESLIE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,198 404-14-07000 RUSCIOLELLI GILBERT & MILDRED 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,199 404-14-07802 HALL J MARIO 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,200 404-14-08404 DUNBAR THOMAS O & JOAN A (EST OF) 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,201 404-14-09402 KOLLEY MARTHA 40.58 1,810.92 1,851.50
2,202 404-14-11002 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,203 404-14-12901 STEELE BETTY J 40.58 1,810.92 1,851.50
2,204 404-14-13909 KLOTH RAYMOND A & VIOLET J 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,205 404-14-14808 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,206 404-14-15508 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,207 404-14-15805 EP MONK DEVELOPMENT LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,208 404-14-16308 EVANS MERWIN H 40.58 1,810.92 1,851.50
2,209 404-14-16407 GOODWIN MICHAEL JARRETT 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,210 404-14-19807 RYE JOHNNIE EDWARD & SYLVIA L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,211 404-14-20607 HERNANDEZ REBECCA M 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,212 404-14-21506 WINTERCORN WALTER F & IRENE (EST’S OF) 40.58 927.92 968.50
2,213 404-14-21704 GUTIERREZ CONRADO 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,214 404-14-24104 BARNETTE EUGENE B 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,215 404-14-24609 ELKINS ROBERT A 40.58 1,810.92 1,851.50
2,216 404-15-01901 AREOSA GRETCHEN L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,217 404-15-02503 RAUL ARAICO 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,218 404-15-02909 GASPAR SAMUEL 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,219 404-15-03709 ALSAGHEER TALAL & FAVIOLA S 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,220 404-15-03907 MONTENEGRO LEONARD 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,221 404-15-04004 TABBERT CARL F & HELEN 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,222 404-15-04103 TABBERT CARL F & HELEN 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,223 404-15-04301 NOVAK JOHN H 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
2,224 404-15-04806 ELIZAGA MA DE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,225 404-15-04905 FRANKIE ELEANOR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,226 404-15-05407 BASANEZ Y BASANEZ VICTOR MANUEL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,227 404-15-05803 OLIVAS JEFFREY V 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
2,228 404-15-05902 MORRISON NADINE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,229 404-15-11405 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,230 404-15-11504 OJO DAVID 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,231 404-15-11603 ABADELECHA KERIM A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,232 404-15-12700 MARTIN PHYLLIS 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,233 404-15-12809 TUCKER JOYCE N 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,234 404-15-13302 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,235 404-15-13500 FENOXY CORPORATION 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,236 404-15-16503 LANTERMAN SARAH H & HARRISON JILL CO-TRS 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,237 404-15-16602 MANUSANI GOPI KIRAN 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,238 404-15-16701 BRELSFORD ADDIE ROSE TR & BRELSFORD JAME 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,239 404-15-17204 SABAJ JOHN A & LORETTA M 40.58 1,483.42 1,524.00
2,240 404-15-17709 FENOXY CORPORATION 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,241 404-15-18202 SALVATORE GATTO PARTNERS LP 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,242 404-15-19606 TRIPLETT BOB DEAN & SHIRLEY T TRS 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,243 404-15-22105 KINNEE THIRZA JOY 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,244 404-15-22709 LIEDER ALBERT H & LORAINE P 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,245 404-15-24309 CISNEROS JOSE A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,246 404-15-24804 ISLANDER PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,247 404-15-25801 HENRY PAUL L & JOSEPHINE K 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
2,248 404-15-25900 GRAY DUCK PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,249 404-15-27005 MOORE MILTON M JR TR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,250 404-15-28409 JANES BETTY LOU REV TRUST  ETAL 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,251 404-15-28508 BETTLER ERNESTO 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,252 404-15-29704 FENOXY CORPORATION 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,253 404-15-30207 BARRACK JULIE P 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,254 404-15-30405 REID CLARENCE A JR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,255 404-15-30702 ENGLISH ALEXANDER 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
2,256 404-15-30801 ENGLISH ALEXANDER 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
2,257 404-15-31700 BUETOW ELMER O 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
2,258 404-15-32609 PLUMB DARRYL S & SUSAN E 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
2,259 404-15-32807 WILHELMY FLOYD (EST OF) 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,260 404-15-33805 WARD LUCILLE NOBLE & SNYDER FRANCES 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,261 404-15-33904 ISLANDER PROPERTIES LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,262 404-15-36204 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,263 404-15-36303 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,264 404-15-36402 FOSSEN JOHN R 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,265 404-15-36501 GILLETT DON L 40.58 1,390.89 1,431.47
2,266 404-15-37707 FERRY WILLIAM B 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,267 404-15-38309 TREVILLIAN HOWARD (EST OF) 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,268 404-16-00208 BASS ROBERT W & HEIDI 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,269 404-16-02501 CHANG FU-SHUENG 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,270 404-16-02709 BAUMBACH RICHARD A & MARY K TRS 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,271 404-16-03301 GROVE CHARLES R 40.58 901.47 942.05
2,272 404-16-03707 SOEST DONALD J & ELAINE L 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,273 404-16-04408 MILLER RUSSELL SHANE TR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,274 404-16-06106 ZAKARIASEN WILLIAM W 40.58 901.47 942.05
2,275 404-16-07302 LONG JENNELLE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,276 404-16-07500 RICHARD DOROTHY ANN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,277 404-16-08201 OSCAR RENNEKER 50.58 0.00 50.58

2,278 404-16-08508 KOWALSKI RAYMOND & STELLA 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,279 404-16-11304 WOLIN ELMER A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,280 404-16-11700 CHERUVU ANIL 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,281 404-16-13805 JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT CORP 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,282 404-16-13904 JLK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT CORP 40.58 1,309.33 1,349.91
2,283 404-16-14001 CAPOZZOLI MARIO 40.58 1,563.49 1,604.07
2,284 404-16-15503 STIEHLER EILEEN TR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,285 404-16-15602 STIEHLER EILEEN TR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,286 404-16-16600 CRANDALL SHIRLEY ANN 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,287 404-16-16709 CRANDALL SHIRLEY ANN PR EST CRANDALL CAR 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,288 404-16-17202 3D VIRTUALLY THERE LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,289 404-16-17301 3D VIRTUALLY THERE LLC 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,290 404-16-17806 PRATS FERNANDO R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,291 404-16-17905 STANLEY EUGENE 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,292 404-16-22202 WERTH EDWIN G 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,293 404-16-23101 ROOPER RAYMOND H JR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,294 404-16-23804 ZAVALA REANNA LAUREN 36.15 0.00 36.15*
2,295 404-16-25304 MILLER BENJAMIN & SYLVIA R 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,296 404-16-25502 HODGES CAROL E 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,297 404-16-26302 ROUSSEAU ARLEN 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,298 404-16-26807 PRANZARONE RONALD J 40.58 1,563.49 1,604.07
2,299 404-16-27300 VANDEKERCKHOVE ROBERT H & BETTY L 40.58 1,446.04 1,486.62
2,300 404-16-29702 SEGAN PRENA SATINELLI 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,301 404-16-31005 BURROWS JAMES A TR 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,302 404-16-31609 REEVES CAROL A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,303 404-16-31708 REEVES CAROL A 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,304 404-16-32409 ABDULRAHMAN ISHRAGA & OSMAN ELMIEZ YOUSI 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,305 404-16-32607 BREWER R LARRY (EST OF) 50.58 0.00 50.58*
2,306 404-16-35105 BARRETT JEFFERY SCOTT 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,307 404-16-35204 BARRETT JEFFERY SCOTT 50.58 0.00 50.58
2,308 404-17-01709 EP MONK DEVELOPMENT LLC 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,309 404-17-02806 MORGAN JANICE D 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,310 404-17-03804 SNJ ELOY LLC 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,311 404-17-04406 DOUGLAS JOSEPH G 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,312 404-17-04802 DOUGLAS JOSEPH G 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,313 404-17-07508 REID CLARENCE A JR 68.54 0.00 68.54*
2,314 404-18-03109 SANCHEZ MARIA 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,315 404-18-03901 IMPERIUM CAPITAL LLC 51.48 0.00 51.48
2,316 404-18-04602 SPIERS MICHAEL D 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,317 404-18-06300 WILLIAM A MASTER 401K PLAN TRUST 51.48 0.00 102.96S
2,317 404-18-06409 WILLIAM A MASTER 401K PLAN TRUST 51.48 0.00 102.96S
2,318 404-18-13702 ITURRIOS ROBERTO D ECHAVARRIA 831.88 0.00 831.88
2,319 404-18-14700 MADEWELL LONNIE & MANDA 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,320 404-18-20103 FOSSEN JOHN R 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,321 404-18-23602 FOSSEN JOHN R 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,322 404-18-23800 WOOTEN CLYDE M 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,323 404-18-25607 SAWA ROBERT J 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,324 404-18-26605 FOSSEN JOHN R 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,325 404-18-26704 FOSSEN JOHN R 91.61 0.00 91.61
2,326 404-18-27108 ORLEANS LARRY 91.61 0.00 91.61*
2,327 404-18-31209 GARCIA JOSE 68.54 0.00 68.54*
2,328 404-18-34401 TREVILLIAN HOWARD (EST OF) 68.54 0.00 68.54*
2,329 404-19-00905 ARNESON RICHARD B & GLADYS C TRS 37.91 1,384.92 1,422.83
2,330 404-19-03701 GRAJEDA JESUS G 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,331 404-19-04709 MEALER GENE W & LANCASTER DELORIS M 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,332 404-19-05508 SAINI SANDEEP & ANU 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,333 404-19-06209 CALLAHAN MILDRED T 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,334 404-19-06506 SANCHEZ MARIA DEL CARMEN CHAVEZ 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,335 404-19-06704 ROLLER DONALD M 37.91 477.00 514.91*
2,336 404-19-06803 ROLLER DONALD M 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,337 404-19-08106 REYES ISELA 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,338 404-19-08205 REYES ISELA 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,339 404-19-08304 PENTON HUBERT H & HELEN E 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,340 404-19-10102 SCHRIDER RICHARD J & ELIZABETH L 37.91 477.00 514.91*
2,341 404-19-15705 BELFIELD JAMES W & MARY  L 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,342 404-19-15903 WHITMAN DAVID  M 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,343 404-19-16505 ROBERTS ELSIE C 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,344 404-19-16901 GANNAWAY ELTON W & ELLEYEZE 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,345 404-19-17206 PRICE/KLIKA FAMILY LTD PSHIP III 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,346 404-19-17800 DETIENNE HAROLD D 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,347 404-19-19004 WILEY WES S 35.16 0.00 35.16
2,348 404-19-19103 WILEY WES S 35.16 0.00 35.16
2,349 404-19-19202 WILEY WES S 35.16 0.00 35.16
2,350 404-19-19301 HOUTZ HOWARD L & THELMA W 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,351 404-19-20101 VANDERVIES-SPEERSTRA RITA 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,352 404-19-20200 VANDERVIES-SPEERSTRA RITA 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,353 404-19-20309 VANDERVIES-SPEERSTRA RITA 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,354 404-19-20408 VANDERVIES-SPEERSTRA RITA 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,355 404-19-21505 MARTINEZ DAVID 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,356 404-19-21802 JOSEPH GENERATION INC 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,357 404-19-22305 DONNAN EDWIN J & MARCELINE M 37.91 477.00 514.91*
2,358 404-19-24905 MARTINEZ DAVID 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,359 404-19-25209 SATKO JOE H JR 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,360 404-19-27007 HITREC AGATHA 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,361 404-19-27106 CHALILA MARY-ANNE (EST OF) 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,362 404-19-28500 PORTAL RICARDO N 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,363 404-19-29805 VOSS KENNETH J & JOYCE K 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,364 404-19-30308 HENDRICKSON JOHN W 37.91 477.00 514.91*
2,365 404-19-31108 DEVALVE ALBERT S 37.91 1,384.92 1,422.83
2,366 404-20-03105 EREZI ALEX & EMELIA 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,367 404-20-03709 HEWSON THOMAS C 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,368 404-20-03907 MENDOZA JENNY PERALTA 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,369 404-20-04806 FABER JOHN A & DOLORES M 37.91 888.64 926.55
2,370 404-20-12908 LEVERAGED LAND CO LLC 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,371 404-20-13005 LEVERAGED LAND CO LLC 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,372 404-20-13104 LEVERAGED LAND CO LLC 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,373 404-20-15604 NGUYEN WEBSTER & PHAM NGOC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,374 404-20-16701 NGUYEN WEBSTER 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,375 404-20-18004 DUNCAN DEREK 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,376 404-20-18608 KILLEWICH ROBERT V 37.91 895.50 933.41
2,377 404-20-19101 PRUITT ARTHUR & BROWN GEORGE W 37.91 1,557.52 1,595.43
2,378 404-20-19606 ZEEJUDD INC 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,379 404-20-20307 MUTART DARRELL G & DAVID A 37.91 895.50 933.41
2,380 404-20-21701 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,381 404-20-21909 ARIZONA VALLEY INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,382 404-20-22204 ACQUIRE THE LAND LLC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,383 404-20-22402 MONZINGO CLYDE R & UTA S 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,384 404-20-24507 FOSSEN JOHN R 47.91 0.00 47.91
2,385 404-20-25108 MCDANIEL CARL 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,386 404-20-25405 KIRKPATRICK GLADYS 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,387 404-20-26403 FOSSEN JOHN R 47.91 0.00 47.91
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2,388 404-24-010A0 KAMAGAJU ANGELIQUE M 396.09 0.00 396.09
2,389 405-02-011A2 JABIL PROPERTIES LLC 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,390 405-02-02409 CARSWELL MICHAEL 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,391 405-02-03407 ALVAREZ RUBEN & DARLEN 75.19 0.00 75.19*
2,392 405-02-03902 HERNANDEZ REYES & JUANA 150.46 0.00 150.46
2,393 405-02-04504 MARTINEZ JULIA 99.55 0.00 99.55
2,394 405-02-05006 MARTINEZ LINDA A 131.80 0.00 131.80
2,395 405-02-05600 HERNANDEZ JANIE O & ORTIZ JESSE G 245.77 0.00 245.77
2,396 405-02-08802 LUJAN FRED & FREDERICO U 652.48 0.00 652.48*
2,397 405-02-09107 VALDEZ JULIAN & TERESA 36.47 0.00 36.47
2,398 405-02-103A1 WILSON MARY 192.80 0.00 192.80
2,399 405-02-105A9 WILLIAMS BEVERLY ANN 1,463.09 0.00 1,463.09
2,400 405-02-11608 CARTER BOLIVIA J 720.87 0.00 720.87
2,401 405-02-14305 OLSON MARK 75.38 0.00 75.38
2,402 405-02-14404 OLSON MARK 305.59 0.00 305.59
2,403 405-02-15302 RIVAS DIANA & ARREOLA FILIMON RIVAS 341.04 0.00 341.04
2,404 405-02-17506 CHAVEZ SERGIO ALONZO 254.82 0.00 254.82
2,405 405-02-17605 CHAVEZ SERGIO ALONZO 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,406 405-02-19106 GONZALEZ IRMA R 1,027.64 0.00 1,027.64
2,407 405-02-20906 LOPEZ FRANCES C 48.06 0.00 48.06
2,408 405-02-22100 ROBINSON FREDRICK 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,409 405-02-23702 ROBINSON FREDRICK 106.03 0.00 106.03
2,410 405-02-254A8 BANDALA JAIMIE ENRIQUE & MARIELA MARTINE 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,411 405-02-254B6 BANDALA JAIMIE ENRIQUE & MARIELA MARTINE 535.77 0.00 535.77
2,412 405-02-25509 BANDALA JAIMIE ENRIQUE & MARIELA MARTINE 606.09 0.00 606.09
2,413 405-02-26705 VERDIN JAIME ENRIQUE BANDELA 927.58 0.00 927.58
2,414 405-02-29105 GARCIA RAMON A SR 950.30 0.00 950.30
2,415 405-02-30301 IRON GATE PROPERTIES LLC 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,416 405-02-30509 HERNANDEZ MARIA 538.08 0.00 538.08
2,417 405-02-30707 ROBINSON LEE ROY SR TR 122.46 0.00 122.46
2,418 405-03-03603 FOSSEN JOHN & SUSAN 472.84 0.00 472.84
2,419 405-03-04809 ELIZONDO ABRAM 310.45 0.00 310.45
2,420 405-03-06507 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 3,161.49 0.00 3,161.49
2,421 405-03-095B7 ARIF SHAHAN MOHAMMAD 265.66 0.00 265.66
2,422 405-03-12208 KAUR MANJIT 318.53 0.00 318.53
2,423 405-03-16100 ASTORGA DE BENITEZ CANDELARIA 658.13 0.00 658.13
2,424 405-03-16506 MARQUEZ JOSE DE LA LUZ & JUANA C(EST OF) 621.26 0.00 621.26*
2,425 405-03-17108 BRIENO DENNIS W 1,242.10 0.00 1,242.10
2,426 405-03-18106 VASQUEZ PRISCILLA 35.18 0.00 35.18
2,427 405-03-18304 CORNWELL CLINTON JOSEPH & ROSIO 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,428 405-03-18700 BRIDGEWATER IRENE & PERRY 321.28 0.00 321.28
2,429 405-03-19203 ZAMORANO JESUS & AUREA N 566.37 0.00 566.37
2,430 405-03-22603 GONZALES ROBERT SA 192.80 0.00 192.80*
2,431 405-03-25606 PACIFIC FINANCE LOANS 209.76 0.00 209.76*
2,432 405-03-257B1 KRAMER LUCAS & SOPHIA 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,433 405-03-27503 VALENZUELA FRANCISCO & SALLY OLVERA 350.71 0.00 350.71
2,434 405-03-29707 GARCIA KEVIN 3,172.75 0.00 3,172.75
2,435 405-03-30002 RODRIGUEZ RONNIE 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,436 405-03-30101 RODRIGUEZ RONNIE 192.80 0.00 192.80*
2,437 405-03-30408 RODRIGUEZ RONNIE 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,438 405-03-32909 BUSTOS MARGARITA 621.58 0.00 621.58
2,439 405-03-33303 FITZGERALD GLEN 192.80 0.00 192.80*
2,440 405-03-334A0 RICCOBONO GIACOMO JR 274.06 0.00 274.06
2,441 405-03-34806 MENDOZA CRISPIN AND INEZ C 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,442 405-03-39300 VALDEZ LUPE 269.92 0.00 269.92
2,443 405-03-43203 HERNANDEZ REYES D & JANIE O 281.07 0.00 281.07
2,444 405-03-45406 GUDINO JOSE LUIS & CELIA 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,445 405-03-47006 SANCHEZ CLAUDIA 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,446 405-03-47105 SANCHEZ CLAUDIA 873.90 0.00 873.90
2,447 405-03-48400 ATLAS RESIDENTIAL LLC 35.06 0.00 35.06
2,448 405-04-00607 WISE FREDERICK & TERRY C 770.29 0.00 770.29
2,449 405-05-00109 DEL MAR CONTRACTING LLC 721.72 0.00 721.72
2,450 405-05-00307 SANCHEZ IRLANDA 517.62 0.00 517.62
2,451 405-05-00604 GONZALES RAMON MORAN 54.73 0.00 54.73
2,452 405-05-01107 IBARRA GLORIA 147.78 0.00 147.78
2,453 405-05-029A5 GONZALES ALLEN R JR & MARY HELEN 512.90 0.00 512.90
2,454 405-05-04309 OGLE GLORIA J 754.00 0.00 754.00
2,455 405-05-04507 DIAZ PAUL G 512.58 0.00 512.58
2,456 405-05-08102 GARCIA MANUEL H & MARGIE 920.08 0.00 920.08
2,457 405-05-08300 REYES MARTINA GONZALES 695.64 0.00 695.64
2,458 405-05-09001 REYES RICHARD & CYNTHIA 397.02 0.00 397.02
2,459 405-05-17400 SALINAS ANGEL M & CONCEPCION 1,062.16 0.00 1,062.16
2,460 405-05-17905 ROJAS EMILIO & CYNTHIA 528.17 0.00 528.17
2,461 405-05-18002 ROJAS EMILIO 709.75 0.00 709.75
2,462 405-05-18309 LOPEZ ALFREDO M EGURROLA & EGURROLA JACK 67.23 0.00 67.23
2,463 405-05-21501 FOSSEN ERIC 2,227.44 0.00 2,227.44
2,464 405-05-23309 URQUIDES JUAN & JENNIFER 147.89 0.00 147.89*
2,465 405-05-23507 LOPEZ MANUELA 1,633.10 0.00 1,633.10*
2,466 405-05-239B9 MORENO EDUARDO GAXIOLA & ROMERO BRIANDA 315.26 0.00 315.26
2,467 405-05-280A9 NGUYEN WEBSTER 728.70 0.00 728.70
2,468 405-05-29504 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,469 405-05-29603 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,470 405-05-29702 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,471 405-05-29801 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,472 405-05-29900 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,473 405-05-30007 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,474 405-05-30106 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,475 405-05-30205 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,476 405-05-30304 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,477 405-05-30403 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,478 405-05-30502 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,479 405-05-30601 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,480 405-05-30700 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,481 405-05-30809 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,482 405-05-309A6 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 99.55 0.00 99.55
2,483 405-05-31708 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,484 405-05-31807 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,485 405-05-31906 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,486 405-05-32003 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,487 405-05-32102 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,488 405-05-32201 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,489 405-05-33209 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,490 405-05-33308 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,491 405-05-33407 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,492 405-05-33506 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,493 405-05-33605 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 51.09 0.00 51.09
2,494 405-05-35105 CHAVEZ DAVID M SR 154.68 0.00 154.68*
2,495 405-05-355A9 RIVERA ESAU A & MARTA B 1,233.52 0.00 1,233.52*
2,496 405-05-36004 VIDAL SYLVIA I 67.23 0.00 67.23
2,497 405-05-36103 VIDAL SYLVIA 203.64 0.00 203.64
2,498 405-05-36202 VALENZUELA CAROL 364.90 0.00 364.90*

2,499 405-05-36905 BROWN LARRY D & DEBBIE K 244.65 0.00 244.65
2,500 405-05-37101 BROWN LARRY & DEBBIE 502.58 0.00 502.58
2,501 405-05-39107 SANCHEZ ALEJANDRA GABRIEL TR 641.86 0.00 641.86*
2,502 405-05-39206 THORNHILL CHRISTOPHER & MISTY 850.08 0.00 850.08
2,503 405-06-075A6 WHITE MABELEAN 191.34 0.00 191.34
2,504 405-06-08506 WHITE DONALD RAY 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,505 405-06-09207 TUCKER JULIA M 35.23 0.00 35.23
2,506 405-06-117B4 SANCHEZ EDUARDO 601.57 0.00 601.57
2,507 405-06-12706 RICHARDSON-LOWRY MARY B 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,508 405-06-12805 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 450.88 0.00 450.88
2,509 405-06-16707 RODRIGUEZ JAIME 181.10 0.00 181.10
2,510 405-06-18109 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,511 405-06-18703 BYRD JESSIE & MILDRED 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,512 405-06-19800 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,513 405-06-20105 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,514 405-06-20204 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,515 405-06-20808 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,516 405-06-20907 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,517 405-06-21004 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,518 405-06-21103 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,519 405-06-21301 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,520 405-06-21400 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,521 405-06-21509 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,522 405-06-21608 GONZALEZ ERBEY 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,523 405-06-21707 ROBERTS BERTRAND 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,524 405-06-22200 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 231.31 0.00 231.31*
2,525 405-06-22507 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 232.02 0.00 232.02*
2,526 405-06-22606 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 232.02 0.00 232.02*
2,527 405-06-22705 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 232.02 0.00 232.02*
2,528 405-06-22804 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 232.02 0.00 232.02*
2,529 405-06-23703 ETHINGTON DERRICK 232.02 0.00 232.02*
2,530 405-06-23802 ETHINGTON DERRICK 232.02 0.00 232.02*
2,531 405-06-242B2 ETHINGTON DERRICK 239.39 0.00 239.39*
2,532 405-06-242C0 ETHINGTON DERRICK 239.39 0.00 239.39*
2,533 405-06-24305 SALINAS ANGEL M 192.80 0.00 192.80
2,534 405-06-24909 ROITENBARG MICHAEL 192.80 0.00 192.80
2,535 405-06-26607 MARTINEZ FELIPE 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,536 405-06-28900 WILSON MARY 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,537 405-06-29007 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,538 405-06-29106 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,539 405-06-29304 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 75.38 0.00 75.38
2,540 405-06-29403 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,541 405-06-29908 HAMPTON DORIS PARKER 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,542 405-06-30104 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,543 405-06-30203 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,544 405-06-30302 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 75.38 0.00 75.38
2,545 405-06-30401 WILSON MARY 156.07 0.00 156.07
2,546 405-06-31201 MARTINEZ RAFAEL 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,547 405-06-31805 GAITAN TONY G 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,548 405-06-32605 JUAREZ FRANCISCO 831.82 0.00 831.82
2,549 405-06-32704 JUAREZ BERNARDO R & ESMERALDA M 392.60 0.00 392.60
2,550 405-06-32803 MARTINEZ JOSE D & MARTIN 279.34 0.00 279.34
2,551 405-06-32902 MARTINEZ JOSE DIEGO 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,552 405-06-33207 BALDERAS JUAN ALBERTO BAUTISTA & RAMOS F 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,553 405-06-33306 BALDERAS JUAN ALBERTO BAUTISTA & RAMOS F 251.33 0.00 251.33
2,554 405-06-33801 FLORES RAMON & JOHN 138.38 0.00 138.38
2,555 405-06-34700 ALVARADO MIGUEL ANGEL SR 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,556 405-06-34908 OSUNA IGNACIO SEVILLA 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,557 405-06-38404 HERNANDEZ JANIE O & JAIME R 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,558 405-06-39808 BECHTEL PAUL 57.18 0.00 57.18
2,559 405-06-40103 RODRIGUEZ ADRIAN D ANGELO TARANGO 342.02 0.00 342.02
2,560 405-06-40202 RODRIGUEZ ADRIAN D ANGELO TARANGO 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,561 405-06-412B6 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 1,362.82 0.00 1,362.82
2,562 406-02-03207 JO JOS CONSTRUCTION LLC 211.47 0.00 211.47
2,563 406-02-04304 JACKSON CONSUELO C 211.47 0.00 211.47
2,564 406-02-09303 LOS DEL RIO VERDE INVESTMENTS LLC 149.39 0.00 149.39
2,565 406-02-17801 BACA BILLY & JEANETTE TRUST 124.08 0.00 124.08
2,566 406-02-26703 BALLESTEROS GLADYS 557.57 0.00 557.57
2,567 406-02-28006 DOLSON ROBERT 123.57 0.00 123.57
2,568 406-02-30705 SANCEZ ALEJANDRA G TRS 847.52 0.00 847.52
2,569 406-02-32008 CERVANTES JOSE RAFAEL 124.67 0.00 124.67
2,570 406-02-32602 D AMICO STEVEN 315.85 0.00 315.85
2,571 406-02-350A9 GUTIERREZ EMMA 206.50 0.00 206.50
2,572 406-02-39805 ARGUELLO CELESTINO 69.91 0.00 69.91
2,573 406-02-42007 WRIGHT QUINCY E 125.68 0.00 125.68
2,574 406-02-42502 LOPEZ CESAR & MARCELA 475.52 0.00 475.52
2,575 406-02-42601 LOPEZ CESAR & MARCELA 120.76 0.00 120.76
2,576 406-02-43906 LEBLANC PHILIP WARREN 121.97 0.00 121.97
2,577 406-02-46008 DOUGLAS STEPHANIE A TRUST 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,578 406-03-021A6 HESTER JAMES & RAMSEY ANDRE 1,228.69 0.00 1,228.69
2,579 406-03-03700 VEJAR GERMAN EDOARDO GONZALEZ 123.91 0.00 123.91
2,580 406-03-03809 VEJAR GERMAN EDOARDO GONZALEZ 123.91 0.00 123.91
2,581 406-03-05507 DIMAS RAMIRO R 124.42 0.00 124.42
2,582 406-03-14103 QUATTROCHI JOSEPH 69.56 0.00 69.56
2,583 406-03-14806 NGUYEN WEBSTER 708.78 0.00 708.78
2,584 406-03-15407 CLOUD DENE APRIL BLACK 123.23 0.00 123.23
2,585 406-03-16108 VEJAR GERMAN EDOARDO GONZALEZ 123.77 0.00 123.77
2,586 406-03-24607 BACA CHRISTOPHER M & JANICE J 125.68 0.00 125.68
2,587 406-03-248A3 PRESKITT BILLY LEROY & CINDY JEAN 743.37 0.00 743.37
2,588 406-03-27303 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 124.84 0.00 124.84
2,589 406-03-33509 WILLIAMS ERIC M 122.34 0.00 122.34
2,590 406-03-47608 VEGA-JIMENEZ KELLY 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,591 406-03-48606 HERNANDEZ JACOBO CARBAJAL 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,592 406-03-49802 RODRIGUEZ JAVIER 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,593 406-03-53309 LAMBERT DANIEL J & MICHELLE R 36.12 0.00 36.12
2,594 406-03-53606 VEGA-JIMENEZ KELLY 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,595 406-03-55908 DEWAR VOLDENE 153.09 0.00 153.09*
2,596 406-04-02809 VILLALOBOS ALEJANDRO 124.08 0.00 124.08
2,597 406-04-12105 DOJAQUEZ STEPHANIE 885.33 0.00 885.33*
2,598 406-04-13905 WILLIAMS ERIC M 124.08 0.00 124.08
2,599 406-04-20009 HENNINGS THERESA M & ROBERT M 123.23 0.00 123.23
2,600 406-04-24209 BURRUEL HOLDINGS LLC 123.77 0.00 123.77
2,601 406-04-24407 SOLIZ ESTEVAN T & JOSEPHINE TRS 123.57 0.00 123.57
2,602 406-04-26105 EQUITY TRUST CO CUSTODIAN 337.59 0.00 337.59
2,603 406-04-30404 JOHNSON ARTHUR S AND DOROTHY A 35.71 0.00 35.71
2,604 406-04-31501 SON-AZ INTERNATIONAL INVESTORS LLC 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,605 406-05-00503 BACA BILLY & JEANETTE TRUST 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,606 406-05-02202 BACA CHRISTOPHER M & JANICE J 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,607 406-05-02608 DURAN JOSE RAYMUNDO 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,608 406-05-04307 SNOBLE MARION M & PLATTENBERGER R 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,609 406-05-05106 RICE MATTHEW & MARIA 126.90 0.00 126.90
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2,499 405-05-36905 BROWN LARRY D & DEBBIE K 244.65 0.00 244.65
2,500 405-05-37101 BROWN LARRY & DEBBIE 502.58 0.00 502.58
2,501 405-05-39107 SANCHEZ ALEJANDRA GABRIEL TR 641.86 0.00 641.86*
2,502 405-05-39206 THORNHILL CHRISTOPHER & MISTY 850.08 0.00 850.08
2,503 405-06-075A6 WHITE MABELEAN 191.34 0.00 191.34
2,504 405-06-08506 WHITE DONALD RAY 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,505 405-06-09207 TUCKER JULIA M 35.23 0.00 35.23
2,506 405-06-117B4 SANCHEZ EDUARDO 601.57 0.00 601.57
2,507 405-06-12706 RICHARDSON-LOWRY MARY B 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,508 405-06-12805 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 450.88 0.00 450.88
2,509 405-06-16707 RODRIGUEZ JAIME 181.10 0.00 181.10
2,510 405-06-18109 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,511 405-06-18703 BYRD JESSIE & MILDRED 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,512 405-06-19800 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,513 405-06-20105 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,514 405-06-20204 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,515 405-06-20808 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,516 405-06-20907 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,517 405-06-21004 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,518 405-06-21103 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,519 405-06-21301 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,520 405-06-21400 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,521 405-06-21509 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,522 405-06-21608 GONZALEZ ERBEY 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,523 405-06-21707 ROBERTS BERTRAND 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,524 405-06-22200 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 231.31 0.00 231.31*
2,525 405-06-22507 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 232.02 0.00 232.02*
2,526 405-06-22606 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 232.02 0.00 232.02*
2,527 405-06-22705 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 232.02 0.00 232.02*
2,528 405-06-22804 SANTA CRUZ VALLEY INVESTMENTS LLC 232.02 0.00 232.02*
2,529 405-06-23703 ETHINGTON DERRICK 232.02 0.00 232.02*
2,530 405-06-23802 ETHINGTON DERRICK 232.02 0.00 232.02*
2,531 405-06-242B2 ETHINGTON DERRICK 239.39 0.00 239.39*
2,532 405-06-242C0 ETHINGTON DERRICK 239.39 0.00 239.39*
2,533 405-06-24305 SALINAS ANGEL M 192.80 0.00 192.80
2,534 405-06-24909 ROITENBARG MICHAEL 192.80 0.00 192.80
2,535 405-06-26607 MARTINEZ FELIPE 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,536 405-06-28900 WILSON MARY 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,537 405-06-29007 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,538 405-06-29106 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,539 405-06-29304 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 75.38 0.00 75.38
2,540 405-06-29403 RICHARDSON LOWRY MARY B & 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,541 405-06-29908 HAMPTON DORIS PARKER 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,542 405-06-30104 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,543 405-06-30203 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,544 405-06-30302 RICHARDSON BOBBIE H 75.38 0.00 75.38
2,545 405-06-30401 WILSON MARY 156.07 0.00 156.07
2,546 405-06-31201 MARTINEZ RAFAEL 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,547 405-06-31805 GAITAN TONY G 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,548 405-06-32605 JUAREZ FRANCISCO 831.82 0.00 831.82
2,549 405-06-32704 JUAREZ BERNARDO R & ESMERALDA M 392.60 0.00 392.60
2,550 405-06-32803 MARTINEZ JOSE D & MARTIN 279.34 0.00 279.34
2,551 405-06-32902 MARTINEZ JOSE DIEGO 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,552 405-06-33207 BALDERAS JUAN ALBERTO BAUTISTA & RAMOS F 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,553 405-06-33306 BALDERAS JUAN ALBERTO BAUTISTA & RAMOS F 251.33 0.00 251.33
2,554 405-06-33801 FLORES RAMON & JOHN 138.38 0.00 138.38
2,555 405-06-34700 ALVARADO MIGUEL ANGEL SR 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,556 405-06-34908 OSUNA IGNACIO SEVILLA 115.66 0.00 115.66*
2,557 405-06-38404 HERNANDEZ JANIE O & JAIME R 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,558 405-06-39808 BECHTEL PAUL 57.18 0.00 57.18
2,559 405-06-40103 RODRIGUEZ ADRIAN D ANGELO TARANGO 342.02 0.00 342.02
2,560 405-06-40202 RODRIGUEZ ADRIAN D ANGELO TARANGO 115.66 0.00 115.66
2,561 405-06-412B6 BARBOSA CARMEN E TRS 1,362.82 0.00 1,362.82
2,562 406-02-03207 JO JOS CONSTRUCTION LLC 211.47 0.00 211.47
2,563 406-02-04304 JACKSON CONSUELO C 211.47 0.00 211.47
2,564 406-02-09303 LOS DEL RIO VERDE INVESTMENTS LLC 149.39 0.00 149.39
2,565 406-02-17801 BACA BILLY & JEANETTE TRUST 124.08 0.00 124.08
2,566 406-02-26703 BALLESTEROS GLADYS 557.57 0.00 557.57
2,567 406-02-28006 DOLSON ROBERT 123.57 0.00 123.57
2,568 406-02-30705 SANCEZ ALEJANDRA G TRS 847.52 0.00 847.52
2,569 406-02-32008 CERVANTES JOSE RAFAEL 124.67 0.00 124.67
2,570 406-02-32602 D AMICO STEVEN 315.85 0.00 315.85
2,571 406-02-350A9 GUTIERREZ EMMA 206.50 0.00 206.50
2,572 406-02-39805 ARGUELLO CELESTINO 69.91 0.00 69.91
2,573 406-02-42007 WRIGHT QUINCY E 125.68 0.00 125.68
2,574 406-02-42502 LOPEZ CESAR & MARCELA 475.52 0.00 475.52
2,575 406-02-42601 LOPEZ CESAR & MARCELA 120.76 0.00 120.76
2,576 406-02-43906 LEBLANC PHILIP WARREN 121.97 0.00 121.97
2,577 406-02-46008 DOUGLAS STEPHANIE A TRUST 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,578 406-03-021A6 HESTER JAMES & RAMSEY ANDRE 1,228.69 0.00 1,228.69
2,579 406-03-03700 VEJAR GERMAN EDOARDO GONZALEZ 123.91 0.00 123.91
2,580 406-03-03809 VEJAR GERMAN EDOARDO GONZALEZ 123.91 0.00 123.91
2,581 406-03-05507 DIMAS RAMIRO R 124.42 0.00 124.42
2,582 406-03-14103 QUATTROCHI JOSEPH 69.56 0.00 69.56
2,583 406-03-14806 NGUYEN WEBSTER 708.78 0.00 708.78
2,584 406-03-15407 CLOUD DENE APRIL BLACK 123.23 0.00 123.23
2,585 406-03-16108 VEJAR GERMAN EDOARDO GONZALEZ 123.77 0.00 123.77
2,586 406-03-24607 BACA CHRISTOPHER M & JANICE J 125.68 0.00 125.68
2,587 406-03-248A3 PRESKITT BILLY LEROY & CINDY JEAN 743.37 0.00 743.37
2,588 406-03-27303 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 124.84 0.00 124.84
2,589 406-03-33509 WILLIAMS ERIC M 122.34 0.00 122.34
2,590 406-03-47608 VEGA-JIMENEZ KELLY 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,591 406-03-48606 HERNANDEZ JACOBO CARBAJAL 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,592 406-03-49802 RODRIGUEZ JAVIER 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,593 406-03-53309 LAMBERT DANIEL J & MICHELLE R 36.12 0.00 36.12
2,594 406-03-53606 VEGA-JIMENEZ KELLY 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,595 406-03-55908 DEWAR VOLDENE 153.09 0.00 153.09*
2,596 406-04-02809 VILLALOBOS ALEJANDRO 124.08 0.00 124.08
2,597 406-04-12105 DOJAQUEZ STEPHANIE 885.33 0.00 885.33*
2,598 406-04-13905 WILLIAMS ERIC M 124.08 0.00 124.08
2,599 406-04-20009 HENNINGS THERESA M & ROBERT M 123.23 0.00 123.23
2,600 406-04-24209 BURRUEL HOLDINGS LLC 123.77 0.00 123.77
2,601 406-04-24407 SOLIZ ESTEVAN T & JOSEPHINE TRS 123.57 0.00 123.57
2,602 406-04-26105 EQUITY TRUST CO CUSTODIAN 337.59 0.00 337.59
2,603 406-04-30404 JOHNSON ARTHUR S AND DOROTHY A 35.71 0.00 35.71
2,604 406-04-31501 SON-AZ INTERNATIONAL INVESTORS LLC 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,605 406-05-00503 BACA BILLY & JEANETTE TRUST 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,606 406-05-02202 BACA CHRISTOPHER M & JANICE J 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,607 406-05-02608 DURAN JOSE RAYMUNDO 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,608 406-05-04307 SNOBLE MARION M & PLATTENBERGER R 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,609 406-05-05106 RICE MATTHEW & MARIA 126.90 0.00 126.90

2,610 406-05-05304 RICE MATTHEW & MARIA 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,611 406-05-05502 VILLA PERLA YALITH HERNANDEZ 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,612 406-05-08100 DURAN JOSE RAYMUNDO 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,613 406-05-11906 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 126.90 0.00 126.90
2,614 406-05-22705 CRUTCHFIELD ANDREA 955.22 0.00 955.22
2,615 406-05-23000 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,616 406-05-23703 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,617 406-05-27209 BURRUEL HOLDINGS LLC 337.59 0.00 337.59
2,618 407-02-00607 STRYKEN RICHARD 854.69 0.00 854.69
2,619 407-02-01605 FERNANDEZ EDIL 403.24 0.00 403.24
2,620 407-03-01009 OCHOA ROBERT L 129.35 0.00 129.35
2,621 407-03-01801 J WEST HOLDINGS LLC 124.08 0.00 124.08
2,622 407-03-05109 FOOTHILLS INVESTMENTS LLC 677.21 0.00 677.21
2,623 407-03-11008 J WEST HOLDINGS LLC 124.67 0.00 124.67
2,624 407-03-13301 J WEST HOLDINGS LLC 126.56 0.00 126.56
2,625 407-03-15207 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 128.11 0.00 128.11
2,626 407-03-17104 CHEEKS SABRINA 125.15 0.00 125.15
2,627 407-03-25503 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 128.84 0.00 128.84
2,628 407-03-26907 FIGUEROA MICHAEL 130.59 0.00 130.59
2,629 407-03-302A4 GEHRKE HOPE ANNE 1,044.59 0.00 1,044.59
2,630 407-03-31006 SAAD SALIM M 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,631 407-03-33408 DUER STEPHEN R & MARY C 934.09 0.00 934.09
2,632 407-03-39306 DURAN JOSE RAYMUNDO 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,633 407-03-40007 MARQUEZ KARLA I LOPEZ 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,634 407-03-42805 GARCIA JOSE 128.84 0.00 128.84
2,635 407-03-452A2 BURRUEL ANTONIO B 180.32 0.00 180.32
2,636 407-03-46004 BURRUEL ANTONIO B 330.55 0.00 330.55
2,637 407-03-462A0 BURRUEL ANTONIO B 8,083.92 0.00 8,083.92
2,638 407-03-50105 ASTON LOREN 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,639 407-04-00900 J WEST HOLDINGS LLC 127.72 0.00 127.72
2,640 407-04-06303 3K GROWTH LLC 137.41 0.00 137.41*
2,641 407-04-07400 ASSET ADVISORS CONSULTING LLC 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,642 407-04-09000 NUNEZ RODOLFO VEGA 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,643 407-05-05708 AUTRY MICHAEL R JR 133.55 0.00 133.55
2,644 407-05-07704 LAGRANDER KATHIE 1,003.78 0.00 1,003.78
2,645 407-05-10203 DEEPE TISHA J 257.02 0.00 257.02
2,646 407-07-10407 GARNER ELBERT SR & ROBIN R 701.10 0.00 701.10
2,647 407-07-24507 ZAJAC STEPHAN 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,648 407-07-24903 JCV MARKETING & INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,649 407-07-25009 SPARGER GUY J 1,057.90 0.00 1,057.90*
2,650 407-07-25207 JCV MARKETING & INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,651 407-07-27302 HERNANDEZ ANA ELENA 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,652 407-07-34308 BEST TEAM HOME IMPROVEMENTS LLC 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,653 407-07-49702 DIK SUSANA 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,654 407-08-01701 CRUZ PEDRO JOSE 88.80 0.00 88.80
2,655 407-08-10504 CARNE ENTERPRISES LLC 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,656 407-08-16105 VEJAR GERMAN EDOARDO GONZALEZ 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,657 407-08-19109 MERRITT DEVON 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,658 407-08-19802 SARMIENTO IBETH Y 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,659 407-08-22707 AJ & TWINS LLC 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,660 407-08-34207 CHICHESTER KEVIN C & ADRIANA 604.26 0.00 604.26*
2,661 407-08-48405 HOLLEY RICK 570.00 0.00 570.00
2,662 407-08-51201 DEHAAN DAVID & VERONICA MARLENE 1,220.94 0.00 1,220.94
2,663 407-08-52902 AJ & TWINS LLC 137.41 0.00 137.41*
2,664 407-10-06003 RENT-2-OWN STORAGE LLC 114.25 0.00 114.25
2,665 407-10-06102 RENT-2-OWN STORAGE LLC 114.25 0.00 114.25
2,666 407-10-072A7 BENITEZ JUAN J 1,203.96 0.00 1,203.96
2,667 407-10-09700 FRESCH ROGER A 35.08 0.00 35.08
2,668 407-10-12506 FRESCH ROGER A 35.17 0.00 35.17
2,669 407-10-12605 FRESCH ROGER A 35.17 0.00 35.17
2,670 407-11-01101 WRIGHT QUINCY E 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,671 407-11-01408 SOTO CRISTIAN ROBERT 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,672 407-11-06506 POBLETE GERARDO 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,673 407-11-20804 GONZALEZ PROPERTY INVESTMENTS 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,674 407-11-25407 RENT-2-OWN STORAGE LLC 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,675 407-11-26900 RENT 2 OWN STORAGE LLC 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,676 407-11-43202 NORBY VIRGINIA 1,206.07 0.00 1,206.07
2,677 407-11-47401 BROWN WILLIAM  F 168.51 0.00 168.51
2,678 407-11-50108 LATHROP CHARLES E & WANDA M 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,679 407-11-515A0 SCENT DARRELL T 777.96 0.00 777.96
2,680 407-11-54001 SERENITY HOMES & DEVELOPMENT LLC 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,681 407-11-60206 ZEPEDA ROSA ELENA 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,682 407-11-67003 BACA CHRISTOPHER M & JANICE J 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,683 407-11-80808 WRIGHT QUINCY E 429.99 0.00 429.99
2,684 407-12-01703 FCNL EDUCATION FUND INC 130.22 0.00 130.22
2,685 407-12-07502 R&R INVESTMENTS & DEVELOPMENT LLC 123.57 0.00 123.57
2,686 407-12-08302 MORENO WILLIAM E 130.22 0.00 130.22
2,687 407-12-11504 MORENO WILLIAM E 130.05 0.00 130.05
2,688 407-12-13104 OLIVO CRYSTALLE 129.66 0.00 129.66
2,689 407-12-13500 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 130.05 0.00 130.05*
2,690 407-12-13906 GONZALEZ PROPERTY INVESTMENTS 130.05 0.00 130.05
2,691 407-12-15703 COOPER M EVELYN 135.88 0.00 135.88
2,692 407-12-16206 ARIZONA BOYS RANCH INC 135.88 0.00 135.88
2,693 407-12-23301 CANOLES CONNIE L 916.63 0.00 916.63*
2,694 407-12-25900 ROSETE GREGORIO Y & ERLINDA Y 137.41 0.00 137.41
2,695 407-12-29001 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 133.72 0.00 133.72
2,696 407-12-29803 COOPER M EV 130.22 0.00 130.22
2,697 407-12-35206 MCHUGH THEODORE & WENDY ANN 124.08 0.00 124.08*
2,698 407-12-45007 JONES DYLAN & KEIRSTEN 136.73 0.00 136.73
2,699 407-12-60402 NAILS MICHAEL J 130.05 0.00 130.05
2,700 407-12-60709 WARRACK DAVID BRUCE 130.05 0.00 130.05
2,701 407-12-72506 RH DIAMOND HOMES LLC 134.42 0.00 134.42
2,702 407-12-77802 SERENITY HOMES & DEVELOPMENT LLC 134.25 0.00 134.25
2,703 407-12-90003 FELIX FRANCISCO & DIANA 135.22 0.00 135.22
2,704 407-12-90805 SARABIA-HERRERA EBERARDO 128.98 0.00 128.98
2,705 407-12-98907 MARTINEZ OLGA L 128.45 0.00 128.45
2,706 408-01-047M6 SEEMLY PROPERTY LLC 1,489.77 0.00 1,489.77
2,707 408-01-06109 GNOSTIC LLC 1,476.56 0.00 1,476.56
2,708 408-02-016A1 SANDWICH 3,211.00 0.00 3,211.00*
2,709 408-02-01801 IVY JERRY SEPARATE PROPERTY REV TRUST 29,817.58 0.00 29,817.58
2,710 408-02-020D9 IVY JERRY SEPARATE PROPERTY REV TRUST 11,255.76 0.00 11,255.76
2,711 408-03-06600 ENNIS LEROY 118.77 0.00 118.77
2,712 408-03-06808 RIVAS DIANA 113.62 0.00 113.62
2,713 408-03-10107 RIVAS DIANA 118.77 0.00 118.77
2,714 408-03-14307 RAYGOZA OSWALD C 118.77 0.00 118.77
2,715 408-03-21906 WITTENROOD PIET 118.77 0.00 118.77
2,716 408-03-22102 PORTAL RICARDO N 118.77 0.00 118.77*
2,717 408-03-22300 ROBERTS HEIDI D 118.77 0.00 118.77
2,718 408-03-22409 ROBERTS HEIDI D 118.77 0.00 118.77
2,719 408-04-006A9 DROUAILLET OSCAR FALCON 511.68 0.00 511.68
2,720 408-04-006B7 DROUAILLET OSCAR FALCON 140.27 0.00 140.27

2,721 408-04-007C4 OLSON MARLYS E 483.81 0.00 483.81
2,722 408-04-04405 ULLOA JUAN H 454.74 0.00 454.74
2,723 408-04-065A7 LARIOS STEVE & MARIA A 142.55 0.00 142.55
2,724 408-04-065B5 LARIOS STEVE & MARIA 142.55 0.00 142.55
2,725 408-05-09203 VIRAMONTES RONALD RAY & CHARLOTTE 478.47 0.00 478.47
2,726 408-05-15606 BENSON MARTIN J 337.59 0.00 337.59*
2,727 408-05-16000 YODER KEITH MI 1,729.38 0.00 1,729.38
2,728 408-05-24608 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 337.59 0.00 337.59
2,729 408-05-28401 LUNA ADRIAN 337.59 0.00 337.59*
2,730 408-06-06207 RH DIAMOND HOMES LLC 115.15 0.00 115.15
2,731 408-06-06801 JCV MARKETING & INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 115.15 0.00 115.15
2,732 408-06-08203 TON KAREN & SARABIA EBERARDO 115.15 0.00 115.15
2,733 408-06-10308 RIBOVICH KATHRYN ANN 939.84 0.00 939.84
2,734 408-06-13807 PICHARDO DAVID Q 115.15 0.00 115.15
2,735 408-06-27005 MENATOS INVESTMENTS LLC 115.15 0.00 115.15
2,736 408-06-38309 HEER EDITH R 115.15 0.00 115.15
2,737 408-06-43705 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 115.15 0.00 115.15
2,738 408-07-01404 MEDINA MANUEL D OJEDA 108.89 0.00 108.89
2,739 408-07-05603 LUDWIG BRIAN OR CANDANCE 106.39 0.00 106.39
2,740 408-07-05702 LUDWIG BRIAN OR CANDANCE 97.73 0.00 97.73
2,741 408-07-07302 MIRAMONTES RIGOBERTO 148.76 0.00 148.76
2,742 408-07-12005 WARREN HAZEL M 107.29 0.00 107.29*
2,743 408-07-19505 JIMENEZ MIGUEL & MELISSA 147.55 0.00 147.55
2,744 408-07-19604 MILLER GRACE ANN 147.43 0.00 147.43
2,745 408-08-018C2 HOOVER TOMMY & TERRY 114.13 0.00 114.13
2,746 408-08-018D0 HOOVER TOMMY & TERRY 124.79 0.00 124.79
2,747 408-08-03705 MILLER WILLIAM 163.07 0.00 163.07
2,748 408-08-048A0 HOOVER TOMMY & TERRY 124.79 0.00 124.79
2,749 408-08-048C6 HOOVER TOMMY & TERRY 114.13 0.00 114.13
2,750 408-18-03100 LASHLEY KATHLEEN L 529.12 0.00 529.12
2,751 408-18-03704 LOPEZ-SOTO MARTIN 115.15 0.00 115.15
2,752 408-18-04702 BENJAMIN ROBERT 115.15 0.00 115.15
2,753 408-18-05709 ROGERS LEEMUE 115.15 0.00 115.15
2,754 408-18-13208 BROUSSARD FRANCOIS JONES REV LIV TRUST 1,390.52 0.00 1,390.52
2,755 408-18-14008 GARCIA JOSE & CAMARGO MIRTA 1,330.41 0.00 1,330.41
2,756 408-18-22100 SANCHEZ RICARDO 115.15 0.00 115.15
2,757 408-18-32406 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 115.15 0.00 115.15*
2,758 408-18-32505 GONZALEZ PROPERTY INVESTMENTS 115.15 0.00 115.15
2,759 408-18-35508 SALTER SALLY ANN 311.09 0.00 311.09
2,760 408-18-38007 VILLEGAS AMADOR 115.15 0.00 115.15*
2,761 408-18-58104 APGER ANGELICA MARIE 45.80 0.00 45.80
2,762 408-18-58302 PEREZ VICTOR M PELAYO & PELAYO MARISOL 642.68 0.00 642.68
2,763 408-18-70000 CHOWDHURY TANZIA 178.77 0.00 178.77
2,764 408-18-79704 LOPEZ-SOTO MARTIN 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,765 408-18-81304 MENATOS INVESTMENTS LLC 153.09 0.00 153.09
2,766 408-18-82302 BURRUEL HOLDINGS LLC 337.59 0.00 337.59
2,767 408-19-00500 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,768 408-19-02506 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,769 408-19-02902 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,770 408-19-05202 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,771 408-19-05608 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,772 408-19-05806 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,773 408-19-06309 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,774 408-19-07000 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,775 408-19-07703 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,776 408-19-09105 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,777 408-19-09402 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,778 408-19-09808 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,779 408-19-09907 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,780 408-19-11101 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,781 408-19-12109 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,782 408-19-12307 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,783 408-19-12604 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,784 408-19-13008 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,785 408-19-13206 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,786 408-19-13404 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,787 408-19-13602 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,788 408-19-14006 AMERICAN RAILWAY CONSULTANTS INC 47.91 0.00 47.91*
2,789 408-23-06400 DELIS JIM 786.04 0.00 786.04
2,790 408-26-027C3 IVY JERRY SEPARATE PROPERTY REV TRUST 12,373.56 0.00 12,373.56
2,791 409-01-003C2 SELECTIVE RESOURCES INC 37.98 1,298.78 1,336.76
2,792 409-02-002G2 FANFAN NADEGE 351.56 0.00 351.56
2,793 409-04-00401 BURCH FREDRICK D 122.82 0.00 122.82
2,794 409-04-013F7 HILL ROY 89.65 0.00 89.65*
2,795 409-26-00305 LA OSA LIVESTOCK CO 44.61 0.00 44.61*
2,796 409-26-004E3 BROWN HARLEY 44.61 0.00 44.61*
2,797 409-26-004F1 BROWN CAROL 44.61 0.00 44.61*
2,798 409-26-00701 LA OSA LIVESTOCK CO 44.61 0.00 44.61*
2,799 409-26-00909 LA OSA LIVESTOCK CO 44.61 0.00 44.61*
2,800 409-26-01006 LA OSA LIVESTOCK CO 44.61 0.00 44.61*
2,801 409-26-01204 LA OSA LIVESTOCK CO 44.61 0.00 44.61*
2,802 409-26-01907 HAASCO MEDIA LLC 44.61 0.00 44.61
2,803 409-26-021A1 HAASCO MEDIA LLC 44.61 0.00 44.61
2,804 409-26-028A4 HAASCO MEDIA LLC 44.61 0.00 44.61
2,805 409-29-011B5 SPINDLER REGINALD A 44.61 0.00 44.61*
2,806 409-29-017A1 HAASCO MEDIA LLC 44.61 0.00 44.61
2,807 409-29-017B9 MAHLE ERNEST E 44.61 0.00 44.61*
2,808 409-29-017C7 MAYNEZ M ANTONIO VISENTE 44.61 0.00 44.61*
2,809 409-29-01901 WILT JANELLE C 44.61 0.00 44.61
2,810 409-31-00305 VARNEY & POTTER 34.61 435.97 470.58*
2,811 409-31-01105 LA OSA LIVESTOCK COMPANY 44.61 0.00 44.61*
2,812 409-31-01303 LA OSA LIVESTOCK CO 44.61 0.00 44.61*
2,813 409-31-01808 KELLY JAMES P 44.61 0.00 44.61*
2,814 409-31-02806 VARNEY & POTTER 34.61 435.97 470.58*
2,815 409-32-00402 ROCK FREDERICK M 230.78 0.00 230.78
2,816 409-32-00907 RODGERS RON R 230.78 0.00 230.78
2,817 409-32-02002 KIN RAMON SR 230.78 0.00 230.78
2,818 409-32-05708 ABUHAMDIEH MAJED FAYED 168.66 0.00 168.66
2,819 409-32-06003 THOMAS MARC 168.66 0.00 168.66
2,820 409-32-06102 THOMAS MARC 168.66 0.00 168.66
2,821 409-32-08009 FJELDAHL DAVID N 178.15 0.00 178.15
2,822 409-33-03107 WILLIAMS CHARLES IVORY 231.07 0.00 231.07
2,823 409-33-03800 DANIEL STEVEN & GOOD SHERRY B 231.07 0.00 231.07
2,824 409-33-04402 FJELDAHL DAVID N 231.07 0.00 231.07
2,825 409-33-04501 FJELDAHL DAVID N 231.07 0.00 231.07
2,826 409-33-05904 VASQUEZ JOSE & JULIETA 231.07 0.00 231.07
2,827 409-33-07405 KOLOSKE NICHOLAS & JOLENE 488.92 0.00 488.92
2,828 409-34-02404 COLLET JUDITH A TR 231.07 0.00 231.07
2,829 409-34-04400 RAGELS NORMA M 231.07 0.00 231.07
2,830 409-34-04707 MOSER CHARLES & EVE 231.07 0.00 231.07
2,831 409-34-07700 WILSON TERRY A 231.07 0.00 231.07*
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2,832 409-35-01205 LEDESMA JR SANTANA & BETTY 128.14 0.00 128.14
2,833 409-35-06006 BAROCIO MAYRA ALEJANDRA 168.95 0.00 168.95
2,834 409-35-07103 SEINO DENNIS J 231.07 0.00 231.07*
2,835 409-35-09802 PAYNE LESTER D TR 184.63 0.00 184.63
2,836 409-35-11709 PILNEY GEORGE & MILDRED M CO-TRS 168.95 0.00 168.95
2,837 409-36-00502 RUIZ VILLAOBOS JUAN DE DIOS 39.77 0.00 39.77
2,838 409-36-00601 RUIZ JESUS MOISES 231.07 0.00 231.07
2,839 409-36-05709 BAROCIO ROSA M 231.07 0.00 231.07
2,840 409-36-10907 RUIZ CARLOS 246.53 0.00 246.53
2,841 409-40-011A4 ARIZONA CITY 320 LLC 78.44 1,046.88 1,125.32
2,842 409-40-01304 ARIZONA CITY 320 LLC 105.40 0.00 105.40*
2,843 409-40-01601 SPALLA LOWELL S 100.91 0.00 100.91
2,844 409-40-02104 XU FENG & WANG YUN 88.26 6,934.13 7,022.39
2,845 409-40-03102 LIU CHEN & XIAO YAN 35.12 0.00 35.12
2,846 409-40-04407 FLECHA DAVID C 90.18 7,040.27 7,130.45
2,847 409-40-04506 LIU CHEN & XIAO YAN 35.11 0.00 35.11
2,848 409-40-04803 WILES FRANKLIN RYAN 100.18 0.00 100.18
2,849 409-40-06709 ARIZONA CITY 320 LLC 118.91 0.00 118.91*
2,850 409-40-11402 ARIZONA CITY 320 LLC 101.27 1,528.06 1,629.33
2,851 410-01-001D0 PICACHO 187 LLC 5,266.06 0.00 5,266.06
2,852 410-05-012E5 BROW CLEOTA E REV LIVING TRUST 1,891.86 0.00 1,891.86
2,853 410-05-012F3 BROW CLEOTA E REV LIVING TRUST 2,188.54 0.00 2,188.54
2,854 410-06-00107 PICACHO 187 LLC 1,349.10 0.00 1,349.10
2,855 410-11-004A2 RED ROCK VILLAGE ASSOCIATION 444.15 0.00 444.15
2,856 410-16-009C2 CHAMBERS JOSEPH NEIL 573.50 0.00 573.50
2,857 410-16-010K9 GARCIA SHAUNAY ALYSSA 397.30 0.00 397.30
2,858 410-16-02409 ANDERSON D ROGER 1,873.81 0.00 1,873.81
2,859 410-16-043L2 MANVILLE ESTHER E 659.02 0.00 659.02*
2,860 410-16-062A0 MAZUR RICHARD & CAROL 100.11 0.00 100.11
2,861 410-16-062B8 MAZUR RICHARD & CAROL 289.94 0.00 289.94
2,862 410-16-088J4 MENDELSON ELLEN J & SANDRA TRS 301.62 0.00 301.62
2,863 410-16-11103 ST CLAIR DOUGLAS 948.01 0.00 948.01*
2,864 410-16-131D1 HANCOCK JOHN C TRUST 689.01 0.00 689.01*
2,865 410-16-137B9 BROWN MITCHELL H 204.54 0.00 204.54
2,866 410-19-007E3 BURK ANTOINETTE K REV LIV TRUST 319.22 0.00 319.22
2,867 410-22-005B6 ANIKA INC 438.57 0.00 438.57
2,868 410-22-005C4 ANIKA INC 438.57 0.00 438.57
2,869 410-22-005D2 ANIKA INC 438.57 0.00 438.57
2,870 410-22-007B4 LAUSTEN BRYAN 1,605.63 0.00 1,605.63
2,871 410-22-007D0 LAUSTEN BRYAN 532.49 0.00 532.49
2,872 410-24-013G1 HOLGUIN RUDY C & PATRICIA L 559.19 0.00 559.19
2,873 410-26-01707 MANION BRIAN SEAN 836.15 0.00 836.15*
2,874 410-27-006J0 PHOENIX TITLE AND TRUST CO 38.32 338.38 376.70
2,875 410-27-00905 WHITECASTLE ENTERPRISES INC 2,045.20 0.00 2,045.20
2,876 410-27-013A7 RAMIREZ NANCY V REV TRUST 601.31 0.00 601.31
2,877 410-28-001C5 ROUSSETT JAIME & ROSEMARIE 1,207.65 0.00 1,207.65
2,878 410-31-020U4 WASS RICHARD 38.32 386.12 424.44
2,879 410-34-001D1 TAYLOR RICHARD & SANDRA 946.61 0.00 946.61
2,880 410-34-001H2 MCGUINN KENNETH J 141.19 0.00 141.19
2,881 410-50-29500 INGELBRET MARIA 1,025.13 0.00 1,025.13
2,882 410-50-59101 BUTKINS BRADLEY JAMES 1,598.90 0.00 1,598.90
2,883 410-50-88803 TRAVIS SCOTT & MARBLE BRENDA 2,091.44 0.00 2,091.44
2,884 410-51-22404 RED ROCK VILLAGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 364.90 0.00 364.90*
2,885 410-51-36404 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRS T 93.70 0.00 93.70*
2,886 410-51-36602 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRS T 90.98 0.00 90.98*
2,887 410-51-36701 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRS T 99.19 0.00 99.19*
2,888 410-51-36800 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRS T 90.98 0.00 90.98*
2,889 410-51-36909 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRS T 90.98 0.00 90.98*
2,890 410-51-37006 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRS T 90.98 0.00 90.98*
2,891 410-51-59802 TITLE SECURITY AGENCY LLC TR NO 201937R 331.28 0.00 331.28
2,892 411-01-018G2 CARDI RAYMOND 394.12 20,258.98 20,653.10
2,893 411-01-025M6 SCHMIDT PAMELA 1,515.35 0.00 1,515.35*
2,894 411-03-00904 IBRAHIM SALIH ELHADRI & NADA 59.82 0.00 59.82
2,895 411-05-001C1 EJF X-ROADS LLC 2,926.32 0.00 2,926.32
2,896 411-05-066A7 BRASHIER MICHAEL 998.12 0.00 998.12
2,897 411-05-124B5 RUIZ DREW 524.59 0.00 524.59
2,898 411-05-127B2 RODRIGUEZ PATRICIA 1,163.39 0.00 1,163.39
2,899 411-05-14306 CAMARGO JOSE ANTONIO 169.48 0.00 169.48
2,900 411-05-16202 MONTOYA RAMON MIGUEL 194.00 0.00 194.00
2,901 411-06-00600 WRIGHT NINA R 111.17 0.00 111.17*
2,902 411-06-00709 BACA ALEJANDRO & HERLINDA 153.30 0.00 153.30
2,903 411-06-008A6 BACA ALEJANDRO AND HERLINDA 242.50 0.00 242.50
2,904 411-06-021A9 LOPEZ PEDRO & JUANITA LIRA 137.55 0.00 137.55*
2,905 411-06-03000 SCHMELTER ANA & MICHAEL 106.68 0.00 106.68
2,906 411-06-05401 NUNEZ JOSE 334.83 0.00 334.83
2,907 411-06-05708 VALDEZ CARMEN & DIAZ CHRISTOPHER 116.00 0.00 116.00
2,908 411-06-05807 VALDEZ CARMEN & DIAZ CHRISTOPHER 121.83 0.00 121.83
2,909 411-06-05906 BELLOC SAMANTHA 106.68 0.00 106.68*
2,910 411-06-080A7 LORETO LORENZO & MARIA DE CARMEN 189.45 0.00 189.45
2,911 411-06-09700 ESCALANTE PEDRO SAUL VELASQUEZ 100.79 0.00 100.79
2,912 411-06-126A3 CORONA SILVIA 450.07 0.00 450.07
2,913 411-06-133B2 ZAMORANO JESUS 99.74 0.00 99.74
2,914 411-06-13504 HANCOCK MIKE 113.53 0.00 113.53
2,915 411-08-03006 ADVANCED PROPERTY TAX LIENS 127.89 0.00 127.89*
2,916 411-08-04004 REYES-TIPTON ANITA 282.79 0.00 282.79
2,917 411-08-06504 BROWN LARRY DEAN & DEBORAH K 134.13 0.00 134.13
2,918 411-08-07403 ELOY SUNSHINE LLC 127.89 0.00 127.89
2,919 411-08-084B7 RATLIFF DONNA GAIL 242.66 0.00 242.66
2,920 411-08-09508 WHITE ARTHUR 217.57 0.00 217.57
2,921 411-08-10506 VALDEZ DOMITILA 42.39 0.00 42.39
2,922 411-08-12205 ROBINSON FREDRICK 125.30 0.00 125.30
2,923 411-08-125A0 PARKER I C & HELEN 61.11 2,333.31 2,394.42
2,924 411-08-13104 RICHARDSON MICHAEL C & BOBBIE H & MARY B 125.30 0.00 125.30
2,925 411-09-00406 JABIL PROPERTIES LLC 125.30 0.00 125.30
2,926 411-09-01008 FIMBRES ISABEL 123.84 0.00 123.84
2,927 411-09-01107 FIMBRES FERNANDO 214.21 0.00 214.21
2,928 411-09-05405 ALVARADO JOSE M & ANGELITA S 125.30 0.00 125.30
2,929 411-09-05702 DL INVESTORS 1 LLC 125.30 0.00 125.30
2,930 411-09-06809 CAZARES ELICEO & AMELIA 599.58 0.00 599.58
2,931 411-09-07005 FLORES LUPE 118.02 0.00 118.02
2,932 411-11-01806 MANRO ASHOK & ANITA 741.86 0.00 741.86
2,933 411-18-010F6 GARZA SHAIN P 89.84 0.00 89.84
2,934 411-20-00106 STATE OF ARIZONA 0.00 234.01 234.01*
2,935 411-20-054A0 LEVKOWITZ BERTIE SURVIVOR’S TRUST 593.45 0.00 593.45
2,936 411-22-04906 STATE OF ARIZONA 0.00 181.31 181.31*
2,937 411-23-031A2 CEVEDIA ALICIA OLGA 136.87 0.00 136.87*
2,938 411-23-04508 GONZALEZ FIDENCIO G & LINDA R 49.70 864.93 914.63
2,939 411-25-001A3 SALDANA ARTURO 67.66 0.00 67.66
2,940 411-25-019B1 CERVANTES GILBERT R SR 102.66 0.00 102.66
2,941 411-25-019C9 CERVANTES ANTONIO R 75.40 0.00 75.40
2,942 411-25-019D7 CERVANTES ANTONIO R 75.40 0.00 75.40

2,943 411-25-019E4 CERVANTES ANTONIO R 302.75 0.00 302.75
2,944 411-26-002A0 MARTINEZ ALFREDO L & MARIA G 143.16 0.00 143.16
2,945 411-26-002B8 MARTINEZ ALFREDO L & MARIA G 50.29 0.00 50.29
2,946 411-26-002C6 MARTINEZ ALFREDO L & MARIA G 68.29 0.00 68.29
2,947 411-32-01604 LAND RALPH 35.73 0.00 35.73
2,948 411-32-02404 LAND RALPH & ANN 35.35 0.00 35.35
2,949 411-32-029A7 HARDING ANGELA MARIE & RONALD J JR 412.61 0.00 412.61
2,950 411-32-033L9 LAND RALPH & ANN 36.10 0.00 36.10
2,951 411-32-95804 DEAL JAMES 633.86 0.00 633.86S
2,952 411-37-004H0 RIOS CALLIE LYNN 35.06 0.00 35.06
2,953 411-37-00704 SKIDMORE ROY NEAL 95.62 1,980.74 2,076.36*
2,954 411-42-00209 WHATLEY MAGGIE B 1,557.50 0.00 1,557.50
2,955 500-04-00209 SJ JV LLC 41.77 0.00 41.77
2,956 500-05-01501 ANDERSON ROY E 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,957 500-05-01600 ANDERSON ROY E 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,958 500-06-002D6 STILLMAN RUSSELL A 367.98 0.00 367.98
2,959 500-07-003B7 ROGERS JEREMY K 95.08 0.00 95.08
2,960 500-07-007E6 STILLMAN RUSSELL 95.08 0.00 95.08
2,961 500-07-02901 PAYNE CRAIG 194.42 0.00 194.42
2,962 500-09-004A4 LAND OF PROMISE LLC ETAL 301.16 0.00 301.16
2,963 500-09-026D2 BENITEZ SANTIAGO 106.49 0.00 106.49
2,964 500-11-034E5 CHERNICKY JON P & JOSIE LEE 3,289.54 0.00 3,289.54
2,965 500-11-034G1 CHERNICKY JON P & JOSIE LEE 1,917.43 0.00 1,917.43
2,966 500-11-034H9 CHERNICKY JON P & JOSIE LEE 2,388.24 0.00 2,388.24
2,967 500-11-04503 RICHLAND CAPITAL LLC 1,879.05 0.00 1,879.05
2,968 500-12-004B6 DIAMOND IMANI 398.37 0.00 398.37*
2,969 500-21-006A7 ROWLAND SEEDS USA LLC 834.96 0.00 834.96
2,970 500-21-006F6 ROWLAND SEEDS USA LLC 4,521.59 0.00 4,521.59
2,971 500-21-006G4 ROWLAND SEEDS USA LLC 278.78 0.00 278.78
2,972 500-21-006H2 ROWLAND SEEDS USA LLC 168.01 0.00 168.01
2,973 500-23-004G2 HAMBLIN 20 LLC 43.23 0.00 43.23
2,974 500-23-004J9 HUSTEAD HOLDINGS LLC 563.79 0.00 563.79
2,975 500-23-004K1 HUSTEAD HOLDINGS LLC 563.79 0.00 563.79
2,976 500-23-005A4 STODDARD WILLIAN J & JOAN LYNN 735.99 0.00 735.99
2,977 500-25-00303 BALANCIO BERNARDO G 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,978 500-25-00402 FLANAGAN DONALD E & BETTY J 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,979 500-25-01400 EADS MABEL LOUISE 64.99 0.00 64.99*
2,980 500-25-01608 FLANAGAN DONALD E & BETTY J 40.02 1,375.62 1,415.64
2,981 500-25-03307 GASTELUM CARLOS ANGEL 50.02 0.00 50.02
2,982 500-25-05807 DESERT SITES LLC 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,983 500-25-05906 DESERT SITES LLC 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,984 500-25-06409 LANE HAROLD R 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,985 500-25-06706 HENDERSON JOHN C 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,986 500-25-10609 BARAJAS JESUS & MORENO ARACELI 64.99 0.00 64.99
2,987 500-25-11201 FOSTER LADONNA LOUISE 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,988 500-25-11904 JOHNSON KAREN A 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,989 500-25-12506 KOZIK ANDREW J & STASIA 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,990 500-25-13009 BELL JESSE W JR 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,991 500-25-14007 SESATE PASQUAL A & ALICIA Q 50.02 0.00 50.02
2,992 500-25-14809 JENSEN HARVEY F & NANCY 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,993 500-25-15509 WISE MARY CL 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,994 500-25-16705 JENNER GERALD T & BERNADETTE A 50.02 0.00 50.02
2,995 500-25-18909 HARTIG MARGARET 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,996 500-25-19303 DESERT SITES LLC 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,997 500-25-19402 ROGERS ERMA J 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,998 500-26-00905 SHEN LILING PAN 2,312.25 0.00 2,312.25
2,999 500-28-00109 PINAL 180 LLC 3,540.50 0.00 3,540.50
3,000 500-28-002B4 KASANNENI VEERABHADRARAO 335.12 0.00 335.12
3,001 500-38-002C1 MILLER CHRIS & MA LEONORA 296.31 0.00 296.31S
3,002 500-40-00609 TEFF NANCY J & SHEEHAN DAVID 52.84 0.00 52.84
3,003 500-40-02100 TEFF NANCY J 44.91 0.00 44.91
3,004 500-61-00407 FITZGERALD JOHN ROBERT 1,042.43 0.00 1,042.43
3,005 500-61-006A3 BOBSLED PROPERTIES LLC 937.52 0.00 937.52
3,006 500-62-02203 FITZGERALD JOHN ROBERT 834.96 0.00 834.96
3,007 501-01-008M5 MARICOPA COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LLC 4,557.87 0.00 4,557.87
3,008 501-02-002B7 MUNTON JIM & UNGER GARY 36.43 941.17 977.60
3,009 501-02-002P5 RODRIGUEZ SAUL 190.92 0.00 190.92*
3,010 501-02-019B8 SAKILIBA KAMA 188.81 0.00 188.81
3,011 501-04-002H0 GABALDON JOHNNY P & SOLEDAD 544.69 0.00 544.69*
3,012 501-04-00405 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 1,757.47 0.00 1,757.47
3,013 501-05-001E4 VENZOR FELIX & NORMA 189.54 0.00 189.54
3,014 501-05-002E3 YU-YEN JONATHAN LI-YEN LEE 352.81 0.00 352.81
3,015 501-05-004A0 ZEBALLOS CARMEN 78.19 0.00 78.19
3,016 501-05-007D1 MORENO WILLIAM E 89.72 0.00 89.72
3,017 501-05-007E8 MORENO WILLIAM E 89.72 0.00 89.72
3,018 501-05-01707 MORMINO CARLO TRS 38.96 0.00 38.96
3,019 501-05-033C1 FOOTE AARON 569.19 0.00 569.19
3,020 501-05-034X1 CALLISON MARY ANN TRUSTEE 838.51 0.00 838.51
3,021 501-05-035D7 FULLER NEWELL JUDD & LYNDA R 35.87 219.02 254.89
3,022 501-05-04305 AAVULA MADHAN M 428.24 0.00 428.24*
3,023 501-07-008A2 AMARILLO VALLEY PROPERTIES LLC 507.40 0.00 507.40
3,024 501-07-008B0 AMARILLO VALLEY PROPERTIES LLC 709.17 0.00 709.17
3,025 501-07-012A6 YOUSIF AWAD 302.78 0.00 302.78
3,026 501-08-001P3 ESTRADA CARLOS 214.14 0.00 214.14*
3,027 501-08-011D9 CHI YU AN & MITSUKO 230.06 0.00 230.06*
3,028 501-08-014B0 COLLINS DERRICK W & KIMBERLY S 196.52 0.00 196.52*
3,029 501-08-01701 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 427.68 0.00 427.68
3,030 501-08-04101 PERME REINA ALCERRECA & TORRES-FALCON VI 222.34 0.00 222.34S
3,031 501-08-050E8 COURTER TRINITY & MARANDA 796.77 0.00 796.77
3,032 501-08-050F6 MAGRUDER GAIL SUSAN 540.37 0.00 540.37
3,033 501-08-05207 CARDINAL & DEER LLC 396.78 0.00 396.78
3,034 501-08-061F3 PROCESSING MULTISERVICES LLC 2,796.27 0.00 2,796.27
3,035 501-08-073E1 PEREZ ARMIDA 283.55 0.00 283.55
3,036 501-08-073F9 PEREZ ARMIDA 182.38 0.00 182.38
3,037 501-08-093A6 SELPH ZALAYAH 296.88 0.00 296.88
3,038 501-10-008E7 PACHECO JUVENCIO SEGURA 197.13 0.00 197.13
3,039 501-10-019B1 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 153.58 0.00 153.58
3,040 501-10-019C9 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 153.58 0.00 153.58
3,041 501-10-019D7 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 153.58 0.00 153.58
3,042 501-10-019E4 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 153.58 0.00 153.58
3,043 501-10-02002 TODAY AND TOMORROW HOMES LLC 473.87 0.00 473.87S
3,044 501-10-029C7 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 518.60 0.00 518.60
3,045 501-10-031B5 VERDUZCO JOAQUIN URIBE 346.55 0.00 346.55
3,046 501-10-057E7 O’CONNOR ANGELA 137.50 0.00 137.50
3,047 501-10-065E7 TISCARENO ALMA M & RAFAEL JR 182.38 0.00 182.38
3,048 501-12-02701 VILLAZANA LAZARO 3,637.85 0.00 3,637.85
3,049 501-12-04707 DOMINGUEZ C J CARLOS 282.44 0.00 282.44
3,050 501-12-061A6 TACY MASON MICHAEL 706.17 0.00 706.17
3,051 501-13-011H0 LOUIS DEAN JEFFREY & CAROL ANN 104.11 0.00 104.11
3,052 501-13-01404 MMK CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC 682.26 0.00 682.26S
3,053 501-13-015A1 GUZMAN JAIME J 191.82 0.00 191.82*
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2,943 411-25-019E4 CERVANTES ANTONIO R 302.75 0.00 302.75
2,944 411-26-002A0 MARTINEZ ALFREDO L & MARIA G 143.16 0.00 143.16
2,945 411-26-002B8 MARTINEZ ALFREDO L & MARIA G 50.29 0.00 50.29
2,946 411-26-002C6 MARTINEZ ALFREDO L & MARIA G 68.29 0.00 68.29
2,947 411-32-01604 LAND RALPH 35.73 0.00 35.73
2,948 411-32-02404 LAND RALPH & ANN 35.35 0.00 35.35
2,949 411-32-029A7 HARDING ANGELA MARIE & RONALD J JR 412.61 0.00 412.61
2,950 411-32-033L9 LAND RALPH & ANN 36.10 0.00 36.10
2,951 411-32-95804 DEAL JAMES 633.86 0.00 633.86S
2,952 411-37-004H0 RIOS CALLIE LYNN 35.06 0.00 35.06
2,953 411-37-00704 SKIDMORE ROY NEAL 95.62 1,980.74 2,076.36*
2,954 411-42-00209 WHATLEY MAGGIE B 1,557.50 0.00 1,557.50
2,955 500-04-00209 SJ JV LLC 41.77 0.00 41.77
2,956 500-05-01501 ANDERSON ROY E 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,957 500-05-01600 ANDERSON ROY E 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,958 500-06-002D6 STILLMAN RUSSELL A 367.98 0.00 367.98
2,959 500-07-003B7 ROGERS JEREMY K 95.08 0.00 95.08
2,960 500-07-007E6 STILLMAN RUSSELL 95.08 0.00 95.08
2,961 500-07-02901 PAYNE CRAIG 194.42 0.00 194.42
2,962 500-09-004A4 LAND OF PROMISE LLC ETAL 301.16 0.00 301.16
2,963 500-09-026D2 BENITEZ SANTIAGO 106.49 0.00 106.49
2,964 500-11-034E5 CHERNICKY JON P & JOSIE LEE 3,289.54 0.00 3,289.54
2,965 500-11-034G1 CHERNICKY JON P & JOSIE LEE 1,917.43 0.00 1,917.43
2,966 500-11-034H9 CHERNICKY JON P & JOSIE LEE 2,388.24 0.00 2,388.24
2,967 500-11-04503 RICHLAND CAPITAL LLC 1,879.05 0.00 1,879.05
2,968 500-12-004B6 DIAMOND IMANI 398.37 0.00 398.37*
2,969 500-21-006A7 ROWLAND SEEDS USA LLC 834.96 0.00 834.96
2,970 500-21-006F6 ROWLAND SEEDS USA LLC 4,521.59 0.00 4,521.59
2,971 500-21-006G4 ROWLAND SEEDS USA LLC 278.78 0.00 278.78
2,972 500-21-006H2 ROWLAND SEEDS USA LLC 168.01 0.00 168.01
2,973 500-23-004G2 HAMBLIN 20 LLC 43.23 0.00 43.23
2,974 500-23-004J9 HUSTEAD HOLDINGS LLC 563.79 0.00 563.79
2,975 500-23-004K1 HUSTEAD HOLDINGS LLC 563.79 0.00 563.79
2,976 500-23-005A4 STODDARD WILLIAN J & JOAN LYNN 735.99 0.00 735.99
2,977 500-25-00303 BALANCIO BERNARDO G 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,978 500-25-00402 FLANAGAN DONALD E & BETTY J 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,979 500-25-01400 EADS MABEL LOUISE 64.99 0.00 64.99*
2,980 500-25-01608 FLANAGAN DONALD E & BETTY J 40.02 1,375.62 1,415.64
2,981 500-25-03307 GASTELUM CARLOS ANGEL 50.02 0.00 50.02
2,982 500-25-05807 DESERT SITES LLC 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,983 500-25-05906 DESERT SITES LLC 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,984 500-25-06409 LANE HAROLD R 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,985 500-25-06706 HENDERSON JOHN C 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,986 500-25-10609 BARAJAS JESUS & MORENO ARACELI 64.99 0.00 64.99
2,987 500-25-11201 FOSTER LADONNA LOUISE 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,988 500-25-11904 JOHNSON KAREN A 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,989 500-25-12506 KOZIK ANDREW J & STASIA 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,990 500-25-13009 BELL JESSE W JR 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,991 500-25-14007 SESATE PASQUAL A & ALICIA Q 50.02 0.00 50.02
2,992 500-25-14809 JENSEN HARVEY F & NANCY 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,993 500-25-15509 WISE MARY CL 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,994 500-25-16705 JENNER GERALD T & BERNADETTE A 50.02 0.00 50.02
2,995 500-25-18909 HARTIG MARGARET 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,996 500-25-19303 DESERT SITES LLC 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,997 500-25-19402 ROGERS ERMA J 50.02 0.00 50.02*
2,998 500-26-00905 SHEN LILING PAN 2,312.25 0.00 2,312.25
2,999 500-28-00109 PINAL 180 LLC 3,540.50 0.00 3,540.50
3,000 500-28-002B4 KASANNENI VEERABHADRARAO 335.12 0.00 335.12
3,001 500-38-002C1 MILLER CHRIS & MA LEONORA 296.31 0.00 296.31S
3,002 500-40-00609 TEFF NANCY J & SHEEHAN DAVID 52.84 0.00 52.84
3,003 500-40-02100 TEFF NANCY J 44.91 0.00 44.91
3,004 500-61-00407 FITZGERALD JOHN ROBERT 1,042.43 0.00 1,042.43
3,005 500-61-006A3 BOBSLED PROPERTIES LLC 937.52 0.00 937.52
3,006 500-62-02203 FITZGERALD JOHN ROBERT 834.96 0.00 834.96
3,007 501-01-008M5 MARICOPA COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES LLC 4,557.87 0.00 4,557.87
3,008 501-02-002B7 MUNTON JIM & UNGER GARY 36.43 941.17 977.60
3,009 501-02-002P5 RODRIGUEZ SAUL 190.92 0.00 190.92*
3,010 501-02-019B8 SAKILIBA KAMA 188.81 0.00 188.81
3,011 501-04-002H0 GABALDON JOHNNY P & SOLEDAD 544.69 0.00 544.69*
3,012 501-04-00405 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 1,757.47 0.00 1,757.47
3,013 501-05-001E4 VENZOR FELIX & NORMA 189.54 0.00 189.54
3,014 501-05-002E3 YU-YEN JONATHAN LI-YEN LEE 352.81 0.00 352.81
3,015 501-05-004A0 ZEBALLOS CARMEN 78.19 0.00 78.19
3,016 501-05-007D1 MORENO WILLIAM E 89.72 0.00 89.72
3,017 501-05-007E8 MORENO WILLIAM E 89.72 0.00 89.72
3,018 501-05-01707 MORMINO CARLO TRS 38.96 0.00 38.96
3,019 501-05-033C1 FOOTE AARON 569.19 0.00 569.19
3,020 501-05-034X1 CALLISON MARY ANN TRUSTEE 838.51 0.00 838.51
3,021 501-05-035D7 FULLER NEWELL JUDD & LYNDA R 35.87 219.02 254.89
3,022 501-05-04305 AAVULA MADHAN M 428.24 0.00 428.24*
3,023 501-07-008A2 AMARILLO VALLEY PROPERTIES LLC 507.40 0.00 507.40
3,024 501-07-008B0 AMARILLO VALLEY PROPERTIES LLC 709.17 0.00 709.17
3,025 501-07-012A6 YOUSIF AWAD 302.78 0.00 302.78
3,026 501-08-001P3 ESTRADA CARLOS 214.14 0.00 214.14*
3,027 501-08-011D9 CHI YU AN & MITSUKO 230.06 0.00 230.06*
3,028 501-08-014B0 COLLINS DERRICK W & KIMBERLY S 196.52 0.00 196.52*
3,029 501-08-01701 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 427.68 0.00 427.68
3,030 501-08-04101 PERME REINA ALCERRECA & TORRES-FALCON VI 222.34 0.00 222.34S
3,031 501-08-050E8 COURTER TRINITY & MARANDA 796.77 0.00 796.77
3,032 501-08-050F6 MAGRUDER GAIL SUSAN 540.37 0.00 540.37
3,033 501-08-05207 CARDINAL & DEER LLC 396.78 0.00 396.78
3,034 501-08-061F3 PROCESSING MULTISERVICES LLC 2,796.27 0.00 2,796.27
3,035 501-08-073E1 PEREZ ARMIDA 283.55 0.00 283.55
3,036 501-08-073F9 PEREZ ARMIDA 182.38 0.00 182.38
3,037 501-08-093A6 SELPH ZALAYAH 296.88 0.00 296.88
3,038 501-10-008E7 PACHECO JUVENCIO SEGURA 197.13 0.00 197.13
3,039 501-10-019B1 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 153.58 0.00 153.58
3,040 501-10-019C9 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 153.58 0.00 153.58
3,041 501-10-019D7 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 153.58 0.00 153.58
3,042 501-10-019E4 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 153.58 0.00 153.58
3,043 501-10-02002 TODAY AND TOMORROW HOMES LLC 473.87 0.00 473.87S
3,044 501-10-029C7 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 518.60 0.00 518.60
3,045 501-10-031B5 VERDUZCO JOAQUIN URIBE 346.55 0.00 346.55
3,046 501-10-057E7 O’CONNOR ANGELA 137.50 0.00 137.50
3,047 501-10-065E7 TISCARENO ALMA M & RAFAEL JR 182.38 0.00 182.38
3,048 501-12-02701 VILLAZANA LAZARO 3,637.85 0.00 3,637.85
3,049 501-12-04707 DOMINGUEZ C J CARLOS 282.44 0.00 282.44
3,050 501-12-061A6 TACY MASON MICHAEL 706.17 0.00 706.17
3,051 501-13-011H0 LOUIS DEAN JEFFREY & CAROL ANN 104.11 0.00 104.11
3,052 501-13-01404 MMK CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC 682.26 0.00 682.26S
3,053 501-13-015A1 GUZMAN JAIME J 191.82 0.00 191.82*

3,054 501-13-015E2 CARRASCO JESUS 191.82 0.00 191.82
3,055 501-13-02600 VALENZUELA JANETH CARMEN CASTANEDA 38.23 0.00 38.23
3,056 501-13-028G3 NN HOUSING DEVELOPMENT LLC 153.40 0.00 153.40
3,057 501-13-040F9 CRUZ LUIS RUBEN 697.72 0.00 697.72
3,058 501-13-04705 FLIP ORLEY PROPERTIES LLC 345.47 0.00 345.47
3,059 501-13-05207 VANDEVER RONNA KAY 868.56 0.00 868.56
3,060 501-14-02004 BRECHBIEL KEITH E & JUDY L 295.51 0.00 295.51
3,061 501-14-02103 BOWLES JOANNE FAMILY TRUST 295.51 0.00 295.51
3,062 501-14-02509 RESENDES MARITA B ETAL 158.42 0.00 158.42
3,063 501-14-03606 MILLER H J & ARDYTH R TRS 697.60 0.00 697.60*
3,064 501-18-001D0 MIDWAY MAHI MAHI LLC 50.53 0.00 50.53*
3,065 501-18-001E7 MIDWAY MAHI MAHI LLC 59.65 0.00 59.65*
3,066 501-21-00201 STANFIELD POTTERS FIELD CEMETARY 2,394.41 0.00 2,394.41
3,067 501-25-009A3 HUGHES JAMES A 199.80 0.00 199.80
3,068 501-25-01101 STILLMAN RUSSELL A 634.82 0.00 634.82
3,069 501-26-06009 MOYA MANUEL 179.34 0.00 179.34*
3,070 501-26-07502 STILLMAN RUSSELL A 179.34 0.00 179.34
3,071 501-26-08609 STILLMAN RUSSELL A 227.47 0.00 227.47
3,072 501-29-03505 SOBERANO JULIAN 234.63 0.00 234.63*
3,073 501-29-12506 CHAVEZ JOSE 244.53 0.00 244.53
3,074 501-34-03307 CARRILLO LUIS 400.69 0.00 400.69
3,075 501-34-063D2 FLIP ORLEY PROPERTIES LLC 373.06 0.00 373.06
3,076 501-34-067B2 GEM ENTERPRISES INC 45.60 0.00 45.60
3,077 501-36-002E8 STILLMAN RUSSELL A 664.44 0.00 664.44
3,078 501-36-002K3 STERLING TRUST COMPANY 1,180.74 0.00 1,180.74
3,079 501-36-002V8 ALVAREZ FELICIANO ARAUJO 322.69 0.00 322.69
3,080 501-37-015B8 MILOSERNY GINGER TRUST 154.68 0.00 154.68
3,081 501-37-021G9 IN YUTHEANA 354.38 0.00 354.38*
3,082 501-37-03003 NEELY RICHARD A JR 850.71 0.00 850.71
3,083 501-38-07606 NOCKIN MARIA GLADYS 170.04 0.00 170.04
3,084 501-38-08307 WILCOX NORMAN F & DONALD G 179.34 0.00 179.34
3,085 501-38-08703 ZAMBRANO RUFINO 133.09 0.00 133.09
3,086 501-38-09008 WATKINS MICHELLE JUAREZ 149.88 0.00 149.88
3,087 501-38-09800 PANDURO ANTONIA 149.88 0.00 149.88
3,088 501-38-11707 JOHNSON JEANNIE 471.90 0.00 471.90
3,089 501-39-032C1 SALINAS YURI 98.92 0.00 98.92
3,090 501-39-032D9 SALINAS YURI 98.92 0.00 98.92
3,091 501-39-04007 DIRT BROTHERS LAND MANAGEMENT LLC 485.75 0.00 485.75
3,092 501-39-04106 DIRT BROTHERS LAND MANAGEMENT LLC 85.60 0.00 85.60
3,093 501-40-018C7 HATTAL WILLIAM A & ELINOR V 308.01 0.00 308.01
3,094 501-42-001M6 MCCAIN PHILIP & CHRISTINA 1,285.86 0.00 1,285.86
3,095 501-42-00702 KEITH JASON T 663.34 0.00 663.34
3,096 501-42-00801 KEITH JASON T 654.68 0.00 654.68*
3,097 501-42-00900 KEITH JASON T 668.11 0.00 668.11
3,098 501-43-002M3 SPARKMAN HEIDI PR 173.45 0.00 173.45*
3,099 501-43-02409 AGEE FAMILY TRUST 1,490.73 0.00 1,490.73
3,100 501-43-028B1 DISNARD RACHEL 153.64 0.00 153.64
3,101 501-43-028D7 WAGNER ASHLEY 212.45 0.00 212.45*
3,102 501-44-00203 BARRAZA JESUS MANUEL & MARIA CHRISTINE 256.29 0.00 256.29
3,103 501-44-02902 VILLA RICARDO & ANGELA 316.50 0.00 316.50*
3,104 501-44-03108 VILLA RICARDO & ANGELA 316.50 0.00 316.50*
3,105 501-45-06702 RUIZ ALBERTO Z 298.25 0.00 298.25
3,106 501-46-00604 ENRIQUEZ JORGE R 227.67 0.00 227.67
3,107 501-46-02105 MARTINEZ MANUEL RICARDO ACUNA 302.61 0.00 302.61
3,108 501-47-01402 DENOUDEN JOHANNA H 119.66 0.00 119.66
3,109 501-49-01309 NAVALUA JHIDDA 347.65 0.00 347.65*
3,110 501-49-03305 TAPIA GUSTAVO 3,065.15 0.00 3,065.15
3,111 501-49-06506 JONES DOUGLAS EDWARD 347.65 0.00 347.65*
3,112 501-49-07801 DIETMEYER STEVEN GREGORY 347.65 0.00 347.65
3,113 501-49-09302 BARTOLINI JOSHUA 183.63 0.00 183.63
3,114 501-49-13205 BARRAZA JESUS M & MARIA CHRISTINA 580.11 0.00 580.11
3,115 501-49-14302 ORTIZ VICTOR FONSECA 347.65 0.00 347.65
3,116 501-49-14609 BAROCIO ROSA MAYRA 347.65 0.00 347.65
3,117 501-49-16109 DOMINGUEZ DAVID HERNANDEZ & GARCIA SARAI 347.65 0.00 347.65
3,118 501-49-16505 HEREDIA GREGORIO HERNANDEZ 347.65 0.00 347.65*
3,119 501-50-03709 GIRARD FRANK L & DIANE M TRS 298.77 0.00 298.77
3,120 501-51-00604 ORTIZ TELESFORO 168.55 0.00 168.55
3,121 501-51-06205 PEREZ CECILIA 316.48 0.00 316.48
3,122 501-51-08201 PENSCO TRUST CO CUSTODIAN 316.48 0.00 316.48
3,123 501-51-08706 WALKERS DESIGNS LLC 1,348.93 0.00 1,348.93*
3,124 501-51-12906 SCHLAFMANN BRENT 1,457.78 0.00 1,457.78
3,125 501-53-02705 ESCOBAR RIGOBERTO 219.06 0.00 219.06
3,126 501-55-02403 ORTIZ EDGAR ALBERTO 316.48 0.00 316.48
3,127 501-56-03102 RUELAS JOSE 734.98 0.00 734.98
3,128 501-56-03904 HERNDNANDEZ TELESFORO ORTIZ 161.85 0.00 161.85
3,129 501-57-02201 VAZQUEZ GUSTAVO LEAL 508.91 0.00 508.91
3,130 501-58-00609 PENALOZA SANDRA 302.61 0.00 302.61
3,131 501-60-004H0 EKELUND THOMAS LEE 273.38 0.00 273.38
3,132 501-60-017W9 CARDINAL & DEER LLC 401.94 0.00 401.94
3,133 501-61-003B2 YETTER DONALD S & DANIELS DOMINQUE K 279.22 0.00 279.22
3,134 501-61-014J5 ANTELOPE PEAKS II WATER USER ASSOCIATION 45.60 0.00 45.60
3,135 501-61-017F7 CABLE MICHAEL W 401.21 0.00 401.21
3,136 501-65-004R4 REYES MARISOL LUNA 211.53 0.00 211.53
3,137 501-65-008D4 AZ-MARICOPA LAND HOLDINGS LLC 689.26 0.00 689.26
3,138 501-66-005D5 KELLOGG WILLIAM G 2,771.07 0.00 2,771.07
3,139 501-67-003D5 KLC ENTERPRISE LLC 307.87 0.00 307.87
3,140 501-67-011B9 CABLE JOHN P 571.74 0.00 571.74
3,141 501-67-013H4 MOKHTARIAN MARY 554.30 0.00 554.30
3,142 501-68-007F4 NN HOUSING DEV LLC 210.56 0.00 210.56
3,143 501-68-012C4 MADRID ANDRES 356.07 0.00 356.07S
3,144 501-68-012D2 ALVARADO JUAN A 115.91 0.00 115.91
3,145 501-68-015Q7 ROANHORSE SHAWN CLANCEY & PERALTA CONSUE 185.39 0.00 185.39*
3,146 501-68-02208 ALVAREZ FELICIANO ARAUJO & ARAUJO MARIA 201.26 0.00 201.26
3,147 501-68-02802 JACQUES KIMBERLY M 418.42 0.00 418.42
3,148 501-68-02901 F1 VENTURES LLC 588.84 0.00 588.84
3,149 501-68-03503 FLINT ELIZABETH & PAUL 479.94 0.00 479.94*
3,150 501-68-041B1 JT MARICOPA LLC 182.38 0.00 182.38*
3,151 501-69-008A2 HIDDEN VALLEY TRACT 8 LLC 50.38 0.00 50.38
3,152 502-06-22402 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 137.23 165.14 302.37
3,153 502-06-22501 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 137.23 165.14 302.37
3,154 502-06-22600 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 137.23 165.14 302.37
3,155 502-06-22709 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 137.23 165.14 302.37
3,156 502-06-22808 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 137.23 165.14 302.37
3,157 502-06-22907 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 137.23 165.14 302.37
3,158 502-06-23004 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 137.23 165.14 302.37
3,159 502-06-23103 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 137.23 165.14 302.37
3,160 502-06-23202 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 137.57 165.52 303.09
3,161 502-06-23301 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 144.82 174.29 319.11
3,162 502-06-23400 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 131.77 158.93 290.70
3,163 502-06-23509 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,164 502-06-23608 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41

3,165 502-06-23707 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,166 502-06-23806 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,167 502-06-23905 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,168 502-06-24002 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.75 157.80 288.55
3,169 502-06-24101 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.75 157.80 288.55
3,170 502-06-24200 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,171 502-06-24309 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,172 502-06-24408 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.07 157.01 287.08
3,173 502-06-24507 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.07 157.01 287.08
3,174 502-06-24606 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.42 287.83
3,175 502-06-24705 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.42 287.83
3,176 502-06-24804 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.07 157.01 287.08
3,177 502-06-24903 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.10 157.03 287.13
3,178 502-06-25009 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.08 155.88 284.96
3,179 502-06-25108 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,180 502-06-25207 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,181 502-06-25306 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.07 157.01 287.08
3,182 502-06-25405 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 133.47 160.88 294.35
3,183 502-06-25504 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 134.52 162.03 296.55
3,184 502-06-25603 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.07 157.01 287.08
3,185 502-06-25702 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.10 157.03 287.13
3,186 502-06-25801 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.10 157.03 287.13
3,187 502-06-25900 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.75 157.80 288.55
3,188 502-06-26007 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.75 157.80 288.55
3,189 502-06-26106 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 131.09 158.19 289.28
3,190 502-06-26205 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.07 157.01 287.08
3,191 502-06-26304 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.07 157.01 287.08
3,192 502-06-26403 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.10 157.03 287.13
3,193 502-06-26502 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 131.77 158.93 290.70
3,194 502-06-26601 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 133.81 161.26 295.07
3,195 502-06-26700 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.42 287.83
3,196 502-06-26809 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,197 502-06-26908 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,198 502-06-27005 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,199 502-06-27104 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,200 502-06-27203 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,201 502-06-27302 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,202 502-06-27401 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,203 502-06-27500 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,204 502-06-27609 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,205 502-06-27708 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,206 502-06-27807 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,207 502-06-27906 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 131.43 158.55 289.98
3,208 502-06-28003 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 131.09 158.19 289.28
3,209 502-06-28102 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.42 287.83
3,210 502-06-28201 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.39 287.80
3,211 502-06-28300 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.39 287.80
3,212 502-06-28409 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.39 287.80
3,213 502-06-28508 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.39 287.80
3,214 502-06-28607 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.39 287.80
3,215 502-06-28706 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.42 287.83
3,216 502-06-28805 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.39 287.80
3,217 502-06-28904 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.10 157.03 287.13
3,218 502-06-29001 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.10 157.03 287.13
3,219 502-06-29100 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.42 287.83
3,220 502-06-29209 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.42 287.83
3,221 502-06-29308 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.42 287.83
3,222 502-06-29407 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.42 287.83
3,223 502-06-29506 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.41 157.42 287.83
3,224 502-06-29605 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.75 157.80 288.55
3,225 502-06-29704 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.75 157.80 288.55
3,226 502-06-29803 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 131.09 158.19 289.28
3,227 502-06-29902 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,228 502-06-30009 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,229 502-06-30108 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,230 502-06-30207 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,231 502-06-30306 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,232 502-06-30405 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,233 502-06-30504 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,234 502-06-30603 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,235 502-06-30702 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,236 502-06-30801 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,237 502-06-30900 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 130.10 157.03 287.13
3,238 502-06-31007 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,239 502-06-31106 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,240 502-06-31205 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,241 502-06-31304 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,242 502-06-31403 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 129.76 156.65 286.41
3,243 502-06-31502 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 131.09 158.19 289.28
3,244 502-06-31601 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 131.09 158.19 289.28
3,245 502-06-31700 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 131.09 158.19 289.28
3,246 502-06-31809 MARICOPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO 20 94.67 114.60 209.27
3,247 502-07-009H4 RICE WILLIAM L 1,302.22 0.00 1,302.22*
3,248 502-07-020D8 LAY JOY 1,343.60 0.00 1,343.60
3,249 502-07-021C9 OZORIO ROSA E GARCIA 916.61 0.00 916.61
3,250 502-07-032B8 HERNANDEZ LUZ ADRIANA MACIAS 494.01 0.00 494.01
3,251 502-10-001A1 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 6,428.01 0.00 6,428.01*
3,252 502-10-001B9 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 43.61 57.52 101.13*
3,253 502-10-001C7 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 108.33 131.63 239.96*
3,254 502-11-00101 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 37.50 50.33 87.83*
3,255 502-28-008A6 ELLIS THOMAS H 199.29 0.00 199.29
3,256 502-28-01202 LAREDO MANAGEMENT LLC 187.05 0.00 187.05
3,257 502-28-02101 ROWLAND JACK (EST OF) 173.50 0.00 173.50
3,258 502-30-017B9 KASH PRICE RESIDENCES LLC 227.82 0.00 227.82*
3,259 502-30-05407 LEE TRENTON 297.89 0.00 297.89
3,260 502-30-05902 ERNESTO & JILL CRUZ LIVING TRUST 653.43 0.00 653.43
3,261 502-30-060G4 LIESKE JOHN M 295.41 0.00 295.41
3,262 502-45-01800 HOPKINS SANDRA 500.05 0.00 500.05
3,263 502-45-02907 TAVARES MIGUEL 46.54 0.00 46.54
3,264 502-45-04101 HOPKINS GARY 386.12 0.00 386.12
3,265 502-45-05306 SOTO FRANCISCO 247.24 0.00 247.24
3,266 502-45-08805 VILLESCAZ JOHNNY 1,386.26 0.00 1,386.26
3,267 502-47-00105 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 1,733.88 0.00 1,733.88*
3,268 502-47-00303 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 882.00 0.00 882.00*
3,269 502-47-00402 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 3,965.66 0.00 3,965.66*
3,270 502-47-005E0 SJ JV LLC 1,023.57 0.00 1,023.57
3,271 502-47-006E9 BRUNS DAMON 1,506.61 0.00 1,506.61
3,272 502-47-006F7 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 607.22 0.00 607.22*
3,273 502-47-007D1 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 1,184.17 0.00 1,184.17*
3,274 502-47-00808 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 2,370.01 0.00 2,370.01*
3,275 502-47-00907 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 1,713.21 0.00 1,713.21*
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3,276 502-47-016E7 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 4,855.49 0.00 4,855.49*
3,277 502-47-016F5 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 3,203.48 0.00 3,203.48*
3,278 502-47-016H1 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 2,105.73 0.00 2,105.73*
3,279 502-47-016J0 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 14,959.86 0.00 14,959.86*
3,280 502-47-016K2 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 36.24 48.90 85.14*
3,281 502-47-016M6 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 11,247.60 0.00 11,247.60*
3,282 502-47-016P2 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 1,587.28 0.00 1,587.28*
3,283 502-47-019B1 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 615.17 0.00 615.17*
3,284 502-47-02002 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 4,055.99 0.00 4,055.99*
3,285 502-47-02101 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 4,665.41 0.00 4,665.41*
3,286 502-47-023B5 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 882.00 0.00 882.00*
3,287 502-47-023C3 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 1,733.88 0.00 1,733.88*
3,288 502-47-023E8 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 456.14 0.00 456.14*
3,289 502-47-023F6 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 456.14 0.00 456.14*
3,290 502-47-032A6 USA IN TRUST FOR AK-CHIN INDIAN COMM 2,019.07 0.00 2,019.07*
3,291 502-52-27207 HALL DEON & JAMES 1,938.62 0.00 1,938.62
3,292 502-52-28502 SCHINDLER STEVE C 1,613.14 0.00 1,613.14
3,293 502-52-75701 HATCHER TANYA 271.48 0.00 271.48
3,294 502-53-01101 AGGIES LLC 527.59 0.00 527.59*
3,295 502-53-23402 DED HOMES LLC 1,565.67 0.00 1,565.67
3,296 502-53-70908 THANGARATHINAM THRUNAVKKARASU & THANGAVE 208.14 0.00 208.14
3,297 502-53-79701 THROCKMORTON GOLD STAR FAM RESIDENCE TRU 171.84 0.00 171.84
3,298 502-54-07205 RODRIGUEZ MARIA T 2,306.72 0.00 2,306.72
3,299 502-54-27807 TILLMAN CARLOS 3,405.92 0.00 3,405.92
3,300 502-54-34605 BOWDEN JULIE 965.99 0.00 965.99
3,301 502-54-67001 SOTO ALEJANDRA & SOTO JOSE 2,347.22 0.00 2,347.22
3,302 502-55-36805 FIGUEROA DANIEL JEREMIAH 326.67 0.00 326.67
3,303 503-01-020A5 ACQUIRED TAX PROPERTIES 91.08 0.00 91.08*
3,304 503-01-044B5 CARRANZA CARLOS SR TR 122.16 926.92 1,049.08*
3,305 503-01-046B3 CARRANZA CARLOS SR TR 153.05 1,155.45 1,308.50*
3,306 503-01-065B9 CASA IN CASA PROPERTIES LLC 309.56 0.00 309.56*
3,307 503-01-065C7 CASA IN CASA PROPERTIES LLC 309.56 0.00 309.56*
3,308 503-12-00107 GARDNER TURFGRASS INC 1,407.45 0.00 1,407.45*
3,309 503-12-004A2 RUIZ LORENA M AGUAYO 457.17 0.00 457.17
3,310 503-15-02908 MADRID JESUS F JR 279.73 0.00 279.73
3,311 503-16-04605 ORTIZ AUDENCIO RIOS & GONZALEZ OBDVLIA V 300.70 0.00 300.70
3,312 503-16-06303 HERNANDEZ CARLOS MANUEL MACIAS 465.00 0.00 465.00
3,313 503-16-12202 DELGADILLO RAUL 4,782.48 0.00 4,782.48
3,314 503-17-00403 BARAJAS JESUS 143.01 0.00 143.01
3,315 503-17-021A0 LOPEZ JOSE LUIS TOLEDO 655.32 0.00 655.32
3,316 503-26-037B1 BADRY DON 2,003.68 0.00 2,003.68
3,317 503-30-04705 CRAWFORD ROBERT E & DORIS A 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,318 503-30-06106 SANTANA SHAWN P 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,319 503-30-17004 MURPHY JOANN 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,320 503-30-21709 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 45.94 0.00 45.94*
3,321 503-30-22301 SANTANA SHAWN P & NICOLE M N 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,322 503-30-22509 SANTANA SHAWN P & NICOLE M N 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,323 503-30-22608 SANTANA SHAWN P & NICOLE M N 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,324 503-30-27102 SANTANA SHAWN  P 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,325 503-30-28001 GEWAID ADEL & GEHAN F 45.94 0.00 45.94*
3,326 503-30-34207 SANTANA SHAWN P & NICOLE M N 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,327 503-30-38505 SANTANA SHAWN  P 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,328 503-30-45104 SANTANA SHAWN  P 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,329 503-30-45203 SANTANA SHAWN  P 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,330 503-30-45708 SANTANA SHAWN P & NICOLE M N 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,331 503-30-55806 SANTANA SHAWN P & NICOLE M N 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,332 503-30-56309 SANTANA SHAWN P & NICOLE M N 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,333 503-30-59105 SANTANA SHAWN P & NICOLE M N 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,334 503-30-63800 TSARRAST LLC 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,335 503-42-07109 STA MARIA LLC 1,016.10 0.00 1,016.10
3,336 503-42-08800 ANDERSON RICHARD A 46.75 0.00 46.75*
3,337 503-42-13701 DEL CASAL EDUARDO PEREIRA 46.75 0.00 46.75*
3,338 503-42-31802 BORTLES IRA TR 46.75 0.00 46.75
3,339 503-46-01905 THE ELEMENT AT CASA GRANDE LLC 2,870.73 0.00 2,870.73
3,340 503-47-00707 BAILEY JOHN H III 566.73 0.00 566.73
3,341 503-47-01309 GUTIERREZ TONY G 304.56 0.00 304.56
3,342 503-47-03305 LANTERRA LLC 638.71 0.00 638.71
3,343 503-49-003A5 VEGASAR INVESTMENT PROPERTIES 111.27 0.00 111.27
3,344 503-49-003D9 VEGASAR INVESTMENT PROPERTIES 104.67 0.00 104.67
3,345 503-49-003E6 VEGASAR INVESTMENT PROPERTIES 310.90 0.00 310.90
3,346 503-49-015B9 JESUS NORZAGARAY & MELVA NORZAGAR 202.49 0.00 202.49
3,347 503-49-01701 SOUTH ETHINGTON ROAD LLC 867.13 0.00 867.13
3,348 503-49-021B1 MANDOU TOMA & MARIM 481.15 0.00 481.15
3,349 503-51-002A2 4K PROPERTY CARE SERVICES LLC 643.09 0.00 643.09
3,350 503-51-003B9 BLD SERVICES LLC 778.10 0.00 778.10
3,351 503-52-01804 HAMILTON STACIA 65.04 0.00 65.04
3,352 503-52-04006 JARA JOSE C 134.78 0.00 134.78
3,353 503-52-05508 TRIPLETT ROBIN L 340.33 0.00 340.33
3,354 503-52-07405 GAZO ACACIO J & MARGUERITE A 55.12 0.00 55.12*
3,355 503-52-08502 RAMEY KIMBERLY M 186.28 0.00 186.28
3,356 503-52-10805 LOPEZ FRANCISCO JAVIER ROHAS LOPEZ 80.72 0.00 80.72
3,357 503-52-11902 SANCHEZ DENISE 55.14 0.00 55.14*
3,358 503-52-14203 CORRAL JOSE R 159.38 0.00 159.38*
3,359 503-52-17909 PETULLO FRANK P 55.09 0.00 55.09*
3,360 503-52-19103 ALVAREZ JOSE EDUARDO MORENO & ROBLES MAR 231.70 0.00 231.70
3,361 503-52-21604 RIOS CARLOS MARIO 55.09 0.00 55.09
3,362 503-52-217B9 DENNIS SHIRLEY M 150.63 0.00 150.63*
3,363 503-52-25100 VALENZUELA AVIMAEL 55.12 0.00 55.12*
3,364 503-52-28104 BRISENO JOSE & YESENIA 88.97 0.00 88.97
3,365 503-52-39606 GOVEA ROBERT C & VERNICE P 580.82 0.00 580.82*
3,366 503-52-43905 BRISENO JOSE R 73.34 0.00 73.34
3,367 503-52-46403 SALDANA MARIA GUADALUPE 69.31 0.00 69.31*
3,368 503-52-46700 SALDANA MARIA GUADALUPE 68.63 0.00 68.63*
3,369 503-52-49001 FONSECA ALEJANDRO & CLAUDIA E 71.84 0.00 71.84*
3,370 503-52-50009 REYNA OSCAR HUMBERTO TORRES 227.18 0.00 227.18
3,371 503-52-53300 SUN VALLEY LAND CO INC 55.14 0.00 55.14
3,372 503-52-53409 SUN VALLEY LAND CO INC 55.14 0.00 55.14
3,373 503-52-54100 THOMAS TIFFANY C 55.14 0.00 55.14*
3,374 503-52-54209 THOMAS TIFFANY C 55.14 0.00 55.14*
3,375 503-54-005A3 CHASTON LLC 644.09 0.00 644.09
3,376 503-54-006A2 HAMID MAZEN H 261.04 0.00 261.04
3,377 503-54-006C8 HAMID MAZEN H 263.90 0.00 263.90
3,378 503-55-005C6 MARKEVICIUS NATALIE 699.97 0.00 699.97
3,379 503-56-00609 CUEVAS JESS A & JENNIE E TRS 361.90 0.00 361.90
3,380 503-58-11008 BARNES MATTHEW J 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,381 503-61-18304 MARTIN NATHAN D & CAROL A 58.61 0.00 58.61
3,382 503-62-25000 WHITWORTH GEORGE S & BETTY J 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,383 503-62-33202 NEWTON WILLIAM L 45.94 0.00 45.94
3,384 503-64-150A5 URSETH MARK C 1,060.10 0.00 1,060.10
3,385 503-65-01202 NOWICKI N M & L H 50.02 0.00 50.02
3,386 503-65-07209 MCFARLAND LORNA D 49.92 0.00 49.92

3,387 503-65-07308 MCFARLAND LORNA D 49.92 0.00 49.92
3,388 503-65-08306 GRIFFITH DALLEN L & SHEILA 49.88 0.00 49.88
3,389 503-65-10005 SCHOONER DONALD 50.09 0.00 50.09
3,390 503-65-10401 GIFTED PLANET 50.09 0.00 50.09*
3,391 503-65-10807 FOSSEN JOHN R 49.90 0.00 49.90
3,392 503-65-12506 MERPIN GROUP LLC 50.17 0.00 50.17
3,393 503-66-01002 FERRETTI MARIANNA H 49.90 0.00 49.90*
3,394 503-66-09302 SELBY PATRICIA J 49.90 0.00 49.90
3,395 503-67-001C5 DC LOT OWNERS ASSOC 47.18 0.00 47.18*
3,396 503-68-44800 THE AZ CONF OF FREE METHODIST CHURCH 46.75 0.00 46.75
3,397 503-68-69005 COUCH VERNON & JENNY 82.25 0.00 82.25
3,398 503-70-20509 DC LOT OWNERS ASSOC 46.75 0.00 46.75
3,399 503-74-03408 SHYMKO JOAN 52.35 0.00 52.35*
3,400 503-74-06104 WHITE RANDY 52.35 0.00 52.35*
3,401 503-74-27001 WATT MARY B 52.35 0.00 52.35*
3,402 503-74-27704 ABURMISHAN THAER & ALAA 52.35 0.00 52.35*
3,403 503-74-27803 ABURMISHAN THAER & ALAA 52.35 0.00 52.35*
3,404 503-74-28009 JAMES MARY LEE 52.35 0.00 52.35*
3,405 503-74-37901 HARVEY EDWIN & JEAN 52.35 0.00 52.35
3,406 503-74-39501 GOOD HOMER L & INA E 52.35 0.00 52.35
3,407 503-76-14301 DROBENA ANNA M 46.75 0.00 46.75
3,408 503-76-532A8 DC LOTOWNERS ASSOCIATION 42.81 0.00 42.81*
3,409 503-77-01009 EARLS KATHERINE M 231.63 0.00 231.63
3,410 503-77-04805 WILLIAMS DOROTHY 213.33 0.00 213.33*
3,411 503-78-01205 WEAVER DANEEN C 564.52 0.00 564.52
3,412 503-78-09307 SALAZAR JESUS 633.45 0.00 633.45
3,413 503-82-01108 AMEZCUA JACOB & LAUREN 705.70 0.00 705.70
3,414 503-82-02007 TORRES CONSUELO R 713.69 0.00 713.69
3,415 503-82-08509 JABIL PROPERTIES LLC 475.47 0.00 475.47
3,416 503-83-010A5 PSOP RE LLC 3,864.71 0.00 3,864.71
3,417 503-83-01106 PSOP RE LLC 45,084.14 0.00 45,084.14
3,418 503-83-018D1 CARDINAL CT COMPANY 10,978.84 0.00 10,978.84
3,419 504-04-03700 BRISENO JOSE R 89.60 0.00 89.60
3,420 504-04-03809 BRISENO JOSE R 95.33 0.00 95.33
3,421 504-04-05002 MORENO-MEJIA JOSE R 104.67 0.00 104.67*
3,422 504-04-10200 VILLASENOR GILLERMO & GRACIELA 111.46 0.00 111.46
3,423 504-04-12909 ALMAGUER LYDIA G 223.93 0.00 223.93*
3,424 504-04-13402 HUEZO ANGEL 130.37 0.00 130.37
3,425 504-04-14103 JIMENEZ SALVADOR & LAURA 387.90 0.00 387.90
3,426 504-04-16405 BRISENO RAFAEL MARAVILLA 81.20 0.00 81.20*
3,427 504-04-26107 BARRAZA DARIEN OSVALDO AYON 89.60 0.00 89.60
3,428 504-05-00109 CASA GRANDE LAND EQUITY INVESTORS PSHIP 20,212.69 0.00 20,212.69
3,429 504-05-00802 NEVIS FUND LLP 47.18 0.00 47.18*
3,430 504-08-00509 RODRIGUEZ EDDIE 605.26 0.00 605.26
3,431 504-08-007B3 MAXON DON D & MARY S 333.58 0.00 333.58
3,432 504-08-013C3 TINT WARRIORS LLC 186.39 0.00 186.39
3,433 504-08-017A3 MP HOLDINGS AZ LLC 1,295.55 0.00 1,295.55
3,434 504-08-018A2 MP HOLDINGS AZ LLC 489.51 0.00 489.51
3,435 504-08-018B0 MP HOLDINGS AZ LLC 447.67 0.00 447.67
3,436 504-08-019B9 MP HOLDINGS AZ LLC 1,648.62 0.00 1,648.62
3,437 504-08-07306 DCAS INVESTMENTS LLC 404.44 0.00 404.44*
3,438 504-08-07405 DCAS INVESTMENTS LLC 404.44 0.00 404.44*
3,439 504-08-07504 DCAS INVESTMENTS LLC 404.44 0.00 404.44*
3,440 504-11-01303 LESSOR RANDY & ANITA 3,306.04 0.00 3,306.04*
3,441 504-11-05106 STA MARIA LLC 1,049.53 0.00 1,049.53
3,442 504-11-05809 JACKSON TURELANE 2,570.10 0.00 2,570.10
3,443 504-11-059B4 JACKSON TURELANE 1,061.70 0.00 1,061.70
3,444 504-11-09207 LUNA RUBY 231.89 0.00 231.89
3,445 504-12-001B1 JONES KENNETH RAY #29942 84.61 0.00 84.61
3,446 504-12-01004 VISTA AT THE GREENS LLC 11,436.92 0.00 11,436.92
3,447 504-14-00200 VILLEGAS OLGA 142.14 0.00 142.14
3,448 504-14-00309 VILLEGAS OLGA 509.62 0.00 509.62
3,449 504-14-01208 FONTES CYNTHIA 174.08 0.00 174.08
3,450 504-14-013B3 MURRIETA JOAQUIN 142.14 0.00 142.14*
3,451 504-14-028E9 GRAHAM DAVID B 156.50 2,910.43 3,066.93
3,452 504-16-01609 RIVERA DAVID 287.81 0.00 287.81
3,453 504-17-00104 PINESET FLORIA A 199.92 0.00 199.92
3,454 504-17-002A1 SAMPSON VALGENE * 1,248.93 0.00 1,248.93
3,455 504-17-05608 REAL E-VESTOR LLC 122.53 0.00 122.53
3,456 504-17-07000 TECHALOTZI FAUSTO AMADO JUAREZ 261.63 0.00 261.63
3,457 504-17-074D8 COMBESS SUSAN 716.46 0.00 716.46
3,458 504-17-08503 HERNANDEZ SAMMY 314.92 0.00 314.92
3,459 504-17-10400 MEDINA LUZ MARIA 670.34 0.00 670.34
3,460 504-17-12406 HEIMBERGER MARK 112.53 0.00 112.53
3,461 504-17-12505 HERNANDEZ MARY ELLEN 116.71 0.00 116.71*
3,462 504-18-00409 1413 N HOUCK LLC 618.60 0.00 618.60
3,463 504-18-024B1 STA MARIA LLC 1,225.51 0.00 1,225.51
3,464 504-18-02702 RAMOS ADELINA 898.79 0.00 898.79
3,465 504-18-06208 MORALES JASON 277.04 0.00 277.04
3,466 504-19-02700 DE LA ROSA PRINCESS A 306.78 0.00 306.78
3,467 504-19-02809 DE LA ROSA PRINCESS A 331.24 0.00 331.24
3,468 504-19-03203 GREEN-SUTTON JAMIE C 329.43 0.00 329.43
3,469 504-20-00900 PETTY DAWN ANN 714.92 0.00 714.92
3,470 504-20-01007 PETTY DAWN ANN 381.49 0.00 381.49
3,471 504-20-01106 PETTY DAWN ANN 205.21 0.00 205.21
3,472 504-20-03003 NUNEZ GABRIEL 93.77 0.00 93.77*
3,473 504-20-078D8 SLAWSON RAMONA 37.18 1,362.68 1,399.86
3,474 504-20-10701 SMITH WEBSTER EPHRAIM 135.25 0.00 135.25*
3,475 504-20-10909 CAMPOS BRIANNA SELENE 592.27 0.00 592.27
3,476 504-21-00106 MACIAS ELVIRA R 921.23 0.00 921.23*
3,477 504-21-019B2 HERNANDEZ JOSE & CONNIE 849.39 0.00 849.39
3,478 504-21-035D8 TURNER SONIA R 978.48 0.00 978.48*
3,479 504-21-089A9 ARVIZU HECTOR ANTONIO 154.39 0.00 154.39*
3,480 504-23-051A9 FREDA GROUP LLC 878.97 0.00 878.97*
3,481 504-23-06109 RAMIREZ NUMAN D 750.01 0.00 750.01
3,482 504-25-00305 GARCIA STEPHANIE 112.90 0.00 112.90
3,483 504-25-008C4 ESPINOZA HORTENCIA 153.53 0.00 153.53*
3,484 504-25-04505 AYALA ELVIRA DE ARROYO 164.88 0.00 164.88
3,485 504-25-09504 ELKINS JESSE JACK & KAILI RHIANNE 155.91 0.00 155.91
3,486 504-26-00709 PEREZ JENNIFER 63.66 0.00 63.66*
3,487 504-26-01202 ROMO ODALYS 399.25 0.00 399.25
3,488 504-26-01301 VILLALOBOS CLAUDIA ELENA CONTRERAS 116.41 0.00 116.41
3,489 504-26-04701 RENTALS INC 99.86 0.00 99.86*
3,490 504-26-05302 QUINONEZ HENRY A 96.56 0.00 96.56
3,491 504-26-05401 QUINONEZ HENRY A 151.72 0.00 151.72
3,492 504-27-00509 SMITH ALGA L & STEVEN D 128.23 0.00 128.23*
3,493 504-27-01101 MANRIQUEZ JESUS * 148.45 0.00 148.45
3,494 504-27-01606 HERNANDEZ ABEL C 93.43 0.00 93.43*
3,495 504-27-01804 ANDERSON DANIEL & VERONICA 432.65 0.00 432.65*
3,496 504-27-01903 HERNANDEZ VERONICA 134.32 0.00 134.32*
3,497 504-27-04006 TRS PROPERTIES LLC 454.83 0.00 454.83
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3,387 503-65-07308 MCFARLAND LORNA D 49.92 0.00 49.92
3,388 503-65-08306 GRIFFITH DALLEN L & SHEILA 49.88 0.00 49.88
3,389 503-65-10005 SCHOONER DONALD 50.09 0.00 50.09
3,390 503-65-10401 GIFTED PLANET 50.09 0.00 50.09*
3,391 503-65-10807 FOSSEN JOHN R 49.90 0.00 49.90
3,392 503-65-12506 MERPIN GROUP LLC 50.17 0.00 50.17
3,393 503-66-01002 FERRETTI MARIANNA H 49.90 0.00 49.90*
3,394 503-66-09302 SELBY PATRICIA J 49.90 0.00 49.90
3,395 503-67-001C5 DC LOT OWNERS ASSOC 47.18 0.00 47.18*
3,396 503-68-44800 THE AZ CONF OF FREE METHODIST CHURCH 46.75 0.00 46.75
3,397 503-68-69005 COUCH VERNON & JENNY 82.25 0.00 82.25
3,398 503-70-20509 DC LOT OWNERS ASSOC 46.75 0.00 46.75
3,399 503-74-03408 SHYMKO JOAN 52.35 0.00 52.35*
3,400 503-74-06104 WHITE RANDY 52.35 0.00 52.35*
3,401 503-74-27001 WATT MARY B 52.35 0.00 52.35*
3,402 503-74-27704 ABURMISHAN THAER & ALAA 52.35 0.00 52.35*
3,403 503-74-27803 ABURMISHAN THAER & ALAA 52.35 0.00 52.35*
3,404 503-74-28009 JAMES MARY LEE 52.35 0.00 52.35*
3,405 503-74-37901 HARVEY EDWIN & JEAN 52.35 0.00 52.35
3,406 503-74-39501 GOOD HOMER L & INA E 52.35 0.00 52.35
3,407 503-76-14301 DROBENA ANNA M 46.75 0.00 46.75
3,408 503-76-532A8 DC LOTOWNERS ASSOCIATION 42.81 0.00 42.81*
3,409 503-77-01009 EARLS KATHERINE M 231.63 0.00 231.63
3,410 503-77-04805 WILLIAMS DOROTHY 213.33 0.00 213.33*
3,411 503-78-01205 WEAVER DANEEN C 564.52 0.00 564.52
3,412 503-78-09307 SALAZAR JESUS 633.45 0.00 633.45
3,413 503-82-01108 AMEZCUA JACOB & LAUREN 705.70 0.00 705.70
3,414 503-82-02007 TORRES CONSUELO R 713.69 0.00 713.69
3,415 503-82-08509 JABIL PROPERTIES LLC 475.47 0.00 475.47
3,416 503-83-010A5 PSOP RE LLC 3,864.71 0.00 3,864.71
3,417 503-83-01106 PSOP RE LLC 45,084.14 0.00 45,084.14
3,418 503-83-018D1 CARDINAL CT COMPANY 10,978.84 0.00 10,978.84
3,419 504-04-03700 BRISENO JOSE R 89.60 0.00 89.60
3,420 504-04-03809 BRISENO JOSE R 95.33 0.00 95.33
3,421 504-04-05002 MORENO-MEJIA JOSE R 104.67 0.00 104.67*
3,422 504-04-10200 VILLASENOR GILLERMO & GRACIELA 111.46 0.00 111.46
3,423 504-04-12909 ALMAGUER LYDIA G 223.93 0.00 223.93*
3,424 504-04-13402 HUEZO ANGEL 130.37 0.00 130.37
3,425 504-04-14103 JIMENEZ SALVADOR & LAURA 387.90 0.00 387.90
3,426 504-04-16405 BRISENO RAFAEL MARAVILLA 81.20 0.00 81.20*
3,427 504-04-26107 BARRAZA DARIEN OSVALDO AYON 89.60 0.00 89.60
3,428 504-05-00109 CASA GRANDE LAND EQUITY INVESTORS PSHIP 20,212.69 0.00 20,212.69
3,429 504-05-00802 NEVIS FUND LLP 47.18 0.00 47.18*
3,430 504-08-00509 RODRIGUEZ EDDIE 605.26 0.00 605.26
3,431 504-08-007B3 MAXON DON D & MARY S 333.58 0.00 333.58
3,432 504-08-013C3 TINT WARRIORS LLC 186.39 0.00 186.39
3,433 504-08-017A3 MP HOLDINGS AZ LLC 1,295.55 0.00 1,295.55
3,434 504-08-018A2 MP HOLDINGS AZ LLC 489.51 0.00 489.51
3,435 504-08-018B0 MP HOLDINGS AZ LLC 447.67 0.00 447.67
3,436 504-08-019B9 MP HOLDINGS AZ LLC 1,648.62 0.00 1,648.62
3,437 504-08-07306 DCAS INVESTMENTS LLC 404.44 0.00 404.44*
3,438 504-08-07405 DCAS INVESTMENTS LLC 404.44 0.00 404.44*
3,439 504-08-07504 DCAS INVESTMENTS LLC 404.44 0.00 404.44*
3,440 504-11-01303 LESSOR RANDY & ANITA 3,306.04 0.00 3,306.04*
3,441 504-11-05106 STA MARIA LLC 1,049.53 0.00 1,049.53
3,442 504-11-05809 JACKSON TURELANE 2,570.10 0.00 2,570.10
3,443 504-11-059B4 JACKSON TURELANE 1,061.70 0.00 1,061.70
3,444 504-11-09207 LUNA RUBY 231.89 0.00 231.89
3,445 504-12-001B1 JONES KENNETH RAY #29942 84.61 0.00 84.61
3,446 504-12-01004 VISTA AT THE GREENS LLC 11,436.92 0.00 11,436.92
3,447 504-14-00200 VILLEGAS OLGA 142.14 0.00 142.14
3,448 504-14-00309 VILLEGAS OLGA 509.62 0.00 509.62
3,449 504-14-01208 FONTES CYNTHIA 174.08 0.00 174.08
3,450 504-14-013B3 MURRIETA JOAQUIN 142.14 0.00 142.14*
3,451 504-14-028E9 GRAHAM DAVID B 156.50 2,910.43 3,066.93
3,452 504-16-01609 RIVERA DAVID 287.81 0.00 287.81
3,453 504-17-00104 PINESET FLORIA A 199.92 0.00 199.92
3,454 504-17-002A1 SAMPSON VALGENE * 1,248.93 0.00 1,248.93
3,455 504-17-05608 REAL E-VESTOR LLC 122.53 0.00 122.53
3,456 504-17-07000 TECHALOTZI FAUSTO AMADO JUAREZ 261.63 0.00 261.63
3,457 504-17-074D8 COMBESS SUSAN 716.46 0.00 716.46
3,458 504-17-08503 HERNANDEZ SAMMY 314.92 0.00 314.92
3,459 504-17-10400 MEDINA LUZ MARIA 670.34 0.00 670.34
3,460 504-17-12406 HEIMBERGER MARK 112.53 0.00 112.53
3,461 504-17-12505 HERNANDEZ MARY ELLEN 116.71 0.00 116.71*
3,462 504-18-00409 1413 N HOUCK LLC 618.60 0.00 618.60
3,463 504-18-024B1 STA MARIA LLC 1,225.51 0.00 1,225.51
3,464 504-18-02702 RAMOS ADELINA 898.79 0.00 898.79
3,465 504-18-06208 MORALES JASON 277.04 0.00 277.04
3,466 504-19-02700 DE LA ROSA PRINCESS A 306.78 0.00 306.78
3,467 504-19-02809 DE LA ROSA PRINCESS A 331.24 0.00 331.24
3,468 504-19-03203 GREEN-SUTTON JAMIE C 329.43 0.00 329.43
3,469 504-20-00900 PETTY DAWN ANN 714.92 0.00 714.92
3,470 504-20-01007 PETTY DAWN ANN 381.49 0.00 381.49
3,471 504-20-01106 PETTY DAWN ANN 205.21 0.00 205.21
3,472 504-20-03003 NUNEZ GABRIEL 93.77 0.00 93.77*
3,473 504-20-078D8 SLAWSON RAMONA 37.18 1,362.68 1,399.86
3,474 504-20-10701 SMITH WEBSTER EPHRAIM 135.25 0.00 135.25*
3,475 504-20-10909 CAMPOS BRIANNA SELENE 592.27 0.00 592.27
3,476 504-21-00106 MACIAS ELVIRA R 921.23 0.00 921.23*
3,477 504-21-019B2 HERNANDEZ JOSE & CONNIE 849.39 0.00 849.39
3,478 504-21-035D8 TURNER SONIA R 978.48 0.00 978.48*
3,479 504-21-089A9 ARVIZU HECTOR ANTONIO 154.39 0.00 154.39*
3,480 504-23-051A9 FREDA GROUP LLC 878.97 0.00 878.97*
3,481 504-23-06109 RAMIREZ NUMAN D 750.01 0.00 750.01
3,482 504-25-00305 GARCIA STEPHANIE 112.90 0.00 112.90
3,483 504-25-008C4 ESPINOZA HORTENCIA 153.53 0.00 153.53*
3,484 504-25-04505 AYALA ELVIRA DE ARROYO 164.88 0.00 164.88
3,485 504-25-09504 ELKINS JESSE JACK & KAILI RHIANNE 155.91 0.00 155.91
3,486 504-26-00709 PEREZ JENNIFER 63.66 0.00 63.66*
3,487 504-26-01202 ROMO ODALYS 399.25 0.00 399.25
3,488 504-26-01301 VILLALOBOS CLAUDIA ELENA CONTRERAS 116.41 0.00 116.41
3,489 504-26-04701 RENTALS INC 99.86 0.00 99.86*
3,490 504-26-05302 QUINONEZ HENRY A 96.56 0.00 96.56
3,491 504-26-05401 QUINONEZ HENRY A 151.72 0.00 151.72
3,492 504-27-00509 SMITH ALGA L & STEVEN D 128.23 0.00 128.23*
3,493 504-27-01101 MANRIQUEZ JESUS * 148.45 0.00 148.45
3,494 504-27-01606 HERNANDEZ ABEL C 93.43 0.00 93.43*
3,495 504-27-01804 ANDERSON DANIEL & VERONICA 432.65 0.00 432.65*
3,496 504-27-01903 HERNANDEZ VERONICA 134.32 0.00 134.32*
3,497 504-27-04006 TRS PROPERTIES LLC 454.83 0.00 454.83

3,498 504-27-04808 SULLIVAN PAUL E & BILLIE J 382.83 0.00 382.83
3,499 504-27-05201 VELASCA ADRINA M 431.28 0.00 431.28
3,500 504-27-06100 HERNANDEZ SAMMY JR 166.05 0.00 166.05*
3,501 504-27-07207 GARCIA MANUEL 740.10 0.00 740.10
3,502 504-27-07405 BRISENO JOSE R 157.76 0.00 157.76
3,503 504-27-11100 KWIATKOWSKI RANDEL 99.86 0.00 99.86*
3,504 504-27-11308 KWIATKOWSKI RANDEL 90.67 0.00 90.67*
3,505 504-27-12306 EDWARDS KENNETH 127.21 0.00 127.21*
3,506 504-27-16000 CHAVEZ YVONNE 866.93 0.00 866.93
3,507 504-28-04400 CHAVEZ ELIZABETH 166.05 0.00 166.05
3,508 504-28-04608 GONZALES LEONARDO 135.42 0.00 135.42*
3,509 504-28-06207 STEVENS KAILEE MORGAN 154.66 0.00 154.66*
3,510 504-28-07502 HERNANDEZ MARY ELLEN 96.56 0.00 96.56
3,511 504-28-07908 BOWEN JIMMIE II 93.43 0.00 93.43*
3,512 504-28-09201 HERNANDEZ SAMMY 122.87 0.00 122.87
3,513 504-28-09805 HERNANDEZ REUBEN 96.56 0.00 96.56*
3,514 504-28-11801 PONCE SALVADOR JIMENEZ 99.86 0.00 99.86*
3,515 504-28-129A6 VALENCIA ROSA 108.09 0.00 108.09*
3,516 504-28-16800 SEGOVIANO FERNANDO DORAME 246.41 0.00 246.41
3,517 504-28-17006 CABALLERO ELIO G GONZALES 263.43 0.00 263.43
3,518 504-28-17204 VELAZQUEZ VICTORIA CARLOTTA 361.83 0.00 361.83*
3,519 504-28-17600 VELAZQUEZ VICTORIA CARLOTTA 160.29 0.00 160.29*
3,520 504-29-03707 COOPER ALLEN L TRUST 702.36 0.00 702.36
3,521 504-29-06106 SIFUENTES JOE ANTHONY & LETICIA 297.58 0.00 297.58
3,522 504-29-06502 WAKEFIELD ERIC NEIL 1,304.18 0.00 1,304.18
3,523 504-29-08102 VELAZQUEZ FRANCISCO R 984.81 0.00 984.81
3,524 504-30-01600 ANDERSON MILES M TR 1,488.19 0.00 1,488.19*
3,525 504-30-02509 GARCIA LUCY O 9,601.06 0.00 9,601.06
3,526 504-33-04905 ZAZUETA GREG M & BARBARA A 1,306.96 0.00 1,306.96
3,527 504-33-08203 NOWATZKI PETER J & SUSAN J REV LIV TRUST 1,245.55 0.00 1,245.55*
3,528 504-36-04908 MILLER TODD RYAN 1,058.38 0.00 1,058.38
3,529 504-36-07109 ONTIVEROS JAVIER 797.70 0.00 797.70
3,530 504-36-10806 MONTIJO RAFAEL B & MARY JANE 1,271.41 0.00 1,271.41
3,531 504-39-01700 VARELA RALPH & BLANCA R 1,922.35 0.00 1,922.35
3,532 504-41-05004 PACHECO LEONOR C (EST OF) 807.31 0.00 807.31
3,533 504-41-06804 SHREEVE DIANNE L 765.11 0.00 765.11*
3,534 504-45-075A4 TIERRA PALMAS PATIO HOMES HOA 43.11 0.00 43.11*
3,535 504-49-009A7 GARCIA ANGEL 1,012.03 0.00 1,012.03*
3,536 504-51-10003 CLAYTON TIFFANY M 2,551.17 0.00 2,551.17
3,537 504-59-04702 MORGAN JOE A & PENNY J 42.45 0.00 42.45
3,538 504-63-00504 ROACH JOHN DAVID 4,111.19 0.00 4,111.19
3,539 504-67-18705 GARCIA RICKY EDWARD SR & LORI 189.72 0.00 189.72
3,540 504-77-18704 QUICK SOURCE CAPITAL LLC 2,672.84 0.00 2,672.84
3,541 504-77-19702 TRAN ALEXANDER 2,804.62 0.00 2,804.62
3,542 504-78-41209 DE FRANCA FELIPE ANTUNES & SANCHES JACQU 36.85 0.00 36.85
3,543 505-01-33809 BUI PHAT D 2,156.25 0.00 2,156.25
3,544 505-01-44004 RAMIREZ ROSENDO R 1,913.82 0.00 1,913.82
3,545 505-01-665A0 EASTWOOD / COTTONWOOD RANCH LLC 107.31 0.00 107.31*
3,546 505-01-704C9 COTTONWOOD AND PEART LLC 7,022.06 0.00 7,022.06
3,547 505-01-70504 COTTONWOOD & PEART LLC 47.18 0.00 47.18
3,548 505-04-54304 MVR HOA 218.03 0.00 218.03*
3,549 505-05-04504 LA GRANDER KATHIE 959.58 0.00 959.58
3,550 505-05-05303 VILLA GROUP LLC 218.52 0.00 218.52
3,551 505-06-04403 MOONSHOT HOLDINGS LLC 971.25 0.00 971.25
3,552 505-06-08909 BERNEY PAUL 1,074.85 0.00 1,074.85*
3,553 505-09-03003 MORENO CHARLOTTE 1,046.08 0.00 1,046.08
3,554 505-09-07004 JIMENEZ MIGUEL LUIS 406.37 0.00 406.37
3,555 505-13-004C1 ELHADRI SALIH 586.43 733.15 1,319.58
3,556 505-15-15202 MOONSHOT HOLDINGS LLC 1,675.61 0.00 1,675.61
3,557 505-15-42404 PINAL COUNTY HOLDINGS LLC 2,478.02 0.00 2,478.02
3,558 505-16-006N8 POPULAR ASSEMBLY OF CREATIVE LIV SOCIETY 37.18 1,362.68 1,399.86
3,559 505-16-01705 FROST CHRISTOPHER TAYLOR 544.81 22,535.75 23,080.56
3,560 505-16-05706 RUIZ RAYMON R & GLORIA L 2,200.48 0.00 2,200.48
3,561 505-16-06407 MORRIS BARRY & SHARON 2,098.56 0.00 2,098.56*
3,562 505-18-026E9 HUBBARD TIM 1,249.15 0.00 1,249.15
3,563 505-18-043D1 ERWIN THOMAS L 2,510.60 0.00 2,510.60
3,564 505-19-00503 CASTILLO PATRICK D 1,331.96 0.00 1,331.96*
3,565 505-19-01709 MARTINEZ BLANCA MARIA FELIX 80.18 0.00 80.18
3,566 505-20-006F7 JRON LLC 47.18 0.00 47.18*
3,567 505-21-01200 PENTECOST GREGORY ARLON & JEAN MARIE HAR 1,026.77 0.00 1,026.77
3,568 505-21-05300 LANTERRA LLC 1,240.17 0.00 1,240.17
3,569 505-21-06506 MARION EVANGELINA RODRIGUEZ 947.80 0.00 947.80
3,570 505-21-09906 MOONSHOT HOLDINGS LLC 1,619.21 0.00 1,619.21
3,571 505-22-10902 BUI PHAT D 1,908.80 0.00 1,908.80
3,572 505-22-11405 PINAL COUNTY HOLDINGS LLC 2,862.14 0.00 2,862.14
3,573 505-24-03101 B&B PIZZA CASA GRANDE LLC 32,724.90 0.00 32,724.90
3,574 505-25-002B9 JM MANAGEMENT CO INC 343.50 17,061.13 17,404.63
3,575 505-25-52600 BRONSON BRUCE T TRUST 36.60 0.00 36.60
3,576 505-25-57302 BOEHR DAVID R & SHARON L 4,274.09 0.00 4,274.09
3,577 505-25-65008 MACK RONALD E & ELEANOR E 2,663.77 0.00 2,663.77*
3,578 505-26-004T3 DRCG 1 LLC 47.18 0.00 47.18
3,579 505-26-009A2 S & H HOSPITALITY OF CASA GRANDE LLC 686.31 0.00 686.31
3,580 505-27-00902 SKYLINE ONE AZ HOLDINGS LLP ETAL 516.74 0.00 516.74
3,581 505-29-006A9 DESERT SUN HEATING COOLING & REFRIGERATI 11,856.68 0.00 11,856.68
3,582 505-30-016C1 CARLSON RANDY 615.00 0.00 615.00
3,583 505-30-040C1 ACONCAGUA LLC 1,076.10 0.00 1,076.10
3,584 505-30-066A4 CAVALE WENDY 473.32 1,278.93 1,752.25*
3,585 505-30-08602 STA MARIA LLC 1,037.15 0.00 1,037.15
3,586 505-31-005A6 1139 LLC 3,809.93 0.00 3,809.93
3,587 505-31-03403 REYNA SONYA R 945.07 0.00 945.07
3,588 505-31-05309 BARRAZA MARIO 571.71 0.00 571.71
3,589 505-31-07008 BORREGO CATARINA    ETAL 395.02 0.00 395.02
3,590 505-31-09400 MOLINA DANIEL 416.09 0.00 416.09
3,591 505-31-111A7 LOYSOL PROPERTIES LLC 1,713.30 0.00 1,713.30
3,592 505-31-11307 CC & RN INVESTMENTS LLC 395.02 0.00 395.02
3,593 505-31-11406 CC & RN INVESTMENTS LLC 395.02 0.00 395.02
3,594 505-31-11505 CC & RN INVESTMENTS LLC 395.02 0.00 395.02
3,595 505-31-11604 CC & RN INVESTMENTS LLC 395.02 0.00 395.02
3,596 505-31-11703 CC&RN INVESTMENTS LLC 475.18 0.00 475.18
3,597 505-31-136A8 INGRAM JAMES 862.68 0.00 862.68
3,598 505-31-14103 CAMEZ JOE Z 579.10 0.00 579.10
3,599 505-31-15506 ACONCAGUA LLC 1,083.76 0.00 1,083.76
3,600 505-31-15605 ACONCAGUA LLC 931.91 0.00 931.91
3,601 505-31-15704 WHITE JARON M CARDENAS 672.47 0.00 672.47
3,602 505-31-17601 JIMENEZ VICTORIA 265.81 0.00 265.81
3,603 505-32-00506 ESPINOZA MARTINA P 194.85 0.00 194.85
3,604 505-32-01405 DELONEY LULA D 147.55 0.00 147.55
3,605 505-32-01801 RATLIFF KEVIN D & ROSEMARY C 209.81 0.00 209.81
3,606 505-32-084C4 KEETON ELIZABETH 149.32 0.00 149.32*
3,607 505-32-10109 GONZALES MARY H 133.96 0.00 133.96
3,608 505-32-135C3 TAVARES ARISELA 143.84 0.00 143.84

3,609 505-35-004F7 TRANSFORMATION REMODELING SERVICES LLC 577.15 0.00 577.15*
3,610 505-35-004G5 ZUNIGA MARCO ANTONIO NAVARRETE & MORENO 485.47 0.00 485.47
3,611 505-35-004K4 SANCHEZ-HERNANDEZ JESUS ADRIEL 485.47 0.00 485.47
3,612 505-36-001C5 PEREZ TERESA V 752.75 0.00 752.75
3,613 505-36-026D4 KADING ERCELLA 50.75 0.00 50.75*
3,614 505-36-026E1 KYLE MYERS B 305.50 7,521.36 7,826.86
3,615 505-36-027B7 MYERS KYLE B 40.75 804.46 845.21
3,616 505-36-027C5 KADING ERCELLA 50.75 0.00 50.75*
3,617 505-36-030C0 MEYERS KYLE B 41.70 604.98 646.68*
3,618 505-36-030E5 KADING ERCELLA 51.70 0.00 51.70*
3,619 505-36-041D5 6 DEEZ REAL ESTATE LLC 1,119.39 0.00 1,119.39
3,620 505-36-06306 GARCIA ANGEL 1,038.10 0.00 1,038.10*
3,621 505-38-14801 BAEZA OSCAR & JILL N 2,808.39 0.00 2,808.39
3,622 505-39-01103 MESSNER DEAN MATTHEW LIV TRUST 112.91 0.00 112.91
3,623 505-39-06003 HENDERSON SANDRA D S 1,944.71 0.00 1,944.71*
3,624 505-39-06300 POOR CHRISTOPHER R 1,579.23 0.00 1,579.23
3,625 505-41-00804 REYES YOLANDA 896.02 0.00 896.02*
3,626 505-41-01406 GOMEZ MARIA E 178.26 0.00 178.26
3,627 505-41-03006 DOTSON DUSTIN WADE 893.06 0.00 893.06
3,628 505-41-03600 RIPARIAN CARE LLC 648.83 0.00 648.83
3,629 505-41-04509 RIPARIAN CARE LLC 899.67 0.00 899.67
3,630 505-42-11106 CONNOR CRAIG W 900.23 0.00 900.23
3,631 505-45-02207 ARIZAGA JOSE M & DIANA 629.07 0.00 629.07
3,632 505-45-09905 MOONSHOT HOLDINGS LLC 1,460.54 0.00 1,460.54
3,633 505-45-16108 ZAJAC STEPHAN G 1,019.58 0.00 1,019.58
3,634 505-45-25000 GRUBBS AMY E REV TRUST 728.72 0.00 728.72
3,635 505-50-05606 MIMS LAURA J 606.00 0.00 606.00
3,636 505-50-16504 FLORES RONALD CARBAJAL 593.95 0.00 593.95
3,637 505-53-001F3 JASLEEN LLC ETAL 700.85 0.00 700.85S
3,638 505-59-12108 WHITAKER ROBERT E & GENEVIEVE R 2,404.34 0.00 2,404.34
3,639 505-59-37303 ANTIAGING AND WELLNESS INSTITUTE PLLC 3,348.25 0.00 3,348.25
3,640 505-61-00505 ZAJAC STEPH G & EVELIA S 1,538.22 0.00 1,538.22
3,641 505-63-03703 MCGRATH COLLEEN 1,370.53 0.00 1,370.53
3,642 505-69-12800 COUNTRYWALK HOMES INC 238.69 4,611.12 4,849.81
3,643 505-71-02401 STEPHEN HOMES INC 93.92 1,263.98 1,357.90
3,644 505-72-01005 LJBF FAMILY LLC 2,468.45 0.00 2,468.45
3,645 505-74-06208 MEDINA JOSE GARCIA 1,635.55 0.00 1,635.55
3,646 505-76-17804 LOW JERALD A & CAROLYN R TRS 1,837.69 0.00 1,837.69
3,647 505-78-22206 ZALAN KHALIL A 1,562.64 0.00 1,562.64
3,648 505-78-24004 NAVARRO-TIPPETTS DANA 63.21 0.00 63.21
3,649 505-78-30803 PINAL HOLDINGS LLC 1,554.69 0.00 1,554.69
3,650 505-78-50207 HORTON CHERYL WALLACE & HORTON TIMOTHY F 1,827.17 0.00 1,827.17
3,651 505-78-52500 DAMRON MICHAEL P & MAYRA J 2,552.89 0.00 2,552.89
3,652 505-83-04006 PINAL COUNTY HOLDINGS LLC 1,285.38 0.00 1,285.38
3,653 505-83-06803 WILLIAMS LYNDA SMITH 843.11 0.00 843.11
3,654 505-85-13804 STONERIDGE AT MTN VIEW HOMEOWNERS ASSOC 128.21 0.00 128.21
3,655 505-87-16100 PINAL COUNTY HOLDINGS LLC 2,164.96 0.00 2,164.96
3,656 505-87-23502 DALTON DIANA J 1,664.32 0.00 1,664.32
3,657 505-87-70602 PINAL COUNTY HOLDINGS LLC 2,025.75 0.00 2,025.75
3,658 505-87-75007 MENDENHALL RONALD L & SHERRY 1,588.55 0.00 1,588.55
3,659 505-87-92507 RUBIN YEHOISHIAH 2,677.98 0.00 2,677.98
3,660 505-88-07800 DE-WITT LUANNE B LIV TRUST 2,486.90 0.00 2,486.90
3,661 505-88-08006 ZIPSE KENNETH P &  NORMA A 2,553.76 0.00 2,553.76
3,662 505-91-19007 TUSCANY COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 1,320.81 0.00 1,320.81
3,663 505-92-03603 M & F HOLDINGS LLC 2,842.02 0.00 2,842.02
3,664 505-92-03702 M & F HOLDINGS LLC 2,871.48 0.00 2,871.48
3,665 505-92-03801 M & F HOLDINGS LLC 2,704.72 0.00 2,704.72
3,666 505-92-03900 M & F HOLDINGS LLC 2,003.81 0.00 2,003.81
3,667 505-92-04007 M & F HOLDINGS LLC 1,986.51 0.00 1,986.51
3,668 506-02-002D2 LEHMAN ERNEST E 66.45 0.00 66.45
3,669 506-02-010B6 CORNELIUS AND WELLS 1,881.37 0.00 1,881.37
3,670 506-02-013A5 COTTONWOOD LANE VISION CENTER LLC 4,034.17 0.00 4,034.17
3,671 506-03-04606 SHEA LAURENCE L & ARLENE M 824.86 0.00 824.86
3,672 506-03-06908 RIEFFER JOHN CHARLES III 708.12 0.00 708.12
3,673 506-03-09001 BROOKS MARK R & LINDA SUE 757.57 0.00 757.57*
3,674 506-03-11106 MARTINEZ JOEY L 994.18 0.00 994.18*
3,675 506-04-01204 BOCOOK CHARLES & JENNIFER 644.73 0.00 644.73
3,676 506-04-25807 JEWELL MICHELLE 47.18 0.00 47.18*
3,677 506-06-073C9 C & L INVESTMENT 67.85 2,148.88 2,216.73
3,678 506-07-01603 HONORING/HIRING/HELPING OUR HEROUS OF PI 5,067.74 0.00 5,067.74
3,679 506-07-053A5 GURUKIRPA LLC 44.42 0.00 44.42
3,680 506-07-11503 BRIGGS MICHAELA C 60.10 0.00 60.10
3,681 506-07-12402 VASQUEZ NOE DEL TRANCITO 35.70 0.00 35.70
3,682 506-07-14804 STA MARIA LLC 1,170.52 0.00 1,170.52
3,683 506-07-31402 RUBIO JESUS MANUEL 763.22 0.00 763.22
3,684 506-07-32806 NUNEZ DANIELA ADILENE MONTOYA 1,483.06 0.00 1,483.06*
3,685 506-07-33002 DE HAAN DAVID 1,873.29 0.00 1,873.29
3,686 506-08-033A8 LENGUYEN LIEM 806.67 0.00 806.67
3,687 506-08-07301 CARLTON LINDA MAY 1,016.30 0.00 1,016.30
3,688 506-09-055A9 PINAL COUNTY HOLDINGS LLC 12,150.28 0.00 12,150.28
3,689 506-09-07507 PIKE ADAM 117.63 0.00 117.63
3,690 506-09-07606 PIKE ADAM 252.20 0.00 252.20
3,691 506-10-02407 ROMO FELICITAS 1,003.09 0.00 1,003.09
3,692 506-10-061A9 BRIDWELL BILLY D & MARILYN 521.98 0.00 521.98
3,693 506-12-03708 QUINTERO JUAN & LETICIA 65.19 0.00 65.19
3,694 506-12-07006 MORENO RAFAEL A 690.80 0.00 690.80
3,695 506-12-08202 MAYERHOFER PAMELA 379.70 0.00 379.70
3,696 506-12-14002 MUTUVI DORA MUEVI 500.80 0.00 500.80
3,697 507-03-03408 LOYSOL PROPERTIES LLC 574.83 0.00 574.83
3,698 507-03-04406 FEDERICO JOHN D & BRENDA M 515.27 0.00 515.27
3,699 507-03-05403 WOODARD VERONICA 347.43 0.00 347.43
3,700 507-03-05809 HONORING/HIRING/HELPING OUR HEROES OF PI 860.09 0.00 860.09
3,701 507-03-06104 OSUNA DANIELA H 647.45 0.00 647.45
3,702 507-03-07102 LANTERRA LLC 740.17 0.00 740.17
3,703 507-03-077D8 339 PROPERTIES LLC 221.04 0.00 221.04
3,704 507-03-12300 NGUYEN MYDUNG 47.60 0.00 47.60
3,705 507-03-16509 BURRELL SERAFINA S ETAL 722.18 0.00 722.18*
3,706 507-03-17804 CASTRO ANTHONY G LIV TRUST 351.08 0.00 351.08
3,707 507-03-18208 RUIZ JOSEPH R & GLORIA I 271.88 0.00 271.88
3,708 507-04-01707 MONTANO RAMIRO & DANIELLA 1,056.18 0.00 1,056.18*
3,709 507-04-03703 YOUNG CLAUDELL 552.65 0.00 552.65*
3,710 507-04-10203 BARNETT RENE D 119.93 0.00 119.93
3,711 507-06-008E2 ROMAN LEONOR 1,013.44 0.00 1,013.44
3,712 507-06-062B2 ACONCAGUA LLC 1,377.04 0.00 1,377.04
3,713 507-06-064A2 826 LLC 6,156.09 0.00 6,156.09
3,714 507-06-08202 CAMARILLO IRENE 521.56 0.00 521.56
3,715 507-07-01700 VANTAGE FBO 1,306.52 0.00 1,306.52
3,716 507-07-08804 OCHOA ROBERT L 7,933.00 0.00 7,933.00
3,717 507-07-09000 HOYT TIMOTHY M 6,091.31 0.00 6,091.31
3,718 507-07-153B0 CASTRO ANTHONY GARZA TRS 500.98 0.00 500.98
3,719 507-07-15403 CASTRO ANTHONY GARZA TRS 1,298.12 0.00 1,298.12
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3,720 507-07-16005 BROOME JOHN & DEBORAH 5,335.57 0.00 5,335.57
3,721 507-07-26905 BARAJAS SYLVIA 308.22 0.00 308.22
3,722 507-07-27101 RONQUILLO ANITA 503.69 0.00 503.69
3,723 507-07-27408 CALDERA SANTIAGO 40.44 0.00 40.44
3,724 507-07-328B0 PENTECOST GREGORY ARLON & HARLEY JEAN MA 542.27 0.00 542.27
3,725 507-09-02209 MORALES MARISSA 575.66 0.00 575.66
3,726 507-09-05004 SYLVIA STEVEN 386.72 0.00 386.72
3,727 507-09-08107 TEMORES GEORGE A 352.55 0.00 352.55
3,728 507-10-02405 STA MARIA LLC 721.21 0.00 721.21
3,729 507-12-010A5 LOZANO MARCO A DELGADILLO 3,403.31 0.00 3,403.31*
3,730 507-12-011G1 LOZANO MARCO A DELGADILLO 1,256.36 0.00 1,256.36
3,731 507-13-08109 SANCHEZ LUIS JR & MARGARITA S 430.05 0.00 430.05
3,732 507-13-08703 SANCHEZ LIONEL 692.25 0.00 692.25
3,733 507-14-002B9 WELLS WILLIAM A & BARBARA J TRS 4,140.04 0.00 4,140.04S
3,734 509-02-028S0 MISSION PARK ASSOCIATES 54.80 148.68 203.48*
3,735 509-02-03901 MARTIN REYES BRAVO 449.38 0.00 449.38*
3,736 509-02-050B1 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 691.21 0.00 691.21*
3,737 509-02-050C9 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 690.92 0.00 690.92*
3,738 509-02-065C2 MUNOZ NEFI T & ANGELITA S F 675.70 0.00 675.70
3,739 509-02-15608 OFFER & CLOSE LLC 1,601.87 0.00 1,601.87
3,740 509-02-912D5 HUBBLE MAKESSA 661.31 0.00 661.31S
3,741 509-02-94900 LA VIDA HOMES LLC 2,229.48 0.00 2,229.48
3,742 509-02-994B0 NELSON CONTRACTING LLC 200.76 0.00 200.76
3,743 509-02-994C8 NELSON CONTRACTING LLC 200.76 0.00 200.76
3,744 509-03-15408 VASCONES PEDRO & MARIANELA 102.51 0.00 102.51
3,745 509-03-40109 PEREZ GONZALO RAYA 636.09 0.00 636.09
3,746 509-04-005C1 BORGATA AT SAN TAN HEIGHTS LLC 44.29 0.00 44.29
3,747 509-04-90706 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 44.34 0.00 44.34
3,748 509-04-91001 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 44.12 0.00 44.12
3,749 509-04-91100 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 47.91 0.00 47.91
3,750 509-04-91308 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 44.34 0.00 44.34
3,751 509-04-91407 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 168.41 0.00 168.41
3,752 509-04-91506 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 53.61 0.00 53.61
3,753 509-04-91605 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 173.33 0.00 173.33
3,754 509-04-91704 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 44.12 0.00 44.12
3,755 509-04-91803 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 44.34 0.00 44.34
3,756 509-04-91902 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 47.91 0.00 47.91
3,757 509-04-92009 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 45.29 0.00 45.29
3,758 509-04-92108 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 44.59 0.00 44.59
3,759 509-04-92306 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 57.62 0.00 57.62
3,760 509-04-92504 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 329.89 0.00 329.89
3,761 509-04-92702 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 44.59 0.00 44.59
3,762 509-04-93205 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 44.59 0.00 44.59
3,763 509-04-93304 FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE AGENCY INC TRUST 44.34 0.00 44.34
3,764 509-06-002D7 BESETH GREGORY E 1,551.78 0.00 1,551.78
3,765 509-07-020F8 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 1,264.10 0.00 1,264.10
3,766 509-10-002W4 JOHNSON NYKIA S 4,163.15 0.00 4,163.15
3,767 509-10-002X2 JOHNSON NYKIA S 1,122.93 0.00 1,122.93
3,768 509-12-11705 COVENTRY ROBERT ANDRE 1,674.92 0.00 1,674.92*
3,769 509-12-16001 EISENMAN NOAH 2,369.50 0.00 2,369.50
3,770 509-12-33501 MIRA FERNANDO M 2,040.13 0.00 2,040.13*
3,771 509-12-37007 WAGGONER JACOB (EST OF) 887.59 0.00 887.59
3,772 509-12-92101 2743 IAO LLC 1,511.90 0.00 1,511.90
3,773 509-13-05200 LIDDY LEIF 1,617.17 0.00 1,617.17
3,774 509-13-21900 PERRY SHANNON MARIE 1,567.83 0.00 1,567.83
3,775 509-14-005K0 PARKER KARI 3,544.29 0.00 3,544.29
3,776 509-14-010M7 TIPTON LARRY 954.99 0.00 954.99*
3,777 509-14-017H5 KRAUSE FRED H 41.62 0.00 41.62
3,778 509-14-022C9 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 392.62 0.00 392.62*
3,779 509-14-022D7 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 392.62 0.00 392.62*
3,780 509-14-02809 CAMPBELL SUSAN LORRAINE 1,248.08 0.00 1,248.08
3,781 509-15-005K7 LOZA MIGUEL & MARIA DEL ROSANA 482.12 0.00 482.12
3,782 509-15-009A7 RUHSER JASON R & AUBREY A 1,245.16 0.00 1,245.16
3,783 509-15-021E2 SIMMONS JAKE TIMOTHY 573.55 0.00 573.55
3,784 509-15-021F0 SIMMONS JAKE TIMOTHY 270.04 0.00 270.04
3,785 509-15-026A6 KRAINSKI MELISSA 1,358.42 0.00 1,546.77S
3,785 509-15-027K1 KRAINSKI MELISSA 188.35 0.00 1,546.77S
3,786 509-15-027J9 KRAINSKI MELISSA 2,717.73 0.00 2,717.73
3,787 509-15-06005 TINSMAN JENNIFER L 5,164.87 0.00 5,164.87*
3,788 509-18-004D0 ROBB STEVE 1,541.64 0.00 1,541.64
3,789 509-18-012C2 HERBERT RICHARD ALLEN 459.49 0.00 459.49
3,790 509-18-017C7 ECKHARDT DALE & SANDRA 2,556.21 0.00 2,556.21
3,791 509-18-017G8 ECKHARDT DALE & SANDRA 309.07 0.00 309.07
3,792 509-18-047A5 CRAIG BRANDI MARIE & JACOB 1,254.95 0.00 1,254.95
3,793 509-18-053C2 A & G MAINTENANCE SERVICES LLC 455.23 0.00 455.23
3,794 509-18-066C7 FLORES MARIA & FRANCISCO JAVIER 475.18 0.00 475.18
3,795 509-18-07205 SANCHEZ HECTOR M 634.57 0.00 634.57
3,796 509-18-07601 TORRES YESENIA 471.11 0.00 471.11
3,797 509-19-016D4 ARTMAN KAREN L 134.73 0.00 134.73
3,798 509-19-27102 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 691.09 0.00 691.09
3,799 509-20-001X2 ESTRADA CARLOS 174.13 0.00 174.13*
3,800 509-20-032C4 LONGO BONNA L TR 162.72 0.00 162.72
3,801 509-20-038J6 MARSHALL BRETT & PATRICIA 65.50 0.00 65.50
3,802 509-20-039F0 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 317.71 0.00 317.71
3,803 509-20-039H6 SAN TAN HOMES LLC 317.71 0.00 317.71
3,804 509-20-062B9 SLADE RHETT 689.60 0.00 689.60
3,805 509-20-07607 KOBE CONSTRUCTION INC 317.71 0.00 317.71
3,806 509-20-07904 KOBE CONSTRUCTION INC 317.71 0.00 317.71
3,807 509-21-002G9 JAHN RANDALL R & LUCINDA K W H 1,373.71 0.00 1,373.71
3,808 509-21-036C8 KOTTCAMP TAYLOR 1,566.75 0.00 1,566.75
3,809 509-21-036D6 GOLDEN SKY CONSTRUCITON LLC 1,567.83 0.00 1,567.83
3,810 509-28-009F9 GONZALES SANTOS 575.16 0.00 575.16
3,811 509-28-020C1 BIRDSONG DOUGLASS DEAN 404.49 0.00 404.49*
3,812 509-28-024D5 FELIX RUBEN & ROSALVA 889.95 0.00 889.95
3,813 509-29-03300 CANO OMAR 390.91 0.00 390.91
3,814 509-29-12103 GILL JENNIFER 390.91 0.00 390.91
3,815 509-32-122A4 LEWIS TONI RENEE 840.97 0.00 840.97
3,816 509-32-12602 GILL JENNIFER 71.38 0.00 71.38
3,817 509-32-137A7 SANCHEZ VERONICA 107.61 0.00 107.61
3,818 509-32-14509 GILL JENNIFER 71.38 0.00 71.38
3,819 509-33-055A3 BROOKS GARRICK TYSON 230.82 0.00 230.82
3,820 509-33-069A7 CALICHE CREEK LLC 268.85 0.00 268.85
3,821 509-33-092B6 CELAYA ILA MAE 138.33 0.00 138.33
3,822 509-33-157A0 BRISENO JOSE R 198.72 0.00 198.72
3,823 509-36-094A9 BRADY MEAGAN 365.22 0.00 365.22
3,824 509-36-110E0 ROSARIO JOSE 487.97 0.00 487.97
3,825 509-36-11506 GUTIERREZ RICHARD K & CHERYL A 284.96 0.00 284.96
3,826 509-37-01109 BRISENO JOSE R 93.73 0.00 93.73
3,827 509-37-01208 FLORES MARIBEL & LILIANA 97.05 0.00 97.05
3,828 509-37-01604 CALICHE CREEK LLC 335.98 0.00 335.98
3,829 509-37-018B8 DE SANTIAGO GABRIEL & LUPE E 717.27 0.00 717.27

3,830 509-38-023G8 HUBBARD TROY & DIANE K 35.94 624.23 660.17*
3,831 509-38-033D3 WILLIAMS DANIEL C 242.62 0.00 242.62
3,832 509-38-048K8 SHELTON WILLIAM L & MARY E POWELL TRS 35.94 624.23 660.17*
3,833 509-38-050G4 BROWN PRESTON 805.85 0.00 805.85
3,834 509-38-061B2 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 361.97 0.00 361.97*
3,835 509-38-06809 SHELTON WILLIAM L & MARY E POWELL TRS 35.94 624.23 660.17*
3,836 509-38-07203 ENTRUST OF ARIZON FBO 396.49 0.00 396.49
3,837 509-38-24802 SANCHEZ ARIANNA & DAVILA PASCUAL JR 1,528.78 0.00 1,528.78
3,838 509-38-54908 PENTECOST GREGORY ARLON & HARLEY JEAN MA 2,739.15 0.00 2,739.15
3,839 509-39-001M5 HUBBARD TROY 302.83 0.00 302.83
3,840 509-39-009D1 PEREZ RUBEN 305.92 0.00 305.92
3,841 509-39-009E8 HUBBARD TROY & DIANE 303.68 0.00 303.68*
3,842 509-39-040A8 ENTRUST ARIZONA FBO KALIOTZAKIS IRA 688.64 0.00 688.64
3,843 509-40-003H6 DOMINGUEZ MACARIO MIRANDA 718.59 0.00 718.59
3,844 509-40-004U4 FIGUEROA MICHAEL J 657.79 0.00 657.79
3,845 509-40-008H1 KAPLAN MORRIS TR 35.94 929.55 965.49
3,846 509-40-03109 ESCOBEDO CESAR CARILLO 750.18 0.00 750.18
3,847 509-40-03208 SWAVELY GLEN & LISA 208.19 0.00 208.19
3,848 509-40-03505 VERDUZCO MAYRA E 838.16 0.00 838.16
3,849 509-47-001F7 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF AZ TR MEGNA G H 94.74 5,269.58 5,364.32
3,850 509-47-009A0 SINGH SUKHDEV 4,121.07 0.00 4,121.07
3,851 509-48-007A0 PEART RD LLC 804.20 0.00 804.20
3,852 509-48-72503 ARROYO GRANDE MASTER COMMUNITY ASSOC INC 36.01 0.00 36.01
3,853 509-48-72602 ARROYO GRANDE MASTER COMMUNITY ASSOC INC 36.03 0.00 36.03
3,854 509-50-19708 MCCONKIE JOSEPH JR 383.12 0.00 383.12
3,855 509-59-012B8 MARUCCI BERNARD-DEAN F & JULIE ANN TRS 173.01 0.00 173.01
3,856 509-60-21703 CHAPARRAL ESTATES UNIT 2 HOA 102.68 0.00 102.68
3,857 509-61-002A8 LESHER RICHARD E & ROBERTA J CO-TRS 894.41 0.00 894.41
3,858 509-61-013A5 FENG CHI & HWANG YEONG CHUEN 504.56 0.00 504.56
3,859 509-63-001B3 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 538.99 0.00 538.99
3,860 509-63-002B2 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 2,192.00 0.00 2,192.00
3,861 509-63-002G1 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 465.66 0.00 465.66
3,862 509-63-002H9 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 465.66 0.00 465.66
3,863 509-63-002J8 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 461.84 0.00 461.84
3,864 509-63-011A3 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 466.20 0.00 466.20
3,865 509-63-011B1 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 461.84 0.00 461.84
3,866 509-63-01402 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 466.20 0.00 466.20
3,867 509-65-02900 MOYER BRENT M & DAWN R 840.16 0.00 840.16
3,868 509-66-06602 HERNANDEZ GEORGIO & DELIA 770.65 0.00 770.65
3,869 509-68-00106 BORG DAVID K & ANDREA 786.19 0.00 786.19*
3,870 509-68-01401 LAXM LLC 448.46 0.00 448.46
3,871 509-70-06406 MORENO SAM & SHERRY 750.98 0.00 750.98
3,872 509-70-08808 FIFTY FIFTH DRIVE LLC 656.37 0.00 656.37
3,873 509-77-002C0 ELIZALDE ROBERT 578.50 0.00 578.50
3,874 509-78-01103 DONAHUE WANDA 391.64 0.00 391.64
3,875 509-78-01400 CRISP WILLIAM E JR 481.80 0.00 481.80
3,876 509-78-01608 ARMEL CAROL 573.21 0.00 573.21
3,877 509-80-00101 NABAYAN CAROL 1,080.79 0.00 1,080.79
3,878 509-80-015B1 BAKER IRENE C 35.94 823.23 859.17
3,879 509-80-015C9 BAKER IRENE C 35.94 823.23 859.17
3,880 509-80-017B9 MOTTLE ROBERT K & DUNCAN CARRIE J 35.94 721.08 757.02
3,881 509-81-083J2 COPPER MOUNTAIN DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 75.55 0.00 75.55*
3,882 509-82-012A2 RAMOS ELIJIO P 46.33 0.00 46.33
3,883 509-82-01402 ALMAGUER LYDIA G & GUSTAVO E 1,867.00 0.00 1,867.00
3,884 509-83-001H8 SUNKIST INVESTMENTS LLC 712.20 0.00 712.20
3,885 509-83-001J7 SUNKIST INVESTMENTS LLC 712.20 0.00 712.20
3,886 509-83-001K9 SUNKIST INVESTMENTS LLC 1,069.96 0.00 1,069.96
3,887 509-83-003F0 AMEZCUA AMAIRANY GUADALUPE 40.92 0.00 40.92
3,888 509-84-12009 MOORE JOE & MARY 2,779.00 0.00 2,779.00
3,889 509-84-15408 BACKES CHRISTOPHER R 2,403.17 0.00 2,403.17*
3,890 509-84-17404 DE SANTIAGO LUPE E & GABRIEL 2,599.10 0.00 2,599.10
3,891 509-84-17503 ZEPEDA JOEL P JR 379.74 0.00 379.74
3,892 509-87-034A5 KNIGHTS TEMPEST LLC 42.28 0.00 42.28*
3,893 509-89-00300 LANDMARK DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LLC 786.73 0.00 786.73
3,894 509-89-00409 LANDMARK DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LLC 786.73 0.00 786.73
3,895 509-89-01100 LANDMARK DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LLC 786.73 0.00 786.73
3,896 509-91-06808 MACK BRUCE W & EVANGELINE B 4,631.94 0.00 4,631.94*
3,897 509-92-01401 LIZARRAGA JUAN C ISLAS 503.95 0.00 503.95
3,898 509-92-06707 GALLINDO SANDRA 1,009.93 0.00 1,009.93
3,899 509-92-08208 HERNANDEZ DAVID CHAVEZ JR 35.08 0.00 35.08
3,900 509-92-09206 HERNANDEZ ROBERTO 999.66 0.00 999.66
3,901 509-94-47707 TELLER REVARAE 1,429.63 0.00 1,429.63
3,902 509-94-58100 BROWN ADAM JR 1,879.81 0.00 1,879.81
3,903 509-95-51102 JOHNSON WAYNE HJALMER & SUE ANN CO-TRS 1,685.51 0.00 1,685.51*
3,904 509-95-74906 BRENNER JOEL T & SARAH C 1,266.23 0.00 1,266.23
3,905 509-95-89300 LEESEBERG SAMANTHA NICOHL & RYAN SCOTT 840.05 0.00 840.05
3,906 509-95-93302 WHITE KURTIS JOHN 5,105.14 0.00 5,105.14*
3,907 510-05-005B8 MORENO JESUS ANTONIO & GOMEZ JULIA 914.91 0.00 914.91
3,908 510-05-005C6 MORENO JESUS ANTONIO & GOMEZ JULIA 121.05 0.00 121.05
3,909 510-05-006B7 MORENO JESUS ANTONIO & GOMEZ JULIA 881.54 0.00 881.54
3,910 510-06-00203 AMERICAN FIBER GREEN PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA 499.83 0.00 499.83
3,911 510-06-01003 MONCADA BENITO CASTILLO 186.41 0.00 186.41
3,912 510-06-025E5 SALAZAR RODRIGO ELIZONADO 338.65 0.00 338.65
3,913 510-07-011A8 LAZY S RV RANCH 380.16 0.00 380.16
3,914 510-09-021A2 ARIE H DEJONG FAMILY TR 138.16 0.00 138.16*
3,915 510-10-002V4 HOGUE MARC 4,139.37 0.00 4,139.37
3,916 510-11-009B2 TAX LIEN ASSOCIATES LLC 230.21 0.00 230.21
3,917 510-11-009D8 TAX LIEN ASSOCIATES LLC 231.43 0.00 231.43
3,918 510-11-010E2 TAX LIEN ASSOCIATES LLC 745.80 0.00 745.80
3,919 510-11-014F6 BARRERA MANUEL 270.51 0.00 270.51
3,920 510-11-014G4 BARRERA MANUEL 270.51 0.00 270.51
3,921 510-11-015E7 CENTER TRUST 517.44 0.00 517.44S
3,922 510-11-031D0 SMITH BRENDA ELISET 192.97 0.00 192.97
3,923 510-11-036A1 RODRIQUEZ JESUS & SAIS AMPARO 553.58 0.00 553.58
3,924 510-16-00103 HASSANI HALIM 2,022.29 0.00 2,022.29
3,925 510-17-004E7 COPA SURF LLC 7,676.34 0.00 7,676.34
3,926 510-17-011F6 ORBITEL COMMUNICATIONS LLC 260.50 0.00 260.50*
3,927 510-19-00800 ERICKSON RENEE S 352.81 0.00 352.81
3,928 510-19-03507 MANRIQUEZ ODELIA 453.43 0.00 453.43
3,929 510-19-08100 FITZMYERS FAMILY TRUST 162.08 0.00 162.08*
3,930 510-19-087D6 DESERT SKY GROUP LLC 407.65 0.00 407.65
3,931 510-19-08902 MANRIQUEZ ODILIA 556.92 0.00 556.92
3,932 510-20-015B5 CHAPMAN J W 400.71 0.00 400.71
3,933 510-20-028B0 PEREZ DIANA PEREZ 223.31 0.00 223.31
3,934 510-20-03703 TORRES IRENE 207.23 0.00 207.23*
3,935 510-20-03802 TORRES PRIMITIVO C 264.32 0.00 264.32
3,936 510-22-00101 STATE OF ARIZONA 96.15 0.00 96.15*
3,937 510-22-005A5 STATE OF ARIZONA 86.15 104.22 190.37*
3,938 510-22-00606 STATE OF ARIZONA 96.15 0.00 96.15*
3,939 510-22-015G0 STATE OF ARIZONA 32.81 43.84 76.65*
3,940 510-26-006A5 STATE OF ARIZONA 46.62 0.00 46.62*
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3,830 509-38-023G8 HUBBARD TROY & DIANE K 35.94 624.23 660.17*
3,831 509-38-033D3 WILLIAMS DANIEL C 242.62 0.00 242.62
3,832 509-38-048K8 SHELTON WILLIAM L & MARY E POWELL TRS 35.94 624.23 660.17*
3,833 509-38-050G4 BROWN PRESTON 805.85 0.00 805.85
3,834 509-38-061B2 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 361.97 0.00 361.97*
3,835 509-38-06809 SHELTON WILLIAM L & MARY E POWELL TRS 35.94 624.23 660.17*
3,836 509-38-07203 ENTRUST OF ARIZON FBO 396.49 0.00 396.49
3,837 509-38-24802 SANCHEZ ARIANNA & DAVILA PASCUAL JR 1,528.78 0.00 1,528.78
3,838 509-38-54908 PENTECOST GREGORY ARLON & HARLEY JEAN MA 2,739.15 0.00 2,739.15
3,839 509-39-001M5 HUBBARD TROY 302.83 0.00 302.83
3,840 509-39-009D1 PEREZ RUBEN 305.92 0.00 305.92
3,841 509-39-009E8 HUBBARD TROY & DIANE 303.68 0.00 303.68*
3,842 509-39-040A8 ENTRUST ARIZONA FBO KALIOTZAKIS IRA 688.64 0.00 688.64
3,843 509-40-003H6 DOMINGUEZ MACARIO MIRANDA 718.59 0.00 718.59
3,844 509-40-004U4 FIGUEROA MICHAEL J 657.79 0.00 657.79
3,845 509-40-008H1 KAPLAN MORRIS TR 35.94 929.55 965.49
3,846 509-40-03109 ESCOBEDO CESAR CARILLO 750.18 0.00 750.18
3,847 509-40-03208 SWAVELY GLEN & LISA 208.19 0.00 208.19
3,848 509-40-03505 VERDUZCO MAYRA E 838.16 0.00 838.16
3,849 509-47-001F7 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF AZ TR MEGNA G H 94.74 5,269.58 5,364.32
3,850 509-47-009A0 SINGH SUKHDEV 4,121.07 0.00 4,121.07
3,851 509-48-007A0 PEART RD LLC 804.20 0.00 804.20
3,852 509-48-72503 ARROYO GRANDE MASTER COMMUNITY ASSOC INC 36.01 0.00 36.01
3,853 509-48-72602 ARROYO GRANDE MASTER COMMUNITY ASSOC INC 36.03 0.00 36.03
3,854 509-50-19708 MCCONKIE JOSEPH JR 383.12 0.00 383.12
3,855 509-59-012B8 MARUCCI BERNARD-DEAN F & JULIE ANN TRS 173.01 0.00 173.01
3,856 509-60-21703 CHAPARRAL ESTATES UNIT 2 HOA 102.68 0.00 102.68
3,857 509-61-002A8 LESHER RICHARD E & ROBERTA J CO-TRS 894.41 0.00 894.41
3,858 509-61-013A5 FENG CHI & HWANG YEONG CHUEN 504.56 0.00 504.56
3,859 509-63-001B3 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 538.99 0.00 538.99
3,860 509-63-002B2 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 2,192.00 0.00 2,192.00
3,861 509-63-002G1 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 465.66 0.00 465.66
3,862 509-63-002H9 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 465.66 0.00 465.66
3,863 509-63-002J8 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 461.84 0.00 461.84
3,864 509-63-011A3 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 466.20 0.00 466.20
3,865 509-63-011B1 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 461.84 0.00 461.84
3,866 509-63-01402 INFINITY HEIGHTS LAND PARTNERS LLC 466.20 0.00 466.20
3,867 509-65-02900 MOYER BRENT M & DAWN R 840.16 0.00 840.16
3,868 509-66-06602 HERNANDEZ GEORGIO & DELIA 770.65 0.00 770.65
3,869 509-68-00106 BORG DAVID K & ANDREA 786.19 0.00 786.19*
3,870 509-68-01401 LAXM LLC 448.46 0.00 448.46
3,871 509-70-06406 MORENO SAM & SHERRY 750.98 0.00 750.98
3,872 509-70-08808 FIFTY FIFTH DRIVE LLC 656.37 0.00 656.37
3,873 509-77-002C0 ELIZALDE ROBERT 578.50 0.00 578.50
3,874 509-78-01103 DONAHUE WANDA 391.64 0.00 391.64
3,875 509-78-01400 CRISP WILLIAM E JR 481.80 0.00 481.80
3,876 509-78-01608 ARMEL CAROL 573.21 0.00 573.21
3,877 509-80-00101 NABAYAN CAROL 1,080.79 0.00 1,080.79
3,878 509-80-015B1 BAKER IRENE C 35.94 823.23 859.17
3,879 509-80-015C9 BAKER IRENE C 35.94 823.23 859.17
3,880 509-80-017B9 MOTTLE ROBERT K & DUNCAN CARRIE J 35.94 721.08 757.02
3,881 509-81-083J2 COPPER MOUNTAIN DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC 75.55 0.00 75.55*
3,882 509-82-012A2 RAMOS ELIJIO P 46.33 0.00 46.33
3,883 509-82-01402 ALMAGUER LYDIA G & GUSTAVO E 1,867.00 0.00 1,867.00
3,884 509-83-001H8 SUNKIST INVESTMENTS LLC 712.20 0.00 712.20
3,885 509-83-001J7 SUNKIST INVESTMENTS LLC 712.20 0.00 712.20
3,886 509-83-001K9 SUNKIST INVESTMENTS LLC 1,069.96 0.00 1,069.96
3,887 509-83-003F0 AMEZCUA AMAIRANY GUADALUPE 40.92 0.00 40.92
3,888 509-84-12009 MOORE JOE & MARY 2,779.00 0.00 2,779.00
3,889 509-84-15408 BACKES CHRISTOPHER R 2,403.17 0.00 2,403.17*
3,890 509-84-17404 DE SANTIAGO LUPE E & GABRIEL 2,599.10 0.00 2,599.10
3,891 509-84-17503 ZEPEDA JOEL P JR 379.74 0.00 379.74
3,892 509-87-034A5 KNIGHTS TEMPEST LLC 42.28 0.00 42.28*
3,893 509-89-00300 LANDMARK DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LLC 786.73 0.00 786.73
3,894 509-89-00409 LANDMARK DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LLC 786.73 0.00 786.73
3,895 509-89-01100 LANDMARK DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LLC 786.73 0.00 786.73
3,896 509-91-06808 MACK BRUCE W & EVANGELINE B 4,631.94 0.00 4,631.94*
3,897 509-92-01401 LIZARRAGA JUAN C ISLAS 503.95 0.00 503.95
3,898 509-92-06707 GALLINDO SANDRA 1,009.93 0.00 1,009.93
3,899 509-92-08208 HERNANDEZ DAVID CHAVEZ JR 35.08 0.00 35.08
3,900 509-92-09206 HERNANDEZ ROBERTO 999.66 0.00 999.66
3,901 509-94-47707 TELLER REVARAE 1,429.63 0.00 1,429.63
3,902 509-94-58100 BROWN ADAM JR 1,879.81 0.00 1,879.81
3,903 509-95-51102 JOHNSON WAYNE HJALMER & SUE ANN CO-TRS 1,685.51 0.00 1,685.51*
3,904 509-95-74906 BRENNER JOEL T & SARAH C 1,266.23 0.00 1,266.23
3,905 509-95-89300 LEESEBERG SAMANTHA NICOHL & RYAN SCOTT 840.05 0.00 840.05
3,906 509-95-93302 WHITE KURTIS JOHN 5,105.14 0.00 5,105.14*
3,907 510-05-005B8 MORENO JESUS ANTONIO & GOMEZ JULIA 914.91 0.00 914.91
3,908 510-05-005C6 MORENO JESUS ANTONIO & GOMEZ JULIA 121.05 0.00 121.05
3,909 510-05-006B7 MORENO JESUS ANTONIO & GOMEZ JULIA 881.54 0.00 881.54
3,910 510-06-00203 AMERICAN FIBER GREEN PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA 499.83 0.00 499.83
3,911 510-06-01003 MONCADA BENITO CASTILLO 186.41 0.00 186.41
3,912 510-06-025E5 SALAZAR RODRIGO ELIZONADO 338.65 0.00 338.65
3,913 510-07-011A8 LAZY S RV RANCH 380.16 0.00 380.16
3,914 510-09-021A2 ARIE H DEJONG FAMILY TR 138.16 0.00 138.16*
3,915 510-10-002V4 HOGUE MARC 4,139.37 0.00 4,139.37
3,916 510-11-009B2 TAX LIEN ASSOCIATES LLC 230.21 0.00 230.21
3,917 510-11-009D8 TAX LIEN ASSOCIATES LLC 231.43 0.00 231.43
3,918 510-11-010E2 TAX LIEN ASSOCIATES LLC 745.80 0.00 745.80
3,919 510-11-014F6 BARRERA MANUEL 270.51 0.00 270.51
3,920 510-11-014G4 BARRERA MANUEL 270.51 0.00 270.51
3,921 510-11-015E7 CENTER TRUST 517.44 0.00 517.44S
3,922 510-11-031D0 SMITH BRENDA ELISET 192.97 0.00 192.97
3,923 510-11-036A1 RODRIQUEZ JESUS & SAIS AMPARO 553.58 0.00 553.58
3,924 510-16-00103 HASSANI HALIM 2,022.29 0.00 2,022.29
3,925 510-17-004E7 COPA SURF LLC 7,676.34 0.00 7,676.34
3,926 510-17-011F6 ORBITEL COMMUNICATIONS LLC 260.50 0.00 260.50*
3,927 510-19-00800 ERICKSON RENEE S 352.81 0.00 352.81
3,928 510-19-03507 MANRIQUEZ ODELIA 453.43 0.00 453.43
3,929 510-19-08100 FITZMYERS FAMILY TRUST 162.08 0.00 162.08*
3,930 510-19-087D6 DESERT SKY GROUP LLC 407.65 0.00 407.65
3,931 510-19-08902 MANRIQUEZ ODILIA 556.92 0.00 556.92
3,932 510-20-015B5 CHAPMAN J W 400.71 0.00 400.71
3,933 510-20-028B0 PEREZ DIANA PEREZ 223.31 0.00 223.31
3,934 510-20-03703 TORRES IRENE 207.23 0.00 207.23*
3,935 510-20-03802 TORRES PRIMITIVO C 264.32 0.00 264.32
3,936 510-22-00101 STATE OF ARIZONA 96.15 0.00 96.15*
3,937 510-22-005A5 STATE OF ARIZONA 86.15 104.22 190.37*
3,938 510-22-00606 STATE OF ARIZONA 96.15 0.00 96.15*
3,939 510-22-015G0 STATE OF ARIZONA 32.81 43.84 76.65*
3,940 510-26-006A5 STATE OF ARIZONA 46.62 0.00 46.62*

3,941 510-26-007B2 STATE OF ARIZONA 46.62 0.00 46.62*
3,942 510-26-013A6 STATE OF ARIZONA 32.11 43.05 75.16*
3,943 510-26-014B3 STATE OF ARIZONA 67.83 375.63 443.46
3,944 510-26-015A4 STATE OF ARIZONA 126.73 0.00 126.73*
3,945 510-26-018B9 STATE OF ARIZONA 81.13 0.00 81.13*
3,946 510-26-021A6 STATE OF ARIZONA 117.34 0.00 117.34*
3,947 510-26-022A5 STATE OF ARIZONA 96.15 0.00 96.15*
3,948 510-26-022B3 STATE OF ARIZONA 86.15 104.22 190.37*
3,949 510-26-052B6 STATE OF ARIZONA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 69.48 0.00 69.48*
3,950 510-26-052C4 STATE OF ARIZONA 96.15 0.00 96.15S
3,951 510-26-053B5 STATE OF ARIZONA 51.11 64.55 115.66*
3,952 510-26-053C3 STATE OF ARIZONA 68.22 0.00 68.22
3,953 510-26-054B4 STATE OF ARIZONA 90.76 0.00 90.76
3,954 510-27-013E5 JOHNSON LOUIS L JR 55.87 0.00 55.87*
3,955 510-28-00306 WAGNER WENDY SUE 834.96 0.00 834.96
3,956 510-28-00405 WAGNER WENDY SUE 909.21 0.00 909.21
3,957 510-28-00504 WAGNER WENDY SUE 834.96 0.00 834.96
3,958 510-28-00603 WAGNER WENDY SUE 834.96 0.00 834.96
3,959 510-28-00702 WAGNER WENDY SUE 760.70 0.00 760.70
3,960 510-28-00801 WAGNER DANNY 1,133.30 0.00 1,133.30*
3,961 510-29-00205 IGLESIAS LIONEL 390.66 0.00 390.66
3,962 510-29-00700 WAGNER WENDY SUE 770.90 0.00 770.90
3,963 510-31-012G4 ATTALURI KRISHNA 312.96 0.00 312.96
3,964 510-31-012H2 ATTALURI KRISHNA 312.96 0.00 312.96
3,965 510-31-012J1 KASANNENI VEERABHADRARAO 312.96 0.00 312.96
3,966 510-31-013S4 CARDINAL & DEER LLC 787.88 0.00 787.88
3,967 510-31-013T2 CARDINAL & DEER LLC 787.88 0.00 787.88
3,968 510-31-013U0 ZIGGY INVESTMENTS LLC 787.88 0.00 787.88
3,969 510-31-013V7 ZIGGY INVESTMENTS LLC 787.88 0.00 787.88
3,970 510-34-005E1 ADDIEM LLC 929.88 0.00 929.88
3,971 510-35-01606 FRYE SANDRA JEAN 107.65 0.00 107.65
3,972 510-35-03305 KATONA JOZSEF & SZABO ELIZABETH 35.90 0.00 35.90
3,973 510-36-010F7 HENDERSON CHRISTOPHER & THERESA 1,162.00 0.00 1,162.00
3,974 510-38-00701 MARTINEZ ANITA C 2,608.05 0.00 2,608.05
3,975 510-38-00909 S & T BUHR HOLDINGS LLP 3,277.46 0.00 3,277.46
3,976 510-38-02301 QUINONES  MARTA 1,511.97 0.00 1,511.97*
3,977 510-38-04208 HENLEY MARY BETH 716.83 0.00 716.83
3,978 510-38-04505 KAHNTAH INVESTMENTS INC 4,387.56 0.00 4,387.56
3,979 510-38-17903 ARIZONA BEACHHOUSE LLC 961.71 0.00 961.71
3,980 510-40-003J3 MABB JASON & CYSTAL 412.61 0.00 412.61
3,981 510-40-004G5 ESQUIVEL EPITACIO B 238.93 11,183.79 11,422.72
3,982 510-40-016D8 WADA TORU & FAWN WONG 218.74 0.00 218.74*
3,983 510-40-022A6 BEGAN KENNETH 47.98 0.00 47.98*
3,984 510-43-002F3 NGUYEN MUI TAM 157.52 0.00 157.52*
3,985 510-43-002G1 NGUYEN MUI TAM 171.73 0.00 171.73*
3,986 510-43-003Y8 URTUZUASTEGUI ROSA M 165.43 0.00 165.43*
3,987 510-43-013C7 KIRK ROBYN LYNN 293.46 0.00 293.46
3,988 510-43-013D5 KIRK ROBYN LYNN 93.58 0.00 93.58
3,989 510-43-013E2 KIRK ROBYN LYNN 93.58 0.00 93.58
3,990 510-43-013F0 KIRK ROBYN LYNN 93.58 0.00 93.58
3,991 510-44-00907 ENKE FRED W 29.93 35.58 65.51
3,992 510-46-005N6 VORA RAJENDRA 152.18 0.00 152.18*
3,993 510-46-005P0 VORA RAJENDRA 152.18 0.00 152.18*
3,994 510-46-005Q6 VORA RAJENDRA 152.18 0.00 152.18*
3,995 510-47-006G8 RUIZ ALBERT III 3,534.85 0.00 3,534.85*
3,996 510-47-007N2 WHITECALFE JACKIE & WHITECALFE FRANK 249.22 0.00 249.22*
3,997 510-47-007Z3 WHITECALFE JACKIE & WHITECALFE FRANK 105.49 0.00 105.49*
3,998 510-57-001P1 ELECTRICAL DISTRICT NO 3 OF PINAL COUNTY 36.69 0.00 36.69
3,999 510-60-00309 LOPEZ FRANCISCO IVAN 409.92 0.00 409.92
4,000 510-60-05001 VEGA JOSE J & ELVIRA CO TRS 409.92 0.00 409.92
4,001 510-60-06405 LIMBRICK-BARRERA JOANNA 448.05 0.00 448.05
4,002 510-61-03004 CARRERAS RALPH N 2,591.02 0.00 2,591.02
4,003 510-61-06205 ORTEGA ROBERT 1,585.32 0.00 1,585.32
4,004 510-61-06304 DELEEUW DARWIN & SHERRY 2,991.94 0.00 2,991.94
4,005 510-61-06403 GUERRERO JESSICA ORTIZ & HERNANDEZ LUIS 2,170.41 0.00 2,170.41
4,006 510-61-07609 FERNANDEZ JESUS A 2,290.38 0.00 2,290.38
4,007 510-62-08100 ORLANDO JOHN J & JOI K REV LIV TRUST 529.66 0.00 529.66
4,008 510-62-13001 TOM PETER 1,119.84 0.00 1,119.84
4,009 510-62-15709 HAYES GARTH 1,247.77 0.00 1,247.77
4,010 510-62-20709 RUIZ SOCORRO L 1,653.78 0.00 1,653.78
4,011 510-62-21509 CASSIDY CURTIS 855.10 0.00 855.10
4,012 510-62-282A5 ESPARZA JOSE RAFAEL CERVANTES 1,724.65 0.00 1,724.65*
4,013 510-62-32803 WYSE DEAN CORVIN & CHERYL SUE TRS 1,125.16 0.00 1,125.16
4,014 510-62-33405 LYNESS YVONNE G REV LIV TR 2,602.67 0.00 2,602.67
4,015 510-63-04206 HERNANDEZ TELESFORO O 688.95 0.00 688.95
4,016 510-63-044B0 PECOS VALLEY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 121.31 4,610.59 4,731.90
4,017 510-64-05904 VEGA ANTONIO 2,047.52 0.00 2,047.52
4,018 510-67-003C8 WHITECASTLE ENTERPRISES INC 2,921.07 0.00 2,921.07
4,019 510-67-007H3 CORTEZ RUBEN & DIAZ ROSA 195.03 0.00 195.03*
4,020 510-67-01005 CHAVEZ ALONSO 944.41 0.00 944.41
4,021 510-68-007H1 EMERY SIDNEY K & REFUGIA G 311.60 0.00 311.60
4,022 510-69-001N2 PETERSEN FAMILY VENTURES LLC 853.84 0.00 853.84
4,023 510-69-006K1 LOWERY GINA & DALE 49.19 0.00 49.19
4,024 510-69-008H8 GODINEZ CARLOS ARTURO GONZALEZ 269.28 0.00 269.28*
4,025 510-70-00605 FLEISHMAN PERRY MARK 1,934.71 0.00 1,934.71*
4,026 510-71-018P3 LEGACY CHARTER LLC 347.04 0.00 347.04
4,027 510-71-018U1 O JON TERRACE LLC 2,397.61 0.00 2,397.61
4,028 510-72-006F8 MASON JIMMIE T & ALMUTH E 124.57 7,706.85 7,831.42
4,029 510-75-008E1 ROSNICK GEORGE 194.93 0.00 194.93
4,030 510-75-014C8 RIGGS MIKE &  CAMIE 395.66 0.00 395.66
4,031 510-75-017B7 PREMIUM PROPERTY LLC 1,004.46 0.00 1,004.46
4,032 510-75-045D9 AMEZQUITA JUAN 352.07 0.00 352.07
4,033 510-76-002C0 SANDCASTLE 1 LLC 904.93 0.00 904.93
4,034 510-76-002D8 SANDCASTLE 1 LLC 622.71 0.00 622.71
4,035 510-76-003B1 ROE CATHY 656.72 0.00 656.72
4,036 510-76-006B8 ARIZMENDI GILBERTO 736.31 0.00 736.31
4,037 510-77-00105 MEDICAL MONITORING SERVICES INC 1,786.90 0.00 1,786.90
4,038 510-83-01101 JOHANSON MARK 456.65 0.00 456.65*
4,039 510-83-01200 VILLAZANA OMAR 456.65 0.00 456.65
4,040 511-01-009L1 GREENWALD DOUGLAS A 327.69 0.00 327.69
4,041 511-03-005N5 AZAUETA OLIVER MONZON 427.89 0.00 427.89
4,042 511-03-00604 GIGLIO MICHAEL 699.82 0.00 699.82
4,043 511-12-00209 VASQUEZ AMALIA F 36.75 862.08 898.83
4,044 511-12-00308 SHANNON BRAY 36.75 1,486.76 1,523.51
4,045 511-12-01702 SCHULTZ DELORMAN M 174.30 0.00 174.30
4,046 511-12-021B2 ROCK AGGREGATE & MATERIALS INC 106.56 0.00 106.56*
4,047 511-14-00106 POLLOCK C A & NEVA 158.99 0.00 158.99
4,048 511-14-01807 STAFFIERI ARDELL H 158.99 0.00 158.99
4,049 511-14-06202 XANDERS ROBERT L 98.92 0.00 98.92
4,050 511-14-070A0 MORRIS BARRY & SHARON 271.68 0.00 271.68
4,051 511-16-007A3 CHENG SHIH-FENG & LI-LING PAN 1,150.40 0.00 1,150.40

4,052 511-16-008A2 CHENG SHIH-FENG & LI-LING PAN 180.77 0.00 180.77
4,053 511-17-02006 HILL ROY C 109.60 0.00 109.60*
4,054 511-17-02600 EXQUISITELY LOVELY ADORNMENTS LLC 158.99 0.00 158.99
4,055 511-17-04101 AL-BAYATI SABA 158.99 0.00 158.99
4,056 511-17-04507 SPURLOCK CLAYTON & CYNTHIA DARLENE 158.99 0.00 158.99*
4,057 511-17-05900 EXQUISITELY LOVELY ADORNMENTS LLC 158.99 0.00 158.99
4,058 511-17-06403 NGUYEN WEBSTER & PHAM NGOC 158.99 0.00 158.99*
4,059 511-18-001C1 CASTOR ELENA TRS 221.55 12,016.95 12,238.50
4,060 511-18-001D9 CASTOR ELENA TRS 211.82 11,764.12 11,975.94
4,061 511-18-001E6 CASTOR ELENA TRS 221.55 12,016.95 12,238.50
4,062 511-18-002K0 RAJKARAN RUPESH 459.78 0.00 459.78*
4,063 511-19-005F8 SOUTHWEST INDIAN DIST CHURCH NAZARENE 51.64 4,404.35 4,455.99
4,064 511-20-004E9 BANOVAC SUNLAND LTD PSHIP 393.27 6,290.86 6,684.13*
4,065 511-20-01002 PC117N LLC 47.18 0.00 47.18*
4,066 511-21-008B0 CHACON JOSE ANTONIO 453.65 0.00 453.65
4,067 511-21-15703 SAWHENY SAMIR 206.40 0.00 206.40
4,068 511-21-37905 VIDRIO CESAR SR 35.01 0.00 35.01
4,069 511-26-004M5 LANE STEPHANIE R 173.15 0.00 173.15*
4,070 511-26-009C6 ROMAN VIRGINIA S 714.29 0.00 714.29
4,071 511-26-010A7 ASSECCION LLC 7,739.40 0.00 7,739.40
4,072 511-29-00401 YOUNG MATTHEW JAMES JR 116.03 0.00 116.03
4,073 511-29-005D2 IBARRA BERTHA 367.43 0.00 367.43
4,074 511-29-017C0 TRANSAMERICA TITLE INS CO TR 40.53 6,151.53 6,192.06
4,075 511-29-017D8 JONES JAMES 69.17 6,814.45 6,883.62
4,076 511-30-002C5 TATE D A 363.27 10,931.67 11,294.94
4,077 511-34-004E0 M & I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK 45.60 0.00 45.60*
4,078 511-35-006C0 ORTIZ MIGUEL RO 508.10 0.00 508.10*
4,079 511-35-01109 VALENCIA JESUS F & MARIA DE JESUS 288.32 0.00 288.32
4,080 511-35-013A5 VALENCIA JESUS F & MARIA DE JESUS 205.18 0.00 205.18
4,081 511-35-013C1 VALENCIA JESUS F & MARIA DE JESUS 152.84 0.00 152.84
4,082 511-37-021C7 COCHRAN/GMV LLC 812.38 0.00 812.38
4,083 511-37-021D5 COCHRAN/GMV LLC 812.38 0.00 812.38
4,084 511-37-021E2 COCHRAN/GMV LLC 763.88 0.00 763.88
4,085 511-37-022A0 COCHRAN/GMV LLC 765.47 0.00 765.47
4,086 511-37-022B8 COCHRAN/GMV LLC 812.38 0.00 812.38
4,087 511-37-022C6 COCHRAN/GMV LLC 765.47 0.00 765.47
4,088 511-37-022D4 COCHRAN/GMV LLC 812.38 0.00 812.38
4,089 511-39-005J1 REEDER SHIRLEY TR 303.39 0.00 303.39*
4,090 511-39-009B1 WAHL DANIEL RENNE 122.00 0.00 122.00*
4,091 511-39-027E2 MERAZ JOSE M & NADIA E 146.51 0.00 146.51
4,092 511-39-040A4 PEREZ JOE L & ISABEL L 148.96 0.00 148.96
4,093 511-39-04402 GUSTAFSON RICHARD & CINDY 1,158.04 0.00 1,158.04
4,094 511-44-00509 AHMED HANI 163.07 0.00 163.07
4,095 511-44-06704 HOSSAIN WASHIM & HOSSAIN ZASHIM 163.07 0.00 163.07
4,096 511-46-42803 TAYLOR LEROY J & MARYBELLE N 46.75 0.00 46.75*
4,097 511-46-43009 DAWDY PHILIP W TRUST 46.75 0.00 46.75
4,098 511-46-43108 DAWDY PHILIP W TRUST 46.75 0.00 46.75
4,099 511-46-43207 DAWDY PHILIP W TRUST 46.75 0.00 46.75
4,100 511-46-44205 CALLAHAN MICHAEL 46.75 0.00 46.75*
4,101 511-46-44304 CALLAHAN MICHAEL 46.75 0.00 46.75*
4,102 511-46-44403 CALLAHAN MICHAEL 46.75 0.00 46.75*
4,103 511-46-45103 DAWDY PHILIP W TRUST 46.75 0.00 46.75
4,104 511-52-03704 LAWSON JOHN  E JR 667.94 0.00 667.94
4,105 511-52-06608 SALCEDO CONRAD & MISTY A 500.96 0.00 500.96
4,106 511-56-01006 LOPEZ ISABEL 370.77 0.00 370.77
4,107 511-56-022A0 RUELAS MANUEL A 3,639.94 0.00 3,639.94
4,108 511-57-00808 SEIDENSTRICKER MATHEW 664.47 0.00 664.47
4,109 511-57-02002 STIGARS TAMMY J 579.23 0.00 579.23
4,110 511-57-03307 PALMER FRANCIS L JR & GUENTHER SUSAN H 1,121.12 0.00 1,121.12
4,111 511-58-02406 MILLION DOLLAR MINGLE LIQUIDATORS LLC 156.69 0.00 156.69
4,112 511-58-04600 GARZA FRANCISCO ALFREDO & NICOLE 45.88 0.00 45.88
4,113 511-58-04907 ARIF MOHAMMAD 323.45 0.00 323.45
4,114 511-58-11704 ARIF MOHAMMAD 323.45 0.00 323.45
4,115 511-58-11803 ARIF MOHAMMAD 323.45 0.00 323.45
4,116 511-58-15408 NAVARRO CARLOS H & EDNA E 60.97 0.00 60.97
4,117 511-59-06603 BOYER MICHAEL L II 56.67 0.00 56.67
4,118 511-61-00800 ROWELL BERNARD S & MARY E 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,119 511-61-01105 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,120 511-61-01303 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,121 511-61-01402 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,122 511-61-01501 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,123 511-61-01808 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,124 511-61-01907 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,125 511-61-02202 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,126 511-61-02301 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,127 511-61-03002 CJ FORESTRY LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,128 511-61-03200 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,129 511-61-04000 TIFFANY & VICTOR HOMES & INVESTMENTS LLC 42.84 35.16 78.00
4,130 511-61-04109 TIFFANY & VICTOR HOMES & INVESTMENTS LLC 42.84 35.18 78.02
4,131 511-61-05601 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,132 511-61-05700 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,133 511-61-06005 RCBT HOLDINGS LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,134 511-61-07003 RCBT HOLDINGS LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,135 511-61-07409 RCBT HOLDINGS LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,136 511-61-15709 ONECAP MORTGAGE 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,137 511-61-20006 PROVIDENT TRUST GROUP LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,138 511-61-20204 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,139 511-61-20303 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,140 511-61-20501 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,141 511-61-21608 TIFFANY & VICTOR HOMES & INVESTMENTS LLC 42.84 35.16 78.00
4,142 511-61-22903 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,143 511-61-23109 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,144 511-61-23307 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,145 511-61-23406 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,146 511-61-23604 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,147 511-61-31409 LOPEZ-SOTO MARTIN 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,148 511-61-37505 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,149 511-61-37703 TOPHILL INVESTMENT LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,150 511-61-38107 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,151 511-61-40509 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,152 511-61-40806 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,153 511-61-43008 RAMIREZ ADRIAN F & RAMIREZ TERESITA 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,154 511-61-62206 NGUYEN LUIS 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,155 511-61-62602 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,156 511-61-62701 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,157 511-61-62800 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,158 511-61-64608 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,159 511-61-64806 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,160 511-61-65001 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,161 511-62-00105 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,162 511-62-00402 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
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4,163 511-62-00501 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,164 511-62-03703 SCHWARTZ DOUGLAS 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,165 511-62-06300 SIKSIKA TRAIL LLC ETAL 50.26 0.00 50.26*
4,166 511-62-10609 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,167 511-62-11201 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,168 511-62-12209 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,169 511-62-12803 GARNER JACK C & PAULINE M 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,170 511-62-14007 COOK PAUL E & MARTHA 35.22 0.00 35.22
4,171 511-62-14502 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,172 511-62-16408 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,173 511-62-17109 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,174 511-62-17604 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,175 511-62-18800 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,176 511-62-18909 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,177 511-62-19006 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,178 511-62-19105 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,179 511-62-19303 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,180 511-62-23503 ARTHUR FRANK 37.10 0.00 37.10
4,181 511-62-24303 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,182 511-62-25300 NMP LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,183 511-62-25409 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,184 511-62-25508 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,185 511-62-25607 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,186 511-62-25904 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,187 511-62-31704 JONES JASON 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,188 511-62-32108 TUCSON PARTNER LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,189 511-62-32207 TUCSON PARTNER LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,190 511-62-33908 ARTHUR FRANK 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,191 511-62-35200 HOLMAN RAYMOND & WILKES LATOYA 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,192 511-62-35408 KHATUN WAHIDA & ALAM ZAKARIA 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,193 511-62-38303 MARSH HARBOUR LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84*
4,194 511-62-38402 ADEROJU ADEOLU & OLUWATONI 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,195 511-62-38907 PATTERSON ENTERPRISES: CONSTRUCTION LLC 52.84 0.00 52.84
4,196 511-62-46009 LOPEZ-SOTO MARTIN 156.07 0.00 156.07
4,197 511-62-46603 FORSBERG RONALD A & CAROL H 154.44 0.00 154.44*
4,198 511-62-46702 DANIELS MAJOR C 154.85 0.00 154.85*
4,199 511-63-00905 3K GROWTH LLC 155.36 0.00 155.36*
4,200 511-63-01408 3K GROWTH LLC 150.36 0.00 150.36*
4,201 511-63-02901 MADDOCKS RICHARD A 152.48 0.00 152.48
4,202 511-63-03909 SALAZAR NOE & VELIA CARMINA 152.48 0.00 152.48
4,203 511-63-05607 MADDOCKS RICHARD A 152.48 0.00 152.48
4,204 511-63-06803 3K GROWTH LLC 152.48 0.00 152.48*
4,205 511-63-07306 3K GROWTH LLC 152.48 0.00 152.48*
4,206 511-63-08007 3K GROWTH LLC 152.48 0.00 152.48*
4,207 511-63-08908 OLSON DOUGLAS E TR 152.48 0.00 152.48
4,208 511-63-09203 KANTHETI HARINI 152.48 0.00 152.48
4,209 511-63-09708 3K GROWTH LLC 152.48 0.00 152.48*
4,210 511-63-10300 SON-AZ INTERNATIONAL INVESTORS LLC 152.48 0.00 152.48
4,211 511-63-10508 3K GROWTH LLC 152.48 0.00 152.48*
4,212 511-63-10805 3K GROWTH LLC 152.48 0.00 152.48*
4,213 511-63-10904 3K GROWTH LLC 152.48 0.00 152.48*
4,214 511-63-11001 3K GROWTH LLC 152.48 0.00 152.48*
4,215 511-63-11100 3K GROWTH LLC 152.48 0.00 152.48*
4,216 511-63-11902 3K GROWTH LLC 152.48 0.00 152.48*
4,217 511-63-12306 3K GROWTH LLC 152.48 0.00 152.48*
4,218 511-63-150B8 NGUYEN ALEX 36.47 0.00 36.47
4,219 511-63-150C6 NGUYEN ALEX 36.47 0.00 36.47
4,220 511-63-18204 CAMARGO MIRTA 1,078.33 0.00 1,078.33
4,221 511-63-19806 SERENITY HOMES & DEVELOPMENT LLC 153.78 0.00 153.78
4,222 511-63-28302 3K GROWTH LLC 153.71 0.00 153.71*
4,223 511-63-29706 VAN DALINDA ALLAN E 156.07 0.00 156.07
4,224 511-63-29805 VAN DALINDA ALLAN E & AMY J 156.07 0.00 156.07
4,225 511-63-31801 TOWNER SHAN 35.01 0.00 35.01
4,226 511-63-34805 RICHARDSON LINDA 158.55 0.00 158.55
4,227 511-63-46601 RENT-2-OWN STORAGE LLC 136.51 0.00 136.51
4,228 511-63-50801 TRUEDSON CHRISTOPHER GARRETT 151.46 0.00 151.46
4,229 511-63-51809 HARVEY KENNETH M 156.57 0.00 156.57*
4,230 511-63-57400 GRIMALDO HORACIO 155.56 0.00 155.56
4,231 511-63-57707 GARCIA JORGE L 158.69 0.00 158.69
4,232 511-63-59505 CASTILLO ADRIAN LOPEZ 154.54 0.00 154.54
4,233 511-63-59703 SCOTT FRANK A 127.53 0.00 127.53
4,234 511-63-69405 LOPEZ-SOTO MARTIN 153.21 0.00 153.21
4,235 511-63-70502 SALDANA GUADALUPE 1,030.32 0.00 1,030.32
4,236 511-63-70908 J WEST HOLDINGS LLC 154.71 0.00 154.71
4,237 511-63-74306 GREEN HOME RENTALS LLC 155.75 0.00 155.75*
4,238 511-63-80808 HOWELL ROLAND 158.87 0.00 158.87
4,239 511-63-87209 MILLS WALLIE & KAREN 59.20 0.00 59.20
4,240 511-65-02500 HALL SHAUNDA 410.17 0.00 410.17*
4,241 511-65-05305 MANRIQUEZ JESUS M 109.60 0.00 109.60
4,242 511-65-08507 LOPEZ DAMARIS J 768.74 0.00 768.74
4,243 511-65-08705 BENZIES MICHAEL M (EST OF) 317.96 0.00 317.96
4,244 511-65-09406 DURAN JOSE ISABEL QUINTERO 109.60 0.00 109.60
4,245 511-65-10404 MEDINA LEONEL JR & VALENZUELA CLAUDIA 109.60 0.00 109.60
4,246 511-65-11204 WARD MARK & COURY CHARLENE 182.74 0.00 182.74
4,247 511-65-120A2 BROOKSIDE FARMS LLC 35.60 861.01 896.61
4,248 511-71-00304 SIF OIDAK DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 4,798.33 0.00 4,798.33
4,249 511-71-009C2 EVE INDUSTRIES LLC * 232.80 0.00 232.80
4,250 511-71-009D0 MOBILE HOME COMMUNITY GROUP LLC 90.70 0.00 90.70
4,251 511-71-009E7 DE LA CRUZ ROLANDO* 148.30 0.00 148.30*
4,252 511-71-009F5 MOBILE HOME COMMUNITY GROUP LLC 148.30 0.00 148.30
4,253 511-75-007A9 VILLA FRANCISCA R E & ANTONIO JR 88.22 0.00 88.22*
4,254 511-75-014B8 GARCIA ADONAI 290.03 0.00 290.03
4,255 511-76-001J7 HALLIBURTON RICHARD TR 276.92 0.00 276.92*
4,256 511-80-002Q6 ZARATE CARLOS 146.77 0.00 146.77
4,257 511-80-002R4 ZARATE CARLOS 240.59 0.00 240.59
4,258 511-80-010E5 JOHNSON RANDI 147.79 0.00 147.79
4,259 511-80-012R2 JONES CHRISTIAN 113.60 0.00 113.60
4,260 511-80-012U6 MOORING CLARENCE R 637.18 0.00 637.18
4,261 511-80-018D0 JOHNSON RANDI 167.48 0.00 167.48
4,262 511-80-018E7 PINAL WEST INVESTMENTS LLC 167.48 0.00 167.48
4,263 511-81-02804 MANRIQUEZ JESUS 191.68 0.00 191.68
4,264 512-02-15602 PATRON ENTERPRISES LLC 1,223.14 0.00 1,223.14
4,265 512-03-01402 HIRO INVESTMENT LLC ETAL 37,997.60 0.00 37,997.60*
4,266 512-04-04909 COCHARO SAMUEL J & DANETTE M 2,460.30 0.00 2,460.30
4,267 512-04-09007 ERICKSON JAMES RANDALL 1,194.57 0.00 1,194.57
4,268 512-04-62105 GRIFFIN MARVIN L 94.27 0.00 94.27
4,269 512-05-31909 TSE EDDIE 3,773.16 0.00 3,773.16*
4,270 512-05-42609 DOWNEY SEAN 2,156.64 0.00 2,156.64
4,271 512-05-91903 KENNEDY NOEL LLC 10,381.16 0.00 10,381.16
4,272 512-06-40106 PATRON ENTERPRISES LLC 1,176.20 0.00 1,176.20
4,273 512-06-55005 PATRON ENTERPRISES LLC 1,480.54 0.00 1,480.54

4,274 512-06-57100 PATRON ENTERPRISES LLC 1,171.93 0.00 1,171.93
4,275 512-06-59809 PATRON ENTERPRISES LLC 1,177.59 0.00 1,177.59
4,276 512-07-10701 LEJEUNE AMY 3,328.23 0.00 3,328.23
4,277 512-07-15908 MONSON DEAN C & JANICE L 4,191.36 0.00 4,191.36*
4,278 512-08-14503 VALDEZ BELINDA LEVARIO 1,432.16 0.00 1,432.16
4,279 512-08-25202 MCKINLEY BRION & JENNIFER R 1,592.64 0.00 1,592.64
4,280 512-08-50408 MELGAR BRADLEY A PEREZ 35.75 0.00 35.75
4,281 512-08-70000 CALDERON MIGUEL A JR 2,983.40 0.00 2,983.40
4,282 512-08-71909 SCHULTZ WENDEL & ASHLEY L 2,684.34 0.00 2,684.34*
4,283 512-09-03207 RICHARDSON DARCI JEAN 3,514.81 0.00 3,514.81
4,284 512-09-311A7 MMJ DEVEOPMENT INC 53.52 0.00 53.52*
4,285 512-12-97302 WATSON EDWARD D REV TRUST 664.02 0.00 664.02
4,286 512-12-99209 NEHLS DAVID 708.56 0.00 708.56
4,287 512-14-24500 BURK CHARLES D JR 2,803.92 0.00 2,803.92
4,288 512-14-26901 FLEMING ROBERT U 52.29 0.00 52.29
4,289 512-14-42007 ALVARADO DESIREE 885.27 0.00 885.27
4,290 512-14-67509 AGUILERA ALBERTO 1,177.83 0.00 1,177.83
4,291 512-14-73200 GAVARRETE RAUL 682.55 0.00 682.55
4,292 512-14-78407 PATRON ENTERPRISES LLC 1,434.15 0.00 1,434.15
4,293 512-16-01206 GONZALEZ JULISSA REYES 1,104.46 0.00 1,104.46
4,294 512-16-28803 BREWINGTON CANDACE 141.45 0.00 141.45
4,295 512-16-29603 MIDDENDORF MONICA 35.29 0.00 35.29
4,296 512-20-13807 FRASER BOW PROPERTIES LLC 2,109.89 0.00 2,109.89
4,297 512-22-05403 DUNES ACQUISITIONS LLC 114.83 0.00 114.83
4,298 512-22-18604 PEI ZISHAN 1,971.82 0.00 1,971.82
4,299 512-23-06300 DUTTON JENNIFER & TROST KEITH 1,536.92 0.00 1,536.92
4,300 512-27-02706 PAUL AMARPREET 3,089.05 0.00 3,089.05
4,301 512-28-00500 CHILL RICHARD & CHERYL 1,877.52 0.00 1,877.52
4,302 512-30-19506 ROBIN CAPITAL LLC 112.30 0.00 112.30
4,303 512-30-26105 KUMASSAH SELETE 1,174.97 0.00 1,174.97
4,304 512-30-60500 SANDERSON ROBYN 1,381.81 0.00 1,381.81
4,305 512-33-01300 GUILLEN-DIAZ GUADALUPE 2,828.07 0.00 2,828.07
4,306 512-33-10707 BRIGLIO FRANCESCO & MARIA 1,506.75 0.00 1,506.75
4,307 512-33-22504 COFFING STACY 1,764.47 0.00 1,764.47
4,308 512-33-48400 HAYSLIP WILLIAM 1,472.66 0.00 1,472.66
4,309 512-33-72202 BEAUSHAW MARK D 819.76 0.00 819.76*
4,310 512-33-82102 FRASER BOW PROPERTIES LLC 4,223.36 0.00 4,223.36
4,311 512-34-08006 MOGHADDAM ALAN D & HANNAH G 2,107.26 0.00 2,107.26
4,312 512-34-09202 CAMACHO CEFERINO AGUADO 45.21 0.00 45.21
4,313 512-34-24805 MAGNATA FUNDING GROUP LLC 3,052.37 0.00 3,052.37
4,314 512-34-27808 ANDERSON DEDRIC S 2,721.43 0.00 2,721.43
4,315 512-34-39704 AKHTAR MOHAMMAD MAGSOOD 3,516.26 0.00 3,516.26
4,316 512-34-57102 HESS ERIC M 3,184.41 0.00 3,184.41
4,317 512-34-60304 AGUIRRE CYNDEE 2,704.14 0.00 2,704.14*
4,318 512-35-04507 RODRIGUEZ NICHOLAS A 1,032.51 0.00 1,032.51
4,319 512-35-36400 JIMENEZ CELSO P & ELENA V 2,132.20 0.00 2,132.20
4,320 512-36-09306 STROBBE KENNETH 3,359.96 0.00 3,359.96
4,321 512-36-16202 BARBOSA JOSE 1,521.28 0.00 1,521.28
4,322 512-36-23208 KANETA CYNTHIA JOANN 2,377.63 0.00 2,377.63
4,323 512-36-32506 BOYES CAMERON G 76.04 0.00 76.04
4,324 512-37-37206 REAGANS RODNEY 1,050.70 0.00 1,050.70
4,325 512-38-03701 NEO PARTNERS LTD 4,242.90 0.00 4,242.90
4,326 512-38-12504 WARMACK-MASON KIMBERLEY 2,163.03 0.00 2,163.03
4,327 512-39-12007 BUSH DEBRA 1,456.81 0.00 1,456.81
4,328 512-39-48803 DESERT PASSAGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 63.63 0.00 63.63*
4,329 512-39-58109 DESERT PASSAGE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 59.44 0.00 59.44*
4,330 512-39-66805 HUSHAW JACOB SCOTT & USSHER CHLOE CHRIST 964.65 0.00 964.65
4,331 512-39-69601 PINERO REGINA K TRUST 2,356.52 0.00 2,356.52
4,332 512-40-28407 OVERWATER ANTHONY PAUL 4,411.76 0.00 4,411.76
4,333 512-40-29702 IIDA JUDITH & LILLIAN 86.57 0.00 86.57
4,334 512-40-44008 MASSEY DERICK & ANGELA 1,462.33 0.00 1,462.33
4,335 512-41-34809 TSAI HSIANG HUI 3,349.59 0.00 3,349.59*
4,336 512-41-50706 DIGNITY HEALTH BEHAVIORAL SERVICES LLC 2,102.64 0.00 2,102.64
4,337 512-43-52203 DIAZ JORGE A 1,794.88 0.00 1,794.88
4,338 512-43-82002 MANN CYNTHIA 2,833.15 0.00 2,833.15
4,339 512-44-35206 RIGGS MARK A & TAMMY J 2,425.04 0.00 2,425.04
4,340 512-45-07400 ANTUNEZ GENNY LIZMAILIN GONZALEZ 962.52 0.00 962.52
4,341 512-49-37300 CHAPMAN LINDA A 2,435.76 0.00 2,435.76*
4,342 512-49-80508 SAPORE ANTHONY M & MARY-JEAN 2,417.50 0.00 2,417.50
4,343 515-37-23902 ENCHANTED VILLA HOLDINGS LLC 1,446.36 0.00 1,446.36
4,344 515-39-09006 AMADOR JOHN BENJAMIN & CRISSY ANN 153.24 0.00 153.24
4,345 516-01-12008 BASS DANIEL ANTHONY & SHERI JEAN 2,097.78 0.00 2,097.78
4,346 516-01-42500 CLEMENSEN BRANDT 773.31 0.00 773.31
4,347 516-01-653B9 SARATOGA MEADOW INC 60.02 0.00 60.02*
4,348 516-01-653C7 SARATOGA MEADOW INC 51.48 0.00 51.48*
4,349 516-01-653D5 SARATOGA MEADOW INC 90.84 0.00 90.84*

Information regarding the Internet Sale and procedures for bidding on the property described above is 
available on the Pinal County Treasurer’s website 
https://treasurer.pinal.gov/parcelinquiry/Main/TaxLienSale
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 10th Day of January, 2024.
SWORN TO before me this 10th day of January, 2024.

/s/Michael P. McCord
Michael P. McCord
Treasurer of Pinal County, State of Arizona
Florence, AZ
/s/Barbara Hall
Notary Public - Arizona
Pinal County
Commission #618278
My Comm. Expires Dec 17, 2025
(seal)
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